
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,100. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Arizona Bred Claiming
Price $12,500. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Tell Jones(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Jess Jones - Valtel by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $3,500)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

74 Own: Jorge Alberto Quintanar
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (33-2-3-2)

JOSE J. OLIVO (23-2-1-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 2 $16,649 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $315
Life: 25 2 7 2 $80,642 Distance: 15 1 5 1 $50,775

Track: 10 0 3 1 $17,894
08Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾»^ :17½¼½ 3g Alw 15600nw3/L 87-81 8 3 6¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¡ Jasso M A 128 bfL 3.20 Jess Corona Me128¡ Jess Go West130¨© Tell Jones128¶ clean run, rally show 9
17Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15½»¸ :15¸¸¿ 3g Stk - WaynBrshMm - 28k 91-58 7 7 -- -- 8¹£ 8¹£* Arvizu R 128 bfL 31.00 Wicked Cowgirl Smart131¡ Royal Post128¡ Basking128¨© no mishap,PL7th 9
22Jun25 Rui6 ft 400Y hwÁÅ :20¸¿¹ :20¶^» 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 75-79 9 4 4¶ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Sigala A 128 bfL 23.30 Letz Go Brandan128¶ Ten Bears126¡ Tell Jones128£ bid, up for show late 10
06Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¸»» :17¼»¿ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 72-63 8 5 7¸¢ -- 7¹ 7º¡ Belloc, Jr. J 128 bfL 9.70 Racy Cowboy126¶ Candy Going Viral126¡ Rogue Jesstice128£ faded 8

2
5-1 White

Hs Trigger(QH) (L)
Gr.g.6 Osbaldo - Strawberryberryfast by Strawflyin Buds, NM
White

71 Own: Antonia Solis
Trn: Octavio Torres-Prieto (1-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (13-0-2-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $936 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 2 $37,788 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $10,306

Track: 2 0 0 0 $936
16Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20^¸¾ :19¿»º 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N 92-76 7 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 4¡ Ironeyes J R 128 bkL 14.30 Zeyah125¨μ Fanci Fancy128¨© Dasharoo128¨μ wgood effort,outfinishd 8
08Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¹¼^ :17½¼½ 3g Alw 15600nw3/L 72-68 7 8 8¹¡ -- 8¹£ 8¹£ Guevara B M 128 bfkL 15.70 Jess Corona Me128¡ Jess Go West130¨© Tell Jones128¶ popped gate, fractious 9
20Jul24 Rui4 ft 550Y twÇ :27¶¿^ :27¶¿^ 3g lAlw 37000nw2/L 101-78 3 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¢* Ramos C 128 bfkL *1.20 Hs Trigger128¶¢ Strwfly Moments129¶¢ Cq Featured First128¨μ clear early, held safe,DQ9th 9
25Oct23 Alb3 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :22^¿¼ :21º^¾ 3g lAlw 39000nw2/L 77-58 5 6 6¸¡ -- 5¹¡ 5º¡* EnriquezArenivas K 126 bfkL 15.50 Papalotes Vike126¸ Have a Queen126«¬ Rough Daddy128¶¢ even bid,PL4th 10
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.81h 5/7

3
8-1 Blue

J El Profeta(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Walk Thru Fire - Sizzling by Corona Cartel, CA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2022 $31,000)
White, red horseshoe "JM" in green wreath on back, blue stars on sleeves

66 Own: Jose A. Moreno
Trn: Owner (1-1-0-0)

MAURISIO MURRUFO (1-0-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,605 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $8,062 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,170

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,605
03Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾½ :15»¾¾ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 83-60 3 7 -- -- 5¶£ 5¸£ ArriolaSerrano J 125 bfL 3.10 La Mora Bombon129¶¡ Urthpeanuttomybutter128¡ Slippery Ann128¡ broke in air, came in 9
20Feb25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :15¿¹¸ :15½¹¶ 3 Alw 18000nw1/x 85-75 3 5 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¶¢ Rodriguez J 127 bfL 7.00 Grand Diamond D125¨μ No Limit Pleasure125¶ Vidal Junction125«¬ mid pack, no mishap 7
13Jan25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸¼ :17½¹¾ 3 Alw 18000nw1/x 79-65 1 6 7¸ -- 7¸¡ 7¸¡ Rodriguez J 126 bf 10.90 Uncle Bubb130«¬ Famous Flyin Cowgirl124¶¡ Prizefighter V124¡ woff slow,no rally 8
24Nov24 LA3 ft 400Y twÂ :20»¹¹ :19¿¸¿ 2 Ftr 6000 71-65 1 6 8¸¡ -- 8¹¡ 8¹£ Klaiber J 126 bf 23.10 Cowboy Bolt126¨μ My Budd126¡ Lytes Out126¡wbit slw/bpd,nvr leveld 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.15hg 4/4 14 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.61h 2/4 15 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.15h 4/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Th Darline Del Rio(QH) (L)
Ch.m.5 Zoomin for Bux - Th Miss Nicki by Dashin for Penny, TX
Yellow, red seam on front, red "DR" emblem, yellow cuffs on red sleeves

59 Own: Melesio Arvizu
Trn: Jorge Duarte-Noriega (14-0-0-2)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (27-1-1-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $151 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $3,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 0 $25,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 0 $24,911
07Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y cwÄ :16¸^¹ :15º¸¾ 4g Ocl 12500 (12.5-10)nw1/x-N 75-48 9 8 -- -- 8º¡ 8»¢ Arvizu R 128 bfL 17.40 Mr Snootie Cartel128£ Wm Rushmore128£ Turbulent Kisses128£ win tight,took up early 10
24Mar25 Tup2 ft 100Y hwÄ :06¿½¹ :06¾¼¹ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15) 45-67 1 2 -- -- -- 6£ Jasso M A 126 bfL 5.60 Thru My Eyes128¨© Open Princess Corona128«¬ Bo Times 9128¡ shifted in 9
27Feb25 Tup1 ft 300Y cwÇ :15¾¼» :15¾»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw3/L 87-78 2 1 -- -- 1¡ 2«¬ Jasso M A 126 bfL 3.80 Looke N At Daddy128«¬ Th Darline Del Rio126¨μ Tallulah Bay126£ led late, caught 7
11Feb25 Tup1 ft 100Y hwÇ :07¶¹º :06¿º¼ 4g Clm 15000 (20-15) 29-61 7 9 -- -- -- 8¶¢ Jasso M A 126 bfL 4.70 Bo Times 9129¨μ Jjj Runaway Train126¨© Stuntin Like Daddy128«¬ no threat 10
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.11h 1/8 7 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.73h 5/5 29 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.84hg 4/8

5
4-1 Green

Quick Sizzlin Corona(QH) (L)
Sor.g.9 Sizzlin Red Corona - Quickerthebetter by Quick Coverage, OK
Red, black "AG", black sleeves

64 $10,000 Own: Jovanni Andres Rivas
Trn: Alex Garcia (7-1-1-1)

LARRY MARQUEZ (5-0-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $4,736
Life: 15 2 2 1 $29,689 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,965

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Jun25 Fmt9 sys 250Y cwÂ :13»¸¶ :13¶¿¼ 3g Alw 18000nw3/L 88-60 2 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 6¸¡ Silva A 127 bL 15.90 Striking Breeze126¡ Dashing Doctor Stone127¶ Julia Belle124¡ little left late 10
06Mar25 RP1 ft 110Y hwÁÃ :07¶^¿ :07^º¹ 3g Sta 15000cnd 83-77 3 4 -- -- -- 7¡ HernandezGallardo J 126 bfL 36.00 1076 Cowgirl Mp127¨© Eyesa Candy Guy124¨© Roll Candy Roll126«¬ brshd,wknd 7
11Nov24 Wrd8 ft 300Y hwÃ :15¾¾» :15½½½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 81-56 9 9 -- -- 5¡ 4£ Delgado M 126 bL 16.00 One Big Fmous Lew126«¬ The Bndit Queen128¡ Smile and Be Happy126¨μ bmp, steady drive 10
12Jul24 Fmt5 ft 350Y hwÁÄ :18»¶º :18^º¸ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 73-61 7 1 4¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¸£ Samaniego A R 129 bL 67.50 One Smoken Dynasty128¡ Heavens Hero126¶ Mc Eagle126¨μ 2nd flight, flat late 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.35h 17/27 30 Nov 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.35h 2/2 16 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.09h 5/9

6
10-1 Black

Wakanda Reason M3(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Good Reason Sa - Sheza Shy Shahayla by First Down Dash, CA
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

51 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (60-4-6-6)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (39-5-1-7) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $15,948 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $15,948 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,628

Track: 1 0 0 0 $278
27Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17»¼^ht 3gk Stk - MkHastgMmS - 28k -47 4 6 10¹¡ -- 9º¡ 9» Guevara B M 125 bfL 36.90 Jes Relentless125¸¢ Wicked Cowgirl Smart129¨μ Milagro Lady128¨μ bore out, faded 10
22Nov25 Zia2 ft 400Y nw :20^º¾ :20^º¾ 35k Mcl 10000 76-60 4 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Lozano F 126 bfL *1.20 Wakanda Reason M3126¨μ Perrys Down Duck129£ Bambi Baby128«¬ drift,late gain,up 8
08Nov25 Zia6 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17ºº^ :17¶¿º 35k Mdn 45000 93-61 8 4 6¶£ -- 6¶¢ 5¶¡ Lozano F 126 bL 38.90 Bf Flyrageous126¨μ Ransome Chic128¨μ Nurse Hot Lips126¨μ drift,no bid 9
11Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¶»¹ :16¼½¿ 3 k Mdn 22000 76-50 4 5 5¡ -- 7¶£ 7¹¡ HerreraCaro J R 126 bL 33.80 Her Relentless Eyes126¶ Ranch Woman126¨© B Flyin126¨μ no mishap, outrun 9

7
6-1 Orange

Good Reason Jess(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Apollitical Jess - Jess Good Reason by Good Reason Sa, UT (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $13,500)
Black, green "ATG"

75 Own: Ashley T. Garcia
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE R. ALCALA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,625 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 17 1 3 1 $18,820 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $2,062

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Apr25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :18¶½¾ :17¿¹¹ 3g Alw 13600nw2/L 78-67 5 5 5¶£ -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Alcala J R 126 bfkL 5.30 Misdeal126£ Val Caruso126«¬ Quick Look126£ wbpd st, lacked rally 6
15Feb25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :17¿¶¿ :17¼¾^ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 86-74 6 2 5¶ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Alcala J R 126 bfkL 4.40 Special Two Corona126£ Cutesy124¨μ Ebw Inception126¡ lacked needed kick 6
19Jan25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¼ :15¼^¶ 3g Alw 13600nw2/L 84-82 7 4 -- -- 6¶£ 5¶¢ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 16.20 nLj Lucky 7126¨©nMr Favorite Jess126¨© Lightning Jet One129¡ lacked response 7
12Oct24 Fno2 ft 350Y twÇ :18^ºº:17º»^ht 3g Stk - FresnoDash - 20k 79-72 2 6 6¹£ -- 6º¡ 6¹¢ Alcala J R 126 bf 10.80 Straight and True126«¬ Sm Jess Corona123¶ Reina Isamar123¨© wbroke in,mild rally 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/7 7 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 3/7

8
3-1 Pink

Wow(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Fdd Dynasty - Fly Baby Fly by One Famous Eagle, LA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $20,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

66 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (60-4-6-6)

MANUEL GARCIA (3-2-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $6,596 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,354
Life: 13 1 2 2 $25,356 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,415

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,060
09Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y nw :19¹¿º :19¶¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 92-72 5 2 4£ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Lozano F 128 bkL 14.40 Whirlaway Royal126¡ Wicked Reward128¶ Wow128¨© improved 8
28Aug25 Alb4 ft 400Y twÅ :20^^¼ :19¼¹¼ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 79-64 4 7 6¶ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ HerreraCaro J R 128 bkL 16.10 Seven Cmon Eleven126£ Fly Favorite Fly126£ Paramounte Streakin126¨© clean trip 10
06Jun25 Rui6 ft 440Y hwÈ :22»¶½ :22º¼½ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 70-62 1 6 3¶ -- 5¡ 3¨μ Lopez J A 128 bL 10.40 Magical Marfa128¨© My Okay Eagle128¨μ Wow128¨© off slow, rallied 7
19Apr25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20^¹½ :19¼¶^ 3g Alw 18500nw3/L 92-74 9 9 9¹£ -- 9¹ 9¹ Rodriguez J 128 bL 33.40 Flaming Seis128¶ Hock You128¨μ Apollitical Jackie128¨© wbump, lacked finish 10
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.94h 3/9 24 Oct 25 Hmp 220Y gd :12.28b 1/2

9
15-1 Aqua

Blood Will Tell(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Apollitical Blood - Fire and Delight by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $42,000)
Black, multi colored stripes on front, gold circle "R" on back, flag on sleeves

66 Own: Jose Bruno Salgado-Mendoza
Trn: Jorge Rosales (75-13-4-7)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (47-8-6-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,186 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,750
Life: 10 1 2 1 $9,647 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $3,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Grp2 gd 350Y nw :17¾^^ :17¾^^ 3g Mdn 5000 88-79 3 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Samuels J 126 bfL *.90 Blood Will Tell126£ Paint Big Dreams129£ Change Up126¶wlugged out, driving 8
03Jul25 Fmt8 ft 350Y hwÃ :18¶½¶ :17¼¾¹ 3 Dtr 5000 82-59 1 6 6¶¢ -- 6¸£ 6¹¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfk 17.80 Hez My Hero124¨© Cartels Favorite124¶¢ Billie Blues Girl124¡ broke back, no threat 7
25Apr25 RP5 ft 300Y cwÆ :15º¿» :15¹¸½ 35 Mcl 30000 90-72 8 4 -- -- 3¨μ 3¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfk 6.00 1072 Sassy Classic Chic124¶ Krazy Politics124«¬ Blood Will Tell124¡ no match late 10
20Mar25 RP4 ft 350Y cwÇ :17¿¾¾ :17¼¸¸ 35 Mdn 20000 79-64 2 2 4¨μ -- 4£ 7¸¢ Ayala J R 124 bf 12.90 1068 Zee Valiant Hero124£ Vf Wheely Cold130¡ Tripple D128£ tried hard, edged 8
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.63h 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: J El Profeta will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Turf Paradise
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,600. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races. Weight, 128 Lbs. 330 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Patriotic View(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Jet Black Patriot - Aviewfromthefront by Corona Cartel, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $15,000)
Black, cerise emblem in circle frame, cerise stripe on sleeves

60 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (13-3-5-4)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (14-3-5-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $20,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,266
Life: 17 2 2 2 $48,148 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,080
09Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :15¼¹^ :15¼¹^ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw2/L 95-68 7 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Barraza B C 126 bL 1.30 Patriotic View126¶¡ Hes Mighty Perfect128¡ Sgl Prime Time126«¬ speed,pulled away 8
29Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÂ :17¿»º :17¹¶¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 78-42 3 9 8¹¢ -- 7¹¡ 7¹¡ Hernandez A 129 bL 2.80 Love for Woodbridge128¡ Suspicious Splshbc126¡ Ns Corons Effort128£ whop brk,drift,outkick 9
08Jun25 Rui9 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¹½¸ :20¸^» 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 73-69 9 7 7¶£ -- 4£ 4¶¢ Barraza B C 128 bL 7.40 Mm Blown Away126«¬ Uno Mamma Say128¶ Mr Papy126¨μ clean break, bid 10
22Mar25 Sun6 ft 400Y twÁÅ :19¼¸¹ :19¼¸¹ 35 lMcl 20000 87-68 2 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¨μ Barraza B C 128 bL 8.00 Patriotic View128¨μ Mucho Zmoke126¡ Bumbu Rum126¨© speed,dug in,held 9

2
5-1 White

Imm a Heart On Fire(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Chilitos - A Dirty Feature by Feature Mr Jess, AZ
White

71 Own: Juan Manual Carreon
Trn: Armando Castellanos (13-1-2-2)

MAURISIO MURRUFO (1-0-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $20,732 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 2 $28,954 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $162

Track: 8 1 2 2 $20,259
31Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¸¿¼ :19º¾¾ 3 AQRATuPDby -68k 85-59 2 7 9º¢ -- 9º£ 9»¢ Americano M 125 bkL 14.80 Paradise Pete125¶ Cd Favorite Lady125¡ Fly Girl 123125¨μ bobbled start 10
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19½¼¼ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 99-89 9 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Americano M 125 bk 15.40 Imm a Heart On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ surged late,got up 9
26Sep25 Alb11 ft 400Y cwÈ :20^¶^ :19ºº¹ 3gk Stk - DsfChlRuG3 - 52k 79-70 2 9 9¸ -- 9¹ 9º Medrano G 126 bk 74.60 Paige128¨© Amber Alerrt126¶¢ Shes Fancy126¨μ traffic,no kick 9
13Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¹º¼ :17¾¼¼ 3 k Alw 27000nw2/L 69-60 4 5 6¶¢ -- 6¸¡ 6¹¡* Tapia E 126 bk 5.00 Mw Kiss This126£ Shestemptingchick126¡ Doesnt Effect Me126¶ mid field, no late run,PL5th 9
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.70h 4/6

3
12-1 Blue

Three Finger Jack(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Jesse James Jr - Start Somethin Bad by Pappasito, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $150,000)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

76 Own: Julia Vazquez
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (33-2-3-2)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (27-1-1-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $30,121 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,000
Life: 11 2 2 2 $92,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $88
10Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¶¶^ :19½¼¼ 3 Dtr 8800 90-74 7 1 7¡ -- 7¶¡ 7¸¢ Arvizu R 125 bfkL 3.60 Imm Hert On Fire125¶ Jess a Dash of Class129¨© Sassy Angel127¨μ chased,gave way late 9
20Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÇ :20¶¸¾ :19¸¾¿ 3 lDtr 10000 76-56 8 5 6¹ -- 6º£ 6»£ Ramos A A 126 bfkL 8.80 Harken126¸£ Boot Scootin Mama126¨μ Bigg Al126¨μ no threat 9
05Jul25 Rui4 ft 400Y nw :19¾¶¾ :19¼½¿ 3 lDtr 10000 87-83 3 8 4¨μ -- 3¨μ 3¶ Ramos A A 126 bfkL 4.10 Eye Im Flashin126£ Eye for Cambria126¨μ Three Finger Jack126¨μ wbobbled, improved pos 10
31May25 Rui3 mys 350Y hwÆ :17¼¾¾ :17¼¾¾ 3 lDtr 10000 88-90 5 2 3¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Ramos A A 126 bfkL 7.50 Three Finger Jack126¶ Pavel126¨μ Lyme Light126¡ clear, bore out,easily 9
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.29hg 9/10

4
20-1 Yellow

Unusual N Rare(QH) (L)
Sor.g.6 Jess a Chicks - Rare Baby Doll by Rare Form, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2021 $3,000)
Yellow

54 Own: Manuel Antonio Trujillo
Trn: Luis Fernando Diaz (9-1-0-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (132-15-19-13) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,518 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 0 1 $11,954 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,518

Track: 8 0 0 0 $1,703
29Dec25 Tup1 ft 330Y twÁÁ :18^º¼ :17»¹¼ 3g Alw 14800nw2/L 60-65 10 6 8¹ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¡ McGregor K 128 bfkL 37.80 Zoomin On Hom125¨μ Just No Doubt125«¬ Urthpnuttomybutter131¶¢ hopped,lost whip late 10
17Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :12¹»¶ :11¿¶^ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 77-58 9 7 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¹ Ramey C 128 bfkL 35.20 Jes Relentless125¨μ Zoomin On Home130£ Jess a Piloto128¨μ wveered in st,no bid 9
03Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¸¶¸ :15»¾¾ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 76-47 6 5 -- -- 7¹¢ 6º¢ Ramey C 128 bfkL 68.20 La Mora Bombon129¶¡ Urthpeanuttomybutter128¡ Slippery Ann128¡ wcrowded, lost whip 9
24Mar25 Tup2 ft 100Y hwÄ :07¶^¿ :06¾¼¹ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15) 32-53 4 9 -- -- -- 9¶£ Ramey C 126 bfkL 56.10 Thru My Eyes128¨© Open Princess Corona128«¬ Bo Times 9128¡ brushed,crowded late 9
Workout(s): a8 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.67h 1/7 3 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.44h 12/13

5
3-1 Green

Jess Go West(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Mr Jess Perry - Flaming Chula by Walk Thru Fire, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $25,000)
Burgundy, white slash "M" on back, burgundy bars on white sleeves

76 Own: Scott McDaniel
Trn: John M. Allred (8-1-2-2)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (47-6-9-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $14,769 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $27,499 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 1 $27,499
08Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾º¹ :17½¼½ 3g Alw 15600nw3/L 87-81 1 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Carbajal K 130 bkL 8.10 Jess Corona Me128¡ Jess Go West130¨© Tell Jones128¶ quick start, edged out 9
19Apr25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19½¿¸ :19¼¶^ 3g Alw 18500nw3/L 98-84 1 5 2¶ -- 4¶¢ 4¶¢ Carbajal K 128 bkL 10.80 Flaming Seis128¶ Hock You128¨μ Apollitical Jackie128¨© shied, finished well 10
25Feb25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17½¿^ :17¼¶¶ 3g Alw 18500nw3/L 89-76 2 5 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Carbajal K 128 bkL *1.90 Project Amazon128¨μ Js Fired Up N Runnin128¡ Mr Chiles129¡ whop bump st, flattened 9
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15½¿» :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 90-78 3 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1¡ Carbajal K 129 bkL 5.40 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ bumped, surged, up 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.63h 2/7 a6 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.41h 1/5

6
4-1 Black

Kid Cocinero(PT) (L)
B.g.4 Crm Livewire - Sweet First Leader(QH) by Sweet First Down(QH), OK
Black, green "ATG"

77 Own: Ashley T. Garcia
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (9-1-3-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $21,887 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,625
Life: 13 2 4 2 $33,133 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,010

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^¿¼ :17¼¿¶ 3 A Ransom H -22k 81-76 6 2 3¸ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¡ Arriaga M 126 bfL 2.60 Eyesa Wagon My Tale126¶¡ Clareets Boy126¡ Special Batch126¨μ wbrushd,bpd1/16 & late 6
23Aug25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17½^» :17»»¹ 3 SgPepprFea -30k 92-92 3 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 3¶ Arriaga M 126 bfL 17.60 Lethal Cowboy 123126¡ Clareets Boy126¡ Kid Cocinero126«¬ broke in, good try 7
20Jul25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15»¾º :15º¶º 3g Alw 13300nw3/L 91-84 5 4 -- -- 5¶ 4¶ Franco C 126 bfL *1.50 Caught126£ Rs Shere Khan126¨μ Coo Joe126¨© wcame in st, outkicked 7
21Jun25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17½¸¶ :17»½¶ 3 VandyFlasH -25k 91-86 6 2 2¡ -- 2£ 3¶¢ Franco C 126 bfL 3.90 Train B Taka126£ Steel Blue Cartel126¡ Kid Cocinero126¡ away well, outkicked 7
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 7/17

7
15-1Orange

Somekinda Patriot(QH)
Sor.g.6 Jet Black Patriot - Somekinda Rainey by Somekindadash, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2021 $26,000)
Red, blue "JF" on back, blue "ORTEGA" on sleeves, blue trim

57 Own: Rene Ortiz
Trn: Jesus Fernando Ortega, Sr. (10-3-1-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $9,257 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $7,210
Life: 19 2 3 3 $30,146 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 8 1 1 0 $13,137
04Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¼º¼ :15¼º¼ 3g Alw 14800nw2/L 95-82 7 6 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Guevara B M 128 bf 20.80 Somekinda Patriot128£ Koli130«¬ Jess a Piloto128¨μ stp slw,good late kick 10
23Apr25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20»^¼ :20^¹¶ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 80-67 3 10 10¹¡ -- 9¹¡ 9¹£ Bazan A 128 bf 58.80 Zeyah130¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128«¬ Hocked Up128¨μwbroke slowly, impeded 10
24Feb25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¾»¶ :19½¾º 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 71-26 2 8 10½¢ -- 9½¡ 9½¢ Bazan A 128 bf 41.50 Letz Go Brandan128¶¢ Tf Mr Jess Candy128¡ Slippery Ann135¶¢ bumped start 10
03Feb25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :21^¿¼ :19»¸¹ 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 65-41 2 7 8¾£ -- 8¾¡ 8¶^£ Rodriguez J 128 bf 42.90 Zooming Dynasty128¸£ Hocked Up128¨© Break Even128¸ outrun 8
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.03h 1/6 8 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.25h 2/11

8
10-1 Pink

Angel Soul(QH) (L)
Br.m.5 Docs Best Card - Fire Soul by Mr Jess Perry, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $13,000)
Gold, brown "C" inside "D" on back

68 Own: CD Horses, Inc.
Trn: Havid G. Canez (12-1-2-1)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (47-8-6-5) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $434 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 1 $33,786 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $434
27Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17»¼^ht 3gk Stk - MkHastgMmS - 28k -55 5 7 9¹¡ -- 7¹¢ 7º Jasso M A 128 bfL 33.10 Jes Relentless125¸¢ Wicked Cowgirl Smart129¨μ Milagro Lady128¨μ brushed, no late run 10
28Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15»¼^ht 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N -54 1 9 -- -- 9¸¡ 9¹¡ Gutierrez E 128 bfL 8.30 Fanci Fancy128¨μ Southern Fires128¨© Triple D Governor131¶¢ wstep slow, no menace 10
12Oct24 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¹ :15»¶» 3 k Alw 13300nw3/L 86-80 4 1 -- -- 3¡ 4¶¢ Lara I 126 bL 21.70 In the Mode126«¬ Aj Lady Tres126¶ Above126¨μ even effort 7
14Sep24 LA1 ft 350Y nw :18¸^» :17½»¹ 34k Alw 14500nw3/L 78-63 4 6 5¶ -- 6¶¡ 6¸£ Lara I 126 bL 6.00 Escalated126«¬ Alternative Jess126¨μ La Famosa Vaquera126¡ wtrbld st,failed to lvl 7
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.18hg 6/13

9
6-1 Aqua

Ram Zee(QH)
Br.g.6 Moonin the Eagle - Money Honey K by Carters Cartel, OK
Red, black "AG", black sleeves

72 Own: Lauro A. Terrazas
Trn: Alex Garcia (7-1-1-1)

LARRY MARQUEZ (5-0-1-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 1 $31,744 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 5 3 $50,533 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $9,839

Track: 4 2 1 0 $24,148
28Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15»¼^ht 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N -72 6 7 -- -- 5£ 5¶£ Reyes C 131 bf 4.40 Fanci Fancy128¨μ Southern Fires128¨© Triple D Governor131¶¢wbump brk, evenly 10
17Oct25 Alb8 ft 330Y twÆ :16¼^º :16»¶¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 92-71 6 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Reyes C 128 bf 7.90 Bounty Law126¡ Ram Zee128¡ Roll the Five128¨μ chase,duel,caught 10
06Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y cwÃ :16»º» :16»¸¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 94-81 6 1 4¨μ -- 1«¬ 3«¬ Vera G 128 bf 5.20 Hide Yer Crazee128¨© Roll the Five128¨© Ram Zee128¡ dueled, just missed 10
07Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¸^^ :17¾º¸ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 74-66 2 7 8¸ -- 7¸£ 6¸¡ NietoSaenz J 128 bf 15.90 Kiss My Wine128¶ Whitewing Corona128¨© Easy One129¨© even effort 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.61h 24/27 15 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.51h 11/16

10
5-1 Purple

Zoomin On Home(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Kvn Corona - Apolitical Zoom by Apollitical Jess, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $100,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

74 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (60-4-6-6)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (39-5-1-7) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 2 $26,073 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 4 2 $63,336 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $11,432

Track: 9 1 2 0 $18,977
29Dec25 Tup1 ft 330Y twÁÁ :17»¹¼ :17»¹¼ 3g Alw 14800nw2/L 75-79 6 3 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Guevara B M 125 bL *.60 Zoomin On Hom125¨μ Just No Doubt125«¬ Urthpenuttomybutter131¶¢ stp slw,responded,up 10
29Nov25 Zia6 ft 400Y twÁÃ :19¶¾½ :19^^¿ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 97-80 9 3 4¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¶ Medrano G 126 bL 31.10 nItz Goin Down130¶nSeparate Ribbon126¶ Zoomin On Home126£ wbmp brk,improved 10
05Sep25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼¾^ :17¸¿¼ 3g Alw 24827nw2/L 84-68 10 7 8¶ -- 8¸ 7¸¡ HerreraCaro J R 128 bL 17.00 Fezzo128¨μ Kj Honktonk Cowgirl126¨© Jess Corona Me126¡wducked in, lugged in 10
08Jun25 Rui6 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¹½^ :17^¶¸ 3g Alw 27000nw2/L 79-59 10 2 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¸¡ Lopez J A 129 bL 12.90 The Gold N One126¸¢ Favorite Gloryshiner128¨μ Zoomin On Home129¨μ bore in, bid 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.41h 19/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-2-10 TUP-01/22/2026-2

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) / $.20 Grand
Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Trial or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $75,000. (Rail Set At 28 Feet). Seven And
One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Song of Songs (L1)
Ch.f.3 Country House - September Surprise by Shackleford, KY
Orange, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves

63 $50,000 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (44-9-7-4)

CARLOS MONTALVO (43-3-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $7,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,080
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 75-63 5 6 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹ Montalvo C 121 b *2.70 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶ ins,clr turn,held firm 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 37/42 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 6/43 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 9/21 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 21/82

2
4-1 White

Smart Alternative 46Ì (L1)
Ch.f.3 Alternation - Smart and Pretty by Mr. Z, AZ
Red, yellow sleeves

60 Own: Filippo Santoro
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (29-3-7-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (163-23-20-24) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $15,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $15,615 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $15,615
26Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22¼¸ :46¸» 1:06¹½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 84-64 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º¢ Lopez K 121 b *1.50 Smart Alternative121º¢ Arizona Rose121£ Jana Sue121¹¡ dueled, drew off 6
09Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22ºº :45½» 1:11¶¸ 2 klStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 79-55 5 6 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3½¡ Lopez K 120 b 11.30 Rascally Rabbit120»£ Western Feel120¶£ Smart Alternative120¸¢ turned away,held 3rd 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 23/26 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4hg 12/21 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 60/82 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46h 4/61

3
5-1 Blue

Fourlynnes 55 (L1)
B.f.3 Tom's d'Etat - Classic Joy by Kitten's Joy, KY
Orange, blue "SONSFAN" and black emblems on back, blue "EIK" on sleeves

41 $50,000 Own: Kevin Eikleberry
Trn: Owner (44-9-7-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (57-5-9-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 1 0 0 $20,805 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $680
Life: 5 1 0 0 $20,805 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $525
11Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22^¾ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 k Aoc 50000 (75-50)nw1/x 52 68-56 2 6 6¹£ 5¾ 5¾ 5¾ Mojica O 121 b 7.30 Whiskey High122¶ Subtle Shimmer121º¡ Skyexpress121£ off slow,inside,no bid 6
16Nov25 Dmr2 gd 5K¿^ :22^¿ :45¾¶ 1:04¿» 2 Clm 25000 48 55-66 3 3 6¸¢ 6º£ 7½¢ 5»£ Escobedo A 117 b 20.40 Chase N Ryan120¶ Marcos Performance120£ My Moroni122¶£ tracked 2wd,no menace 7
06Sep25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22^» :44¼¸ 1:23^» 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 34--- 3 6 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ 7¼¶¢ Berrios H I 118 b 61.40 Bottle of Rouge120¶ Explora120¡ La Wally120½£ never involved 7
28Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼º :45»¹ 1:12¾» 2 k Mcl 32000 26-52 1 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 5¹ 1¶¢ Escobedo A 122 b 8.10 Fourlynnes122¶¢ Mashie Niblick122¸¢ Alluring Valentine122»¢ wbpd st,ins,weaved uppr 10
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 77-37 2 9¾¢ 9½£ 9¼¢ 9¶^ 9¸¸ Maldonado E A 122 b 27.60 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢wins,3w,bp/forcd out2nd 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 25/69 3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/16 a10 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 1/14 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 13/59

4
2-1 Yellow

Playful 64 (L1)
B.f.3 Violence - Pleased by Bernardini, NY
Cream, navy Cross of Lorraine, navy sleeves

58 Own: Newtown Anner Stud Farm
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (9-1-0-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $45,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $45,175 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,436

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
29Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¹¹ :45½¹ 1:18¸¸ 2 k Stk - AzJuvFilly - 30k 68 88-59 5 3 5¶£ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ Americano M 121 b 9.90 Whiskey High121¶ Run Your Mouth121¸¡ Rascally Rabbit121¶ trckd 4w,outkicked 7
25Oct25 Ctd3 ft 7K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¾¹ 1:34¶¿ 2 k Stk - FrdmOfCty - 50k 62 90-65 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1¼¡ Whitehall A 125 b 3.55 Playful125¼¡ Hiway Fortynine124¿£ Dale's Legacy122wbmped,contestd,drw off 3
22Aug25 Ctm3 ft 6fº» :21½º :44»» 1:11¶¶ 2 k Stk - PrncsMarg - 50k 93-58 5 2 4¶ 2¹ 2¹ 2»¢ Contreras L 123 b 5.65 Wecanonlyimagine123»¢ Playful123¶¢ Hiway Fortynine125¶¡ stalked3w,held2nd 5
02Aug25 Ctm7 ft 5Kº» :21½¹ :45½¿ 1:04¹» 2 Stk - Kndrgarten - 50k 66-48 3 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º 5¾£ Nelson D 123 b 7.55 Big Curl122¸£ Relaxgodoitramone123¸£ Hiway Fortynine124¹ hurried,stlkd,faded 7
12Jul25 Ctm6 ft 4K»^ :22¹½ :45¿¶ :52¹º 2 Msw 20453 59-52 4 2 3¶ -- 3¶ 2º¢* Nelson D 123 *1.80 Made for Cruisin122º¢ Playful123¡ Absolut John122¸£ wsteady mid stretch,obj,PL1st 7
27Jun25 Ctm2 ft 4K½¹ :22^¾ :45¶¼ :51»¿ 2 Msw 20528 60-48 3 2 2¡ -- 3¸ 3º¡ Nelson D 123 3.05 Relaxgodoitramone122£ Big Curl123¹£ Playful123¹£ stalked,4-5w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 20/29 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4hg 14/22 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 19/24 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 24/28

5
8-1 Green

Skyexpress 51 (L1)
B.f.3 Bodexpress - Quandary by The Factor, CA
Maroon, maroon "K" on light blue four leaf clover, light blue cuffs and collar

47 Own: Glenn Ross Gregerson
Trn: Kasey Kemper (20-1-1-4)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (91-11-14-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $10,606 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $10,606 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,650
29Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¹¹ :45½¹ 1:18¸¸ 2 k Stk - AzJuvFilly - 30k 48 78-55 1 6 6¹¢ 7¾ 6¾ 5¼¢ Nunnally B 121 39.20 Whiskey High121¶ Run Your Mouth121¸¡ Rascally Rabbit121¶ ins-2w,mild late rally 7
11Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22^¾ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 k Aoc 75000 (75-50)nw1/x-N 48 79-61 4 3 4¸ 4»¡ 4¼¡ 3»¡ Nunnally B 121 b 31.40 Whiskey High122¶ Subtle Shimmer121º¡ Skyexpress121£ ins,angl 4w,gained 3rd 6
12Oct25 Arp1 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¿ :45¼½ 1:12»¸ 2 Alw 12100nw2/L 55 75-34 2 5 8¹ 6»£ 6¾ 6¶¼¡ Ramos A B 117 bB 76.90 My Dream Zapper124¶¢ Tapbyangels121º Briggs Armypower120¹¡ rated ins,no final bid 9
13Sep25 Swf2 ft 5K 1:09^¼ 2 Stk - SwfFuturty - 27k ---55 1 2 7º¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Zavala J 128 bB 11.00 My Moroni128¹ Heckuva Gal127¡ Skyexpress128¾¡ stalked late effort 10
15Aug25 Ely6 ft 4K :55»^ 2 Msw 6000 ---39 5 2 2«¬ -- 1¸ 1»¢ Figueroa J A 124 bB *2.70 Skyexpress124»¢ Tavs Sand Drake126»£ Calvalry123º¢ inside speed drew clr 6
26Jul25 Wyo8 ft 5f :58¿^ 2 Stk - TBFuturity - 64k ---24 1 7 9¶¢ 9º¡ 9»£ 9¶º Ramos A B 121 B 27.40 Tumbleweed124¶¢ Bobby Chancelot124¶ Heckuva Gal126¸ chsed throughout 9
12Jul25 Wyo6 ft 5f :58¹^ 2 Trl 6000 ---40 9 6 6¶¢ 4¶£ 2¹ 2¼¢ Ramos A B 121 C 7.30 Chance of Snow121¼¢ Skyexpress121¹ Subtle Hooligan124¶ broke alertly game sec 10
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 9/11 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/13 7 Nov 25 Dxd 4F ft :50.3b 2/5 31 Oct 25 Dxd 4F ft :54.2b 5/6

6
5-2 Black

Topic Thunder 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Topic by Discreet Cat, KY
Black, white "WR", white stars on sleeves, red cuffs and collar

37 $50,000 Own: Wade Rarick
Trn: Owner (18-1-2-2)

ORLANDO MOJICA (106-27-20-17) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,479 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $651
Life: 5 1 1 0 $17,679 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
06Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¿¸ 1:13^¼ 1:39¸½ 3 k Moc 30000-N 34 69-62 8 3º¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Mojica O 121 bL 11.30 Topic Thunder121«¬ Minister Confessor121¶ Golden Goose121¨© bid ins foe,dueled,up 8
17Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :50º¾ 1:16¼¸ 1:44¿¼ 2 k Mcl 20000 26 42-33 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Elliott S 118 b 2.90 Mrs Shirley120¹¡ Topic Thunder118¶¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120¶£ settled, 3w, outfinish 7
30Oct25 CD4 sys 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:14»½ 1:41¶¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 26 62-31 8 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5¾ 6¸¸£ Cannon D 119 b 23.43 Authentic Angel119¸£ Princess Celine119»£ My Secret Dreams119¶¢ ins,headed 5/16,faded 11
16Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¿ :46¾^ 1:13º¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 49--- 8 8 8¹¢ 11¿£ 11¶¼ 11»^ Saez L 119 b 4.62 Wrong Shoes119» Lel Ditty119¹¢ Loving Mischief119¡ bt slow,4-5p,wknd,easd 11
18Jun25 CD2 ft 5f»» :22»¶ :46^º :58»¿ 2 k Mcl 50000 43-36 6 5 6¼ 6½ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Curtis B 119 b 2.96 Jaboss119¹¢ Dragon Navy119¶¢ Givemethebeat114¸¢woff slow,4p,no impact 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 36/42 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.1h 75/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-2 TUP-01/22/2026-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $75,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Champagne Lane (L)
B.g.3 Vino Rosso - E Storm by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, red "A" on silver ball, silver bars on sleeves

74 Own: Leslie and Pierre Amestoy Jr. and Roger K. Beasley
Trn: Justin R. Evans (58-9-11-9)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (23-6-0-3) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,624 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,624 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 Sun1 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¶ :45¸½ 1:02¿¾ 3 Msw 25200 69-74 2 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Valenzuela L A 121 L *.70 Champagne Lane121¸ One Horse Town121¼¢ Final Trial121¶ track,3p,kick clear 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :37b 5/17 8 Dec 25 Zia 3F ft :36.3b 2/5 a9 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/13 a26 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :46.4h 1/33

2
4-1 White

Mr. Matic (L1)
B.c.3 Speightstown - City Success by City Zip, FL
Red, green sash, red and green diamond sleeves

61 $50,000 Own: Wallstreet Racing Stables IV, Clifford Thygesen and Ke
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (44-9-7-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (57-5-9-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $20,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $20,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Aug25 Prm8 ft 5f¹¾ :22^¾ :46¶¼ :58¸¿ 2 Msw 34500 61-61 3 5 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 3¡ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 119 B *.70 Mr. Matic119¶£ Vandor117» My Dream Zapper119»¡ 2-3w,responded,clear 5
Workout(s): a5 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 1/21 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 12/52 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 7/19 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 18/28

3
10-1 Blue

Hacksaw Mountain 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Bodexpress - Dynamic Mizzes K by Mizzen Mast, CA
Black, green and white diamond hoop

50 $50,000 Own: Robert Baze
Trn: Owner (8-1-2-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (132-15-19-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $10,743 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,343
Life: 4 1 1 0 $10,743 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,343

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
30Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46^» 1:17¾½ 2 Stk - LostFogJuv - 30k 61 5-60 1 10 10¿¢ 9¿£ 8»£ 8¼¡ McGregor K 121 b 69.80 Mischief Maker121¨μ Daneyko121¸ Saint Benji121¶¢ outrun, rail 10
12Oct25 Grp3 gd 6f :22½º :46»¸ 1:14¶¹ 2 Stk - JsphnCJuv - 13k 47 70-47 6 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ Americano M 124 bL *1.60 Hacksaw Mountain124¹ Designated Runner121½¢ Rise Up and Go124¶¹¡ wrallied 3w, driving 6
31Aug25 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :22½» :46¹¸ :58^¹ 2 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 24-45 1 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Orozco K E 122 b *1.44 Oliver Tiz120»¡ Hacksaw Mountain122¼¢ More Than Ordinary121¼ 2-w, steady effort 6
24Aug25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45º¼ 1:04»º 2 Msw 23000 27-42 5 6 4¼ 4½ 4¿¡ 4½¡ Orozco K E 120 b 6.01 Behind the Chair120¹ Little Minnie Mo117¶¡ Fred Mo120¹ woff slow, lacked rally 6
Workout(s): a13 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/15 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2hg 6/35 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 9/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 59/71

4
6-1 Yellow

Rock'n Awesome 60 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Rocky Bar - Note Maker by Top Hit, AZ
Orange, purple triangles on front, purple "AAA" triangle on back

58 Own: Triple AAA Ranch
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (69-23-13-9)

KEVIN KRIGGER (47-7-9-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $22,965 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $22,965 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,885

Track: 3 1 1 0 $21,255
23Dec25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¶ :45½^ :58^¼ 2 lMsw 17000 79-73 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Mojica O 121 b 1.40 Rock'n Awesome121¹¡ Ez Cowboy121¹ Ez Racer121¡ pace,clear,handily 6
09Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¸ :45¸^ 1:10»¾ 2 lStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 83-66 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Mojica O 120 b 22.80 Go Sparky120¸¡ Rock'n Awesome120£ Ez Cowboy120¨μ pace,met bid,yielded 11
17Nov25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ 1:12¹¸ 2 lTrl 17000 66-47 1 6 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 4»£ Mojica O 120 2.50 Hey Pardner120£ Cactus League120¹¢ De Novo120¶£ brk in,chase 2w,empty 7
05Sep25 Prm5 ft 5f¹¾ :24^^ :48¼¶ 1:00¾¶ 2 Msw 34500 18-31 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º¡ Lopez K 119 B 4.20 Tall Cool One119¸ I'll Miss You119¶¢ Playboy Rocket119¶¢ pace,collared mid-str 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 11/42 5 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :52.3h 20/21 3 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 6/12 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 17/24

5
9-2 Green

Independence Rise (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Wake Me Up by Act of War, KY
White, red maple leaf, red maple leaves on sleeves

66 Own: Norman Tremblay and Sheila Regan
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (69-23-13-9)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (98-18-12-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 81-66 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez G 121 bf 6.90 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ pressed,dueled,held on 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 23/42 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/15 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3hg 26/35 7 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 4/29

6
8-1 Black

Little to No Money 55 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stanford - Impecunious by Vronsky, WA
Green, eight ball on back, black sleeves

57 $50,000 Own: Howard F. Gibson
Trn: Owner (38-6-6-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (91-15-5-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $11,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,500
30Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46^» 1:17¾½ 2 Stk - LostFogJuv - 30k 66-60 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 9¼¡ Castellanos A 121 bf 63.70 Mischief Maker121¨μ Daneyko121¸ Saint Benji121¶¢ dueled, gave way 10
04Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45½¸ 1:06¶½ 2 Moc 30000-N 67-54 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Castellanos A 122 bf *.90 Little to No Money122¶ Maestro Italiano121¡ Gifted Valor121¶ dueled 2wd,shook free 7
05Oct25 Alb10 ft 5f¸» :22¼¸ :45¿¸ :57½¹ 2 Msw 22000 52-58 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4»¢ Fuentes L A 120 bf 12.00 Mischief Maker120¨μ Albertus122º¡ Eye for an Eye120¡ prsd pc,3p,wkn 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/26 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 11/31 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 10/13 10 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 13/20

7
7-2 Orange

Golden Agenda 54 (L1)
B.c.3 Known Agenda - Decorated for Gold by Declaration of War, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

65 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (69-23-13-9)

ORLANDO MOJICA (106-27-20-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $10,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $10,950 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,840
30Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46^» 1:17¾½ 2 Stk - LostFogJuv - 30k 32-62 8 4 8»¢ 10¶¶ 9½£ 7»¡ Mojica O 121 f 9.40 Mischief Maker121¨μ Daneyko121¸ Saint Benji121¶¢ no factor 10
11Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ :58½¸ 2 Moc 30000-N 69-75 3 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1º Mojica O 121 f *.80 Golden Agenda121º Mo Grey121¡ Gifted Valor121¸¢ 2p,btwn1/4,bid3w,drvng 5
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 36-57 10 6 10»¡ 9º¢ 6»£ 6½ Vazquez R A 118 f 6.80 The Hell We Did118¨μ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ bid 5w, no threat 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 23/42 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 23/43 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 3/15 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 16/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Golden Agenda will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 22, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 22, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $8,500 (Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Coastal Girl 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Coast Guard - Ms Moscow Mattie by Matty G, WA
White, blue and lime green chevrons

74 $8,500 Own: Wayne Williams or Terra Firma Farm
Trn: Joe Toye (43-2-9-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 11 2 2 3 $26,755 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 8 $63,276 Distance: 7 0 2 3 $13,683

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,560
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 77 40-78 11 9 9»£ 9½¡ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ Americano M 122 bfL 26.60 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ off pace,2p,empty 11
01Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :45¾¶ 1:04º¿ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 81 40-79 1 10 9»¢ 8¼£ 5¹ 7¹¡ Americano M 122 bL 25.40 Gypsy Lynn122¡ Dads Estrella122¨© Raven's Quest122¶ wins,alter,traffic late 11
07Sep25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22¸¼ :44»¿ 1:15¾¹ 3gk Str 10000cnd 31-69 3 8 8¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶¸£ Americano M 125 bfL 4.94 Grease Missle125º Greatful Attitude122¶£ Ms Flashy Harbor122¸ 3-w, no factor 9
22Aug25 Emd2 ft 6Kº¶ :22^½ :44¸¾ 1:16¶¾ 3gk Str 10000cnd 81-81 1 5 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 2¡ Americano M 125 bL 2.16 Nan Elizabeth122¡ Coastal Girl125¶¢ Code Ribbon122¹ tracked, led, caught 7
03Aug25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22º½ :44¼½ 1:09^¸ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L/x 61-90 1 4 4¸ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Americano M 117» bfL 10.05 Fun Money125¸ Avoir125£ Coastal Girl117¹¢ inside, mild rally 4
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 4/24 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 9/26 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 2/37

2
12-1 White

Kamikaze Blue 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Air Force Blue - Frangelica by Corinthian, KY
Black, green "JG" on white diamond, green cuffs and collar

61 $8,500 Own: Javier Gonzalez
Trn: Antonio Soto (4-0-0-0)

DAVID A. MARTIN (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,705
2025: 9 1 0 2 $10,513 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,050
Life: 31 3 3 5 $51,905 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $6,847

Track: 15 2 1 3 $24,620
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 61 78-79 4 3 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶£ BerriosLopez D 124 L 43.00 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ bid 3w,turned away 6
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 67 74-41 4 8 3¡ 3º 8¶» 8¸¸¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 61.70 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ close up 3w,empty 8
15Nov25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45º¾ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 65 61-58 3 5 3¹ 3º¡ 4½¡ 5½£ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 41.70 Unified A. P.122¨μ Loveaboveandbeyond122¨μ Vella122¡ mid-pack,lacked finish 6
29Apr25 Tup4 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :45^^ 1:10½^ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 67-69 7 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 8.70 Kamikaze Blue122¡ Gi Gis Map122¨© Drewy122¡ outside bid, driving 8
17Apr25 Tup2 ft 5f¹» :21½» :44¼¶ :57^¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 12--- 3 6 6¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶¶ -- BerriosLopez D 122 bL Happy Chappy117¹ Bango's Heat122¸¢ Drewy122£ wdeclared non-starter 6
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 20/33 25 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 6/10

3
9-2 Blue

Prettywittyandwise 70 (L)
B.m.5 Violence - Southern Truth by Yes It's True, KY
Orange, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves

66 $8,500 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (44-9-7-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (57-5-9-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 8 2 1 1 $26,816 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,840
Life: 20 3 4 3 $84,881 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $20,100

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,940
23Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46¶¼ 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 75 64-64 2 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 4¾¢ Montalvo C 122 bL 4.20 Travelin Witch119¼ High Gunner122¸ Donna Wyn124¨μ chased,3wd,tired 5
01Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :45¾¶ 1:04º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 70 26-74 7 7 10½¢ 10¿£ 11¾¢ 10»¢ Alvarado F T 122 bL 32.00 Gypsy Lynn122¡ Dads Estrella122¨© Raven's Quest122¶ off pace,3wd upper 11
21Sep25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^¹ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 56-75 2 4 4º¡ 4¹ 3¹ 1£ Roman K 119 bBL 3.00 Prttywittyndwise119£ Sensible Choice119¶£ Brumbodoppelgnger121¡ settled,4wbid,kick clr 5
30Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45»¶ 1:12¸¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 80-67 5 2 5º¡ 4¶£ 4¹ 2¨© Roman K 119 bBL 3.90 Travelin Witch117¨© Prettywittyandwise119£ Selinus120¸¡ gaining fast,just miss 6
04Aug25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :45½¸ 1:09¾½ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 59-68 4 3 3¶ 3¨μ 4¸ 3º¡ Tohill K S 124 bBL 4.20 Aloha Baby122¶ Travelin Witch117¹¡ Prettywittyandwise124¶ up close,3wd bid 6
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 13/19 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 6/33 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/29

4
7-2 Yellow

Smooching 64 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Half Heaven by Regal Classic, KY
Turquoise, "REV RACING" and racehorse emblem on black ball on back, black "REV" on sleeves

72 $8,500 Own: Roy Schaefer
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (45-8-5-6)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (10-2-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $12,199
2025: 14 3 1 1 $34,676 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,675
Life: 21 6 2 2 $65,311 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 4 1 0 $39,180
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd-c 56 85-81 1 2 3¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 2£ Lopez K 124 bfL 4.60 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ rallied 4w,gaining 6

Claimed by Schaefer Roy from Messing Michael for $6,250, Nunnally Jennifer - Trainer
08Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :21¾¹ :44¿^ 1:17º¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd-c 61 96-75 2 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 5¹ 1¡ Lopez K 122 bfL 5.20 Smooching122¡ Birdie Curdy122£ Shanghai Barbie117¡wbmp st,2p,5p str,rally 9

Claimed by Messing Michael from Kenney Ryan for $4,000, Kenney Ryan - Trainer
13Sep25 Cby1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¹» :46¸¿ 1:11¶½ 1:36º¾ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 98-83 5 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Bridgmohan J V 123 bL 11.10 Derrygoolin123¶¢ Desert Glow123¶ Run Bambi Run123º¢ wbobbled, lacked rally 6
30Aug25 Cby6 fm p¸^ 7K¶¹^ :23º¾ :47¹¹ 1:30»½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 70-82 2 1 7¹¢ 9¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Bridgmohan J V 124 bL 15.90 Run Bambi Run124¨© Scent of Success124¸ Desert Glow124«¬ angled in, late gain 9
03Aug25 Cby4 fm p¸^ 1B¶º^ :47½º 1:11^¾ 1:41¼¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 96-84 5 1¶ 3¨μ 2¹ 3¿ 5¶¶¢ Bridgmohan J V 124 bL 8.40 Derrygoolin124¿£ Desert Glow124¨μ Fall Moon124¶ duel,svd gnd,wkn 7
Workout(s): a8 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 1/9 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :38.4h 32/37

5
6-1 Green

Bobby's Genie 75 (L)
B.m.6 Stanford - Jeannie's Genie by Broken Vow, CA
Red, yellow hoops, marauder on back, yellow diamond stripe on sleeves

75 $8,500 Own: William L. Heck
Trn: Ruby Thomas (6-0-2-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (132-15-19-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 5 1 2 1 $15,308 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,200
Life: 31 6 3 7 $68,539 Distance: 13 4 1 3 $41,285

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,280
10Dec25 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¹^ :45¶¿ :51¼º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 77 103-83 4 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¶ McGregor K 122 fL 2.50 Stanford Holiday119¶ Bobby's Genie122¹ Crystal Proof122£ duel 2w,game,bested 8
07Sep25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22¸¼ :44»¿ 1:15¾¹ 3gk Str 10000cnd 95-52 7 3 2«¬ 2¸ 9¶º 9¸¶ Krigger K 125 fL 3.72 Grease Missle125º Greatful Attitude122¶£ Ms Flashy Harbor122¸ vied inside, gave way 9
03Aug25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :21¸¾ :44¸^ 1:03¸¼ 3gk Clm 10000 107-88 2 3 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¢ Bailey C 122 fL 4.60 Bobby's Genie122¸¢ Union Coach125¸ Sing a Happy Song120¶ dueled, widened 7
14Jun25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21»¼ :43¾¸ 1:09¶¾ 3gk Str 10000cnd 71-67 4 5 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ Orozco K E 122 fL 4.21 Simply Gracious122¸ Bobby's Genie122¶ Annie Fox125¶¡ chased, steady effort 8
18May25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21¼^ :44º¼ 1:10º¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd 118-80 5 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ Orozco K E 122 fL 5.75 Shelby Gold122«¬ Purrfect Moon125¡ Bobby's Genie122¶¡ set pace, held 3rd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 6/35 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/35 a12 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :33.1h 1/18

6
5-2 Black

Union Coach 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Coach Bob - Union Twist by Unionize, CA
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

76 $8,500 Own: Jerald L. Carmody
Trn: Rigoberto Velasquez (10-1-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (91-11-14-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 3 0 $33,088 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $343
Life: 26 5 8 2 $108,628 Distance: 14 2 3 2 $51,685

Track: 5 2 0 0 $22,305
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 71 88-83 6 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Nunnally B 124 bfL *.50 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ pressed,held off foes 6
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 73 39-79 8 10 10»£ 10¾¡ 8¼£ 6¼ Asencio J M 122 bfL 51.80 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡wbmp brk,3p,no threat 11
01Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :45¾¶ 1:04º¿ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 78 16-77 9 9 11¾£ 11¶^ 9½¢ 8º¢ Cruz A M 122 bfL 24.30 Gypsy Lynn122¡ Dads Estrella122¨© Raven's Quest122¶ win close st,run btw 11
13Oct25 Grp8 my 6f :22½» :46¸^ 1:14¶» 3gk Stk - GrtPsDist - 14k 75 94-63 6 6 5¹ 5¿ 5½ 5¼¡ Americano M 126 bfL 25.90 Miss Dynamic126¶£ Zippin Sevenz126¶ Diamond Dee126¸¢ asked 3w, evenly 8
28Sep25 Grp4 ft 6f :22¸º :44º» 1:08¼º 3gk Alw 9000 75 39-81 2 6 6º£ 3º 2º 2¹ Americano M 126 bfL 23.30 Zippin Sevenz126¹ Union Coach126»¡ Greatful Attitude126¸¢ bid 1/4p, easy 2d 6
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 3/24 4 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 7/37

7
8-1 Orange

Olivia's Choice (IRE) 66 (L)
B.m.7 Elzaam (AUS) - Cotton Camera (IRE) by Lilbourne Lad (IRE), IRE
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

69 $8,500 Own: Roberto Baeza
Trn: Candelario Villamar (18-2-2-2)

CARLOS MONTALVO (43-3-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,780
2025: 11 1 0 1 $10,706 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,277
Life: 33 7 3 5 $95,458 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $33,812

Track: 10 1 0 3 $17,855
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 67 58-68 5 6 5º¡ 6½ 5¶¶ 5½¢ Garcia F 124 bfL 6.20 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ off bit slow,no factor 6
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 70 64-73 7 3 6¸¢ 7¼¢ 5¾ 3¾¢ Garcia F 122 bfL 13.10 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ 4-5w,evenly,up for 3rd 8
02Nov25 Arp3 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¿ :46¼¾ 1:13»¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 70 65-69 3 3 3¨μ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ Ironeyes J R 124 bfBL 4.00 Olivia's Choice124¡ Connectable124¹ Hot Jammies124¶¢ press 3w, bid, held 7
19Oct25 Arp4 ft 6f¸^ :22¶¿ :45¶¶ 1:10½º 3gk Alw 13500cnd 74 30-53 7 4 6½¡ 6½¡ 4½ 4¶¸ Delorme L 124 bfBL 4.90 Celee's Last Te121½¢ Joyful Josephine120¹ Jersey Sunset125¶£ improved 7
03Oct25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :22º¸ :46¹½ 1:06¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 72 80-63 3 4 2¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 4»¢ Castellanos A 124 bfBL 3.60 Lady of Devon124¶¢ Sarah's Court125¹ Misty Mood124¶ press btwn, faded 8

8
10-1 Pink

The Great Haynes 67 (L)
Ch.m.8 Haynesfield - Greatest Escape by Game Plan, CA
Orange, orange "G" on blue diamond on back, orange "GREINER" on blue sleeves

73 $8,500 Own: Renee Greiner
Trn: Gary Greiner (5-1-1-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (33-1-1-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,000 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $46,418
2025: 12 2 4 2 $23,060 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,670
Life: 47 6 14 7 $181,996 Distance: 19 2 7 4 $75,826

Track: 2 1 0 1 $6,800
07Jan26 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :45¾¶ :58¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 64 62-74 3 8 3¸ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 3¶£ Alvarado F T 124 bfL 4.60 Flyin By124¶ Ginger in Charge124£ The Great Haynes124¶£ ins-2w,outkicked 9
29Nov25 Tup10 ft 5f¹» :21½» :45¿¸ :59^» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 64 75-76 8 10 6»£ 6¼¡ 5º¢ 1¶¢ Alvarado F T 124 bfL 7.70 The Great Haynes124¶¢ Just Call Me Lucky121¨μ Super Annie124¡ off slw,5-6w,won clear 11
12Oct25 Grp6 gd 5K :21½¸ :45¹¶ 1:05^¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 63 74-75 6 9 7»¡ 9¿¡ 8º£ 7»¢ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 8.70 Here's the Thing126¶¡ Low Dose126¶ Poker Alice126¨© asked 1/8p, mild gain 10
28Sep25 Grp5 ft 5K :22¶¼ :44¿» 1:03¾º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 69 48-70 2 5 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¢ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 5.10 Madame Gazelle126¶¢ The Great Haynes126¨μ Sofia Strong126¹¢wchckd early,3w,came on 6
14Sep25 Grp7 ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3gk Str 5000cnd ---72 5 5 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 4.20 Low Dose126¡ Lusma126¶ The Great Haynes126¶ pressed rail, outkckd 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 55/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-1 TUP-01/22/2026-5

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 22, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 22 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Claiming Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Sprinkles 58Ì (L)
Ch.m.6 Sol Invictus - Betemstraight by Red, AZ
Black, yellow happy face on back

63 $4,000 Own: Wendell L. Matt
Trn: Owner (26-1-3-4)

KODY KELLENBERGER (3-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 4 3 $39,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 1 1 $13,190
07Jan26 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :45¾¶ :58¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 59 58-58 6 3 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6¼ 7½£ Leahey H 124 L 29.80 Flyin By124¶ Ginger in Charge124£ The Great Haynes124¶£ press 3w,gave way 9
18Dec25 Tup7 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ :51»¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 58 70-73 4 7 7»¡ -- 5¼¡ 3º£ Leahey H 124 L 38.40 Olivian119¸ Bacalar124¸£ Sprinkles124¡ svd gnd,improved 10
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/3

2
6-1 White

Roses R Blue 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Bluegrass Cat - Run Rosie Run by Forefathers, CA
Black, orange script "LS"

71 $4,000 Own: Leon Scott
Trn: Jose Puentes (15-2-3-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (132-15-19-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 15 0 4 4 $17,312 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $23,920
Life: 64 8 9 12 $171,682 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $974

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,830
31Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¹^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 72 63-67 4 8 8º£ 6¼ 4¼ 4¾£ McGregor K 124 L 4.40 Minedandrefined124»¢ Vella124¨μ Guide My Steps124¹¢ rail, needed more 8
03Dec25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:37º½ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 70 68-75 9 5¼ 5» 6º£ 6º¡ 5¼ McGregor K 124 L 12.80 Fall Moon124«¬ Vronsky Feint124¸ Forest Acclamation124¹£ 3-4w,no late kick 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4hg 4/42 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/32 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1hg 7/24

3
6-1 Blue

Guide My Steps 57 (L)
B.m.6 Grazen - Big Easy by Gulch, CA
Red and black checks, red "SMC" on gray ball on back, black stripes on sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Thomas Maurer
Trn: Shelly Crowe (23-0-1-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 9 1 2 1 $15,508 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 3 1 $40,058 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,120
31Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¹^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 55 75-74 3 4 4¹ 3¹¡ 3º 3»¡ Americano M 124 bfL 4.80 Minedandrefined124»¢ Vella124¨μ Guide My Steps124¹¢ no rally, left lead 8
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 57 53-70 2 7 8¹£ 5»¡ 4½ 6¿£ McGregor K 122 bfL 14.50 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ shuffled,no late rally 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/48 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 25/31 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 4/35 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 3/44

4
20-1 Yellow

Miss Accelerate 62 (L)
B.m.6 Accelerate - Harlotry Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, black, sash, gold stars on sleeves

53 $4,000 Own: Steve Koler
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN KRIGGER (47-7-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 11 0 1 0 $4,580 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,731
Life: 33 3 6 6 $45,796 Distance: 12 2 3 2 $19,084

Track: 9 0 1 1 $5,155
27Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22º¿ :45»¿ 1:17º» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 59 87-67 5 2 2¶ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Hernandez H 124 bL 35.90 Gi Gis Map124¨μ Willing to Burn124¹¡ Rock Star Parking124¶£ pressed,gave way turn 9
17Aug25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :45¾¼ 1:11¿» 1:38¹¼ 3gk Clm 2500cnd 92-31 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º 6¾¢ 6¸¶£ Castellanos A 125 bL 12.52 Grazed n' Confused125¸¢ Bold Daughter125¼ Hey Barmaid125¶^¡ disputed 3-w, tired 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 17/42 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 4/21 13 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 3/4 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 5/33

5
5-1 Green

Alexiana 61 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gormley - Kristella by Elusive Quality, IA
Navy blue, white diamond sash, white diagonal quarters on sleeves

59 $4,000 Own: Brian Hall and Poindexter Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (44-9-7-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (57-5-9-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $22,764 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,330
Life: 9 3 0 0 $68,784 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $610
23Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46¶¼ 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 62 47-58 4 1 5¹¡ 5¼ 5½¢ 5¶¶ Alvarado F T 120 L 7.00 Travelin Witch119¼ High Gunner122¸ Donna Wyn124¨μwshuffled back 1/2 5
02Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :45º» 1:12¶º 3gk Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 61 87-61 7 7 7» 6»¡ 7¼¡ 7¾£ Alvarado F T 119 L 32.90 I'm Telling Mom122¶¡ Fun Money122¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ no factor, wide turn 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 10/68 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 13/33 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 15/29

6
15-1 Black

Dansmetothendoflov 66 (L)
B.m.9 Paynter - Vercellana by Colonel John, KY
Red, white "F" on front, white diamonds on back, white sleeves

68 $4,000 Own: Curt Ferguson
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (163-23-20-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 3 1 $23,539
2025: 15 0 2 0 $9,830 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $696
Life: 71 10 10 7 $143,071 Distance: 17 5 3 1 $48,733

Track: 26 4 3 2 $45,050
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 65 67-70 4 9¿¢ 9½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 8¶^¡ Lopez K 124 fL 33.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ outrun, wide far turn 10
08Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :21¾¹ :44¿^ 1:17º¶ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 64 66-70 9 4 8½¡ 8»¢ 8º£ 5¸¡ Mojica O 122 L 6.70 Smooching122¡ Birdie Curdy122£ Shanghai Barbie117¡ 4p turn, 8p str, rally 9
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 7/22

7
3-1 Orange

Gi Gis Map 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Liam's Map - Socialized by City Zip, KY
White, green and black "Emerald Bay Stables" emblem, green diamond stripe on sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Emerald Bay Stables
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (69-23-13-9)

ORLANDO MOJICA (106-27-20-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $12,625
2025: 7 1 2 1 $12,298 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,300
Life: 21 3 2 3 $49,236 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,900

Track: 5 2 1 0 $17,048
27Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22º¿ :45»¿ 1:17º» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 60 94-78 8 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Krigger K 124 fL 2.80 Gi Gis Map124¨μ Willing to Burn124¹¡ Rock Star Parking124¶£ lead, held on late 9
13Nov25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22»¸ :45¶º 1:23½¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 63 96-62 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 5» 7¶¹ Vazquez R A 124 fL 6.80 Chief Lady124¼¡ Charmonte124¡ Moro Lingerie124¸ bump, inside, gave way 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 8/26 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 41/52 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 22/76 6 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.1h 2/25

8
15-1 Pink

She's So Shiny 64 (L)
Ch.m.7 Capo Bastone - Sky Ay Ay Ay by Sky Mesa, KY
Lavender, silver wolf emblem on back, turquoise sleeves, black cuffs and collar

62 $4,000 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (31-0-3-3)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (35-2-3-4) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 11 1 2 0 $44,900
2025: 5 2 0 0 $23,434 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $12,000
Life: 40 6 8 5 $173,393 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $15,939

Track: 7 2 0 0 $24,405
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500/5000 66 86-65 5 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸¢ 7¿£ Cruz A M 124 bL 23.40 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£ ins,duel 5/8-1/4,wknd 7
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 64 93-74 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¹¡ 4¾ Cruz A M 124 bL 26.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ rail, dueled, faded 10
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :52.2h 16/18 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 6/22 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 22/29

9
20-1 Aqua

Prancipants 62 (L)
B.m.11 Country Be Gold - Spy of Albion by Conte Di Savoya, IL
Blue, blue "V" on white ball, blue blocks on white sleeves

63 $4,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Hugo Rodriguez (19-0-1-1)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (98-18-12-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 2 2 $77,720
2025: 15 4 1 2 $39,754 Off (Dirt): 21 6 1 4 $77,000
Life: 86 18 12 12 $289,865 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,290

Track: 3 0 0 0 $540
31Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¹^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 67 64-54 1 7 7º£ 8¾¢ 7¿¡ 5¶º£ Reyes F 124 L 12.70 Minedandrefined124»¢ Vella124¨μ Guide My Steps124¹¢ passed tiring rivals 8
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 67 71-71 9 5¼ 5¼¡ 7¹¢ 5¼ 7¿£ Reyes F 124 L 17.70 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ 2-path 1/4,weakened 10
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4b 13/35

10
12-1 Purple

Sorority Party 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bustin Stones - Lehigh by Top Hit, NY
White, red/green/gold chili pepper starburst, green and red hoops on sleeves

53 $4,000 Own: Alex Ortega, Jr. or Vincent Ortega
Trn: Scott Tubbs (34-0-5-4)

ALEX M. CRUZ (101-7-16-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $563
2025: 14 2 5 0 $20,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 6 1 $32,500 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,300

Track: 8 1 1 1 $10,228
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 65 89-29 2 1 1«¬ 4¹¡ 6¶¿ 6¸¼ Cruz A M 124 bL 11.90 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ vied early,empty str 6
15Nov25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45º¾ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 68 54-57 2 2 4º 4½¡ 6¿ 6¾ Hernandez H 122 bL 16.40 Unified A. P.122¨μ Loveaboveandbeyond122¨μ Vella122¡ chased, no factor 6

11
4-1 Grey

Vella 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 Treasure Ride - Pearl's Rule by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, hot pink sash, hot pink sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Rosemary Trela
Trn: Owner (8-2-1-2)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (91-11-14-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 0 0 $24,520
2025: 11 3 2 1 $27,595 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $11,500
Life: 46 8 8 5 $202,310 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $17,150

Track: 10 2 2 1 $20,750
31Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¹^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 59 68-75 5 6 5º 4» 2¹¡ 2»¢ Nunnally B 124 bL 4.60 Minedandrefined124»¢ Vella124¨μ Guide My Steps124¹¢ rail stretch, rallied 8
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 57 64-72 6 5 5¸ 8½¢ 6¾ 4¾£ Nunnally B 122 bL 8.90 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ bmpd st,2w,no late bid 8
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 4/16

12
10-1 Lime

Smiling Lady 56 (L)
B.m.6 Smiling Tiger - Banner Elk Lady by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
White, multi colored humming bird and 'Salguero Racing' on back, white 'S' on cobalt blue sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Sergio A. Salguero
Trn: Jorge Rosales (75-13-4-7)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (47-8-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,210
2025: 14 0 0 3 $23,235 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,000
Life: 32 6 0 5 $189,242 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,160
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 62 92-52 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¡ Leahey H 124 bfL 22.20 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ dueled, tired 10
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 64 95-57 9 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ Asencio J M 123 bfL 19.90 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ brk out,headstrong,wkn 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 2/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4500 Or
Less And Which Have Never Won On The Turf. or Claiming Price $4,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $5,000. (Rail Set At 28 Feet). One Mile
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Connect the Drops 48 (L)
Ch.m.5 Collected - Catoca by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Azure blue, royal blue "SS SWAN", royal blue bars on sleeves

43 Own: Steve E. Swanson
Trn: Sean McGowan (0-0-0-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (132-15-19-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $10,788 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 1 $12,588 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55^¾¶ :53»º¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 48 ---25 1 4 7¼¡ -- 7¾ 6¾ CamachoFlores L 126 bL 27.00 Tizsummer124¹¡ Princess Daddy124¸¡ Sugar Brown126£wlost path/steady early 7
29Nov25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :46º¹ :53^¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 44 55-61 1 4 4» -- 4¹ 2£ CamachoFlores L 123 bL 6.50 Hearts Fantasy122£ Connect the Drops123¨© C Plum Run125£ belatedly 4p,up 2nd 4
01Nov25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¸ :45»º :52¸º 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 42 26-53 6 7 8¾£ -- 6¿ 5º¢ CamachoFlores L 125 bL 31.90 Al B Raecin118¡ A Kitten for Sue125¶¡ C Plum Run125¶¢ savd grnd,mildly ins 8
19Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¶¾½ :53»¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 42 ---24 5 7 7¼¡ -- 7¶^ 6¾¡ CamachoFlores L 126 bL 21.20 Tenacious Candy126¶£ Sugar Brown126º Lochmara126£wbpd st,2w,one paced 7

2
12-1 White

Ribbons and Lace 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Storm - True Blue Julie by Bluegrass Cat, IN
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

67 $4,000 Own: Loopy Racing Stable
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (35-5-1-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (101-7-16-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 2 $34,790
2025: 11 2 2 0 $27,411 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $3,820
Life: 21 4 5 2 $50,866 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $11,794

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 68 73-71 5 2¡ 3¶ 5º¢ 6¼¡ 8¶¸¡ Cruz A M 122 bL 19.10 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ pressed early, faded 8
24Nov25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22ºº :46»¼ 1:05º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/6mx-c 69 70-53 1 4 5¶£ 6½¡ 5¶^ 6¶¹ Gonzalez K 123 bL 31.40 Isabel Ludlow126¶£ Awesome Sunday123»£ Mo Twilight116¨μ faded on the turn 8

Claimed by Loopy Racing Stable from Cluley Denis for $4,000, Cluley Denis - Trainer
27Oct25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :47½¹ 1:13»º 1:41¶¸ 3gk Str 4000cnd 78 63-46 1 4¹¡ 4» 7¶^ 7¶» 7¶½¢ Gonzalez K 123 bL 9.40 Redwhiteandtacos123¸¡ Perfectly Wicked123¸¡ Roubaix123£ folded up far turn 7
23Sep25 Mnr2 gd u 1mº¾ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¼¾ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L/x 83-56 7 2¹ 2º 4½¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Gonzalez K 123 bL 6.10 Photo Finish123¨© Somesugarnspice123«¬ Rosario's Prayer123¶¡ stalked for 1/2, faded 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:14.2h 2/2 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/15

3
6-1 Blue

Sunglasses (GB) 76 (L)
B.m.7 Iffraaj (GB) - Elle Shade (GB) by Shamardal, GB
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

80 $4,000 Own: Sergio S. Perez
Trn: Owner (24-1-0-7)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (91-15-5-9) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 11 2 0 5 $33,132
2025: 10 1 0 5 $22,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $420
Life: 24 3 2 7 $56,940 Distance: 17 3 1 5 $46,700

Track: 7 1 0 4 $20,080
08Jan26 Tup7 gdsu 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¼½ 1:37»» 4gk SOC 8500 - N 75 78-75 1 6º 6¹¢ 5¹ 4º 5¾¢ Cruz A M 122 L 13.90 Catalina Cocktail122¸¡ Bingo Baby122¸ P. S. Rising Star122¹¢ wtough trip,no rally 8
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 73 68-80 2 10¿£ 8½¢ 8¹¢ 6½¡ 3º£ Castellanos A 124 L *.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ very wide, rallied 10
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 78 77-82 2 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5» 5»¡ Amador S R 122 L 2.40 Platinum Diva122¨μ Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 3wd btw 3/8,angl 5wd 6
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 74 78-76 8 5 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¨μ Nunnally B 122 L 6.80 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ 3w,join both sides,gme 9
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 13/19

4
5-2 Yellow

Chamaville 73 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Lakerville - Chamonix Surprise by After Market, CA
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

78 $4,000 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (77-19-18-12)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (47-6-4-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 4 1 $33,748
2025: 13 2 4 1 $32,048 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 6 1 $60,218 Distance: 11 2 4 1 $31,981

Track: 6 1 4 0 $18,860
29Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¶º 3gk Str 5000cnd 67 77-87 6 4º 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2£ Alvarado F T 122 bL 4.90 Greatful Attitude122£ Chamaville122¸¡ Loveaboveandbeyond122£ bid 2w,finished well 7
15Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¸^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000-c 74 73-84 10 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 7º 2¶¡ 2¶ Hernandez H 124 bL 7.20 Vronsky Feint124¶ Chamaville124¶ Fall Moon124¶£ ins,split foes upr,gme 10

Claimed by Silva, Jr. Jose from Aulds, Chris S. and Johnston, Keith F. for $4,000, Hone Bart G. - Trainer
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 76 31-66 1 2 9¿¡ 9¶^ 7¾ 7¼ Hernandez H 124 bL 4.80 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ brush,ins,angl,empty 9
10Nov25 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :47¿¿ 1:12^¼ 1:37¶¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 75 63-91 4 3½ 4»¡ 3» 2¸ 1¡ Hernandez H 124 bL 2.70 Chamaville124¡ English Danger124¶ Sunglasses124¶ angled in, up late 7

5
5-1 Green

Fall Moon 74 (L)
Ch.m.9 Lea - Post Script by Quality Road, KY
Black, red emblem, red bars on sleeves

82 $4,000 Own: Scott R. Bean
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (30-5-3-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (106-27-20-17) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 64 8 6 13 $150,809
2025: 13 3 2 5 $35,332 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,144
Life: 67 8 7 13 $155,053 Distance: 38 5 5 5 $82,923

Track: 12 3 2 4 $34,605
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500/5000-c 72 68-75 6 6¸¢ 6»¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 5º Mojica O 124 L 3.90 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£ ins mv,angl 5/16,flttn 7

Claimed by Bean Scott R. from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $4,000, Rodriguez Hugo - Trainer
15Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¸^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000-c 76 73-83 7 8¶º 8¶¸ 8º¢ 4¸¡ 3¸ BerriosLopez D 124 L 3.80 Vronsky Feint124¶ Chamaville124¶ Fall Moon124¶£ 6wd run,loom,outfin 10

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Bean Scott R. for $4,000, Woolley, Jr. Bennie L. - Trainer
03Dec25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12¶¾ 1:37º½ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 73 64-85 3 9¿¢ 8¼¢ 5¹¢ 4¸ 1«¬ BerriosLopez D 124 L 3.40 Fall Moon124«¬ Vronsky Feint124¸ Forest Acclamation124¹£ angld 5w,surged,up 10
10Nov25 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :47¿¿ 1:12^¼ 1:37¶¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 77 51-87 1 7¶¹ 7¿ 7¾¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡ BerriosLopez D 124 L 4.20 Chamaville124¡ English Danger124¶ Sunglasses124¶ 4-w, late rally 7
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 54/77

6
4-1 Black

Classy 68 (L)
B.m.7 Classic Empire - Just Like Pop by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, orange script "LS"

75 Own: Leon Scott
Trn: Jose Puentes (15-2-3-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (163-23-20-24) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,200 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $13,060
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 1 4 $53,885 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $22,880

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,200
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500 - N 64 87-79 1 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Lopez K 124 L 14.30 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£ bid 3deep,duel,fade 7
15Dec24 Pln3 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :50¼^ 1:15^¹ 1:47¶^ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 71-72 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Americano M 120» fL 3.40 Classy120¶£ Vulin125¶¢ Trojan Way125¶£ wspd,open5/16,drifted 7
17Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48ºº 1:12¿¹ 1:44º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 101-85 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨© Americano M 120» fL 3.90 Classy120¨© Gray Frost125º All Hallows125¶¢ set pace,game,held 7
11Oct24 Fno5 ft 1m¸º^ :47½¼ 1:12¿» 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 3200 84-82 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Americano M 116» fL *1.60 Classy116¶¡ Zelaia122¸ Luvahappyending123¾ well handled,held sway 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 12/16 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 26/42 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 17/18 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 27/29

7
6-1 Orange

Built Different 58 (L)
B.m.7 Practical Joke - Steelin the Rhythm by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Red, white sash, red and black bars on white sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (35-5-1-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (32-4-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 2 1 1 $46,185
2025: 3 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 3 2 $87,065 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $12,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Apr25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46¾^ 1:10¾» 1:42^¹ 4gk Clm 10000 64-69 7 9º£ 8½ 8½¡ 7½¢ 8¶^£ Meneses M 118 L 15.50 Tiki Bar118¶¢ Linny Kate120¸£ That's My Cat117¶¢ 2p,6w upper,no threat 9
02Apr25 Tam7 fm p 1B»» :48¸º 1:11½¾ 1:42¼» 4gk Clm 16000 47-75 6 10»¡ 10½£ 10¿ 9¼ 7»¡ Camacho S 118 L 8.60 Linny Kate118£ Glitter Bay111£ Ice Queen121¸¡ 2-3p,angled out,bltdly 11
22Mar25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1O¸½^ :51¸¶ 1:42¹º 2:18º¼ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 71-83 3 5½ 8¹£ 8º¢ 5º 5» Morales P 118 L 48.60 Cleopatra's Nile120¶¢ Atmidnight118¡ Ariana Valentina118¶¡ 2p-ins,roused3/16,flat 9
17Aug24 Del5 gd p¸¶ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :50¸½ 1:15º½ 1:45º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)cnd 56-78 4 3º 3¹¡ 3¶ 3¡ 6º¡ Gomez K 124 L 4.30 Ayeartoremember112¶ Louise Brooks119¡ Bramble Bush119¨μ 4-w, lacked rally 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 23/29 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 12/52 25 Nov 25 Mnr 4F sy :49.4bd 10/20 14 Nov 25 Mnr 4F gd :49.1b 2/9

8
10-1 Pink

Fast to Fortune 74 (L)
Ch.m.8 Gallant Son - Followthefortunes by Notional, CA
Gray, maroon "CW", maroon bars on sleeves

76 $4,000 Own: Steve Herwig or Judy Calhoun
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (30-5-3-3)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (49-4-5-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 4 4 1 $51,805
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,612
Life: 29 4 6 5 $85,167 Distance: 11 2 2 3 $28,468

Track: 9 2 1 3 $23,979
26Feb24 Tup6 ft 1m¹» :46¾^ 1:11¹^ 1:38¼¼ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 105-80 5 3¨μ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3¶¢ Lopez K 124 bL 4.00 Piper Rose124¡ Merino Wool119£ Fast to Fortune124¡ 2wbtw,clrd,met bid,gam 8
18Dec23 Zia2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:44½^ 3gk Clm 7500 74-73 5 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Lopez K 121 bL 14.80 Greatest Glory121¹£ Short Pockets121¶¢ Rockin Marie121¡ settled mid pack 8
02Sep23 Cby5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¶¶ :46»¿ 1:09¿½ 1:34¿¹ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 76-77 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2£ BerriosLopez D 118» bL *1.30 Lila's Lucky Lady123£ Fast to Fortune118¶£ Mizzanna123¨μ pursued, led, gamely 8
05Aug23 Cby3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶¶ :46¸^ 1:09¼½ 1:34¼¼ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 87-69 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Roman C 122 bL 7.50 Golden Gopher122¶ Diplomatica122¶£ Swanage122¼¡ stalked inside,faded 5
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 30/42 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 14/19 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 43/52 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 30/37

9
6-1 Aqua

Gold Coast Girl 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Coast Guard - Ms Moscow Mattie by Matty G, WA
White, blue and lime green chevrons

74 Own: Wayne Williams or Terra Firma Farm
Trn: Joe Toye (43-2-9-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,100 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $2,894
2025: 15 4 2 5 $39,908 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $978
Life: 37 7 4 10 $90,567 Distance: 19 3 2 7 $37,543

Track: 12 3 1 3 $28,689
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500 - N 73 66-78 2 7¹£ 7¼ 7¹£ 6¸¢ 3¸ Americano M 124 bfL 13.20 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£ wstdy st,bmp 4wd 3/16 7
05Sep25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :46¾¸ 1:11^¾ 1:37¾¼ 3gk Clm 6250 51-67 1 6¼¡ 6¼ 5¼ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Americano M 125 bfL 2.62 Eyelight125£ Diamond Dee125¶£ Gold Coast Girl125«¬woff slow, late rally 6
24Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :45¿» 1:10½¶ 1:36¿º 3gk Clm 6250-c 55-73 6 8¿ 7¶^ 6º£ 4º¡ 5º¡ Americano M 125 bL 4.34 Eyelight122¸ Willing to Burn125«¬ It's Saul Right122¸¢ 5-w, no threat 8

Claimed by Williams, Wayne and Terra Firma Farm from Patino Kyrie for $6,250, Patino Faustino - Trainer
09Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46^¾ 1:11»¸ 1:37½¼ 3gk Clm 6250 79-82 3 5¾¡ 5» 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Americano M 120» bL 3.83 Gold Coast Girl120¶¢ Eyelight122¨μ After My Own Heart125¸£ woff slow, edged clear 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35h 2/3 31 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :34.3h 2/17 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 9/52 a8 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :34.3h 1/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,500.
Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Fancy Dancer 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz the Law - Mott N Hester by Super Saver, KY
Purple and green stripes

67 $4,500 Own: Chris Randall, Frank Lucarelli and Aaron Bresko
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (45-8-5-6)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (10-2-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $115 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $625
2025: 8 1 0 0 $7,555 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $7,670 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 5 1 0 0 $6,350
13Jan26 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45¿¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35¿½ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 61 94-79 2 6¾¡ 6¼£ 7»¡ 6¹£ 6º Enriquez I D 124 bL 17.30 Star Mission124£ Ride for Gold124¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¡ settled, faltered str 8
10Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 61 62-67 3 8 6º£ 6»¡ 5º¡ 1¨μ Enriquez I D 121 bL *1.50 Fancy Dancer121¨μ Colonel Horton121¸ West Is West121¶£ 4-5w,bold rally,got up 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 23/43 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/42 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 4 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/12

2
20-1 White

Red Memorys 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Jake La Gold - Time for a Memory by Time to Get Even, WA
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

42 $4,500 Own: Rigoberto Velasquez
Trn: Owner (10-1-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (91-11-14-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $8,124 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 2 $11,189 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $2,565

Track: 3 0 0 0 $450
13Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47¶¹ 1:11¿» 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 52 77-62 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4½ 5¶¹¡ Nunnally B 124 bL 44.40 Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By124¾£ Naismith124º led, tired, gave way 7
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 82-47 6 1¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¿ 7¶¾£ Nunnally B 124 bL 48.20 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º made lead, faded str 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 9/11 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 37/44

3
8-1 Blue

Tomorrownevercomes 54 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Il Mulino by Elusive Quality, FL
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

59 $4,500 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (35-5-1-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (32-4-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 1 3 1 $12,441 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,325
Life: 20 1 5 1 $21,881 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,940

Track: 8 0 3 0 $7,540
30Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 51 64-63 1 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 5¸£ Amador S R 123 bL 6.50 Tough as an Ox119¨μ Rusty Gadget122¡ Texoma122£ rail,aim,flattened out 8
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 50 29-57 1 10 8º¡ 8º¢ 6¹£ 5¾ Cruz A M 124 bL 10.10 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡wbmp brk,3p,pass tiring 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 24/29 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 4/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 66/82 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 11/13

4
5-1 Yellow

Sawtooth Bow 66 (L)
B.g.4 Authentic - Sweet Shirley Mae by Broken Vow, KY
Yellow, orange hoops

67 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Too and Mitch Cohen
Trn: Joe Toye (43-2-9-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (198-31-29-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 1 1 0 $10,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 0 $11,470 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $550

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,850
30Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 65 34-66 6 8 7¼ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ Americano M 119 bL 1.50 Tough as an Ox119¨μ Rusty Gadget122¡ Texoma122£ rail 3/8,5w 1/4,rally 8
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 69 47-55 2 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 6¾£ McGregor K 121 bL 4.40 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ wbmp brk,svgnd,faded 10
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 6/13 8 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4h 7/8 2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 10/19

5
12-1 Green

Mendelssohns Music 62 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mendelssohn - Harbingerofthings by Rockport Harbor, KY
Gray, maroon "CW", maroon bars on sleeves

64 $4,500 Own: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. and Steve Herwig
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (30-5-3-3)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (49-4-5-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $90 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $620
2025: 13 1 2 3 $15,202 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 3 $17,612 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,335

Track: 5 1 0 1 $6,650
13Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47¶¹ 1:11¿» 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 61 68-59 4 4¸ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 5¿¡ 7¶» Krigger K 124 L 7.90 Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By124¾£ Naismith124º nothing left for drive 7

Claimed by Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Herwig, Steve from Costilla, Antony and Petroff, Carl for $4,500, Kowalski Liz - Trainer
16Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¸¾ 1:04º¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58 23-79 5 6 6¾£ 6¾¢ 4¹¡ 4¡ Alvarado F T 124 L 9.40 Chief Renegade121¨© No Ordinary Tiger121¨μ Kangaroo Coast121¨μ willing finish, missed 7
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 16/24

6
3-1 Black

Rusty Gadget 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Allstar Dancer - Fantastic Finish by Flower Alley, TX
Black, red "GS", red cuffs and collar

57 $4,500 Own: GS Racing LLC
Trn: Gabriel A. Silva (22-1-3-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (163-23-20-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $3,815 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $366
Life: 19 1 3 3 $19,310 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $874

Track: 3 0 1 1 $2,790
30Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 53 74-69 4 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Lopez K 122 bfL 13.50 Tough as an Ox119¨μ Rusty Gadget122¡ Texoma122£ gave way grudgingly 8
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 51 60-60 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¼¡ Lopez K 124 bL 59.40 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ led inside,2p,wkn 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :38.2h 10/14 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 22/22

7
6-1 Orange

Texoma 65 (L)
Ch.g.5 Latent Heat - Run Forestry Run by Forestry, OK
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

56 $4,500 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Jorge Rosales (75-13-4-7)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (47-8-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2025: 16 1 1 3 $15,016 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,045
Life: 18 1 2 3 $19,378 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,573

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,465
30Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 58 57-67 5 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3£ Figueroa C 122 bfL 14.30 Tough as an Ox119¨μ Rusty Gadget122¡ Texoma122£ stalked,3-4w,rallied 8
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 52 57-59 7 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4½ BerriosLopez D 124 bfL 36.20 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ prsd pc,3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.2hg 23/29 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 7/11 25 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 8/10

8
20-1 Pink

Run Baba Run 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bernardini - Beauty's Cause by Niagara Causeway, KY
Turquoise, white "A/S" on back, white cuffs on sleeves

55 Waived Own: Manuel A. Ruiz
Trn: Antonio Soto (4-0-0-0)

ALLYSSA MORALES (33-1-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,057 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $12,987 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $557
03Apr25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :45¶½ 1:09¾¿ 1:35½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 70-28 8 5» 5¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¸½£*McGregor K 124 bL 5.60 Bnny Buckets124¾¢ Mongolin Frost124¹¢ Pislees Promise124¶£ 4-3wd turns, no factor,PL6th 8
12Mar25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46^¶ 1:11¹º 1:36^¹ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 50-65 8 9¶¸ 9¶¿ 10¸¹ 10¶¼ 9¶½¢ Garcia F 122 bL 65.90 Bert's Prospect122£ Echo Canyon122¶¡ Maximum Capacity122£ wlost path erly,3-2w1st 10
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36h 3/14 17 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/9

9
10-1 Aqua

Six Hot Grands 61 (L)
B.g.5 Jersey Town - Hottodi by Unusual Heat, CA
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

60 $4,500 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (77-19-18-12)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (91-15-5-9) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $90 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 14 0 1 2 $11,130 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,400
Life: 34 1 4 4 $29,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,080
07Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :45¹½ :58¼¶ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 60 56-56 4 5 5¹¡ 4»¡ 6½¢ 6½¢ Castellanos A 124 L 2.90 Under Contract124¸£ Gate Guard124¡ Pakas Secret124¹ wstdy 7/16,3-4w,wknd 10
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 64 40-48 9 4 5¹ 7º¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¶¡ Garcia F 124 L 6.00 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ stalk,5p,tired 10

Claimed by Silva, Jr. Jose from Schmitt George F. for $4,500, Dillenbeck Bruce - Trainer

10
15-1 Purple

Its Paladin Time 46 (L)
B.g.4 McKinzie - Maid of Mettle by Dialed In, NY
Purple, gold "W/J", gold bars on sleeves

38 $4,500 Own: Wayne Jenness
Trn: Sergio Barrio (16-2-0-1)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (41-2-5-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,981 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,981 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
30Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 40 51-59 3 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹¡ 6º£ Vergara D P 121 bL 16.90 Tough as an Ox119¨μ Rusty Gadget122¡ Texoma122£ wbump start,rated,empty 8
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 42 83-36 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 7¶¾¢ Asencio J M 123 bL 37.10 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ duel inside,tired str 8
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 1/26 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/25 3 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 16/19

11
12-1 Grey

Gran Senor Del Oro 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gato Del Oro - Grande Bold by Empire Maker, CA
Black, red dragon

55 $4,500 Own: Hard But Smart LLC and Pendragon Racing LLC
Trn: Scott Tubbs (34-0-5-4)

ALEX M. CRUZ (101-7-16-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $7,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $7,310 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $120

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,520
17Oct25 Arp2 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¸ :46»¾ 1:06¸» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 65 62-59 5 4 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸£ Cruz A M 120 bBL 8.20 Aux Arcs124£ Mr. Biz124¶ Border Vigil120¶ 3w, no bid, even 7
27Sep25 Arp3 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :47¶¼ 1:13^¼ 3g Mcl 5000 59 58-64 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¾ Cruz A M 120 bBL 3.00 Gran Senor Del Oro120¾ Bear Encounter126¶¸£ Ma Kona Kii124½¢ wbump st,2-3p,kick away 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 7/15 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.4h 28/28

12
10-1 Lime

Hot Goblin 59 (L)
B.g.5 Smiling Tiger - Q' Viva by Tribal Rule, CA
Yellow and black halves, yellow and black diamond, yellow and black halved sleeves

61 $4,500 Own: Baseline Equine LLC
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (5-0-1-1)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (57-5-9-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 2 4 $25,315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 0 1 0 $1,800
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 58 39-63 6 6 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 2»¢ Asencio J M 124 bL 12.70 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ outside,4p,improved 10
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 62 72-51 2 4 6¶£ 5» 7¶^ 6¶^£ Rodriguez G 124 bL 6.20 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ chase 2w,3-4w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :37.2h 8/14 28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 7/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tomorrownevercomes will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-7 TUP-01/22/2026-8

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

350 Yards - (QH) OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $15,100. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the
AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $10,000.

1 TELL JONES (L) 6 Olivo J 128
2 HS TRIGGER (L) 5 Enriquez J 128
3 J EL PROFETA (L) FlipHaltOn 8 Murrufo M 128
4 TH DARLINE DEL RIO (L) 10 Arvizu R 128
5 QUICK SIZZLIN CORONA (L) 4 Marquez L 128
6 WAKANDA REASON M3 (L) 10 Guevara B 128
7 GOOD REASON JESS (L) 6 Alcala J 128
8 WOW (L) 3 Garcia M 128
9 BLOOD WILL TELL (L) 15 Figueroa C 128

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2-1

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

330 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $15,600. (Includes $1,000 Arizona
Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal
Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 PATRIOTIC VIEW (L) 6 Barraza B 128
2 IMM A HEART ON FIRE (L) 5 Murrufo M 128
3 THREE FINGER JACK (L) 12 Arvizu R 128
4 UNUSUAL N RARE (L) 20 McGregor K 128
5 JESS GO WEST (L) 3 Carbajal K 128
6 KID COCINERO (L) 4 Escobedo E 128
7 SOMEKINDA PATRIOT 15 Americano M 128
8 ANGEL SOUL (L) 10 Figueroa C 128
9 RAM ZEE 6 Marquez L 128
10 ZOOMIN ON HOME (L) 5 Guevara B 128

SELECTIONS: 5-6-2-10

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) /

$.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$50,000. - Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse
Enhancement) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 SONG OF SONGS (L1) 7/2 Montalvo C 121
2 SMART ALTERNATIVE 46 (L1) 4 Lopez K 121
3 FOURLYNNES 55 (L1) 5 Asencio J 121
4 PLAYFUL 64 (L1) 2 Americano M 121
5 SKYEXPRESS 51 (L1) 8 Nunnally B 121
6 TOPIC THUNDER 39 (L) 5/2 Mojica O 121

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-2

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $17,500.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 CHAMPAGNE LANE (L) 5/2 Valenzuela L 121
2 MR. MATIC (L1) 4 Asencio J 121
3 HACKSAW MOUNTAIN 57 (L) 10 McGregor K 121
4 ROCK'N AWESOME 60 (L1) 6 Krigger K 121
5 INDEPENDENCE RISE (L1) 9/2 Rodriguez G 121
6 LITTLE TO NO MONEY 55 (L1) 8 Castellanos A 121
7 GOLDEN AGENDA 54 (L1) Blk-on 7/2 Mojica O 121

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-5

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $13,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
July 22, 2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 22, 2025 or
Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 COASTAL GIRL 76 (L) 5 Americano M 124
2 KAMIKAZE BLUE 64 (L) 12 Martin D 124
3 PRETTYWITTYANDWISE 70 (L) 9/2 Asencio J 124
4 SMOOCHING 64 (L) 7/2 Enriquez I 124
5 BOBBY'S GENIE 75 (L) 6 McGregor K 124
6 UNION COACH 74 (L) 5/2 Nunnally B 124
7 OLIVIA'S CHOICE (IRE) 66 (L) 8 Montalvo C 124
8 THE GREAT HAYNES 67 (L) 10 Morales A 124

SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-1

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since
July 22, 2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 22 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 SPRINKLES 58 (L) 20 Kellenberger K 124
2 ROSES R BLUE 71 (L) 6 McGregor K 124
3 GUIDE MY STEPS 57 (L) 6 Americano M 124
4 MISS ACCELERATE 62 (L) 20 Krigger K 124
5 ALEXIANA 61 (L) 5 Asencio J 124
6 DANSMETOTHENDOFLOV 66 (L) 15 Lopez K 124
7 GI GIS MAP 60 (L) 3 Mojica O 124
8 SHE'S SO SHINY 64 (L) 15 Timentwa T *119
9 PRANCIPANTS 62 (L) 20 Rodriguez G 124
10 SORORITY PARTY 55 (L) 12 Cruz A 124
11 VELLA 63 (L) 4 Nunnally B 124
12 SMILING LADY 56 (L) 10 Figueroa C 124

SELECTIONS: 7-11-5-2

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price
Of $4500 Or Less And Which Have Never Won On The Turf.

1 CONNECT THE DROPS 48 (L) 15 McGregor K 124
2 RIBBONS AND LACE 56 (L) 12 Cruz A 124
3 SUNGLASSES (GB) 76 (L) 6 Castellanos A 124
4 CHAMAVILLE 73 (L) 5/2 Vergara D 124
5 FALL MOON 74 (L) 5 Mojica O 124
6 CLASSY 68 (L) 4 Lopez K 124
7 BUILT DIFFERENT 58 (L) 6 Amador S 124
8 FAST TO FORTUNE 74 (L) 10 Berrios-Lopez D 124
9 GOLD COAST GIRL 76 (L) 6 Americano M 124

SELECTIONS: 4-6-5-3

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 FANCY DANCER 61 (L) 4 Enriquez I 124
2 RED MEMORYS 58 (L) 20 Nunnally B 124
3 TOMORROWNEVERCOMES 54 (L)Blk-off 8 Amador S 124
4 SAWTOOTH BOW 66 (L) 5 Americano M 124
5 MENDELSSOHNS MUSIC 62 (L) 12 Berrios-Lopez D 124
6 RUSTY GADGET 58 (L) 3 Lopez K 124
7 TEXOMA 65 (L) 6 Figueroa C 124
8 RUN BABA RUN 54 (L) 20 Morales A 124
9 SIX HOT GRANDS 61 (L) 10 Castellanos A 124
10 ITS PALADIN TIME 46 (L) 15 Garcia F 124
11 GRAN SENOR DEL ORO 60 (L) 12 Cruz A 124
12 HOT GOBLIN 59 (L) 10 Asencio J 124

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-7

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Thursday, January 22, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

N/W $4501 (FM $5401) LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000
LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER MARS HILL 1ST

TIME LASIX Dv. MILLER LISTED 8/10
Purse $15,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

DUDLEY (L) b g 6 Long Tom-Silver Thatch-Dream Vacation
Owner: Techia M Lohmann,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Atlantic Trot Inc,FL

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (36-1-2-4-.096)

9-2
Tr-TECHIA LOHMANN

HR: 87.62 (7-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 SCD5/8

5, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 32 4 4 2 $52,342
Life: 81 13 8 4 $119,300

LAST 4 STS. - $3,910
14Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :293 :583 1:272 1:561 -- x1x/10 10xdisx10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis SmithTre L 2.90 KildareKing,SugarInstead,RobertsHanover 35-2
7Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:554 88 3/8 31¢ 42¡ 53 52¡ 42¡ :29 1:561 WidgerSam L 35.70 YoBethD,SIP,Mehelpingyou 44-1
21Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:571 81 6/8 34¢ 2o¡ 2o¡ 32¢ 53¢ :31 1:574 PageChr L 4.10 Shamrock,Sadodaka,Stumpy 27-0
17Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:543 85 1/8 54¡ 65 6o4£ 46¢ 45¢ :291 1:553 WidgerSam L 33.40 TeamBravo,CombsHanover,AsianZing 43-0

2
Blue R

PRINCE CHARMER (L)Q b g 5 Long Tom-Charmer Hall-Tom Ridge
Owner: Jeannette Marie Conrad,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

7-1
Tr-JEANNETTE CONRAD

HR: 82.94 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MEA5/8

4, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 37 2 5 8 $37,621
Life: 73 9 14 10 $142,513

LAST 4 STS. - $4,000
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 75 2/10 8o8 8o8¢ 6oo4¡ 64¡ 48¡ :303 1:581 ConradCar L 37.20 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpndThPrz,TysFrY,IllgllyFndd scrtchd-sick 61-0
18Dec25 2Dtn5/8 syQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:571 78 [10/10 55 65¡ 75£ 63¢ 97¡ :311 1:583 MillerBre L 16.70 JlhsDnc,EmbrcThFtr,WtrTrpd 2nd tier 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 82 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 2¡ 1¡ :301 1:554 PageChr L 1.70 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $15,000
JAQEN H'GHAR (L) b g 7 Walner-Windowshopper-Donato Hanover
Owner: Natalie A Kauffman,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Knutsson Trotting Inc,FL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

15-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 79.81 (5-0-2-1-.289)
1:541 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 OAKGR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 30 3 4 3 $37,395
Life: 68 10 10 12 $190,811

LAST 4 STS. - $5,800
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 83 5/10 89¢ 87£ 75¢ 66£ 44¢ :293 1:564 KauffmanKay L 5.50 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 79 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1£ 11 :31 1:571 KauffmanKay L 2.30 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree 58-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs scrtchd-sick 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 82 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 2¡ :302 1:554 KauffmanKay L 11.10 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0

4
Green R

TUCKY GIRL b m 6 Pinetucky-Meggins Littlegirl-Earl of Stormont
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Rocking Meadows Stable,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

20-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 76.09 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:56 HOP7/8

4, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 15 4 3 1 $16,238
Life: 86 14 18 11 $92,529

LAST 4 STS. - $3,110
7Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:592 74 6/8 812 8o9 6o7¢ 58£ 57¢ :31 2:004 AngusTyl 8.10 LousPrivateEye,SwanOnAMission,FloydOfRosedale 40-1
30Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:583 75 4/9 32¡ 33¢ 2o¡ 11¢ 13 :311 1:583 AngusTyl 3.80 TuckyGirl,CrazyCrown,PaulinesTereva 18-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 77 8/8 812 86£ 77¢ 616 614£ :312 1:583 AngusTyl 58.60 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 sy Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 76 7/9 89£ 810 89¡ 89¢ 710¡ :294 1:58 TetrickTra 27.50 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $15,000
DJ DAN (L) br g 7 Swan for All-Persuasive Look-Powerful Emotion
Owner: Railroad Express Stb,Grabill,IN;F A Doctor,Woodburn,IN;J Witmer Jr,New Haven,IN
Breeder: Homer J Hochstetler,NC;Robert J Buddig,IL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

7-2
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 83.37 (10-4-1-1-.489)

1:56 MVR5/8
1:542 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,250
2025: 32 2 9 5 $41,095
Life: 119 14 26 19 $237,941

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
15Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $15,500 1 :283 :572 1:263 1:554 79 9/10 x9x111011 109 96 108£ :291 1:573 HannersLuk L 13.10 LousPrivateEye,GoldenWallAs,InaminuteHanover 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 88 [10/10 66£ 7o7¢ 2o2¡ 2£ 1nk :292 1:56 HannersLuk L 7.80 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 2nd tier 57-0
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 80 x[10/9 78£ 77¡ 7oo4¡ 76 64¢ :293 1:57 LunaMar L 7.00 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 2nd tier 61-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 82 3/9 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 1hd 2hd :292 1:562 HannersLuk L *1.30 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1

6
Yellow R

TURBOCHARGEDPETE (L)Q b g 9 Uncle Peter-Turbochargedroxie-Cayenne Turbo
Owner: Shamrock Stable LLC,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Franklin Farms,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

7-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 82.40 (7-0-1-0-.079)
1:541 SCD5/8

8, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,750
2025: 36 5 7 3 $65,150
Life: 186 25 26 18 $249,644

LAST 4 STS. - $4,470
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 75 2/10 21 21¢ 43£ 34¡ 23¢ :291 1:581 TetrickTra L 5.80 DirtyMoney,Turbochargedpete,CantabsBigBang 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 84 8/10 97 7o5 7o5¡ 75¡ 58¡ :294 1:564 TetrickTra L 27.10 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 57-0
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 82 1/9 44¢ 44 64¢ 54 42¡ :291 1:563 TetrickTra L 10.80 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 syQ10000cl Op-c $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 3x/8 x8x19x8xdis x8dis 8dis 8dis PageChr L 3.40 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1

7
Pink R

SCOTTY DEOQ b g 6 Trixton-Say My Name-Cantab Hall
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

20-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 84.47 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:542 SCD5/8

4, 1:541 PCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 2 3 $57,870
Life: 74 13 9 7 $161,155

LAST 4 STS. - $3,560
16Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :59 1:282 1:58 -- 6/7 1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21 2nk :292 1:58 BeattyHug SendRip,ScottyDeo,Tombstone 28-1
16Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 85 3/10 43£ 3o2¢ 3o1¢ 45¡ 57¡ :30 1:543 MillerBre 4.60 CaviarGold,CoconutKate,IamIndependent 67-0
9Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:53 86 4/10 44¢ 45¡ 412 311 29 :29 1:544 BeattyHug 4.40 AsianZing,ScottyDeo,CommanderTom 63-0
2Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:542 83 7/9 910 87¢ 74£ 74¢ 74¡ :292 1:551 BeattyHug 32.10 Flemsteen,WildfireSeelster,HeadoverbootsAs 80-0

8
Gray R

MARS HILL v b h 5 Muscle Hill-Cardinale-Cantab Hall
Owner: Willow Oak Racing LLC,Rogersville,TN
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 83.98 (34-11-9-5-.520)
*Last Tr - R Mcnair

1:542 MVR5/8 Q
1:551 SSM1 Q

3, 1:524 M1 Q
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 0 $18,124
Life: 28 5 4 1 $258,885

LAST 4 STS. - $4,482
16Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 1:00 1:262 1:542 -- 4/8 1o1 18 112 112 113£ :28 1:542 MillerDav L MarsHill,Reggianito,Countryofmars 28-1
29Jul25 1Wbsb7/8 ft Wo3-5rl-Cd $16,790 1 :272 :552 1:24 1:523 81 5/8 4o3¡ 46£ 3o2¡ 43¡ 55¡ :291 1:533 DruryJon 6.40 Myfriendjose,StormontBeautiful,Myretirementdream 86-0
22Jul25 7Wbsb7/8 ft Wo3-6rl-Cd $16,790 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 81 7/9 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¢ 44 41¢ :28 1:532 DavisJrBil 16.25 FadeawayHanover,SouthwindMilk,Myretirementdream 68-0
15Jul25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Wo3-6rl-Cd $16,790 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:511 77 5/7 32£ 11¡ 11¡ 22 611 :301 1:532 McnairDou 1.45 LandingOnTime,Myretirementdream,RPeakyBlinders 82-0

9
Purple S

CS FLYING CO-PILOT (L) b g 5 Pilot Discretion-Dc Jewel-Pinetucky
Owner: Flying Eagle Stable,Loogootee,IN;Darin L Miller,Ligoier,IN
Breeder: John M Stoll,IN

CLINT COY 175 pur-wh-blk (1-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-DOUG RIDEOUT

HR: 88.90 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 HOP7/8

4, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 3 6 $66,685
Life: 72 15 13 8 $279,014

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
14Jan26 13Mvr5/8 gd Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :283 :572 1:264 1:56 -- 8/9 911 9x8¡ x9dis 9dis 9dis LunaMar L 21.10 Bargain,Mehelpingyou,NikoMan 35-3
7Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:554 87 [10/8 76¢ 7o5¢ 7oo4¢ 64 64£ :292 1:564 CoyCli L 34.70 YoBethD,SIP,Mehelpingyou 2nd tier 44-1
23Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $24,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:541 87 8/9 810 8o6¡ 7o4£ 86¡ 66¡ :292 1:552 CoyCli L 71.30 Sayinwhatimthinkin,AngelNation,TeamBravo 58-0
17Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Ii $24,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:55 89 3/9 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 4nk :284 1:55 CoyCli 42.10 LooksLikeMoni-,AbbeyD+,Sayinwhatimthinkin+ 39-0

10
Blue-RedR

PEEKABOO SALQ b m 5 Lou's Legacy-Sally Savannah-Equinox Bi
Owner: All-Wright Racing LLC,Morton,IL
Breeder: Donald R Longfellow,IL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN SEARLE

HR: 75.36 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 SPR1

4, 1:54 SPR1
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 4 4 5 $28,615
Life: 50 8 14 8 $134,165

LAST 4 STS. - $4,757
26Dec25 4Haw1 gdQNw3001-4 $5,000 1 :291 :573 1:28 1:563 75 4/5 11 21¡ 21¡ 12¢ 14¡ :282 1:563 AvenattiWya *.60 PeekabooSal,Calderone,RockParty drew off 46-0
20Dec25 5Haw1 ftQNw3001-4 $5,000 1 :29 :573 1:27 1:564 77 4/10 31¡ 32¡ 6oo5¡ 44£ 31¡ :29 1:57 AvenattiWya 7.00 Andvrthwnnngs,RgnAndShn,PkbSl 3-wide-3qtr 41-0
13Dec25 6Haw1 ftQNw3001-4 $5,000 1 :292 :583 1:282 1:584 74 5/7 54£ 55¡ 6o6¢ 54¢ 51 :292 1:59 AvenattiWya 5.60 Valottalove,LousAmazon,ReignAndShine hdwind str 11-0
6Dec25 3Haw1 ftQNw5001-4 $7,700 1 :284 :583 1:283 1:572 70 3/6 12 11¡ 11 1hd 32¡ :291 1:574 AvenattiWya 3.00 HeathBar,LousDiNomite,PeekabooSal 3 wide early 31-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES CONDITION/CLAIMER N/W 10 (OH 11) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES Br. MILLER LISTED 2/6 Purse $22,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $58,000
NURSE JUDY (L) b m 4 Real Desire-Just by Design-Sportsmaster
Owner: Joshua David Carter,Williamsville,IL
Breeder: Joshua David Carter,IL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

5-2
Tr-JAY HOCHSTETLER

HR: 81.52 (5-1-1-2-.444)
1:524 DTN5/8

3, 1:524 DTN5/8
Power # 94

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,500
2025: 21 5 4 1 $55,405
Life: 35 7 8 2 $89,031

LAST 4 STS. - $19,900
15Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DryCrkPrncss,UndrThDsk,Cnmntstcrnch scrtchd-sick 27-1
8Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:542 77 5/5 2hd 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ :281 1:544 HannersLuk L 4.80 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 57-0
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 81 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 41£ 3¡ 52 :291 1:56 HannersLuk L 2.80 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 80 2/8 45 4o4 3o3£ 33¡ 1nk :292 1:531 HannersLuk L 2.60 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
4Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:532 81 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 2¡ 2nk :282 1:532 HannersLuk L 4.00 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 20-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $58,000
THINK FAST (L) b m 4 Rockin Image-Ginger Tree Alexis-Dragon Again
Owner: Beck Racing LLC,Vanwert,OH
Breeder: John E Mcgill,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

15-1
Tr-MIKE WILSON

HR: 80.93 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 HOP7/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,350
2025: 29 2 4 6 $30,635
Life: 43 5 8 9 $61,815

LAST 4 STS. - $9,350
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 79 5/9 2£ 21¢ 23¡ 36 48 :311 1:564 MerrimanAar L 15.20 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:552 91 1/8 21¢ 32 2o1£ 23 23£ :31 1:561 MerrimanAar L 2.40 TrsshiningStar,ThinkFast,PlayForMe 22-1
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 75 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 53 43£ 22¢ :301 1:574 MerrimanAar L 1.20 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
23Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:534 79 8/8 810 86£ 8o6 73¡ 2¡ :29 1:534 MillerBre L106.70 DelcoKathleen,ThinkFast,SharpLooker 54-0
17Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fm5000clop $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:551 72 3/10 32£ 42¡ 42£ 41 2ns :292 1:551 SmithTre L 4.40 LadyBridgerton,ThinkFast,GoGoLylaJane 39-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $48,000
UNDER THE DESK (L) b m 6 Jk Endofanera-Velocity Trelific-Pet Rock
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Trent Stohler Stable Inc & Tim A Graber,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

7-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 76.53 (22-2-2-0-.141)
1:541 MVR5/8

4, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,875
2025: 29 2 5 2 $42,015
Life: 103 10 16 19 $124,648

LAST 4 STS. - $5,875
15Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 79 5/7 54£ 55 4o1¡ 31¢ 2nk :28 1:541 TetrickTra L 20.40 DryCrkPrncss,UndrThDsk,Cnmntstcrnch 27-1
7Jan26 10Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:542 73 3/10 56¢ 55 4o4£ 56¢ 69¢ :291 1:561 MelloyJrPat L 47.50 DelcoKathleen,SarasotaHanover,SuprizeMeWent 44-1
23Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:534 75 1/8 32£ 33 32¡ 41¡ 74 :303 1:543 MelloyJrPat L 40.20 DelcoKathleen,ThinkFast,SharpLooker 54-0
17Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fm10000clo $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:541 74 4/10 810 8o5¡ 8o5¢ 106¢ 84£ :291 1:551 MelloyJrPat L 49.40 HoneyLove,SuperGirl,SeasideFlirt 48-1
10Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:553 73 4/10 66£ 68¢ 6o3¡ 45 35¡ :311 1:563 MelloyJrPat L 84.40 SeasideParty,SaulsbrookCHorse,UnderTheDesk 37-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $58,000
ART OF RACING (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Art's Fantasy-Artsplace
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

3-1
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

HR: 79.40 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 DTN5/8

3, 1:53 DTN5/8
Power # 129

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 8 1 2 $51,290
Life: 24 8 1 2 $51,290

LAST 4 STS. - $26,000
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 79 3/10 21¡ 11¢ 13 15 15¢ :291 1:543 MillerDav L *.40 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots 52-1
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 81 7/9 54¡ 54¡ 5o4¢ 41¢ 13 :282 1:531 MillerDav L *1.50 ArtOfRacing,DancingDragon,PiratePrincess 32-0
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 79 3/10 3o1¡ 11¢ 12¡ 15 15£ :284 1:533 MillerDav L *1.30 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0
19Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:53 79 2/9 21¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :292 1:53 SmithJer L 4.60 ArtOfRacing,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 49-0
11Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:57 65 2/9 21¢ 21¢ 41¢ 31¡ 11¢ :291 1:57 SmithJer L *.60 ArtOfRacing,VintageAce,Bourbonontherocks 37-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $58,000
BLESSED BEGINNING (L) br m 4 Jk Endofanera-Shes Glorious-The Panderosa
Owner: Marvin M Schwartz,Peru,IN;Jesse L Bilbrey,Crossville,TN;Dessa E Miller,Bunker Hill,IN
Breeder: Doyle Miller & Eric A Miller & Kevin Z Miller,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

9-1
Tr-ZACHARY MILLER

HR: 77.00 (3-0-1-0-.185)

1:581 MVR5/8 Q
1:514 HOP7/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 5 2 4 $47,845
Life: 21 5 2 4 $47,845

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
15Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 78 2/7 43¡ 43£ 53 64 62¢ :28 1:543 WidgerSam L 14.10 DryCrkPrncss,UndrThDsk,Cnmntstcrnch 27-1
9Jan26 1Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :57 1:272 1:581 -- 6/8 35 32¡ 32¡ 31 12£ :302 1:581 MillerMar L BlessedBeginning,LilRockstar,TakeMeHomeBb 59-1
10Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Iss3yofm $50,000 1 :273 :553 1:24 1:522 67 4/9 56¢ 5o5¡ 2o2¡ 32¡ 68¡ :293 1:54 MillerMar L 11.50 KaksTheBoss,ConcertMasterT,JkPearlStone 67-0
3Oct25 11Hop7/8 ft Iss-3yfp $49,500 1 :263 :552 1:234 1:512 78 3/7 54¡ 5o5¡ 4o3¡ 33¡ 65¡ :28 1:522 MillerMar L 9.60 BrkltsRcktt,CncrtMstrT,Wndrkndblchp 68-0
18Sep25 6Hop7/8 ft Isse-3fp $15,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:513 75 6/6 1o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 31¡ :264 1:514 MillerMar L 3.00 ConcertMasterT,BrookletsRockette,BlessedBeginning 83-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $48,000
SHELTER IN PACE (L) b m 6 Sunshine Beach-Paradise Paradox-Western Paradise
Owner: Broken Road Stables,Plainfield,IL;Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: R C Mansfield & J K Schoeneman & C B Mansfield,CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

12-1
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 78.77 (8-0-1-2-.153)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

3, 1:52 M1
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,520
2025: 15 0 4 3 $10,870
Life: 44 9 6 6 $64,285

LAST 4 STS. - $4,360
15Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 79 6/7 77¢ 77£ 74¡ 74¡ 41¢ :273 1:542 MillerBre L 41.10 DryCrkPrncss,UndrThDsk,Cnmntstcrnch 27-1
8Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:542 67 3/5 53£ 56£ 44¢ x4x5¡ 412£ :294 1:57 MillerBre L 25.40 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 57-0
23Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:534 77 1/7 44¡ 43£ 54£ 43¢ 31¢ :274 1:54 HannersAus L *1.70 TonicTreasure,SweetWestern,ShelterInPace 58-0
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 78 4/8 67¡ 55 66 75¡ 62 :292 1:533 TetrickTra L 27.60 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0
28Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:522 76 8/10 912 9o8¡ 9o11 810 67£ :263 1:54 TetrickTra L 16.40 HelloSweetieBoy,ErRocky,Maybemabel 25-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $58,000
WOODMERE FLOJO (L) br m 4 Arthur Blue Chip-Persistent-Western Ideal
Owner: Anthony R Farina,Crete,IL;Robert E Farina,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Woodmere Farms,PE, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

20-1
Tr-TONY FARINA

HR: 70.87 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dominic Gladu

1:564 CHRTN1/2
3, 1:564 CHRTN1/2
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 3 2 $24,618
Life: 33 6 6 5 $56,241

LAST 4 STS. - $576
19Dec25 4Wbsb7/8 ft F-Op12500clm $7,300 1 :29 :573 1:254 1:562 64 6/7 67 67¡ 6o6 65£ 76£ :304 1:574 DavisJrBil L 17.50 JobHunter,CozImSpecial,TamaraHanover 24-1
12Dec2511Wbsb7/8 ft F-Op12500clm $7,200 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:553 65 4/9 610 6o9¢ 65¢ 83£ 84¢ :284 1:562 MacdonaldJam L 2.90 TamaraHanover,RoseColordglasses,FlightCrewN 19-0
5Dec25 7Wbsb7/8 ft F-Op12500clm $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:553 68 10/10 1013 1010 8o6¢ 75 41£ :272 1:56 MacdonaldJam L 21.50 TamaraHanover,FlightCrewN,CheeseParty 23-0
28Nov2511Wbsb7/8 gd F-Op12500clm $8,520 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:551 61 7/8 3o2£ 3o3 2o1¡ 44¢ 710 :304 1:571 MacdonaldJam L 25.55 FlightCrewN,MissDutton,TamaraHanover 26-2
21Nov2510Wbsb7/8 ft F-Op20000clm $8,520 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:521 72 6/9 811 810 85£ 86¡ 87¡ :281 1:533 BorthTyl L 32.20 LyonsBettorday,SuperiorDelight,Betternotmachme 35-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $58,000
CINAMONTOASTCRUNCH b m 4 Captain Crunch-Love At First Bite-Sweet Lou
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;D S Overhiser,New Smyrna Bch,FL;L E Bontrager,Forest,OH
Breeder: Christina Takter,NJ

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (9-1-1-1-.210)

9-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 82.62 (7-2-1-2-.460)
1:513 SCD5/8

3, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 2 $5,280
2025: 27 9 2 4 $81,770
Life: 43 14 4 8 $147,219

LAST 4 STS. - $15,180
15Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:541 80 7/7 66 66¢ 6o3 52¡ 31¢ :274 1:542 MillerMar 8.20 DryCrkPrncss,UndrThDsk,Cnmntstcrnch 27-1
8Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:542 74 2/5 42¡ 3o5¢ 32£ 33 36¢ :283 1:553 TetrickTra 5.00 LadyCafeAuLait,NurseJudy,Cinamontoastcrunch 57-0
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 83 3/8 33 3o2¢ 11£ 3£ 53 :30 1:532 TetrickTra *1.40 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 83 4/7 55¡ 5o4 2ohd 1¢ 11 :291 1:553 MillerDav *1.00 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1
11Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:531 79 6/8 56¢ 6o5¡ 5o5¢ 54¡ 3£ :292 1:532 BenderAtl 6.40 NurseJudy,RealStar,Cinamontoastcrunch 32-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $58,000
AU JUS HANOVER b m 4 Stay Hungry-Always True-Western Hanover
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

8-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 79.66 (4-1-1-0-.389)
1:504 PCD5/8

3, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 5 0 $48,918
Life: 28 6 6 2 $104,753

LAST 4 STS. - $14,000
8Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $22,000 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:542 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LdyCfALt,NrsJdy,Cnmntstcrnch scrtchd-sick 57-0
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 80 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1ns :293 1:54 HannersAus 3.90 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 79 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 3ip 1¡ 31¡ 86¢ :303 1:541 HannersAus 17.70 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 81 4/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 22¢ :281 1:532 HannersAus 7.60 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 79 6/8 1£ 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 1£ :294 1:543 HannersAus 4.80 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME Dv. MILLER LISTED 1/4/5 Purse $13,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

TAWANDAQ b m 4 Team Six-Upfront Jesse-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Linda L Polk,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Linda L Polk,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

5-2
Tr-DAVID G MORGAN

HR: 70.15 (2-0-1-0-.278)
*Last Tr - David G Morgan Power # 64

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,900
2025: 19 0 3 1 $12,080
Life: 21 0 4 1 $15,980

LAST 4 STS. - $9,400
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 71 ix8/10 78£ 77 76¢ 68 55£ :30 1:591 MillerDav .00e Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 71 5/10 21¢ 22¡ 21¡ 2£ 2ns :302 1:591 PageChr 3.00 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 66 5/9 77¡ 7o6£ 4o3£ 21¡ 22 :31 1:594 PageChr 5.00 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 69 1/9 32 33 4o4 31£ 2¡ :302 2:001 HannersLuk 3.00 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 74 6/9 79¡ 78 4oo3¡ 31£ 3£ :302 1:573 HannersLuk 32.30 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0

2
Blue S

LANEYMADDIEJACKQ b g 5 Long Tom-Victoriousbroadway-Broadway Hall
Owner: Charlie Wall,Hawkinsville,GA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

DAVID MYERS 160 wh-br (2-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DAVID MYERS

HR: 68.94 (3-0-0-0-.000) Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 0 3 $5,030
Life: 14 0 0 3 $5,030

LAST 4 STS. - $1,080
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 47 3/10 68 68 4xo3¢x7x5¡ *x926¡ dq10:35 2:033 MyersDav 29.60 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi dq10 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 66 3/10 55£ 57¡ 75£ 64¢ 75¢ :302 2:001 MyersDav 30.10 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 66 5/8 710 7oo7¢ 4o3¢ 56¢ 39 :31 2:00 MyersDav 4.80 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 56 9/9 911 910 7xo6¢ 815 812¡ :323 2:014 MyersDav 52.60 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 69 3/9 66¡ 5o4£ 2o2¡ 21¡ 41¢ :31 2:002 MyersDav 13.10 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1

3
White S

MOON FACE BOYQ b h 4 New Balance-Conwayslassie-Conway Hall
Owner: Jacob A Roedl,Edgewood,IL
Breeder: Adele Jeffers Everett,IL

BRUCE STURGEON 165 blu-sil (2-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LESLIE JOYCE

HR: 49.89 (1-0-0-0-.000) Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 0 2 5 $11,915
Life: 37 0 2 8 $22,057

LAST 4 STS. - $6,336
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 63 9/10 811 810 810 716 714 :304 2:004 SturgeonBru 70.10 Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 27-1
9Jan26 7Mvr5/8 gdQQua 1 :284 :583 1:28 1:571 -- 5/7 57¢ 57¢ 511 423 423¡ :313 2:014 SturgeonBru GeneralGrant,Morehelpcoming,SmartSchooner 59-1
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 21 2/9 711 812 x9x23 937 942¡ :352 2:092 JoyceLes 12.40 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 -- 6/9 x8o28 8dis 8dis 8dis 9dis MasseyKod 13.40 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
15Nov25 11Haw1 ftQEdygert $88,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 1:581 37 3/10 78£ 65£ 610 519 421£ :313 2:023 CavettCor 82.60 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,MstngDnny trotted evnly 55-0

4
Green R

LOUS AVALON (L) b m 4 Lou's Legacy-Snarky Lane-Uncle Peter
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

2-1
Tr-STEVEN SEARLE

HR: 71.39 (0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 2:024 SPR1
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 5 6 $35,164
Life: 33 2 7 12 $73,834

LAST 4 STS. - $3,553
26Dec25 8Haw1 gd Nw2cd $5,200 1 :292 :583 1:282 1:582 66 8/8 32£ 32¡ 2ohd 2¡ 32¢ :302 1:584 AvenattiWya L 2.30 Louminator,AlmostHome,LousAvalon gd erly spot 46-0
20Dec25 7Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :292 :582 1:282 1:574 72 4/8 12 21¡ 31£ 32¢ 32¢ :292 1:581 AvenattiWya L 3.80 Admirable,Louminator,LousAvalon early speed 41-0
13Dec25 5Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :30 :592 1:291 1:591 70 6/9 33¡ 3o2£ 2ohd 2¡ 33¢ :303 1:594 AvenattiWya L 3.90 Admirable,AFathersLove,LousAvalon used twice 12-0
5Dec25 3Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :302 1:012 1:313 2:003 67 3/7 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2ns :284 2:003 AvenattiWya L 3.30 AllysGotGrit,LousAvalon,AFathersLove outnodded 26-0
15Nov25 12Haw1 ft Bdygert $83,000 1 :284 :573 1:271 1:554 65 3/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 42£ 56 :294 1:57 AvenattiWya L 19.80 LsMyNmbr,KysInChrg,WhtALgcy weakened 55-0

5
Black S

POLISHING STATION b g 3 Bar Hopping-Precieuse Cc-Angus Hall
Owner: Spring Station Bloodstock,Davidsonville,MD
Breeder: Spring Station Bloodstock,MD

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

9-2
Tr-CARTER PINSKE

HR: 0.00 (3-1-1-1-.630) Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,560
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,560

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 64 4/10 67£ 55¢ 54¡ 53¢ 35 :303 2:003 MillerDav 7.30 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:58 -- 2/7 76¡ 77£ 77 79 617¡ :321 2:012 MillerDav SatdniteJukebox,SmartSchooner,HuntForCindy 34-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:542 -- 3/8 67¡ 612 6dis 6dis 634£ 2:012 MillerDav ElsRocker,AlwaysBGigi,FearlessLizzy 26-0

6
Yellow R

HELP ME IM REDQ ch m 4 Helpisontheway-Sea Feather-Nautes
Owner: Double Ee Meadows,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Lavern E Miller,MI

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

20-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 63.16 (3-0-1-0-.185)
2:012 HOP7/8 Q

3, 2:012 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 94

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 5 3 2 $23,386
Life: 29 11 4 3 $48,540

LAST 4 STS. - $2,670
30Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gdQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 2:002 56 4/9 68£ 5o6 49¢ ip49 510¢ :32 2:022 MerrimanAar 2.80 DontLetEmParty,SweetVacation,Swanroseforme 20-1
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 63 2/9 46¢ 3o7 4o6¡ 34 33¢ :324 2:031 NobleDan 2.50 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:562 -- 1/6 27 210 314 316 325¡ :311 2:012 SchmuckerMel SmartSchooner,Topmost,HelpMeImRed 45-0
19Sep2513Bgrpd1/2 gdQMifs 3ft $8,100 1 :321 1:02 1:334 2:033 47 x1x/6 621 515 511 513 416 :304 2:064 SchmuckerMer .00 SweetMisery,WhatTheFluff,JuuDeeKaa 75-3
15Sep25 7Cntrv1/2 gdQMifs 3ft $4,100 1 :301 :594 1:303 2:021 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 3 KramerBra .00 SweetMisery,AGalNamedJane,HelpMeImRed 78-3

7
Pink S

SNEAKPASTTHEM (L)Q b g 4 Marseille-Sneeker Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Michael I Miller,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (5-0-1-0-.111)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA SMITH

HR: 70.77 (4-1-0-1-.333)
2:012 GREEN1/2

3, 2:012 GREEN1/2
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $390
2025: 31 1 3 3 $20,568
Life: 50 2 5 6 $35,632

LAST 4 STS. - $1,690
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 68 7/10 811 812 89¢ 65 66¡ :294 1:593 BeattieJas L 37.60 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 64 3/10 44¡ 45 5o4 78¢ 810 :303 2:00 KauffmanKay L 19.00 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 69 1/9 33 42£ 43 54¢ 54 :303 1:582 KauffmanKay L 11.30 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
13Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:552 67 8/9 99¢ 97£ 7o5¡ 614 518£ :32 1:591 KauffmanKay L 40.30 NikkiStrikes,MuscleMaximus,Unclejohnnyssecret 57-0
7Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :571 1:262 1:561 73 9/9 89£ 87 97 88 79¢ :301 1:58 WidgerSam L 63.60 BravoHill,KempsCrystal,UncleRat 59-1

8
Gray S

STARTS WITH LOVE b m 4 Love You-To Dream On-Credit Winner
Owner: Brent S Tartar,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE STURGEON

HR: 65.12 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MVR5/8

3, 1:571 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,080
2025: 23 1 0 1 $12,370
Life: 31 1 0 3 $17,930

LAST 4 STS. - $2,530
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 70 4/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1ns 44¢ :311 1:591 SmithTre 7.40 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 65 7/10 21¡ 21¢ 4o3¢ 41£ 45 :304 2:003 SmithTre 39.60 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 62 1/8 22 21¢ 32¢ 35£ 512¢ :314 2:003 SturgeonBru 18.00 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 47 6/8 1£ 11¢ 2x¢ 7xi 9 825¢ :371 2:064 KauffmanKay 47.40 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 53 9/9 911 911 9oo11 815 820 :321 2:013 SturgeonBru 42.80 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0

9
Purple S

CS SWAN LEXI (L) b m 4 Swan for All-Barexi-Bar Hopping
Owner: Black& White Stable,Milroy,IN
Breeder: John M Stoll,IN

CARSON CONRAD 160 tn-blk-wh (6-0-0-1-.056)

9-2
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 68.72 (10-0-1-4-.189)
2:03 PTLND1/2

3, 2:03 PTLND1/2
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,950
2025: 27 4 5 4 $20,539
Life: 30 4 5 5 $22,489

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 71 6/10 3o2£ 32£ 33 31 33 :302 1:59 ConradCar L 13.90 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 67 9/10 911 811 86¢ 86£ 65 :302 2:001 ConradCar L 79.80 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 52 8/8 89¡ 86£ 77 69¢ 614¢ :323 2:024 ConradCar L 13.60 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :30 1:011 1:321 2:04 51 [9/9 42¡ 43£ 3xoo2¢ 713 717 :344 2:072 RhoadesBra L 5.00 BluebirdMarsha,CryptoWarrior,WolfCub 2nd tier 30-3
26Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 69 [9/9 45 46 45£ 34¢ 22 :301 2:011 RhoadesBra L 4.90 AnnieL,CsSwanLexi,MissSnickers 2nd tier 33-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W $2001 (MARES $2701) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $6500 W/ALLOWANCES (WINNERS OVER

$50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 3/5 Purse $10,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $7,800
CV'S SERENA (L) b m 6 Enterprise-Charmedndangerous-Muscle Massive
Owner: Chapel Ridge Farm,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Christopher Spellmire & Victoria E Spellmire,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

2-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 78.77 (10-4-1-1-.489)

1:58 MVR5/8
2:02 RKSP1/2

4, 1:58 DTN5/8
Power # 53

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,250
2025: 21 1 0 2 $8,650
Life: 84 21 10 5 $108,378

LAST 4 STS. - $8,250
8Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $10,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:58 77 1/9 44¢ 4o3 3o1¢ 2£ 1hd :294 1:58 HannersLuk L 2.10 CvsSerena,ImaDiamondBabe,TcsBrenda 57-0
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 79 6/8 56 4o4 4o4 53 32¢ :29 1:572 HannersLuk L 19.50 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 73 2/9 31¡ 32£ 43¢ 44¡ 53¡ :301 1:584 SuttonJos L 5.50 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 81 8/8 812 812 89¢ 54£ 43£ :292 1:561 HannersLuk L 55.60 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0

2
Blue S

MR STEELE (L) b g 7 Long Tom-Caviar Call Girl-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Gideon Brenneman,MT

CHARLES BOLEN 200 go-blu (2-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 76.02 (5-1-0-0-.200)
*Last Tr - Roger Hughes Jr

1:561 MVR5/8
4, 1:561 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 1 6 $21,412
Life: 132 15 10 21 $122,883

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 76 7/9 1o1¢ 32¡ 53 72 88 :304 1:581 BolenCha L 55.00 FloydOfRosedale,IStandAloneAs,UnresolvedDebt 27-1
8Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:574 75 9/9 87£ 6o6¢ 5o3 73¢ 64£ :302 1:584 BolenCha L109.30 ScorecardDan,TimonAs,DoubleAGoldrush 57-0
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 69 8/8 7o7¢ 6o4 74¡ 85¢ 89¢ :311 1:583 BolenCha L 31.90 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake 32-0
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 60 8/10 9o10 8o7£ 106¡ 106£ 1014 :322 2:01 BolenCha L143.90 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1

3
White S

HEADOVERBOOTS AS (L) b g 7 Lionhunter-Kayla As-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

7-2
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 78.33 (22-3-2-3-.232) 5, 1:554 PHL5/8
Power # 85

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840
2025: 37 0 5 8 $34,380
Life: 120 11 30 15 $214,366

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 79 2/9 21¢ 21¡ 32 41 44¡ :301 1:572 SmithJer L 7.10 FloydOfRosedale,IStandAloneAs,UnresolvedDebt 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 77 8/10 44¢ 4o3¡ 4o4¢ 77£ 911 :311 1:581 SmithJer L 22.80 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 69 [10/8 56¡ 76¢ 66 610 616 :314 2:00 MillerDav L 19.30 Dntfrgtlttlmn,RbrtsHnvr,SmshnRcqts 2nd tier 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 78 3/10 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 42¢ 42£ :292 1:564 MillerDav L 9.00 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0

4
Green S

MJ'SLIBERTYVALANCE br g 9 Wishing Stone-Taveta-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Doyle L Bross,West Portsmouth,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo RiniBross,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

20-1
Tr-DOYLE BROSS

HR: 75.62 (4-1-0-0-.250)
1:552 SCD5/8

8, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 5 4 $14,926
Life: 223 28 36 28 $166,204

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 72 6/9 810 89¢ 85 94¡ 911 :31 1:584 MillerBre 41.10 FloydOfRosedale,IStandAloneAs,UnresolvedDebt 27-1
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 66 7/10 1011 1010 96 95¢ 77¢ :31 1:593 MillerDav 57.10 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1
20Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:252 1:562 73 4/10 1011 910 96¢ 87¢ 86 :31 1:573 HannersLuk 32.60 Youdocabo,HeadoverbootsAs,ShesMystical 46-0
13Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :563 1:261 1:56 76 5/9 21¡ 32¡ 42¢ 42¢ 66 :303 1:571 HannersLuk 46.50 DirtyMoney,UnresolvedDebt,MrSteele 57-0

5
Black S

TOMBSTONE (L) b g 6 Southwind Frank-High Heels-Kadabra
Owner: Brian L Clemmons,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

4-1
Tr-BRIAN CLEMMONS

HR: 83.03 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 SCD5/8

5, 1:55 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 4 6 $42,617
Life: 91 8 15 16 $145,132

LAST 4 STS. - $1,420
16Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :59 1:282 1:58 -- 7/7 2o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11 3£ :294 1:581 SmithJer L SendRip,ScottyDeo,Tombstone 28-1
26Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 -- 3/10 89 1014 10dis 10dis 10dis LunaMar L 11.50 Mehelpingyou,StudMuffinT,Bargain 37-1
18Nov25 3Dtn5/8 sy Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:544 80 5/10 3o2 3o1¢ 5o3£ 54£ 65¡ :29 1:554 St LouisJrMar L 51.30 HilltopSonar,Southernsunshine,AuntLilly 45-1
6Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:551 83 2/10 79 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 43¡ 43¢ :291 1:554 SmithTre L 29.40 HanoverDaMoonN,ILikePete,Peterbilt 49-0

6
Yellow S

ER NELSON (L) b g 8 Guccio-Need We Say More-Super Ben Joe
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (13-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 74.27 (22-2-2-0-.141) 5, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 47

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,365
2025: 23 0 1 0 $7,585
Life: 173 10 25 25 $183,916

LAST 4 STS. - $1,665
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 75 3/9 67 65¡ 6o3 61¡ 57¢ :303 1:58 MelloyJrPat L 18.20 FloydOfRosedale,IStandAloneAs,UnresolvedDebt 27-1
8Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:581 74 2/9 44¢ 44¢ 44 42£ 43 :293 1:584 MelloyJrPat L 40.60 Poisonpoke,BMedithree,SouthwindMaiTai 57-0
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 74 4/9 66¢ 67£ 67¢ 67¡ 59 :304 1:573 MelloyJrPat L 41.40 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 65 [10/10 89¢ 98¢ 84£ 74 88¡ :312 1:594 MelloyJrPat L 89.30 FllStrngth,LksLkGmOn,AdvntrflPt 2nd tier 26-1

7
Pink R

DONTFORGETMASTER (L) br h 11 Dontyouforgetit-Pine Career-Pine Chip
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Double Spring Farm,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

6-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 79.34 (15-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 SCD5/8

7, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840
2025: 18 3 0 4 $32,165
Life: 219 30 27 45 $428,939

LAST 4 STS. - $840
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 78 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 42 :304 1:573 SmithTre L 3.50 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
8Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:581 72 7/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2£ 65¢ :304 1:591 SmithTre L *2.00 Poisonpoke,BMedithree,SouthwindMaiTai 57-0
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 78 3/9 21¢ 31¡ 54¡ 54¡ 67¢ :294 1:563 SmithTre L 18.20 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0
26Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 77 6/10 910 810 89£ 79¡ 913¡ :31 1:58 KauffmanKay L 61.50 Mehelpingyou,StudMuffinT,Bargain 37-1

8
Gray R

MILITANTQ b g 5 Six Pack-Christina M-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart & William Lynn Jones,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

15-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 75.87 (11-0-0-2-.061) 3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 39

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840
2025: 9 0 1 0 $2,875
Life: 35 7 3 1 $60,387

LAST 4 STS. - $840
8Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:574 75 5/9 65¢ 76¢ 84£ 63 42¡ :292 1:581 SmithTyl 19.60 ScorecardDan,TimonAs,DoubleAGoldrush 57-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 6/9 912 911 9o9¢ 714 614¡ :294 1:593 SmithTyl BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
29May25 11Scd5/8 ftQNw2000l4 $7,000 1 :28 :561 1:251 1:55 70 1/9 56 56¢ 7o6¡ 76¢ 912¢ :31 1:572 BeattyHug 43.90 TomsChallenger,HitLikeCrazy,LightningFrenzy 66-0
21May25 4Scd5/8 ftQNw3750l4 $8,000 1 :274 :572 1:262 1:553 40 3/9 7x10x926 x9x32 931 943¡ :312 2:041 SmithTre 37.50 Dayson,SwanOnAMission,TeamBravo 62-0

9
Purple R

TEAM LQ b m 9 Team Six-Arianna Hall-Angus Hall
Owner: Le Van Stables Inc,Woodstock,OH;Rosemary D Le Van,Lewistown,OH
Breeder: Bert Dale Hershberger,OH

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-HANK LE VAN

HR: 75.90 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:572 MVR5/8

6, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $576
2025: 43 7 2 6 $26,082
Life: 236 27 23 36 $196,928

LAST 4 STS. - $576
7Jan26 14Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:592 75 2/8 55¢ 54¡ 3o4¡ 36¡ 46¡ :312 2:003 Le VanHan 67.40 LousPrivateEye,SwanOnAMission,FloydOfRosedale 40-1
26Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :294 1:001 1:31 2:021 72 4/7 67¢ 6o5 63¢ 66 68£ :322 2:04 Le VanHan 29.50 FredsDreamGirl,Jeffersin,SwanOnAMission 37-3
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:592 -- 3/5 34¢ 33¢ 34 32 47 :302 2:004 Le VanHan LousGambler,MuchoMacho,Logo 40-1
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 -- 5/8 89¡ 87 814 829 8dis Le VanHan L 28.40 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney 28-0

10
Blue-RedR

SIX STICKS (L)Q b g 5 Six Pack-Non Stick-Lucky Chucky
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Ake Svanstedt Inc,NJ;Little E LLC,NY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

9-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

HR: 76.44 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:581 STGA1/2

2, 1:574 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 33 4 4 10 $43,516
Life: 54 7 6 12 $74,941

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
8Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:58 75 6/9 79¢ 6o4¡ 5o2£ 43 53 :30 1:583 PageChr L 7.90 CvsSerena,ImaDiamondBabe,TcsBrenda 57-0
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 78 3/8 45 44¡ 43¡ 32¡ 31¡ :31 1:572 PageChr L 4.20 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 76 7/10 811 87 88 87¡ 84£ :30 2:002 PageChr L 23.30 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
30Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:553 75 5/9 611 510 514 515 515¢ :293 1:583 KashJrKei L 96.80 AbbeyD,ReckonIWill,NeverloseFelix 29-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

N/W $4501 (FM $5401) LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000
LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER SCORECARD

DAN - FLOYD OF ROSEDALE - SULTAN OF CASH ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE
Purse $15,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 10-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SCORECARD DAN (L) br g 7 Dover Dan-Brienne of Tarth-Rc Royalty
Owner: Green Acres LLC,Beecher,IL;Mike J Klimas,Oak Lawn,IL;David A Nielsen,Benton,PA
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

7-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 82.68 (9-2-1-1-.321)

1:574 MVR5/8
1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,250
2025: 32 2 4 4 $24,650
Life: 104 15 21 14 $256,800

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
8Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:574 79 2/9 1ns 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :30 1:574 SmithTre L *1.20 ScorecardDan,TimonAs,DoubleAGoldrush 57-0
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 80 5/9 55£ 5o4£ 3o1¡ 43 74¢ :301 1:57 SmithTre L 7.00 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
20Dec25 4Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :301 1:003 1:30 1:583 67 6/7 1o1¡ 11¢ 2¡ 44 64 :292 1:592 OostingMic L *1.90 HeathBar,Valottalove,KaysInCharge 3 wide early 41-0
22Nov25 7Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :30 :59 1:273 1:562 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WaterTorpedo,Valottalove,ReignAndShine scrtchd-sick 46-0

2
Blue S

UP BLUEBERRY HILL (L)Q b g 7 What the Hill-Fruition-Credit Winner
Owner: Wayne P Weaver,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

10-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 83.89 (19-1-2-2-.146)
1:541 MVR5/8

6, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,590
2025: 31 4 5 4 $75,730
Life: 88 11 13 7 $240,380

LAST 4 STS. - $4,010
15Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $15,500 1 :283 :572 1:263 1:554 81 [10/10 32£ 32¡ 42£ 43 67 :30 1:571 SmithTyl L 23.80 LsPrvtEy,GldnWllAs,InmntHnvr 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 87 4/10 11¢ 12 12¡ 1£ 2nk :294 1:56 SmithTyl L *2.10 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 2/6 33¢ 32£ 34 39¡ 313£ :293 1:563 SmithTyl L SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0
12Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :27 :573 1:252 1:55 82 4/10 44¢ 74 85¡ 64¢ 66¡ :294 1:561 SmithTyl L 31.00 CallMeDani,TexsongSoprano,TopvilleMaster 51-0

3
White R

LOULITA (L)Q b m 8 Lou's Legacy-Olives and Caviar-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN SEARLE

HR: 70.19 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 SPR1

6, 1:552 HAW1
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 3 2 $21,088
Life: 119 27 20 28 $328,458

LAST 4 STS. - $3,969
26Dec25 4Haw1 gdQNw3001-4 $5,000 1 :291 :573 1:28 1:563 69 2/5 42£ 4x4 58¢ 56¡ 57¢ :282 1:58 LeonardCas L 2.40 PeekabooSal,Calderone,RockParty nasty break 46-0
20Dec25 4Haw1 ftQNw5001-4 $7,700 1 :301 1:003 1:30 1:583 68 2/7 44¡ 43¢ 63¡ 66¢ 52£ :283 1:591 LeonardCas L 20.20 HeathBar,Valottalove,KaysInCharge 5 wide str 41-0
6Dec25 4Haw1 ftQNw5001-4 $7,700 1 :291 :584 1:281 1:564 69 1/6 43£ 44¢ 43£ 45¢ 36£ :291 1:581 LeonardCas L 2.60 WaterTorpedo,BoNanzaChip,Loulita rail trip 31-0
15Nov25 4Haw1 ftQCbecker $50,000 1 :29 :571 1:262 1:544 67 4/9 43¢ 45¢ 53£ 56¡ 58¢ :291 1:562 LeonardCas L 3.50 WhiskeyLou,LousAmazon,PeekabooSal winner 2 tuff 57-0

4
Green R

FLOYD OF ROSEDALE (L)Q b g 7 Southwind Spirit-Puffed-Up-Donerail
Owner: Second Chance Stable Inc,Ravenna,OH
Breeder: Second Chance Stable Inc,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

3-1
Tr-CHARLIE MYRICK

HR: 83.92 (2-2-0-0-1.000)

1:563 MVR5/8
1:56 DTN5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,114
2025: 20 1 3 4 $14,865
Life: 106 14 13 17 $155,975

LAST 4 STS. - $6,114
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 84 [10/9 55 54 4o2 3hd 11¡ :292 1:563 MillerDav L 4.40 FlydOfRsdl,IStndAlnAs,UnrslvdDbt 2nd tier 27-1
7Jan26 14Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:592 79 [9/8 33¢ 33 5o5£ 47¢ 32¡ :301 1:594 ThompsonJas L 5.80 LsPrvtEy,SwnOnAMssn,FlydOfRsdl 2nd tier 40-1
30Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:57 75 1/9 43¢ 3o3¡ 3o3¡ 66£ 78¡ :311 1:583 LemsChr L 6.30 ResoluteBay,HisGlory,NachoRodeo 18-1
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 82 5/8 32¡ 33 43 5x3 *x42£ dq7 :294 1:583 IrvineJus L 13.10 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic dq7 32-2

5
Black T

SIR MAVERICK b g 5 Mister Anson-Kaddy-Kadabra
Owner: Larry L Riffe,Alexandria,OH
Breeder: Ark Farms,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

6-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 83.12 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,275
2025: 29 2 4 3 $41,215
Life: 63 7 9 9 $142,762

LAST 4 STS. - $4,025
15Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:544 83 1/10 31¢ 63¡ 77 68¡ 59 :294 1:563 HannersAus 7.00 GeneralGrant,SkywayKonMan,EmbraceTheFuture 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 84 1/10 32£ 33¡ 6oo4¢ 44£ 33¢ :293 1:563 MccownCam 7.10 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 1/9 68 67 7o7£ 59¡ 410 :291 1:584 MccownCam BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
27Aug25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:54 82 8/9 812 811 8o12 912 79¢ :29 1:554 BeattyHug 37.00 Dudley,InaminuteHanover,Optrix- 73-0

6
Yellow R

SMOKYMOUNTAINREIGNQ gr g 7 Creatine-Maple Grove Smoky-Donerail
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (31-1-1-4-.093)

20-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 77.45 (11-0-1-2-.111) 5, 1:562 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 10 0 1 0 $5,760
Life: 65 2 8 9 $52,357

LAST 4 STS. - $3,325
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 79 4/9 66¡ 6o6 5o3 42¢ 21¢ :301 1:572 EbersoleLuk 31.90 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 -- 1xi/10 3xi hdx10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis EbersoleLuk 53.90 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 57-0
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 77 5/7 56¡ 56 6o5¢ 66 55¡ :29 1:573 EbersoleLuk 40.80 NelliUp,MyNextChapter,HydroplanenHenry 34-1
5Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:56 71 4/10 77£ 6o3¢ 4o2¡ 912 913 :31 1:583 EbersoleLuk 19.50 Peterbuttercupcake,MyNextChapter,NelliUp 28-0

7
Pink T

LA LOLITA (L)Q b m 7 Cantab Hall-Open Door Policy-Dejarmbro
Owner: Derek P Harmon,Flemingsburg,KY
Breeder: W J Donovan,FL

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

20-1
Tr-APRIL ROACH

HR: 82.88 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 SCD5/8

4, 1:533 SPR1
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $465
2025: 37 2 3 4 $45,995
Life: 119 13 14 18 $147,626

LAST 4 STS. - $4,965
15Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $15,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:544 83 7/10 86¢ 8o5¢ 6o6£ 79¡ 610¢ :30 1:564 WidgerSam L 40.00 GeneralGrant,SkywayKonMan,EmbraceTheFuture 27-1
7Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gdQNw6001l4 $19,500 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:551 82 7/10 89£ 810 99¡ 98 812¢ :292 1:573 WidgerSam L 43.60 StudMuffinT,InTheEnd,Peterbilt 44-1
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 84 1/10 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 33¡ 25 :293 1:563 WidgerSam L 70.30 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 81 8/9 8o5£ 7o5£ 6o3¢ 88£ 912¡ :30 1:56 WidgerSam L 82.30 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0

8
Gray T

DASH OF LUCK (L) b h 6 Helpisontheway-Demons N Diamonds-Muscle Hill
Owner: Mark E P'pool,Anderson,IN;Therese L Defabis,Speedway,IN
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (42-3-6-5-.190)

9-1
Tr-MARK P'POOL

HR: 84.32 (7-0-0-1-.048)
1:522 HOP7/8

5, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,940
2025: 38 4 5 7 $57,415
Life: 104 13 13 13 $212,053

LAST 4 STS. - $3,940
15Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:544 82 5/10 2ons 31¡ 34 36¡ 49 :302 1:563 LunaMar L 2.10 GeneralGrant,SkywayKonMan,EmbraceTheFuture 27-1
7Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:561 87 4/10 21¢ 31¢ 31£ 21¡ 31£ :292 1:563 LunaMar L 12.30 SinatraDeVie,KJAlexander,DashOfLuck 44-1
17Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:543 76 3/8 89 7o6¢ 86£ 610 614£ :304 1:573 LunaMar L 21.80 TeamBravo,CombsHanover,AsianZing 43-0
3Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:55 81 5/9 78 6o4¡ 5o3¡ 64¢ 66¢ :291 1:561 LunaMar L 60.40 ElegantResolve,Pizzelle,MyPalSparky 28-0

9
Purple R

SULTAN OF CASH (L) b g 11 Cash Hall-Anything but Love-Conway Hall
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Jesmeral Stable,NY

CHARLES BOLEN 200 go-blu (2-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 83.15 (5-1-0-0-.200)
*Last Tr - Roger Hughes Jr

1:571 MVR5/8
1:553 DTN5/8

7, 1:543 MVR5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,250
2025: 30 3 2 3 $19,769
Life: 152 26 22 25 $331,210

LAST 4 STS. - $5,700
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 80 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 11¢ :303 1:571 SuttonJos L *1.10 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 76 9/10 108¢ 97¢ 97£ 910 816¢ :304 1:582 SuttonJos L 93.90 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 57-0
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 sy Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 78 3/9 44¡ 44 55¢ 56¢ 68 :301 1:573 SuttonJos L 36.20 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 82 8/9 910 8o8 7o4£ 62¡ 54¢ :294 1:563 SuttonJos L 26.70 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler 20-1

10
Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $18,000
MISS CLEMENTINE (L)Q b m 5 Long Tom-Bv's Legacy-Lou's Legacy
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Casey Clemens,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

5-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 85.46 (20-5-2-7-.422)

1:563 MVR5/8
1:55 DTN5/8

4, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,250
2025: 35 7 5 5 $61,030
Life: 68 21 12 5 $142,530

LAST 4 STS. - $14,550
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 83 1/10 56¡ 5o5 3o2¢ 11 15¡ :292 1:563 TetrickTra L 6.10 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
30Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gdQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:581 77 4/8 59¡ 5o8 3o2¡ 2¡ 11¢ :31 1:581 LemsChr L *.80 MissClementine,CoconutKate,MagicalJourney 20-1
21Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:55 86 3/9 54¢ 64¡ 54¢ 45 48¡ :302 1:563 LemsChr L 25.70 Drebin,InquistiveDan,SandisCommandoL 27-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 syQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 83 6/9 56 4o3£ 2o¡ 2hd 1hd :292 1:562 TetrickTra L 1.40 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES N/W 1 PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME L. HANNERS LISTED 1/9

Purse $13,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ALWAYS B OUR STAR b f 3 Always B Miki-Star Palace-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

5-1
Tr-TRAVIS REDDEN

HR: 49.16 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,960
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,960

LAST 4 STS. - $2,960
16Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:532 -- 1/8 68£ 612 511 520 525 :302 1:582 HannersLuk ANewEndeavor,FoxValleyJasper,Tabooma 28-1
18Nov25 8Dtn5/8 sy 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :58 1:254 1:541 42 4/9 76 76£ 7oo11 922 924¡ :31 1:59 HannersLuk 11.40 EleanorsKnight,SharkNight,AnniesMiracle 45-1
11Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gd 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :292 :593 1:273 1:564 60 8/8 i610 69 67¢ 66 46 :29 1:58 HannersLuk 50.30 Jollyjuice,SharkNight,Showmethemooney 37-1
18Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 ft 2yonw1 $15,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:532 65 2x/8 815 79¢ 77£ 78¢ 711£ :292 1:554 StewartCor 61.30 OddsOnAcquire,Stingman,HeIsStingin 81-0
11Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 ft Kymdn/nw1 $16,000 1 :284 :591 1:273 1:57 49 1/8 56£ 68£ 54£ 43£ 31 :283 1:571 StewartCor 29.85 WhenWeDance,LiveAGoodLife,AlwaysBOurStar 69-0
3Oct25 8Lex1 ft Qua Hd 1 :291 :571 1:243 1:513 -- 7/6 68¡ 611 615 616 629¡ :294 1:572 WilsonMat BahamaMomma,Gala,ImARealAmerican 66-0

2
Blue R

VEL MRS DONT DRINK b f 3 Let's Drink on It-Miss Fire-Straight Shooting
Owner: King Racing Stable,Willshire,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

15-1
Tr-LARRY KING

HR: 0.00 (4-0-0-0-.000) Power # 46

2026: 2 0 0 0 $650
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $650

LAST 4 STS. - $650
14Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:293 1:594 55 3/10 1014 1013 108¢ 84¢ 78¢ :301 2:012 MillerBre 14.60 LilRockstar,BrandonsGal,Cinnamatic 35-2
7Jan26 11Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :292 :594 1:284 1:581 58 3/6 54¢ 5o3¡ 4o2 42 55¢ :30 1:591 MccownCam 5.60 PrincessDi,BikiniDancer,BrandonsGal 44-1
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 2/6 59 512 414 312 317¢ :29 1:571 MccownCam Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0

3
White R

BRANDON'S GAL b m 4 Capt Midnight-Dutch's Gal-Western Ideal
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN
Breeder: John D Wagler,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

7-2
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 68.92 (3-0-1-1-.296) Power # 64

2026: 2 0 1 1 $4,810
2025: 30 0 2 7 $15,711
Life: 47 0 4 11 $27,145

LAST 4 STS. - $9,620
14Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:293 1:594 62 6/10 33 32¡ 52£ 63¢ 22 :30 2:001 SmithTyl 12.70 LilRockstar,BrandonsGal,Cinnamatic 35-2
7Jan26 11Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :292 :594 1:284 1:581 61 5/6 2ns 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 31£ :293 1:583 SmithTyl 2.30 PrincessDi,BikiniDancer,BrandonsGal 44-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:551 70 5/8 11¡ 11£ 32 3¡ 31¢ :294 1:552 SmithTyl 3.90 GirliPop,MidnightWestern,BrandonsGal 58-0
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:554 69 3/6 44¡ 44¢ 4o3¢ 31£ 21¡ :292 1:56 SmithTyl 3.00 HuntForCindy,BrandonsGal,PrincessDi 48-1
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:571 68 1/7 34 32¡ 43 42¡ *32¢ dq7 :301 1:573 SmithTre 16.20 BurningSole,OceanTide,BrandonsGal- dq7 37-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :272 :573 1:251 1:55 68 5/9 87£ 6o3¡ 5o4 54 43£ :294 1:554 SmithTyl 62.40 Tip,FearDanie,BurningSole 28-0

4
Green R

BLUEBIRD DAISY b f 3 Rockin Image-Sha Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Mark E P'pool,Anderson,IN;Kathy M Millman,Anderson,IN;Terry L Monroe,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

9-1
Tr-MARK P'POOL

HR: 0.00 (7-0-0-1-.048)
1:594 HOP7/8 Q

2, 1:594 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :593 1:273 1:57 -- 1/7 56 55¡ 611 613 510¡ :291 1:59 WidgerSam Grantmeawish,JetStream,MysticalView 28-1
9Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :292 :581 1:28 1:561 -- 1/7 713 618 x6xdis 7dis 7dis WidgerSam StrongPoison,Tellitlikeiseeit,SaubleDelightful 59-1
27Aug25 14Hop7/8 ft Fm2yonw1 $9,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:544 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PltnmsRs,OddsOnAntqty,JnttS scrtchd-sick 59-0
16Aug25 5Hop7/8 ft Qua 2yo F 1 :312 1:014 1:313 1:594 -- 1/4 22¡ 22¡ 23 25 1¢ :273 1:594 TetrickTra BluebirdDaisy,GoldStarMazikeen,HighLighting 81-0
9Aug25 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 2yo 1 :30 :583 1:282 1:561 -- 2/5 47 47¢ 47¡ 35 22 :264 1:563 TetrickTra TheWorks,BluebirdDaisy,BrownMagic 82-0

5
Black R

MOVING IN STEREO b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Tea Time-Camluck
Owner: Luke C. Ebersole,Chesterville,OH
Breeder: William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (31-1-1-4-.093)

7-1
Tr-CASSANDRA LECOURT

HR: 62.51 (7-1-0-1-.190) Power # 40

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,690
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,690

LAST 4 STS. - $1,690
14Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:293 1:594 59 5/10 912 911 84£ 74¢ 54¡ :30 2:003 EbersoleLuk 25.50 LilRockstar,BrandonsGal,Cinnamatic 35-2
7Jan26 11Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :292 :594 1:284 1:581 60 1/6 42£ 43¢ 53¡ 63 43 :292 1:584 EbersoleLuk 15.90 PrincessDi,BikiniDancer,BrandonsGal 44-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:551 54 6/8 56 67¡ 811 713 718 :312 1:584 EbersoleLuk 53.60 GirliPop,MidnightWestern,BrandonsGal 58-0
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:554 65 4/6 56 55£ 56£ 64£ 66 :293 1:57 EbersoleLuk 18.70 HuntForCindy,BrandonsGal,PrincessDi 48-1
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :293 :583 1:274 1:571 -- 7/8 87¡ 810 817 616 613¡ :283 1:594 MacdonaldBre Carouser,Lookatmegoamigo,FlashyHill 32-0

6
Yellow R

CINNAMATIC (L) b m 4 Stay Hungry-Armbro Cinnamon-Western Ideal
Owner: James Russell Arledge,Orient,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (36-1-2-4-.096)

9-2
Tr-JIM ARLEDGE JR

HR: 70.20 (3-1-0-1-.444) 2, 2:00 DELA1/2 Q
Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,560
2025: 8 0 0 0 $2,110
Life: 14 0 0 1 $4,430

LAST 4 STS. - $3,250
14Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:293 1:594 60 7/10 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 52¢ 34¢ :304 2:003 MccownCam L 26.60 LilRockstar,BrandonsGal,Cinnamatic 35-2
7Jan26 13Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:554 67 8/8 87¡ 87¢ 88¢ 87¡ 69¡ :293 1:573 MccownCam L 62.70 FearDanie,HuntForCindy,YouFearMe 44-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:551 62 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 5o6¡ 48¡ 510 :304 1:571 MccownCam L 6.20 GirliPop,MidnightWestern,BrandonsGal 58-0
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :282 :574 1:26 1:554 68 1/6 33 33 32£ 42¢ 42¡ :293 1:561 MccownCam L 4.80 HuntForCindy,BrandonsGal,PrincessDi 48-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :272 :573 1:251 1:55 61 3/9 21¢ 52¢ 64¢ 87 810£ :311 1:571 MccownCam L 16.10 Tip,FearDanie,BurningSole 28-0
19Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:243 1:522 72 2/10 55£ 56 54 57 69¡ :284 1:541 MccownCam L107.60 PrincessInPink,FearTheHammer,LockedOutaHeaven 49-0

7
Pink R

BIG WISH b f 3 Heston Blue Chip-Mach a Wish-Mach Three
Owner: Always Finish Second Stable,Colorado Springs,CO
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

20-1
Tr-K. DEAN GLISPIE

HR: 0.00 (2-0-0-1-.167)
*Last Tr - K. Dean Glispie Power # 53

2026: 1 0 0 0 $688
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $688

LAST 4 STS. - $688
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 58 3/8 66 54¡ 53¡ 45¡ 46¢ :301 1:59 WrennJrRon 11.80 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
9Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :291 :572 1:27 1:571 -- 1/8 611 617 616 512 615 :30 2:001 SmithTre MajorsMiracle,AlwaysByTheSea,RoseRunZeke 59-1

8
Gray R

LIL ROCKSTAR b m 4 Boston Red Rocks-Rock Star Melinda-Roll With Joe
Owner: Rick Berks,Paris,KY
Breeder: Rick Berks,KY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

3-1
Tr-TERRY DETERS

HR: 0.00 (2-1-0-1-.667)

1:594 MVR5/8

4, 1:594 MVR5/8
Power # 80

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,500
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,800
Life: 3 1 0 1 $8,300

LAST 4 STS. - $8,300
14Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :59 1:293 1:594 64 [10/10 78¡ 89¡ 63£ 42¢ 12 :292 1:594 KauffmanKay 26.60 LilRockstar,BrandonsGal,Cinnamatic 2nd tier 35-2
9Jan26 1Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :57 1:272 1:581 -- 3/8 58£ 58¡ 56¡ 43 22£ :301 1:584 MillerLew BlessedBeginning,LilRockstar,TakeMeHomeBb 59-1
5Jul25 5Vers5/8 ft Kyproud3fp $10,500 1 :291 :594 1:283 1:56 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrncssArch,Antnthngcnd,SvgBlnd scrtchd-lame 90-0
28Jun25 5Lbn1/2 ft Kyproud3fp $9,000 1 :292 :593 1:291 1:573 61 [6x/6 54£ 55£ 4o5 47£ 49£ :292 1:593 DingesTon .00 Antnthngcnd,Thssmmrnghts,YrSSwt 2nd tier 81-0
18Jun25 8Oakgr5/8 ft Kyproud3fp $9,000 1 :28 :594 1:29 1:57 52 1/6 2hd 21¡ 42 43¡ 312¢ :30 1:592 DingesTon .00 ThRizzo,PurpleToad,LilRockstar 76-0

9
Purple R

GORGEOUS FAITH b m 5 I'm Gorgeous-Goodlands Patty-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Robert J Rogan,Bellefontaine,OH
Breeder: Mr Davien R Roberts,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT ROGAN

HR: 61.75 (1-0-0-1-.333) Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 0 $4,950
Life: 9 0 2 0 $4,950

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
16Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:562 -- 3/8 34¢ 37¢ 46£ 316 413£ :30 1:591 HannersLuk Rockmelikeyameanit,RockinSpeed,SmHugo 28-1
9Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :581 1:271 1:552 -- 3/9 68 611 614 625 630¡ :312 2:012 LunaMar MartinsMillions,ArtItIs,SherocksSherollsA 59-1
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 sy Qua T/p 1 :291 1:013 1:304 2:003 -- 4/8 33¡ 33¡ 33£ 43¡ 53£ :294 2:012 MacdonaldBre BeyondDelight,SadhakaN,UpAndDown 54-2
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmmsLgcy,SpcCptn,DrgnMd scrtchd-judges 31-1
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 44 2/9 44¢ 65 66 810 97£ :321 2:002 HannersLuk 5.50 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 60 8/9 821 813 819 817 911£ :291 1:573 HannersLuk 57.70 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES) NO. 10 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 7/9 Purse $12,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MIKEL LOU (L)Q b g 7 And Away We Go-Smarty Smith-Armbro Laser
Owner: Michelle L Hermann,Xenia,OH;Matthew Keesler,Dickinson,ND
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (5-0-1-0-.111)

12-1
Tr-BOBBIE JO BREWER

HR: 77.84 (2-0-1-0-.278)
*Last Tr - Bobbie Jo Brewer

1:552 MVR5/8
4, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 2 $17,570
Life: 74 5 12 12 $99,365

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
15Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQ25000cl Op $15,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:544 78 [10/10 53£ 75 910 912 1015¢ :302 1:574 BeattieJas L113.70 GnrlGrnt,SkywyKnMn,EmbrcThFtr 2nd tier 27-1
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena scrtchd-sick 22-1
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 76 4/9 33£ 32¡ 4o3 32 45 :304 1:581 BeattieJas L 16.20 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 80 2/8 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 23 33¢ :302 1:56 BeattieJas L 39.30 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
LONG TOM JESSQ b g 6 Long Tom-Sheza Jessie-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Stanley H Schomaker,Highland Heights,KY
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

12-1
Tr-THOMAS LITT

HR: 76.19 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 6 4 3 $40,106
Life: 84 15 10 12 $131,679

LAST 4 STS. - $4,075
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 64 4/10 99£ 9o5¢ 9o7£ 1010 1014¡ :303 2:002 KauffmanKay 12.70 DirtyMoney,Turbochargedpete,CantabsBigBang 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op-c $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 78 7/10 55¡ 5o6 8o6 98£ 811 :304 1:581 PageChr 4.60 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
23Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQ10000cl Op $8,800 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:59 79 3/8 58¡ 4o7¢ 4o3 23 23£ :313 1:594 IrvineJus 7.10 FiftyfourK,LongTomJess,ShadyMapleAlstar 44-2
17Dec25 1Btva1/2 syQ11000cl Op $7,500 1 :301 1:014 1:313 2:03 73 6/6 56£ 55£ 5oo3 31£ 22 :311 2:032 ChindanoJrJos 5.20 Grinder,LongTomJess,MisterSqueeze 36-2

3
White R

BACCHUS (L)Q b g 4 Tactical Landing-Susie's Magic-Dream Vacation
Owner: First Up Racing Stable,Beach City,OH
Breeder: William Lynn Jones & Steve H Stewart,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

12-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 80.07 (30-4-2-2-.193)
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 21 5 1 0 $45,699
Life: 31 5 1 1 $54,721

LAST 4 STS. - $1,630
13Jan26 13Mvr5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :581 1:263 1:57 80 2/10 32¡ 42£ 5o3¢ 54 62 :301 1:572 SmithTyl L 15.60 LoseMyMindAs,IllHaveADouble,OneHundredPoof 50-1
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 76 9/9 44£ 54£ 53£ 44 55£ :291 1:581 SmithTyl L 57.00 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 75 2/10 44¡ 4o4 2o£ 53£ 64¢ :301 1:57 SmithTyl L 6.70 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 71x7x/10 1011 1011 108¡ 1010 911£ :301 1:582 MccownCam L 33.20 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1

4
Green R

CRYPTO CURRENCY (L) b g 6 International Moni-Clover Market-Broad Bahn
Owner: James E Lay,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

12-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 80.28 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:533 MEA5/8

5, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 0 0 $625
2025: 24 4 1 2 $31,593
Life: 57 14 3 10 $90,006

LAST 4 STS. - $2,845
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 68 6/10 32¢ 42¢ 6o5¢ 66 710 :302 1:593 FarmerWya L 14.60 DirtyMoney,Turbochargedpete,CantabsBigBang 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 82 3/10 78 66¢ 54¢ 54£ 55¢ :30 1:57 FarmerWya L 8.10 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 80 8/8 12 11¡ 12 11¢ 2¡ :312 1:571 FarmerWya L 4.70 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 78 6/9 3o2¢ 33¢ 33¢ 32¡ 34¡ :303 1:563 FarmerWya L *1.10 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0

5
Black S

GRAND REVIVAL (L) b g 6 Creatine-Grand Cameron-Yankee Glide
Owner: Jeff Fought Rcg,E Bernstadt,KY;B K Carsey,Cambridge Cty,IN;A Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

2-1
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 90.81 (8-0-2-2-.222)
1:534 DTN5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,125
2025: 31 6 8 5 $94,500
Life: 66 15 14 11 $368,402

LAST 4 STS. - $1,125
14Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :293 :583 1:272 1:561 88i[10/10 89£ 89¢ 8o9¡ 88¢ 810 :29 1:581 MillerBre L .00e KildareKing,SugarInstead,RobertsHanover 2nd tier 35-2
7Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd 30000cl Op $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:554 88 4/8 2ns 21¢ 21£ 31 53 :292 1:562 SmithJer L 7.40 YoBethD,SIP,Mehelpingyou 44-1
23Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $17,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:543 88 5/10 66¡ 66 76 52 72¢ :29 1:55 LunaMar L 9.80 TexsongSoprano,ForcefulPower,ErKelly 54-0
3Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op-c $17,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 76 4/10 56£ 5o5 76 913 815 :31 1:572 SmithTre L *1.10 WorldByStorm,Drebin,DansCredit 28-0

6
Yellow S

SANDIS COMMANDO L (L)Q b m 7 Break the Bank K-Kelsey's Commando-Cr Commando
Owner: Le Van Stbs,Wdstck,OH;R Le Van,Lwstwn,OH;M Levan,Wdstck,OH;M Perry,Mng,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (1-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-HANK LE VAN

HR: 88.96 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MVR5/8

6, 1:533 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 38 4 5 8 $87,610
Life: 145 17 32 28 $405,761

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
11Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $25,000 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:571 81 3/9 65¡ 85 95£ 87 66 :302 1:582 Le VanHan L 22.60 Drebin,GetInAndGo,MagicalMuscleMan 30-0
4Jan26 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :562 1:26 1:563 96 6/8 76£ 65£ 52£ 53¢ 42¡ :302 1:57 Le VanHan L 65.40 Stumpy,Shamrock,MagicalMuscleMan 24-0
28Dec25 5Nfld1/2 syQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :561 1:253 1:561 77 5/5 59¢ 59¡ 59 511 511 :31 1:582 Le VanHan L 17.20 WindsongPatriot,InquistiveDan,Drebin 54-1
21Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:55 86 2/9 31¡ 42£ 32¡ 33£ 38¢ :304 1:563 Le VanHan L 8.30 Drebin,InquistiveDan,SandisCommandoL 27-0

7
Pink R

UNRESOLVED DEBTQ b g 7 Resolve-Parkhill Nocredit-Federal Flex
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Bax Stable & Marshall Bax,ON, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

9-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

HR: 81.28 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:56 DTN5/8

4, 1:553 M1
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,635
2025: 15 2 2 1 $12,710
Life: 84 8 9 11 $94,137

LAST 4 STS. - $2,355
15Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:563 78 1/9 43£ 4o2¡ 2o¡ 2ns 34¢ :303 1:572 HannersLuk 3.80 FloydOfRosedale,IStandAloneAs,UnresolvedDebt 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 83 3/10 4¡ 43¡ 43¢ 33¡ 68¡ :301 1:564 HannersLuk 13.10 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 57-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 syQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 80 2/8 33¢ 32£ 43¡ 44¢ 45 :301 1:574 MillerBre 13.40 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 71 4/10 89£ 10dx111011 107£ 1010 :284 1:581 HannersAus 11.40 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0

8
Gray T

TIMON AS (L)Q b g 10 Lionhunter-Pandora As-Prego Nilema
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

12-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

HR: 79.76 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:571 HOP7/8

5, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 37 1 4 7 $29,497
Life: 214 44 27 29 $437,425

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
15Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $15,500 1 :283 :572 1:263 1:554 79 2/10 44¢ 43£ 65¢ 65 98¡ :294 1:572 WidgerSam L 59.20 LousPrivateEye,GoldenWallAs,InaminuteHanover 27-1
8Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:574 78 6/9 2ns 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2£ :30 1:58 WidgerSam L 6.40 ScorecardDan,TimonAs,DoubleAGoldrush 57-0
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 76 3/7 46¢ 33 33¡ 56£ 68¢ :301 1:582 LemsChr L 68.80 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 67 7/8 88£ 84£ 74¡ 77¡ 76£ :31 2:002 LemsChr L 47.60 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $10,000
DONTFORGETLITTLMAN (L) b g 8 Dontyouforgetit-Gutsy Hall-Cash Hall
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Elmer Dean Miller,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

12-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 81.11 (10-4-1-1-.489)
1:54 SCD5/8

5, 1:532 MVR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $625
2025: 30 3 4 2 $33,225
Life: 157 26 25 24 $403,995

LAST 4 STS. - $5,575
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 74 8/10 6o7 6o6¡ 5o4¡ 53¡ 510 :31 1:583 HannersLuk L 17.50 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 80 7/10 89 810 8o7 87£ 88¡ :293 1:57 NobleKol L 61.90 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 61-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 85 6/8 68 4o4 2o1 1¡ 11 :293 1:564 HannersLuk L 28.80 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 76 [10/10 67 64 74¡ 73¢ 54£ :291 1:571 SmithTyl L 39.70 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 2nd tier 32-0

10
Blue-RedR

MISTER SWEET (L)Q b g 5 Mister Anson-Really Realy Sweet-Thunder Road
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: Allen N Hoover,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

12-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 79.62 (15-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 8 3 $85,090
Life: 58 8 14 4 $129,744

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 67 [10/10 88¡ 84£ 86£ 87¡ 812 :302 2:00 SmithTre L 17.30 DrtyMny,Trbchrgdpt,CntbsBgBng 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 68 [10/10 74¡ 64£ 65¡ 88¡ 924¡ :33 2:00 SmithTre L 89.10 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 2nd tier 57-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 3/9 45 44 4o4 36 510 :30 1:584 SmithTre L BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
29Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 65 6/9 66¡ 64 96£ 910 923¢ :323 1:593 SmithTre L 83.30 QueenOfAmericaS,GrandRevival,CountryMamma 49-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES OPEN II HANDICAP AE: CLAIMING $50,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER NAKED ON A HILL & FEARLESS GINGER - OWNER ENTRY UNCOUPLED WITH

OSRC PERMISSION Dv. MILLER LISTED 2/10 C. PAGE 6/9 FOXY HILL & STRONG POISON - OWNER
ENTRY UNCOUPLED WITH OSRC PERMISSION

Purse $32,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-10-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

FEAR OUR FAYTH (L) br m 7 Fear the Dragon-Maggys Art-Art Major
Owner: Jessica A & Amelia J Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KOLTIN NOBLE 160 pur-blk-go (8-0-2-1-.181)

20-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 83.99 (12-1-3-1-.250)
1:504 MVR5/8

5, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,375
2025: 38 6 4 1 $72,520
Life: 153 24 21 14 $345,832

LAST 4 STS. - $14,255
15Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:532 84 2/10 44¢ 43£ 32¢ 31£ 2hd :282 1:532 NobleKol L 69.00 AGirlThatTwirls,FearOurFayth,MarloeHanover 27-1
8Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 82 5/6 67 66¡ 66¡ 65£ 68¢ :283 1:54 NobleKol L 23.20 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 57-0
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 79 3/9 56 55 5o4 42£ 11 :29 1:541 NobleKol L 20.30 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 82 3/7 33 11 1¢ 1hd 41¢ :292 1:551 NobleKol L 6.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1

2
Blue S

LOUISVILLE GB (L) b m 6 Sweet Lou-The Player Hanover-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY;Wendy S Storrier,Homer,NY
Breeder: Steve Gilvear,UK

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT CLEARY

HR: 88.65 (5-1-1-0-.311)
1:50 M1

5, 1:50 M1
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000
2025: 23 10 5 0 $116,350
Life: 44 19 7 5 $150,358

LAST 4 STS. - $16,000
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 87 3/8 32¡ 32¡ 4o2¢ 31¢ 22 :28 1:524 MillerDav L 3.50 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 89 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 2nk :284 1:521 HannersAus L 1.60 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 86 8/8 810 8o5¡ 7o5£ 75¢ 64£ :281 1:533 MillerDav L 21.00 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 82 9/9 912 97¡ 8o5¡ 84£ 63£ :272 1:531 MillerDav L 7.80 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $60,000
ADASHIOUS HANOVER (L) b m 8 Captaintreacherous-Arodasi-Western Terror
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

9-2
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 86.38 (11-3-4-0-.475)
1:504 HOP7/8

6, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 27 6 6 4 $85,030
Life: 154 32 26 22 $466,588

LAST 4 STS. - $18,600
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 84 2/8 55¡ 74£ 75 62¡ 55 :28 1:532 TetrickTra L 13.90 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :262 :563 1:241 1:522 86 1/7 43£ 54 54£ 64¡ 54¢ :28 1:531 MillerDav L 10.60 NoFoolinApril,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 57-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 88 2/10 44¡ 44¢ 2o1¡ 2£ 1¡ :284 1:534 TetrickTra L 5.20 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
30Oct25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :552 1:242 1:533 88 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 13 :291 1:533 KauffmanKay L *.80 AdashiousHanover,GotSexyScars,Firstofanera 47-1

4
Green S

ROSE RUN VISION (L) b m 9 Time to Roll-A and Gs Finest-Allamerican Native
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

LEWAYNE MILLER 160 red-r blu-wh (14-1-1-1-.135)

7-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 87.20 (9-1-0-1-.148)
1:513 MVR5/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 0 0 $5,760
2025: 33 5 9 3 $135,030
Life: 213 43 39 27 $637,011

LAST 4 STS. - $15,660
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 85 1/8 43£ 53£ 53¢ 52¢ 43¢ :28 1:53 MillerLew L 26.80 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :262 :563 1:241 1:522 87 2/7 55 75¢ 66¢ 54¡ 43¢ :273 1:53 MillerLew L 14.10 NoFoolinApril,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 57-0
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 86 3/7 44 4o4 3o2 32¢ 52¢ :29 1:523 MillerLew L 19.90 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva 58-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 87 2/9 43£ 4o3¡ 3o1£ 2¢ 1¡ :283 1:534 MillerLew L 7.50 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1

5
Black R

BLUEBIRD ALEXIS (L) b m 5 Jk Endofanera-Alibi Seelster-Shadow Play
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

20-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

HR: 82.21 (2-0-1-1-.444)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 0 1 1 $8,325
2025: 29 5 2 3 $60,295
Life: 70 13 11 7 $119,011

LAST 4 STS. - $14,505
15Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:54 76 3/9 42¡ 5o3¢ 4o2£ 43£ 24¡ :284 1:544 SmithTyl L 10.50 TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis,TwinDelight 27-1
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 85 4/9 55¡ 55 65 53¡ 3nk :282 1:532 SmithJer L 34.60 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 79 1/9 32¢ 33 44 44 34¡ :273 1:531 SmithTyl L 21.60 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
3Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:533 79 5/9 21 21¢ 21¡ 14 14¢ :291 1:533 HannersLuk L 2.50 BluebirdAlexis,LaRockinShania,MossdaleLotteeN 28-0

6
Yellow R

NAKED ON A HILL (L) b m 5 Nob Hill High-Naked by Nine-Manhardt
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Dennis Shaner,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

7-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 85.31 (31-5-6-2-.290)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:502 MVR5/8

4, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,250
2025: 28 8 5 4 $173,160
Life: 64 22 14 8 $406,890

LAST 4 STS. - $16,250
17Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 49 4/8 4o3¡ 3o2¢ 813 823 833 :342 2:033 LemsChr L 7.30 LadyRita,UptownHanover,HighFlyinFilly 21-0
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 87 7/9 79 6o6 5o4¢ 63¡ 1hd :283 1:532 PageChr L *1.70 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
23Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9900l4 $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:232 1:512 84 4/6 2oo¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd :28 1:512 IndofJer L 1.90 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,MollysAceN 47-2
18Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6000l4 $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:234 1:522 80 1/6 32 11¡ 12 11¡ 21¢ :284 1:523 WrennJrRon L *1.50 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,Alwaysanun 50-0

7
Pink S

FOXY HILL (L) b m 5 Captaintreacherous-My Little Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: K R Breeding LLC,CT;Preferred Equine Mkt Inc,NY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

20-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 87.19 (34-11-9-5-.520)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

3, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 61

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,000
2025: 16 3 4 2 $60,210
Life: 49 12 9 4 $169,384

LAST 4 STS. - $16,900
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 82 5/8 78¢ 6o4¡ 6o3£ 74 76¡ :282 1:533 HannersAus L 6.60 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 90 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1ns 1¡ :28 1:522 MillerDav L 1.60 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 57-0
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 83 7/9 55£ 5o2£ 4o2£ 53¢ 74¢ :274 1:531 HannersAus L 97.60 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1
26Nov25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :262 :551 1:232 1:52 86 3/7 31¡ 33 43 52¡ 52¢ :282 1:522 PaloneDav L 8.70 SeasideDiva,SidePiece,TimeOfTheSeason 44-2

8
Gray S

BEAUTIFUL SEASIDE (L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-Your Beautiful-Your Nemesis
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

20-1
Tr-JOSHUA ROWE

HR: 87.84 (4-0-0-1-.083)
1:483 SCD5/8

5, 1:483 SCD5/8
Power # 99

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 6 5 4 $139,915
Life: 76 22 12 7 $357,850

LAST 4 STS. - $19,000
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 82 4/8 67 4o3 2o£ 21¢ 86¡ :29 1:533 SmithTre L 37.70 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :262 :563 1:241 1:522 79 4/7 77¡ 6o5 78 77 611¢ :284 1:543 SmithTre L 14.80 NoFoolinApril,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 57-0
26Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:521 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NoFoolinApril,LouisvilleGb,SeasideDiva scrtchd-sick 58-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 89 1/8 44¡ 2o1¢ 2o1 21¢ 22¢ :283 1:53 TetrickTra L 7.20 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1

9
Purple S

FEARLESS GINGER (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Ginger Shark-Shadyshark Hanover
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

9-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.59 (31-5-6-2-.290)
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,000
2025: 26 8 5 5 $175,430
Life: 64 19 16 10 $405,580

LAST 4 STS. - $19,360
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 84 6/8 89¡ 85¢ 85 85 65¢ :28 1:532 WidgerSam L 4.90 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :262 :563 1:241 1:522 89 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :281 1:523 PageChr L *1.10 NoFoolinApril,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 57-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 88 6/8 79 6o4¢ 6o4¢ 63¡ 32£ :281 1:531 PageChr L 18.60 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
4Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open $28,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:522 85 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ 21 :274 1:523 PageChr L 4.00 HeyHeyMama,FearlessGinger,SidePiece 21-1

10
Blue-RedS

STRONG POISON b m 6 Always B Miki-Fiyonce-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Steve H Stewart & Charles Nash & Julie R Nash,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

7-2
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 87.24 (34-11-9-5-.520)

1:561 MVR5/8 Q
1:49 LEX1

3, 1:48 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 5 0 3 $50,730
Life: 63 21 12 7 $1,138,605

LAST 4 STS. - $14,880
9Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :292 :581 1:28 1:561 -- 4/7 46¡ 32£ 2ons 18 17£ :281 1:561 MillerDav StrongPoison,Tellitlikeiseeit,SaubleDelightful 59-1
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 81 2/8 56 74£ 86¡ 87£ 810 :291 1:543 HannersAus 28.10 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1
11Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 87 2/8 33 32£ 33¢ 43 63¡ :282 1:513 HannersAus 19.60 NoFoolinApril,WildRosa,SidePiece 32-0
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fm Open Ii $24,000 1 :281 :562 1:241 1:53 84 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 13¡ 13¡ :284 1:53 PageChr 2.30 StrongPoison,LyinEyes,CelebrateMeHome 26-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

N/W $2001 (MARES $2701) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $6500 W/ALLOWANCES (WINNERS OVER
$50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Br. MILLER LISTED 1/9 A. HANNERS 3/7 Purse $10,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

PENANCE (L) b g 9 Father Patrick-Yankee Etta-Muscles Yankee
Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Watermark Farm LLC,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

5-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 79.04 (10-0-0-2-.067) 5, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 20 0 1 2 $8,855
Life: 167 24 20 28 $196,766

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 71 7/10 1011 106¡ 108¡ 77¡ 47£ :292 1:591 MillerBre L 31.90 DirtyMoney,Turbochargedpete,CantabsBigBang 27-1
8Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:56 77 6/10 910 99£ 9o6£ 1010 1011 :303 1:581 MillerBre L 34.90 DjDan,UpBlueberryHill,SirMaverick 57-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 78 1/9 44¡ 54¡ 4o3¢ 44 44¡ :293 1:571 MillerDav L 25.60 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 77 7/9 78¢ 8o7 8o6¡ 78 79¡ :294 1:57 TetrickTra L 24.20 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0

2
Blue R

MONTY'S MISSION (L)Q b g 6 Helpisontheway-Monmouth-Abc Garland
Owner: Earl R Huff,Hillard,OH;Oliver E Huff,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Martin Schmucker & Alvin R Miller,IN

CHRIS PRESLEY 195 grn-or-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 81.45 (9-2-2-0-.346)
1:543 HOP7/8

5, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 1 4 $28,045
Life: 81 9 8 8 $84,660

LAST 4 STS. - $840
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 77 7/9 89 810 78¡ 77£ 74¡ :294 1:58 PresleyChr L 30.30 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
9Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gdQQua 1 :303 :594 1:291 1:584 -- 4/7 57 57£ 3o7 39¡ 311¢ :302 2:01 PresleyChr L GabbysRockytop,PondaAdventure,MontysMission 59-1
22Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 15000clhc $10,500 1 :28 :57 1:27 1:56 -- 7/8 89£ x8x13 8dis 8dis 8dis MillerLew L 76.50 TopMeOff,BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover 45-0
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 16500clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 69 6/6 x5x6¢ 5o6¡ 513 517 618¡ :294 1:583 MillerLew L 2.50 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0

3
White R

FOX VALLEY CORSO (L) b g 6 Can't Afford It-Fox Valley Strata-Vaporize
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

9-2
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 82.36 (19-1-2-2-.146)
1:552 MVR5/8

5, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,365
2025: 27 5 1 5 $41,030
Life: 95 13 8 18 $117,908

LAST 4 STS. - $1,365
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 78 [10/9 32£ 33 42¡ 53¢ 52£ :304 1:574 HannersAus L 5.90 SltnOfCsh,Smkymntnrgn,Ydcb 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :59 1:28 1:58 76 9/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 32 42£ :302 1:583 HannersAus L 8.90 CvsSerena,ImaDiamondBabe,TcsBrenda 57-0
11Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TBarrr,Overpayment,IcingonDeCupcake scrtchd-lame 32-0
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 72 9/9 810 87¢ 86 86 79 :303 1:59 HannersAus L 68.60 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1

4
Green R

STARFLOWER (L) bl m 7 Southwind Pepino-Flatrockflower-Savage Hanover
Owner: Corwin K Nixon Jr,Lebanon,OH;Karen Kay Heaberlin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Karen Kay Heaberlin & Corwin K Nixon Jr,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE STURGEON

HR: 77.74 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 MVR5/8

5, 1:551 LEX1
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 0 6 $13,482
Life: 97 7 5 11 $84,318

LAST 4 STS. - $180
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 76 3/10 33 42£ 53£ 41£ 64¢ :303 2:001 KauffmanKay L 24.60 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 72 3/9 55 55£ 56 56¡ 810¡ :311 1:574 SturgeonBru L 36.80 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 71 5/10 6o5£ 5o5 5o3¡ 86¢ 88 :31 1:583 SturgeonBru L 23.80 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 76 8/9 912 98 7o4¡ 74¡ 77£ :303 1:571 SturgeonBru L 51.70 MaxsBeast,LuciusVorenus,SavannahsDream 46-0

5
Black R

MOLLY'S STAR (L) b m 7 What the Hill-Bailey's Wish-Southwind Breeze
Owner: Betty J Hall,Cincinnati,OH
Breeder: James C Bafia,AZ

TERRY HALL 180 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TERRY HALL

HR: 72.31 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:584 MVR5/8

4, 1:584 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 1 0 2 $12,110
Life: 132 4 6 13 $84,085

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 58 2/9 55¢ 56 89 823 822¢ :331 2:013 SturgeonBru L 33.80 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 65 1/10 42 44 53£ 85 1010¢ :32 1:592 FarmerWya L 61.70 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
25Nov25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:56 70 8/9 89¡ 88¢ 88 913 *911 pl8 :311 1:581 FarmerWya L 81.20 DevilleHill,HillsEspress,FreedomHill pl8 56-1
18Nov25 9Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:252 1:563 63 6/10 46 3o4¢ 49 814 815¡ :322 1:593 NobleKol L 57.40 Imnotplayin,DevilleHill,DublinsDragonfly 45-1

6
Yellow R

BURTON'S HILL (L)Q b g 6 What the Hill-She Wore Red-Yankee Glide
Owner: Brian L Clemmons,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Joyce A Mc Clelland,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

7-2
Tr-BRIAN CLEMMONS

HR: 78.78 (1-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:542 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 25 0 5 1 $27,925
Life: 65 10 13 7 $255,389

LAST 4 STS. - $1,005
8Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:574 73 1/9 54 54¡ 4oo1£ 53 54£ :303 1:584 SmithJer L 3.70 ScorecardDan,TimonAs,DoubleAGoldrush 57-0
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 78 x4x/8 x811 810 7o6 74¢ *41£ dq8 :301 1:573 MillerBre L 2.30 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree dq8 58-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 79 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 2¡ 1¢ 52 :31 1:594 SmithTre L 7.20 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
4Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :573 1:272 1:581 68 1/10 33 3o2£ 2o1 41¢ 64£ :313 1:591 SmithTre L 2.00 FullStrength,LooksLikeGameOn,AdventurefulPete 26-1

7
Pink S

I LIKE PETE (L)Q b g 10 Uncle Peter-I Like Stephanie-Ilooklikemymom
Owner: Patricia A Davis,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Double Spring Farm,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

5-2
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 85.67 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:533 SCD5/8

9, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $775
2025: 31 4 4 2 $38,440
Life: 182 21 23 26 $228,338

LAST 4 STS. - $1,625
15Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $15,500 1 :283 :572 1:263 1:554 80 5/10 78¢ 77¡ 86¡ 86 56£ :292 1:571 HannersAus L 27.50 LousPrivateEye,GoldenWallAs,InaminuteHanover 27-1
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 80 8/10 910 911 97¢ 98¡ 109 :294 1:571 BeattyHug L102.80 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 61-0
26Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :284 :573 1:252 1:544 75 7/8 89¢ 811 812 817 819¢ :304 1:583 BeattyHug L 44.30 Pizzelle,CombsHanover,RobertMichael 37-1
12Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:534 89 2/10 21¡ 32¢ 54£ 42 54¢ :294 1:543 HannersAus L 30.60 GrandRevival,RobertsHanover,AsianZing 51-0

8
Gray R

FACEBOOK OFFICIAL (L) b g 6 Helpisontheway-Bambino Explosion-Explosive Matter
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: John E Lengacher,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (13-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 79.09 (22-2-2-0-.141)
1:552 MVR5/8

5, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 3 6 $34,358
Life: 120 9 20 21 $160,643

LAST 4 STS. - $180
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 74 2/8 33¢ 32£ 44 63¡ *85¡ pl7 :311 1:581 MelloyJrPat L 25.60 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree pl7 58-0
4Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:57 74 7/10 44¢ 44 43¢ 53¢ 65¡ :302 1:58 SmithTre L 16.50 Wegoforthefront,Penance,SavannahsDream 23-1
20Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 67 5/10 21¡ 21¡ 44 108 1013£ :322 1:584 SmithTre L 5.00 UnresolvedDebt,Turbochargedpete,RockClimber 46-0
11Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:554 77 3/10 79£ 64£ 75¡ 910 89¢ :302 1:573 HannersAus L 73.00 Southernsunshine,SureDid,BigBoysEdge 37-1

9
Purple R

MJS WISHINFORPETE (L)Q b g 7 Uncle Peter-Mj's Victory Wish-Victory Sam
Owner: Doyle L Bross,West Portsmouth,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo RiniBross,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (5-0-1-0-.111)

20-1
Tr-DOYLE BROSS

HR: 79.08 (4-1-0-0-.250)
1:573 DELA1/2

5, 1:564 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 2 6 3 $16,845
Life: 146 10 23 17 $106,517

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
8Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :291 :593 1:282 1:581 70 4/9 55¡ 65¡ 65¡ 63£ 86¢ :30 1:592 BeattieJas L 11.30 Poisonpoke,BMedithree,SouthwindMaiTai 57-0
26Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:571 79 7/8 67£ 66£ 5o4£ 42¢ 21 :301 1:572 BeattieJas L 37.90 JaqenHghar,MjsWishinforpete,BMedithree 58-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 76 4/10 44£ 3o1¡ 1o¡ 2¢ 74¢ :312 2:001 BeattieJas L 18.20 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 52-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 74 8/9 89 810 88¡ 87¡ 69¢ :303 1:573 BeattieJas L 32.90 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $7,800
YOUDOCABO b m 6 You Know You Do-Cabo-Dream Vacation
Owner: Wyatt M Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Myron R Frey,IN

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

12-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 78.69 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:562 DTN5/8

4, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 81

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,610
2025: 23 1 3 4 $16,733
Life: 86 10 8 17 $107,329

LAST 4 STS. - $2,690
15Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $10,500 1 :284 :571 1:263 1:571 77 5/9 44 44¡ 3o2 32¢ 32 :303 1:573 FarmerWya 4.50 SultanOfCash,Smokymountainreign,Youdocabo 27-1
7Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 2:002 71 4/9 67¢ 66¡ 811 58 55£ :312 2:013 FarmerWya 7.70 MidnightNolan,GameOnGirls,Smoldering 40-1
23Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:30 2:014 72 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 77 76 :33 2:03 FarmerWya 3.00 JailhouseYankee,Guessiforgotim,ItsAllMe 44-2
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 sy 10000cl Op $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Dntfrgtlttlmn,RbrtsHnvr,SmshnRcqts scrtchd-judges 52-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES N/W $9001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 7 (OH 8) PM RACES OR $65,000 LIFETIME AE:

CLAIMING $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 1/5 A.
HANNERS 3/4 Purse $22,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

BEAUTIFUL LATHER (L) b m 5 Lather Up-Profound Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Galliers Racing LLC,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

7-2
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 87.68 (22-3-2-3-.232)
1:514 DTN5/8

4, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 85

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,340
2025: 30 7 7 4 $88,409
Life: 61 14 12 11 $257,073

LAST 4 STS. - $7,090
15Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 78 2/7 2ons 3o1¢ 2o2 34 37¢ :294 1:543 SmithJer L 2.00 SarasotaHanover,PrincessInPink,BeautifulLather 27-1
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 81 5/9 11¢ 21¢ 32¢ 32¡ 74 :294 1:541 SmithTyl L 2.40 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 88 6/10 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 2¡ :29 1:534 SmithTyl L 9.50 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
11Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fm50000clo $24,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 81 9/9 910 98£ 8o6¢ 96¡ 86£ :282 1:53 SmithTyl L 67.40 BeautifulSeaside,JulesHill,AlwaysInFlight 32-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $36,000
TWIN DELIGHT (L) b m 6 Bettor's Delight-Twin B Cheeks-Sportswriter
Owner: Hutt Racing Stable,Malvern,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

5-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 83.05 (34-11-9-5-.520)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:523 MEA5/8

3, 1:52 WBSB7/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,450
2025: 20 3 4 1 $38,430
Life: 76 20 12 5 $244,403

LAST 4 STS. - $12,730
15Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:54 77 9/9 65 6o4¡ 6o4 65¢ 35 :284 1:55 MillerDav L 25.50 TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis,TwinDelight 27-1
7Jan26 14Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 84 [10/10 43£ 4o3¡ 1ons 1ns 1nk :292 1:541 MillerDav L 6.30 TwinDelight,PlaysInTheShade,TellsRockNRoll 2nd tier 44-1
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 79 7/9 89£ 87¢ 76¢ 75 77¡ :291 1:551 MillerBre L 10.10 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
4Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :272 :55 1:231 1:514 87 5/7 68¡ 67¢ 6o5 64¡ 32¡ :28 1:521 MillerBre L 16.90 SweetIllousion,BeautifulSeaside,TwinDelight 23-1

3
White R

NORTHERN STORM (L) br m 8 Mcardle-Betit to Getit-No Pan Intended
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Levi E Bontrager,Forest,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: Holland Farms,ON, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 78.71 (30-4-2-2-.193)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:494 M1
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 4 3 $33,930
Life: 143 22 14 14 $233,416

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
15Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:54 74 2/9 53£ 43¢ 53£ 53£ 76¡ :29 1:551 HannersAus L 60.60 TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis,TwinDelight 27-1
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fm30000clo $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 78 8/9 810 87£ 8o9 98¢ 98¢ :291 1:55 HannersAus L 57.10 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 78 1/8 54¢ 54¢ 65£ 87¢ 810¢ :292 1:541 SmithTyl L 64.50 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 11Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:561 81 5/7 79 77£ 6o3¡ 1£ 1£ :292 1:561 SmithTyl L 30.70 NorthernStorm,NebbleHanover,MelsVickiLou 52-1

4
Green R

PLAYS IN THE SHADE (L) ch m 5 Shadyshark Hanover-Play Good-Shadow Play
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Engle Equine LLC,MI

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

9-2
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 82.83 (4-1-1-0-.389)
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,875
2025: 23 6 3 4 $73,990
Life: 46 10 6 5 $136,433

LAST 4 STS. - $8,195
15Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 76 5/7 42¡ 42¡ 4o3¢ 45 68 :294 1:544 HannersAus L *1.50 SarasotaHanover,PrincessInPink,BeautifulLather 27-1
7Jan26 14Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 84 6/10 66¢ 6o4¡ 3o1¢ 41 2nk :291 1:541 HannersAus L 3.50 TwinDelight,PlaysInTheShade,TellsRockNRoll 44-1
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 85 8/8 811 87¢ 6o6£ 53 32¢ :282 1:531 HannersAus L 24.50 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 81 1/7 44 43£ 7o4¢ 62¢ 31¡ :283 1:554 HannersAus L 11.10 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1

5
Black T

SEASIDE PARTY (L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-Marty Party Two-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Biggameracing LLC,Celina,OH
Breeder: G Condit & R Steck & A Allender & J Breece,OH

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (9-1-1-1-.210)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 79.60 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 MVR5/8

5, 1:512 MVR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 8 3 4 $78,790
Life: 57 15 8 9 $150,540

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Antnthngcnd,RcngFrThr,GtSxyScrs scrtchd-sick 61-0
18Dec25 11Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:561 72 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 65¢ 68¢ :312 1:574 KauffmanKay L 13.80 NorthernStorm,NebbleHanover,MelsVickiLou 52-1
10Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:553 79 [10/10 55¡ 57 3o1¡ 21 1nk :303 1:553 MillerDav L 12.90 SsdPrty,SlsbrkCHrs,UndrThDsk 2nd tier 37-1
3Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:533 68 7/9 43£ 4o3¢ 4o2£ 87¡ 911¢ :31 1:554 MillerDav L 4.00 BluebirdAlexis,LaRockinShania,MossdaleLotteeN 28-0

6
Yellow R

ALLY'S TREASURE (L) b m 6 Well Said-Allergic to Money-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Miller Racing Stable Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

20-1
Tr-JEFF BREWER

HR: 86.00 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:503 SCD5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,315
2025: 43 4 11 5 $93,685
Life: 125 24 27 19 $242,550

LAST 4 STS. - $6,815
15Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 77 1/7 31¢ 21¢ 32¢ 23 57£ :30 1:544 SmithTyl L 6.80 SarasotaHanover,PrincessInPink,BeautifulLather 27-1
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 83 2/9 55 3o1 3o1£ 31£ 32¡ :282 1:534 SmithTyl L 3.80 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 79 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21 :30 1:542 SmithTyl L *1.60 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fm40000clo $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 86 4/10 88£ 77¢ 6o4¡ 74¡ 72£ :284 1:542 HannersAus L 46.80 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1

7
Pink S

RACING FOR THREE (L) b m 6 Western Terror-Boocat-Allamerican Native
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH;C2G Stable,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: C2G Stable & Carlo Racing LLC,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

20-1
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 85.64 (14-3-0-2-.262)
1:491 SCD5/8

5, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 82

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,075
2025: 36 3 6 6 $95,940
Life: 84 17 9 14 $380,995

LAST 4 STS. - $8,685
15Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:532 81 [10/10 67 76 75£ 64£ 53£ :282 1:541 SmithTyl L 26.10 AGirlThatTwirls,FearOurFayth,MarloeHanover 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 84 2/9 32¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 41¢ :293 1:533 SmithTre L 3.10 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 87 4/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ :284 1:523 SmithTre L 3.90 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 84 5/9 66£ 55 64¢ 63¢ 42¢ :283 1:541 SmithTre L 3.90 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1

8
Gray S

AINTNOTHINGUCANDO b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Ever After-Sweet Lou
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 87.28 (31-5-6-2-.290)
1:513 LEX1

3, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 133

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,840
2025: 30 8 3 8 $87,225
Life: 45 12 3 11 $117,215

LAST 4 STS. - $14,380
15Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:532 80 7/10 1o1¡ 11¢ 11 2£ 75 :294 1:542 WidgerSam 6.60 AGirlThatTwirls,FearOurFayth,MarloeHanover 27-1
8Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 89 6be/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 31¡ :282 1:523 MillerBre 2.60 FoxyHill,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 57-0
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 89 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ :283 1:521 PageChr *.70 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 85 9/9 11¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¢ :29 1:54 PageChr *2.00 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1

9
Purple R

GOT SEXY SCARS (L) b m 8 Sportswriter-Jordan's Jewell-Mantese
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Bruno Lepage,QC, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

20-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 84.27 (19-3-1-0-.187)
1:493 SCD5/8

7, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 25 5 4 2 $49,956
Life: 133 26 24 15 $284,121

LAST 4 STS. - $4,690
15Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fm30000clo $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:54 76 8/9 1ns 21¢ 32¢ 22¡ 46 :292 1:551 MillerBre L 25.00 TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis,TwinDelight 27-1
8Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fm30000clo $22,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:532 81 9/9 912 99¢ 99£ 85¢ 85 :282 1:542 MillerBre L 31.30 NakedOnAHill,TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis 57-0
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 86 5/8 77¢ 7o6¡ 7o6 54¢ 32£ :28 1:524 MillerBre L 6.30 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fm30000clo $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 84 4/9 21¢ 32£ 42£ 42¢ 52£ :29 1:542 HannersAus L 23.10 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1

10
Blue-RedR

TRUE BLUE HANOVER b m 6 American Ideal-Transference-Camluck
Owner: W& W Farms,Odon,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

8-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 81.44 (11-3-4-0-.475)
*Last Tr - John Balzer

3, 1:513 M1
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 4 4 $33,240
Life: 75 10 17 9 $266,899

LAST 4 STS. - $8,875
16Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:272 1:551 -- 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 32 34 23£ :281 1:56 KauffmanKay Five,TrueBlueHanover,Garoppolo 28-1
3Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Fmnw7500l5 $16,000 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:543 79 6/8 68¢ 79¡ 6o4¡ 64¢ 2nk :274 1:543 KellyCol 12.34 KatiesUp,TrueBlueHanover,BoutDamnTimeA 66-0
26Sep25 5YR1/2 ft Fmnw8361l5 $16,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:531 85 2/8 31¡ 33¡ 34 4i 5£ 22£ :292 1:534 KellyCol 6.43 KissMyCheek,TrueBlueHanover,MissDottieMae 74-0
12Sep25 8M1 ft Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :264 :544 1:224 1:501 81 4/8 66 64£ 7oo5 65£ 44 :271 1:51 SmithSte 35.00 ElegantA,Stonecoldtreachery,RemyBrownN 70-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

N/W $3251 (FM $3901) LAST 4 STARTS AE: CLAIMING $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES) NO. 10 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS LISTED 1/7 Dv. MILLER 3/4 Ty. SMITH 8/9 Purse $12,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

TOPVILLE MASTER (L) br g 6 You Know You Do-Miss Tequila-Andover Hall
Owner: Mike L Feitshans,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

9-2
Tr-CRAIG BOWMAN

HR: 88.14 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 SCD5/8

5, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 6 5 1 $83,645
Life: 118 15 11 14 $170,271

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 -- 4/10 11¡ 1xi 1¡xi9dis 9dis 9dis HannersAus L *1.40 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
7Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:551 85 8/10 911 9o10 7o6¡ 86 79¢ :292 1:57 HannersAus L 25.90 StudMuffinT,InTheEnd,Peterbilt 44-1
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 2/7 11¡ 11¢ 21¡ 22 34 :291 1:563 HannersAus L Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
17Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:543 66 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 2xi 1¢ 8xi 18 824£ :34 1:593 HannersAus L 3.80 TeamBravo,CombsHanover,AsianZing 43-0

2
Blue R

PONDA ADVENTURE (L) br g 7 Swan for All-Wildflower-Muscle Hill
Owner: L A Willinger,Louisville,KY;Engel Stb Of Il LLC,Northbrook,IL;J D Graham,Salem,IL
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (9-1-1-1-.210)

6-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 75.93 (7-2-1-2-.460)
*Last Tr - William Bercury

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 5 2 $13,114
Life: 68 27 14 6 $779,035

LAST 4 STS. - $2,520
9Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :303 :594 1:291 1:584 -- 3/7 34 33¢ 27 28 210¡ :301 2:004 MillerMar L GabbysRockytop,PondaAdventure,MontysMission 59-1
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 1/9 67¡ 68£ 617 617 617¡ :291 1:572 TetrickTra L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0
4Sep25 6Mea5/8 sy 8000cl Op-c $6,400 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:561 72 1/9 3o2 1o1¡ 21 45¡ 59¢ :31 1:58 MerrimanAar L *.70 RedwhiteNGoo,Enzio,Loveyoubunches 66-2
28Aug25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:562 73 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ 2¡ :293 1:562 MerrimanAar L *.90 Threepointbluechip,PondaAdventure,BattinAthousand- 72-0

3
White S

MAX'S BEAST (L) b g 11 Cantab Hall-Contender Hanover-Donerail
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

10-1
Tr-SHERIF CUNMULAJ

HR: 81.24 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 DTN5/8

3, 1:533 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 4 2 $38,925
Life: 234 26 45 31 $420,555

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
15Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $15,500 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:544 78 3/10 75 5o3¡ 4o5¢ 57¡ 813£ :311 1:573 MillerDav L 29.00 GeneralGrant,SkywayKonMan,EmbraceTheFuture 27-1
7Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:551 78 9/10 1012 1011 109¡ 109¡ 1016¢ :301 1:582 MillerDav L 28.10 StudMuffinT,InTheEnd,Peterbilt 44-1
23Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:55 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Mehelpingyou,AsianZing,MochaHill scrtchd-sick 58-0
17Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:551 81 6/9 67¡ 77 75£ 65¢ 77 :284 1:563 SmithTyl L 85.80 Mehelpingyou,MochaHill,InTheEnd 48-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $10,000
COLORADO JOE (L)Q b g 5 Creatine-Whambamthankumaam-Kadabra
Owner: Joseph C Mucci,Washington,PA
Breeder: Thomas S Mucci,PA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

5-2
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 82.68 (34-11-9-5-.520)
1:561 DTN5/8

4, 1:561 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,350
2025: 22 8 1 2 $54,870
Life: 24 8 1 3 $56,220

LAST 4 STS. - $9,790
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 -- x7x/10 10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis MillerDav L 7.20 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
4Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ftQ15000cl Op $13,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:563 82 2/7 46¡ 43£ 4oo3 45£ 37¢(dh) :30 1:58 RhoadesBra L 14.30 FlightNumberOne,EmpireBuilder,ColoradoJoe 24-0
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 81 5/10 33 52¡ 53¡ 45¡ 48¢ :294 1:571 HannersAus L 20.70 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 79 1/10 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ 1¡ :293 1:561 MillerDav L *2.00 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0

5
Black T

CANTABS BIG BANG b m 5 Cantab Hall-Dynamite Dame-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Melvin Hartman,ON, CA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

10-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 79.58 (19-1-2-2-.146)
1:543 PCD5/8

4, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,500
2025: 31 5 4 4 $47,170
Life: 58 8 7 10 $87,834

LAST 4 STS. - $1,900
15Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 73 1/10 43¡ 63¡ 55¢ 55¡ 34£ :292 1:583 SmithJer 19.60 DirtyMoney,Turbochargedpete,CantabsBigBang 27-1
4Dec25 4Phl5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:572 67 3/8 44¡ 44£ 4o5¡ 56¡ 68 :312 1:59 RyderPat 4.10 SpyBooth,MissPrinciple,DoubleDealing 39-0
18Nov25 5Pcd5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:552 78 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 54¢ :303 1:561 PantaleanoJam 8.60 ReadyForLanding,Heytherbartender,AttisRock 44-0
11Nov25 4Pcd5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:562 38 7/7 77£ 74£ 6o3 xi4x3¡ 743¢ :371 2:05 PantaleanoJam 22.70 FurstIgorS,AttisRock,Mosquito 30-2

6
Yellow S

LIGHTNING FRENZY (L) b g 8 Dontyouforgetit-Stormy Valentine-American Winner
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH;Daniel J O'Mara,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Donald E Bolyard,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

20-1
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 79.71 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:563 DTN5/8

6, 1:562 DTN5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 1 5 $26,712
Life: 210 14 16 26 $159,273

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 71 [10/10 78 77¡ 74£ 85 812£ :312 1:591 WidgerSam L 43.60 MssClmntn,SptfrOvrss,DwghtHnvr 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :282 :574 1:261 1:56 79 8/10 1012 108¡ 811 88£ 89¡ :292 1:574 MillerBre L 56.70 CollegeTuition,JetWings,FourSixes 57-0
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 79 5/8 22 21¡ 22 21¢ 1¡ :31 1:571 MillerBre L 3.10 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
11Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:262 1:56 73 7/10 810 8o7¢ 6o6¡ 77¡ 89 :301 1:574 MillerBre L 55.90 KJTodd,Swoop,EmbraceTheFuture 32-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $14,500
MOREHELPFORSALLY (L) b m 4 Helpisontheway-Everything N More-Muscle Hill
Owner: Brookside Stables,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Brookside Stables,IN

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

20-1
Tr-ERIK JAECK JR.

HR: 66.78 (3-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Erik Jaeck Jr

2:012 NFLD1/2
2, 1:594 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 2 2 $11,741
Life: 24 2 3 2 $20,846

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
7Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 2:002 49 7/9 811 810 7o10 x8x12 x828¡ :36 2:06 LemsChr L 77.50 MidnightNolan,GameOnGirls,Smoldering 40-1
23Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :29 :593 1:301 2:011 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Alure,KingOfCash,SpeedOfAnAngel scrtchd-sick 46-1
10Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :294 1:001 1:31 2:034 63 5/9 711 710 79 87£ 77¢ :322 2:051 GrismoreGre L 12.80 AlwaysDiscreet,Bridgeoverbroadway,KaaDeeCarol 27-3
26Nov25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw3pmcd $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:291 2:01 65 6/8 79£ 7o8 i5o4¢ 57¡ 63£ :314 2:014 LemsChr L 10.70 YouKnowDena,DramaHill,CountOnKenna 33-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $10,000
CLAIBORNE (L)Q b g 6 Father Patrick-Honorable Daughter-Malabar Man
Owner: Michael H Rosenthal,Las Vegas,NV
Breeder: Carter H Duer,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

20-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 82.58 (14-0-1-1-.063)
1:55 SCD5/8

5, 1:55 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,875
2025: 32 3 1 4 $20,819
Life: 69 9 5 7 $96,887

LAST 4 STS. - $5,325
15Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 74 9/10 99 99¢ 85£ 74¡ 610¢ :303 1:583 SmithTyl L 54.30 MissClementine,SpitfireOversees,DwightHanover 27-1
8Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:551 86 2/10 63 5o3£ 5o4¢ 54 35¡ :292 1:561 SmithTyl L 26.50 DonatoPatriotK,RoseRunValor,Claiborne 57-0
26Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 81 7/9 67¢ 66 5o3¡ 65¢ 54 :294 1:57 SmithTyl L 23.10 SpendThePrize,ToysForYou,IllegallyFunded 61-0
18Dec25 12Dtn5/8 syQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :283 1:001 1:284 1:592 81 [10/10 68 5o3¢ 4o3¡ 53 1¡ :30 1:592 HannersLuk L 6.70 Claiborne,Smokeitsteady,Wholelotatrot 2nd tier 52-1

9
Purple S

FULL STRENGTH (L)Q b g 6 Helpisontheway-Mama's Brokn Heart-Tsunami Ranger
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Peninsula Farm Inc,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

9-2
Tr-CHARLES STEWART

HR: 82.25 (11-2-1-2-.293)
1:553 HOP7/8 Q

4, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $975
2025: 34 4 2 2 $35,100
Life: 87 15 6 3 $186,890

LAST 4 STS. - $3,125
14Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $19,500 1 :293 :583 1:272 1:561 89 2/10 44 43£ 45 55£ 57£ :292 1:574 SmithTyl L 84.50 KildareKing,SugarInstead,RobertsHanover 35-2
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:552 83 6/10 77¡ 78¡ 6o5¡ 65¡ 46 :293 1:563 SmithTyl L141.60 SIP,InaminuteHanover,KJTodd 61-0
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 78 9/9 6o7¡ 67 66£ 67¢ 58 :294 1:573 SmithTyl L 67.40 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 79 4/9 66£ 6o5 6o5¡ 66¡ 46¡ :292 1:562 SmithTyl L 7.60 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0

10
Blue-RedS

HEAVENLY HOPE (L) br g 9 Wishing Stone-Cosmic Affair-Credit Winner
Owner: Michelle L Caldwell,Leesburg,OH
Breeder: Amy L Loy,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

7-1
Tr-MICHELLE CALDWELL

HR: 81.65 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 DTN5/8

8, 1:563 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 0 $585
2025: 29 1 3 2 $23,327
Life: 180 8 22 21 $122,359

LAST 4 STS. - $585
14Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :293 :583 1:272 1:561 82 7/10 78¢ 77£ 910 911 915¡ :294 1:591 HannersLuk L 96.60 KildareKing,SugarInstead,RobertsHanover 35-2
7Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:551 85 4/10 78¡ 78¡ 87¡ 76 69 :291 1:57 SmithTyl L 40.60 StudMuffinT,InTheEnd,Peterbilt 44-1
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 74 7/9 911 6o6¢ 4o3¡ 66¡ 69 :30 1:584 HannersLuk L 17.30 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 80 9/10 1012 99£ 109¢ 107£ 710£ :294 1:56 NobleKol L 55.30 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES N/W $6401 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME AE:
CLAIMING $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/8 K. KAUFFMAN 4/7 Purse $19,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-6-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SHESALLJACKEDUP b m 7 If I Can Dream-Miss Picasso-Real Artist
Owner: Daniel C & Landon D Coate,Covington,OH
Breeder: Dominick J Rosato,FL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

7-1
Tr-ROY JUSTICE

HR: 78.33 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 MVR5/8

5, 1:52 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 6 3 5 $44,226
Life: 135 19 20 18 $174,810

LAST 4 STS. - $5,430
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 81 9/9 910 96¡ 86¡ 74¢ 75£ :282 1:543 TetrickTra 42.60 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 77 2/9 44£ 44¢ 42£ 32 31¢ :292 1:542 TetrickTra 24.20 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
17Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:541 76 2/10 56¢ 5o2£ 4o2¡ 53 52¢ :291 1:543 TetrickTra 2.70 HoneyLove,SuperGirl,SeasideFlirt 48-1
10Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:561 76 8/10 32£ 3o1¡ 13 15 15£ :302 1:561 TetrickTra 2.00 Shesalljackedup,BabesDarla,VelocityMcsweets 37-1
26Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :561 1:243 1:543 78 4/8 53£ 54¡ 4o2¡ 32¢ 41¡ :294 1:544 HannersLuk 9.00 AuJusHanover,HoneyLove,NorthernStorm 37-1

2
Blue S

EVER A JK (L) br m 7 Jk Endofanera-Mcever-Mcardle
Owner: Zachary Ty Miller,Amboy,IN;Jay D Hochstetler,Greenfield,IN
Breeder: Fred Wittmer,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (67-6-8-5-.181)

5-1
Tr-ZACHARY MILLER

HR: 84.45 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:511 HOP7/8

4, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 97

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,875
2025: 34 5 4 8 $42,220
Life: 106 19 14 19 $222,780

LAST 4 STS. - $6,395
15Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:54 74 5/9 31¢ 3o1£ 2o1¢ 33¡ 66¡ :293 1:551 WidgerSam L 3.20 TrickOfTheLight,BluebirdAlexis,TwinDelight 27-1
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 85 4/9 11¢ 2ns 1¢ 1¢ 2ns :282 1:532 WidgerSam L 2.80 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
26Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:521 84 7/8 88£ 87 87¢ 75£ 65 :281 1:531 WidgerSam L 49.50 Aintnothingucando,RacingForThree,GotSexyScars 61-0
18Dec25 8Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10001 $19,000 1 :263 :563 1:244 1:534 86 3/10 77¢ 55¡ 75¢ 53¡ 42 :282 1:541 WidgerSam L 47.60 AdashiousHanover,BeautifulLather,LyinEyes 52-1
28Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fmopen Iv $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DixieDream,TieTheKnot,Teelatini scrtchd-sick 27-0

3
White S

PRINCESS IN PINK (L) b m 4 Capt Midnight-Music Matters-Art Major
Owner: Lewayne L Miller,Daleville,IN;Lyndar Stables,Middlebury,IN;Gs Racing,South Bend,IN
Breeder: Lewayne L Miller & Lyndar Stables,IN

LEWAYNE MILLER 160 red-r blu-wh (14-1-1-1-.135)

5-2
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

HR: 83.36 (6-0-1-0-.093)
1:522 DTN5/8

3, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,435
2025: 23 2 2 5 $63,575
Life: 39 4 9 5 $119,109

LAST 4 STS. - $7,135
15Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 82 7/7 54 54 5o4£ 65 23¡ :282 1:534 MillerLew L 6.20 SarasotaHanover,PrincessInPink,BeautifulLather 27-1
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 83 8/9 32¡ 62¡ 64 42£ 43¢ :281 1:54 MillerLew L 38.30 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 74 9/9 912 88¡ 85¡ 87¢ 84¡ :293 1:55 MillerLew L 60.90 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 77 6/9 66¢ 7o7¢ 5o4 55 56£ :281 1:534 MillerLew L 20.30 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
4Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:542 75 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 41¢ 21 51¢ :293 1:543 MillerLew L *.90 LeannesChoice,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 26-1

4
Green R

RUMOR HAS IT (L) b m 6 Well Said-Here and Now-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Patrick M Sweeney,Delaware,OH;John R Miller,Dublin,OH;Rocky L Miller,Groveport,OH
Breeder: Laurie L Gallatin,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

10-1
Tr-MIKE SWEENEY

HR: 80.62 (6-0-1-1-.148)
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,900
2025: 28 3 3 8 $34,795
Life: 81 11 19 17 $136,694

LAST 4 STS. - $5,340
14Jan26 10Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :571 1:264 1:564 74 2/9 31¢ 32¡ 52¢ 42¡ 23 :301 1:572 KauffmanKay L 2.60 ShadowsDancers,RumorHasIt,OnTheMoneyGb 35-2
7Jan26 14Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 82 2/10 21¢ 21¡ 41¢ 31 51£ :293 1:543 KauffmanKay L 17.90 TwinDelight,PlaysInTheShade,TellsRockNRoll 44-1
26Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:524 80 6/8 67£ 54¡ 7o8 75¢ 76¢ :29 1:54 KauffmanKay L 46.30 MissHulaDancer,LadyCafeAuLait,PlaysInTheShade 58-0
18Dec25 6Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw10pmcl $18,000 1 :27 :573 1:262 1:553 81 7/7 79 76 5o3¢ 51¡ 42 :29 1:56 KauffmanKay L 38.90 Cnmntstcrnch,FxVllyTss,PlysInThShd 52-1
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 77 7/9 77£ 66£ 87¢ 86£ 77¡ :273 1:534 KauffmanKay L 54.60 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0

5
Black S

TELL'S ROCK N ROLL b m 5 Tellitlikeitis-Have Rock Willroll-Rockin Image
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

5-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 82.35 (9-1-0-1-.148)
1:523 HOP7/8

4, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,860
2025: 24 3 3 3 $45,730
Life: 65 15 7 12 $142,506

LAST 4 STS. - $4,330
15Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:531 75 4/7 76¡ 76£ 77£ 76¡ 710 :291 1:551 WidgerSam 9.50 SarasotaHanover,PrincessInPink,BeautifulLather 27-1
7Jan26 14Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 83 1/10 32¡ 32£ 52¡ 52 3nk :29 1:541 MillerLew 2.40 TwinDelight,PlaysInTheShade,TellsRockNRoll 44-1
17Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 81 1/10 21¡ 31¢ 31£ 2£ 2nk :291 1:532 MillerLew 2.20 MissHulaDancer,TellsRockNRoll,DryCreekPrincess 39-0
10Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:553 72 6/10 78¢ 79¢ 85 76¡ 46¢ :31 1:564 MillerLew 6.00 SeasideParty,SaulsbrookCHorse,UnderTheDesk 37-1
22Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open 4 $14,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:53 78 2/7 21¢ 21¡ 45 46¡ 45 :282 1:54 MillerLew 6.90 AlwaysInFlight,RecTime,SelinasChoice 40-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $24,000
MOSSDALE LOTTEE N (L) b m 10 Bettor's Delight-Mossdale Charlotte-Mcardle
Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

3-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 82.38 (30-4-2-2-.193)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:502 SCD5/8

9, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,750
2025: 34 5 3 2 $41,190
Life: 158 37 20 15 $380,597

LAST 4 STS. - $7,750
14Jan26 8Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 87 5/10 12 11¢ 14 14 14£ :292 1:543 HannersAus L 5.70 MossdaleLotteeN,SuprizeMeWent,FearDanie 35-2
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fm20000clo $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 77 5/9 88 8o6 98 99¢ 87¡ :281 1:544 PageChr L 6.80 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
26Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:541 75 1/9 33¢ 3o3¡ 3o2 64¡ 63£ :301 1:55 PageChr L 4.90 FearOurFayth,AllysTreasure,Shesalljackedup 61-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 74 7/7 79 76¡ 75£ 77 79 :294 1:564 SmithTyl L 10.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
3Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:533 75 1/9 55¢ 6o4£ 5oo3 34¢ 34¢ :293 1:542 SmithTyl L *1.00 BluebirdAlexis,LaRockinShania,MossdaleLotteeN 28-0

7
Pink R

VICTORIOUS FARAH (L) b m 5 Pet Rock-Always About Farah-Always a Virgin
Owner: Charles W Hartzell,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Charles W Hartzell,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

20-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 76.75 (8-1-1-0-.194)
1:542 DTN5/8

3, 1:542 DTN5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 6 10 $58,885
Life: 76 11 13 12 $123,630

LAST 4 STS. - $5,940
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 78 1/7 21¡ 42¡ 42£ 43¢ *54£ pl4 :291 1:551 KauffmanKay L 31.80 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ pl4 22-1
18Dec25 3Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:534 72 8/9 911 98£ 98 98¡ 914¢ :301 1:563 KauffmanKay L 81.10 RoseRunVision,AGirlThatTwirls,Aintnothingucando 52-1
26Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:54 80 5/9 21£ 31¢ 41 21¡ 32¢ :303 1:542 KauffmanKay L 29.70 GotSexyScars,DaisysStar,VictoriousFarah 37-1
19Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:542 72 3/10 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 1£ :291 1:542 KauffmanKay L 6.30 VictoriousFarah,AbsolutPeach,NorthernStorm 49-0
5Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:542 72 2/10 11¢ 1£ 11 1£ 22£ :30 1:55 KauffmanKay L 5.00 FearOurFayth,VictoriousFarah,Bettorthanamillion 67-0

8
Gray R

SAULSBROOK C HORSE (L) b m 7 Betterthancheddar-Heroine Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS;Louis A Willinger,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

20-1
Tr-CHARLES STEWART

HR: 73.00 (11-2-1-2-.293)
*Last Tr - Steven Carter

1:512 MVR5/8
4, 1:511 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 2 2 $22,100
Life: 106 12 19 10 $161,101

LAST 4 STS. - $6,130
18Dec25 11Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :571 1:261 1:561 74 2/7 56 5o6 4o2 54¡ 57 :31 1:573 PageChr L 24.10 NorthernStorm,NebbleHanover,MelsVickiLou 52-1
10Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:553 78 5/10 44¢ 45£ 1ons 11 2nk :304 1:553 PageChr L 14.20 SeasideParty,SaulsbrookCHorse,UnderTheDesk 37-1
3Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:55 72 [10/10 53 44 2o1 11 11£ :292 1:55 PageChr L 30.70 SlsbrkCHrs,UndrThDsk,HldMyHl 2nd tier 28-0
19Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:534 66 5/10 6o5¢ 5o3£ 4o3 44¢ 68£ :293 1:553 PageChr L 11.90 Specialandiknowit,Arrival,Mcchatty 49-0
6Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :552 1:251 1:562 58 3/8 31¢ 3o1£ 1o¢ 31¢ 76£ :323 1:574 PageChr L 2.20 ImpressiveGirl,FriskieJolie,ValleyStar 58-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $24,000
FLAMBOYANCE (L) b m 5 Captaintreacherous-Firestorm-Shadow Play
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH;Robert F Stant,Circleville,OH
Breeder: W J Donovan,FL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

10-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 82.97 (22-3-2-3-.232)
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 92

2026: 1 0 0 0 $975
2025: 33 7 6 6 $56,025
Life: 66 12 6 10 $105,059

LAST 4 STS. - $6,475
8Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:532 81 6/9 7o6¡ 5o2¡ 5o3£ 52£ 54¡ :282 1:541 SmithJer L 26.50 OddsOnCinamon,EverAJk,AllysTreasure 57-0
18Dec25 13Dtn5/8 sy Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:55 74 6/7 67¡ 64£ 6o4¢ 66¢ 68¡ :30 1:563 HannersAus L 7.10 CheddaChedda,DelcoKathleen,Firstofanera 52-1
11Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fm20000clo $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:522 77 8/9 89¢ 9o8£ 6o5¡ 76¡ 87£ :281 1:54 HannersAus L 43.70 Aintnothingucando,RoseRunVision,BluebirdAlexis 32-0
4Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fm15000clo $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:53 83 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 1ns :292 1:53 HannersAus L 6.30 Flamboyance,MelsVickiLou,ShotgunPersuasion 20-1
26Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fm20000clo $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:53 75 2/10 31¡ 1ons 2o1 44¢ 711¡ :31 1:551 SmithTyl L 3.70 BeautifulSeaside,RacingForThree,PrincessInPink 37-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME Purse $13,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

PHYLLIS L (L)Q b m 5 Long Tom-Kelsey's Commando-Cr Commando
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

3-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 69.66 (22-2-2-0-.141) 3, 1:582 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,900
2025: 33 0 7 4 $28,960
Life: 95 10 26 14 $132,410

LAST 4 STS. - $8,400
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 73 [10/10 55¡ 56¡ 65¢ 53¡ 22¢ :294 1:584 KauffmanKay L 13.80 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 63 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 22 31£ 57 :312 2:01 KauffmanKay L 5.40 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 70 8/8 12 11¢ 2¡ 23 26 :31 1:592 KauffmanKay L *1.70 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 65 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 21 2¡ :304 2:00 KauffmanKay L 7.70 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 69 8/9 45 44£ 78 67¡ 67 :303 1:584 KauffmanKay L 12.30 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0

2
Blue S

SD IMMA SUPERSTAR (L) b m 4 Braggart-Rss Express-Rail Splitter
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Glenn Sauder,WI

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

5-2
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 70.67 (11-2-3-0-.333)
2:013 NFLD1/2

3, 2:013 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,250
2025: 26 2 3 3 $19,801
Life: 41 2 6 10 $48,678

LAST 4 STS. - $6,580
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 77 [10/10 44 43 2oo£ 1ns 2ns :294 1:58 SmithJer L 36.80 Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 2nd tier 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 62 [10/10 56¢ 6o5¢ 6o5 64£ 78¢ :31 2:011 SmithJer L 14.60 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 2nd tier 57-0
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 63 3/8 3o2£ 5o4¢ 2o¡ 31¡ 32 :313 2:002 PageChr L *1.00 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 64 1/9 1o2¢ 12¡ 13¡ 11¡ 2£ :313 2:01 NobleDan L *.50 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
10Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :292 1:01 1:322 2:051 66 3/9 6o5¡ 5o3¡ x6oo7£ 68¡ 37¢ :323 2:063 NobleDan L *1.20 AnnieL,TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar 30-2

3
White S

GOOD LUCK MARKQ b h 4 Six Pack-Tooticky-Trixton
Owner: Joseph J. Miller,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Menno R Miller,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (42-3-6-5-.190)

4-1
Tr-LEROY EICHER

HR: 69.66 (1-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:584 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,040
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $7,490

LAST 4 STS. - $3,990
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 69 1/10 44¢ 46 54 54¢ 42 :301 1:593 LunaMar *2.00 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :582 1:262 1:542 -- 1/8 78¢ 79 715 620 620¢ :29 1:582 LunaMar LotsaKnockUs,RemarkablySmart,BrookviewFreddy 22-1
20Aug25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw 1pm Lt $8,000 1 :282 :591 1:292 1:574 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Kntckydrm,SwnFrThWn,Asfbyc scrtchd-sick 71-0
6Aug25 9Ind1 ftQHrsmn 3yo $31,189 1 :284 :581 1:261 1:53 -- 3/6 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 697 2:122 CrossJay .00 OnToNorway,Tarzan,Bellsforall 85-0
30Jul25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:54 -- 4/5 57£ 511 513 512 513¢ :28 1:563 BenderAtl ElanHanover,TriathlonAs,FatherTj 85-0

4
Green R

LOUS NIGHT VISION (L) b m 4 Lou's Legacy-Bands One Eye Love-Band's Gold Chip
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN SEARLE

HR: 63.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:584 DUQ1

3, 1:584 DUQ1
Power # 42

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 3 1 $12,258
Life: 41 2 7 7 $40,338

LAST 4 STS. - $520
26Dec25 8Haw1 gd Nw2cd $5,200 1 :292 :583 1:282 1:582 63 7/8 44£ 44 53¡ 53 53£ :301 1:591 AvenattiMat L 43.00 Louminator,AlmostHome,LousAvalon tucked early 46-0
20Dec25 7Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :292 :582 1:282 1:574 69 3/8 22 33 53¢ 64£ 65¡ :294 1:584 AvenattiMat L 53.10 Admirable,Louminator,LousAvalon gd erly spot 41-0
13Dec25 5Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :30 :592 1:291 1:591 63 3/9 56¡ 55¢ 54¢ 77¢ 710 :311 2:011 AvenattiMat L 17.80 Admirable,AFathersLove,LousAvalon rail trip 12-0
5Dec25 3Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :302 1:012 1:313 2:003 56 2/7 44 54¡ 65£ 57¡ 510 :294 2:023 AvenattiMat L 14.00 AllysGotGrit,LousAvalon,AFathersLove rail trip 26-0
15Nov25 12Haw1 ft Bdygert $83,000 1 :284 :573 1:271 1:554 53 1/10 710 78£ 98¡ 913 917¡ :302 1:591 AvenattiMat L 87.10 LsMyNmbr,KysInChrg,WhtALgcy dull effort 55-0

5
Black S

UNLIMITED TAB (L) b g 4 Cantab Hall-Driving Miss Crazy-Crazed
Owner: Brookside Stables,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Daniel A Lengacher,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (79-3-6-6-.105)

20-1
Tr-ERIK JAECK JR.

HR: 60.79 (3-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Erik Jaeck Jr Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $2,930
Life: 7 0 1 0 $2,930

LAST 4 STS. - $290
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 65 8/10 912 914 911 97 79¢ :30 2:001 HannersAus L 66.50 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 56 8/10 79 76£ 77 89¢ 814 :314 2:022 HannersAus L 20.10 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 66 8/10 79¡ 79¢ 87£ 66£ 79¢ :293 1:594 HannersAus L 84.30 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 51 7/9 5o8£ 56£ 6o6¡ 612 510¡ :312 2:033 LemsChr L 8.70 SweetAndSavvy,SdSirTrotsalot,Swanroseforme 39-0
5Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :282 :593 1:302 1:591 54 7/10 8o10 811 8o8¡ 912 88¢ :284 2:004 BenderAtl L 5.60 ChromeRose,RockyDontLetm,MeadowbrookDora 44-0

6
Yellow S

THE GOOD KING (L) br g 4 What the Hill-A Tc Queenie-Triumphant Caviar
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Trish Soulsby,OH;Richard E Schaut,FL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

12-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

HR: 68.15 (5-0-0-1-.067)
2:01 MVR5/8 Q

3, 2:01 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,430
2025: 21 0 1 2 $11,768
Life: 29 0 1 3 $17,198

LAST 4 STS. - $2,330
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 71 6/10 55¢ 54 53 43 45£ :303 1:591 SmithTyl L 46.70 Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 62 6/10 810 89¢ 88 75£ 67¡ :301 2:01 MillerBre L 40.20 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 62 4/8 66¡ 64£ 65 54¢ 53¡ :304 2:003 MillerBre L 6.20 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 65 5/9 78 7o6¢ 6o5£ 54£ 55 :31 2:011 MillerBre L 3.60 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 73 2/9 56¡ 66 2o2¡ 21¡ 41£ :304 1:574 MillerBre L 5.40 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0

7
Pink S

STONE NOBLE LANE b g 4 Lane of Stone-Miss Da Line-Muscle Massive
Owner: Harry Horowitz Estate,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Harry Horowitz,NY

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

5-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 71.59 (10-0-0-1-.033) 2, 2:10 MRION1/2
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,210
2025: 20 0 2 4 $16,590
Life: 30 1 6 8 $32,971

LAST 4 STS. - $3,770
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 69 1/10 43¡ 44¢ 54£ 42¡ 54£ :302 1:592 MillerDav *.40 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 72 7/10 7o7£ 6o7¡ 4o3 32£ 3£ :301 1:592 MillerDav 5.90 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 67 8/9 1ohd 1¢ 2ip 1¡ 32£ 32¢ :313 1:594 LunaMar 10.00 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 54 5/8 x2xo£x8dis 8dis 811 718£ 2:053 HannersLuk *2.90 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:58 -- 3/7 54¡ 65£ 65¡ 68 414 :32 2:004 HannersLuk SatdniteJukebox,SmartSchooner,HuntForCindy 34-1

8
Gray S

INSPIRING MOMENT (L) b m 4 Swan for All-Truly Inspired-Yankee Glide
Owner: John D Payne,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Dan Shetler Jr & Jo Anne Shetler,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

10-1
Tr-JOHN PAYNE

HR: 64.48 (2-0-0-1-.167)
2:01 PTLND1/2

3, 2:01 PTLND1/2
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,560
2025: 24 3 5 1 $15,395
Life: 26 3 5 2 $16,955

LAST 4 STS. - $2,280
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 71 7/10 66£ 65¡ 6o3£ 56 35£ :302 1:591 MillerBre L 50.60 Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 43 4xi/10 10xi 121031 1031 1030 1029 :301 2:05 MillerBre L 32.30 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 65 6/8 46 44¢ 54¡ 46 49¡ :304 2:00 MillerBre L 9.00 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1
23Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:30 2:014 -- 2/9 65£ x916 9dis 9dis 9dis GrismoreGre L 54.20 JailhouseYankee,Guessiforgotim,ItsAllMe 44-2
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 61 1/9 34¡ 48 36¡ 44 55 :331 2:033 GrismoreGre L 15.50 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1

9
Purple R

CORFU FLEXING b m 4 Flex the Muscle-Corfu Hanover-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Hoofin' It Racing, LLC,Delaware,OH;Roy M Justice,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Noah Anderson Jr,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

20-1
Tr-ROY JUSTICE

HR: 62.61 (3-0-0-0-.000) Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 1 1 $5,215
Life: 29 0 2 2 $9,988

LAST 4 STS. - $1,080
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 59 6/9 89¡ 88¢ 8o7¡ 79£ 711 :32 2:022 TetrickTra 135.00 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 60 5/8 57 6io 4£ 6o6¡ 65£ *76¢ pl6 :31 2:004 HannersLuk 9.40 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting pl6 20-1
20Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:591 61 2/7 44¡ 64¡ 66¡ 65£ 34 :301 2:00 HannersLuk 11.40 SummerGetaway,PhyllisL,CorfuFlexing 46-0
13Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:583 58 6/9 78£ 612 610 78£ 711 :30 2:004 EbersoleLuk 57.10 OhMickey,FancyPrize,TyphoonTony 57-0
30Oct25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :292 :582 1:29 2:00 58 3/10 77 86£ 96£ 811 712£ :321 2:023 HannersLuk 45.20 Bestthingineverhad,WhisperingBreeze,PhyllisL 47-1
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

FILLIES & MARES CONDITION/CLAIMER N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Dv. MILLER LISTED 5/9 Purse $17,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-7-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $43,500
STRANGE SUMMER (L) br m 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Summer N Sand-Sand Shooter
Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Chris L Page,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Aaron Dale Stutzman,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (63-12-10-7-.316)

2-1
Tr-TIMOTHY GRUBB

HR: 82.05 (4-0-2-1-.361)
1:52 DTN5/8

3, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,290
2025: 18 4 2 3 $56,418
Life: 27 5 3 7 $89,004

LAST 4 STS. - $7,970
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 79 6/10 3o1¢ 11¢ 2¢ 2ns 31¡ :291 1:542 MillerBre L *1.10 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
8Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:553 74 3/10 43£ 5o3£ 3o1¡ 41 2nk :294 1:553 PageChr L *.70 LornaDune,StrangeSummer,DryCreekRegal 57-0
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 79 7/9 77¢ 76¡ 5o3 32 3£ :291 1:541 PageChr L *1.20 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
21Nov25 13Hop7/8 sy Ballysfmp $51,000 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:504 75 7/10 79 75¡ 76¡ 810 711¡ :282 1:53 BenderAtl L126.70 Canttouchthese,GoodAsYou,SendItDownSlim 48-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $43,500
EVIL L b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Caramel Kissed-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Biggameracing LLC,Celina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (87-12-11-15-.266)

12-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 75.73 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 25 3 6 3 $34,705
Life: 44 9 13 7 $87,600

LAST 4 STS. - $1,650
13Jan26 8Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:544 72 8/10 44 53£ 64¡ 55 56£ :292 1:561 HannersAus 11.80 HandsomeCharacter,CaptainJenna,CruiserWithClass 50-1
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 73 5/9 21¡ 31 31¡ 21 52¡ :292 1:551 HannersAus 19.70 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 55 9/10 1012 1013 1015 1018 *1020¡ pl9 :301 1:58 PageChr 20.30 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp pl9 42-1
19Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:542 69 [10/10 88 95¡ 85 73¡ 53 :29 1:55 MillerJos 5.10 VictoriousFarah,AbsolutPeach,NorthernStorm 2nd tier 49-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $36,000
SHE'S A LEGEND (L) b m 5 Bit of a Legend N-Cadie's Sure Shot-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: Richard H Copp,MI

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (97-8-11-14-.194)

12-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 75.04 (14-0-1-1-.063)
1:524 SCD5/8

4, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 4 4 6 $45,000
Life: 66 5 11 12 $79,726

LAST 4 STS. - $9,600
16Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:543 -- 2/8 31¢ 33 32¡ 37 37 :283 1:56 SmithTyl L Seafire,Roknatninetythree,ShesALegend 28-1
8Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:553 57 9/10 1010 107£ 1010 1011 1017£ :313 1:591 SmithTyl L 44.40 LornaDune,StrangeSummer,DryCreekRegal 57-0
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 76 4/9 11¡ 1hd 1¡ 11 1£ :291 1:544 HannersLuk L 3.20 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 74 2/10 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 2£ 2hd :281 1:544 MacdonaldBre L 8.90 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $43,500
IHAVEADOTOFSASS br m 4 Racing Hill-Ifeellikesassy-Pet Rock
Owner: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,Hickory,PA;Paul E Czopek,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Christian M Apel,PA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (53-5-7-3-.187)

20-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 74.79 (6-0-0-1-.056)

1:552 MVR5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,000
2025: 19 4 2 4 $29,966
Life: 29 5 5 4 $43,268

LAST 4 STS. - $8,260
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 73 2/10 65£ 6o3¡ 5o3¡ 96£ 97¢ :294 1:553 KauffmanKay 17.20 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
7Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :284 :573 1:253 1:552 77 5/10 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2£ 1£ :293 1:552 KauffmanKay 25.00 Ihaveadotofsass,WestAlexis,Allcheekiesoff 44-1
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 63 2/6 33 33 33 33 34 :28 1:552 MerrimanAar 9.90 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 5/7 45 45 4o2¡ 42¡ 44¡ :291 1:582 KahrigSpe JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $43,500
MAYPEARL (L) b m 4 Stevensville-Twin B Honour-Sportswriter
Owner: Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Diana L Wilson,IL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (79-11-14-9-.276)

12-1
Tr-STEVEN SEARLE

HR: 66.37 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 HAW1

3, 1:55 HAW1
Power # 107

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 5 1 6 $33,691
Life: 30 5 2 7 $35,406

LAST 4 STS. - $13,968
26Dec25 6Haw1 gd Fmnw2001-4 $4,500 1 :282 :564 1:261 1:552 65 6/6 54¢ 55¢ 5o4 44¢ 42¡ :284 1:554 BatesBra L 3.30 SprfctHnvr,TmTRyd,DndysMsSwfty coverd to str 46-0
19Dec25 7Haw1 ft F3&4yoser $15,000 1 :284 :57 1:263 1:572 67 8/9 1ohd 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :304 1:572 BatesBra L 3.20 Maypearl,SleazyRockin,FrontierFantasy held on well 19-0
5Dec25 5Haw1 ft F3&4yoser $7,500 1 :284 :573 1:264 1:574 67 8/8 5o5¢ 2ohd 1o1¡ 1¡ 3£ :311 1:58 BatesBra L *1.10 SleazyRockin,HalfTimeShow,Maypearl battled lead 26-0
28Nov25 5Haw1 ft F3&4yoser $7,500 1 :301 :583 1:273 1:561 61 3/10 1hd 11¡ 11 11£ 12£ :283 1:561 BatesBra L *1.30 Maypearl,KissMyMooss,SleazyRockin driven out 27-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $36,000
DANCING DRAGON (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Dance Hall Girl-Real Artist
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (72-8-6-7-.190)

9-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 77.23 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:531 SCD5/8

4, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,250
2025: 26 4 5 4 $48,350
Life: 46 6 11 6 $78,807

LAST 4 STS. - $6,350
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 79 4/10 2£ 42¡ 43 43 2¡ :282 1:541 SmithTre L 16.80 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
8Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:553 70 1/10 55¢ 43¡ 63 73 83¡ :30 1:561 SmithTre L 19.60 LornaDune,StrangeSummer,DryCreekRegal 57-0
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 77 6/9 3o2¡ 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 52¡ 52£ :30 1:543 SmithTre L 18.60 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:252 1:543 74 5/10 55¡ 4o3 3o3 25 35¡(dh) :293 1:553 HannersLuk L 4.70 ArtOfRacing,RomeosJuliet,KountryCarrots 52-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $43,500
LORNA DUNE b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Tripleton Hanover-Shadow Play
Owner: D Robinson,Crdngtn,OH;M Robinson,Lws Ctr,OH;R Mondillo,Dlwr,OH;Strollin By Stbs,Mrn,OH
Breeder: Ron P Salcedo,TN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (73-15-13-10-.350)

7-2
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

HR: 76.13 (2-1-0-0-.500)

1:553 MVR5/8
1:541 NFLD1/2

3, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 116

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,500
2025: 14 5 4 0 $61,485
Life: 17 6 4 1 $71,425

LAST 4 STS. - $25,750
8Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:553 75 6/10 1£ 11 2¡ 1£ 1nk :30 1:553 HannersLuk 10.80 LornaDune,StrangeSummer,DryCreekRegal 57-0
26Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 77 x3/9 88¡ 9o8 7o4£ 64¢ 63 :291 1:543 LunaMar 8.30 AuJusHanover,PiratePrincess,StrangeSummer 58-0
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 74 3/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 1hd :283 1:544 HannersLuk *1.70 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
23Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $22,500 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:55 78 4/7 1o1 1ns 1£ 1£ 1¡ :30 1:55 HannersLuk *.90 LornaDune,Fabulous,SweetensCove 40-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $43,500
GRANITE RIDGE LADY (L) bl m 4 Dancin Yankee-Vintage Babe-Vintage Master
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Willie R Schwartz,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (105-14-10-14-.231)

8-1
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

HR: 72.39 (6-1-0-1-.222)

1:582 MVR5/8
1:55 DTN5/8

3, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 81

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,000
2025: 19 5 1 5 $29,139
Life: 27 7 4 6 $45,044

LAST 4 STS. - $17,960
14Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :293 :59 1:283 1:582 70 1/10 32¡ 42¢ 52£ 43 1¡ :291 1:582 MillerBre L *1.30 GraniteRidgeLady,WhiskeyHill,SectionlineFlame 35-2
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 79 1/10 55¡ 55£ 54¡ 42£ 41£ :293 1:534 MillerBre L 5.90 Callmeovrdahill,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 50-0
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 68 4/8 3o1 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ :293 1:552 MillerBre L *.70 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 68 7/9 31¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1ns :292 1:554 MillerBre L *1.00 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $43,500
CALLMEOVRDAHILL b m 4 Racing Hill-Call Me Lil Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Indiana Stables LLC,Monroe,IN;Hillside Stables,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (102-17-8-16-.263)

8-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 80.25 (8-1-1-1-.236)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:532 DTN5/8
3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 110

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 6 13 3 $68,272
Life: 32 6 13 3 $68,272

LAST 4 STS. - $9,600
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 75 8/10 910 96¢ 106£ 66¡ 75¢ :283 1:551 MillerDav 7.10 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
8Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:553 72 4/10 32¢ 3o2¢ 1o¡ 2£ 72¢ :302 1:56 MillerDav 3.30 LornaDune,StrangeSummer,DryCreekRegal 57-0
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 83 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22¡ :284 1:532 SmithTre 1.20 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 82 8/10 32¡ 32£ 3o1 1¢ 1nk :294 1:532 SmithTre *1.10 Callmeovrdahill,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 50-0

10
Blue-RedT

Clm Prc: $43,500
LOVEYOUCOOKIE (L) b m 4 Capt Midnight-Bluebird Love-Rockin Image
Owner: Douglas S Overhiser,New Smyrna Beach,FL
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (9-1-1-1-.210)

15-1
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 76.74 (7-2-1-2-.460)
1:534 DTN5/8

3, 1:534 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 16 1 1 0 $14,030
Life: 28 3 4 2 $103,735

LAST 4 STS. - $1,320
15Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 74 1/10 42£ 53¡ 74£ 55¡ 65 :29 1:551 MillerMar L 18.50 DryCreekRegal,DancingDragon,StrangeSummer 27-1
23Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:534 76 2/8 55£ 5o4¡ 4o3 51£ 52¡ :30 1:541 WidgerSam L 6.50 DelcoKathleen,ThinkFast,SharpLooker 54-0
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 72 5/10 11¢ 21¢ 32£ 25 67 :293 1:55 BenderAtl L 4.50 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0
20Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:541 66 4/9 78£ 87¡ 95£ 65 68¡ :283 1:554 BenderAtl L 14.40 MajorAttribute,Betrothed,ErRocky 45-0
MVR - 01/22/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $15,500, N/w $4501 (fm $5401) Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5,
Fm Oh 6) Pm Races Or $35,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $15,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier Mars Hill 1st Time Lasix Dv. Miller Listed 8/10
1 Dudley (L) Pwr #60 9/2 Mccown C 180
2 Prince Charmer (L) Pwr #60 7/1 Page C 160
3 Jaqen H'Ghar (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Kauffman K 185
4 Tucky Girl Pwr #73 20/1 Smith J 170
5 Dj Dan (L) Pwr #55 7/2 Hanners L 180
6 Turbochargedpete (L) Pwr #57 7/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Scotty Deo Pwr #64 20/1 Hanners A 160
8 Mars Hill v Pwr #63 3/1 Miller D 152
9 Cs Flying Co-Pilot (L) Pwr #52 6/1 Coy C 175
10 Peekaboo Sal Pwr #71 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 8-5-1

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Fillies & Mares Condition/claimer N/w 10 (oh 11) Pm Races
Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances Br. Miller Listed 2/6
1 Nurse Judy (L) Pwr #94 5/2 Hanners L 180
2 Think Fast (L) Pwr #72 15/1 Smith T 175
3 Under the Desk (L) Pwr #63 7/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Art of Racing (L) Pwr #129 3/1 Miller D 152
5 Blessed Beginning (L) Pwr #89 9/1 Widger S 150
6 Shelter in Pace (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Miller B 170
7 Woodmere Flojo (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Page C 160
8 Cinamontoastcrunch Pwr #61 9/2 Miller M 155
9 Au Jus Hanover Pwr #80 8/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 1-4-8

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,000, N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime Dv. Miller Listed
1/4/5
1 Tawanda Pwr #64 5/2 Page C 160
2 Laneymaddiejack Pwr #51 20/1 Myers D 160
3 Moon Face Boy Pwr #46 20/1 Sturgeon B 165
4 Lous Avalon (L) Pwr #84 2/1 Miller B 170
5 Polishing Station Pwr #49 9/2 Miller D 152
6 Help Me Im Red Pwr #94 20/1 Smith J 170
7 Sneakpastthem (L) Pwr #52 8/1 Beattie J 150
8 Starts With Love Pwr #60 20/1 Smith T 175
9 Cs Swan Lexi (L) Pwr #59 9/2 Conrad C 160

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, N/w $2001 (mares $2701) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $6500
W/allowances (winners Over $50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Je. Smith
Listed 3/5
1 Cv's Serena (L) Pwr #53 2/1 Hanners L 180
2 Mr Steele (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Bolen C 200
3 Headoverboots As (L) Pwr #85 7/2 Smith J 170
4 Mj'slibertyvalance Pwr #51 20/1 Miller B 170
5 Tombstone (L) Pwr #59 4/1 Miller D 152
6 Er Nelson (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
7 Dontforgetmaster (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Smith T 175
8 Militant Pwr #39 15/1 Smith T 185
9 Team L Pwr #52 20/1 Le Van H 165
10 Six Sticks (L) Pwr #50 9/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 1-3-5

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $15,500, N/w $4501 (fm $5401) Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5,
Fm Oh 6) Pm Races Or $35,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $15,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier Scorecard Dan - Floyd Of Rosedale - Sultan Of Cash Eligible - Double Jump
Rule
1 Scorecard Dan (L) Pwr #74 7/1 Smith T 175
2 Up Blueberry Hill (L) Pwr #58 10/1 Smith T 185
3 Loulita (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Miller B 170
4 Floyd of Rosedale (L) Pwr #73 3/1 Miller D 152
5 Sir Maverick Pwr #52 6/1 Hanners A 160
6 Smokymountainreign Pwr #52 20/1 Ebersole L 145
7 La Lolita (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Widger S 150
8 Dash of Luck (L) Pwr #69 9/1 Luna M 149
9 Sultan of Cash (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Bolen C 200
10 Miss Clementine (L) Pwr #73 5/2 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 10-4-5

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $13,000, Fillies & Mares N/w 1 Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime L.
Hanners Listed 1/9
1 Always B Our Star Pwr #43 5/1 Hanners L 180
2 Vel Mrs Dont Drink Pwr #46 15/1 Miller B 170
3 Brandon's Gal Pwr #64 7/2 Smith T 185
4 Bluebird Daisy Pwr #63 9/1 Widger S 150
5 Moving in Stereo Pwr #40 7/1 Ebersole L 145
6 Cinnamatic (L) Pwr #48 9/2 Mccown C 180
7 Big Wish Pwr #53 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Lil Rockstar Pwr #80 3/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Gorgeous Faith Pwr #65 20/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 8-3-6

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,500, N/w $3251 (fm $3901) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $10,000
W/allowances) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 7/9
1 Mikel Lou (L) Pwr #70 12/1 Beattie J 150
2 Long Tom Jess Pwr #53 12/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Bacchus (L) Pwr #55 12/1 Smith T 185
4 Crypto Currency (L) Pwr #62 12/1 Farmer W 165
5 Grand Revival (L) Pwr #81 2/1 Smith J 170
6 Sandis Commando L (L) Pwr #60 5/2 Le Van H 165
7 Unresolved Debt Pwr #57 9/1 Miller B 170
8 Timon As (L) Pwr #69 12/1 Widger S 150
9 Dontforgetlittlman (L) Pwr #62 12/1 Hanners L 180
10 Mister Sweet (L) Pwr #50 12/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 5-6-7

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $32,000, Fillies & Mares Open Ii Handicap Ae: Claiming $50,000
W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Naked On A Hill & Fearless Ginger - Owner Entry
Uncoupled With Osrc Permission Dv. Miller Listed 2/10 C. Page 6/9 Foxy Hill & Strong Poison -
Owner Entry Uncoupled With Osrc Permission
1 Fear Our Fayth (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Noble K 160
2 Louisville Gb (L) Pwr #59 3/1 Miller D 152
3 Adashious Hanover (L) Pwr #73 9/2 Tetrick T 155
4 Rose Run Vision (L) Pwr #72 7/1 Miller L 160
5 Bluebird Alexis (L) Pwr #84 20/1 Smith T 185
6 Naked on a Hill (L) Pwr #72 7/1 Miller B 170
7 Foxy Hill (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Hanners A 160
8 Beautiful Seaside (L) Pwr #99 20/1 Smith T 175
9 Fearless Ginger (L) Pwr #77 9/1 Page C 160
10 Strong Poison Pwr #66 7/2 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 2-10-3

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,500, N/w $2001 (mares $2701) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $6500
W/allowances (winners Over $50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Br. Miller Listed
1/9 A. Hanners 3/7
1 Penance (L) Pwr #61 5/1 Miller B 170
2 Monty's Mission (L) Pwr #46 10/1 Presley C 195
3 Fox Valley Corso (L) Pwr #61 9/2 Smith T 185
4 Starflower (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Kauffman K 185
5 Molly's Star (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Hall T 180
6 Burton's Hill (L) Pwr #52 7/2 Smith J 170
7 I Like Pete (L) Pwr #59 5/2 Hanners A 160
8 Facebook Official (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
9 Mjs Wishinforpete (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Beattie J 150
10 Youdocabo Pwr #81 12/1 Farmer W 165

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Fillies & Mares N/w $9001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 7 (oh 8)
Pm Races Or $65,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd
Tier Je. Smith Listed 1/5 A. Hanners 3/4
1 Beautiful Lather (L) Pwr #85 7/2 Smith J 170
2 Twin Delight (L) Pwr #70 5/1 Miller D 152
3 Northern Storm (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Hanners L 180
4 Plays in the Shade (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Hanners A 160
5 Seaside Party (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Miller M 155
6 Ally's Treasure (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Smith T 185
7 Racing for Three (L) Pwr #82 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Aintnothingucando Pwr #133 5/2 Page C 160
9 Got Sexy Scars (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Miller B 170
10 True Blue Hanover Pwr #54 8/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 8-1-4

Thursday, January 22, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Thursday, January 22, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,500, N/w $3251 (fm $3901) Last 4 Starts Ae: Claiming $10,000
W/allowances) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier A. Hanners Listed 1/7 Dv. Miller 3/4 Ty. Smith 8/9
1 Topville Master (L) Pwr #57 9/2 Hanners A 160
2 Ponda Adventure (L) Pwr #67 6/1 Miller M 155
3 Max's Beast (L) Pwr #69 10/1 Page C 160
4 Colorado Joe (L) Pwr #48 5/2 Miller D 152
5 Cantabs Big Bang Pwr #61 10/1 Smith J 170
6 Lightning Frenzy (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Widger S 150
7 Morehelpforsally (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Kauffman K 185
8 Claiborne (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Miller B 170
9 Full Strength (L) Pwr #64 9/2 Smith T 185
10 Heavenly Hope (L) Pwr #55 7/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 4-1-9

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,500, Fillies & Mares N/w $6401 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 6 (oh 7)
Pm Races Or $50,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $20,000 W/allowances Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/8 K.
Kauffman 4/7
1 Shesalljackedup Pwr #58 7/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Ever a Jk (L) Pwr #97 5/1 Widger S 150
3 Princess in Pink (L) Pwr #57 5/2 Miller L 160
4 Rumor Has It (L) Pwr #57 10/1 Miller D 152
5 Tell's Rock N Roll Pwr #57 5/1 Page C 160
6 Mossdale Lottee N (L) Pwr #56 3/1 Hanners A 160
7 Victorious Farah (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Kauffman K 185
8 Saulsbrook C Horse (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Flamboyance (L) Pwr #92 10/1 Smith J 170

SELECTIONS: 3-6-2

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,000, N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime
1 Phyllis L (L) Pwr #85 3/1 Kauffman K 185
2 Sd Imma Superstar (L) Pwr #70 5/2 Smith J 170
3 Good Luck Mark Pwr #59 4/1 Luna M 149
4 Lous Night Vision (L) Pwr #42 20/1 Hanners L 180
5 Unlimited Tab (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Hanners A 160
6 The Good King (L) Pwr #56 12/1 Smith T 185
7 Stone Noble Lane Pwr #60 5/1 Miller D 152
8 Inspiring Moment (L) Pwr #49 10/1 Miller B 170
9 Corfu Flexing Pwr #44 20/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 2-1-3

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, Fillies & Mares Condition/claimer N/w 6 (oh 7) Pm Races Or
$50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dv. Miller
Listed 5/9
1 Strange Summer (L) Pwr #84 2/1 Page C 160
2 Evil L Pwr #57 12/1 Smith J 170
3 She's a Legend (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Smith T 185
4 Ihaveadotofsass Pwr #57 20/1 Kauffman K 185
5 Maypearl (L) Pwr #107 12/1 Tetrick T 155
6 Dancing Dragon (L) Pwr #80 9/1 Smith T 175
7 Lorna Dune Pwr #116 7/2 Hanners L 180
8 Granite Ridge Lady (L) Pwr #81 8/1 Miller B 170
9 Callmeovrdahill Pwr #110 8/1 Miller D 152
10 Loveyoucookie (L) Pwr #63 15/1 Miller M 155

SELECTIONS: 1-7-8

Thursday, January 22, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Thursday, January 22, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Includes $30,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have
Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Opaque 47 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Pearl de Vere by Songandaprayer, KY
Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

47 Own: Marablue Farm, LLC (Allen D. Henderson) and Pegasu
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (119-27-19-20)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (174-25-24-30) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $6,420 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,720
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,420 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
23Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :58»» 3gk Msw 35000 45 60-54 1 7 5¸¡ 5¹ 4»¡ 4¶º Pompell T L 123 bL 5.80 Sassi Idol120¾¡ Blackjack Mary123¹ Seeking Hope120¸¡ near back, even effort 7
07Dec25 FG5 mysu 5K»¹ :22^¸ :46¸» 1:06¶½ 3gk Msw 54000 47 105-39 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 5¶»£ Pompell T L 122 bL 12.60 Betty's Dance122¹ Chardan124¸£ Bodacious Beauty122¸¡ vied turn, retreated 5
07Aug25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Msw 30000 83-39 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¼ 4¶½£ Pompell T L 121 bL 2.30 Easy for Me121»¢ Armaleese116¼£ Dreamchaser Jewels118»£ vied ins,gave way 1/4 7
06Jun25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48¼¼ 1:13^º 1:37º¸ 3gk Msw 30000 60-52 7 5¹¡ 8»¡ 7¼ 8¾¢ 9¶¾¢ Pompell T L 121 bL 8.90 No Map Needed124º£ Diva Beach118¹¢ Hit Song116¹¢wbumpd,stumbled,checked 11
07May25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22»º :46¸¹ :58¼½ 3gk Msw 30000 35-62 3 8 6º¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 5º¡ Pompell T L 121 bL 3.50 Pot's Paycheck121¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby121¶¡ All Star Tout118¡wbump st,2-4p,flatnd1/8 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 11/40 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 41/51

2
2-1 White

Chasing Glory 57 (L)
B.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Murrells Inlet by Super Saver, KY
White

74 Own: Levings Racing LLC and Riagad Bloodstock
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (137-30-25-23)

VICENTE DEL-CID (319-93-41-54) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $16,918 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 3 0 0 2 $19,678 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:17»¼ 3gk Msw 100000 68-79 9 1 3¸ 4¶¢ 3¹ 3º£ Cheminaud V 122 L *2.47 Shore War119¹ Magical Day122¶£ Chasing Glory122¡ prompt 4pbtw,held show 10
06Nov25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :23»^ :46¼¸ 1:10¸º 3gk Mcl 100000 65-83 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸£ Torres J A 122 L 7.17 Merry Madison122¨μ Mimi's Grace122¸¡ Chasing Glory122¾ 2p, dug in, yield 1/16 7
28Nov24 CD12 my 6f¸^^ :21¼¾ :45¼¸ 1:11»½ 2 k½Msw 92000 82-61 5 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6» 5» Morales E 119 12.99 Itwillbefun119¸ Lil Breezzy119¶¢ Getting After It119¶£ 2p,4p upr,outkk,mss4th 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 4/8 17 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.1b 13/20 7 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 6/15 27 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 4/22

3
20-1 Blue

Re Re's Rocket 31 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cutting Humor - Rita's Fifty Seven by Ready's Image, AR
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

25 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (26-6-6-4)

ALEX BIRZER (15-2-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $833 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $687 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,208 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¹¶ 1:11¼½ 3gklMsw 100000 31 95-15 1 2 1¶ 2¡ 8¶¾ 9¸¿£ Vazquez R A 125 L 8.50 J J's True Bet125¶¡ Like a Diamond125½¡ Sky High Angel125¸¢ gave way when headed 10
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 93-27 11 1 4£ 2¶ 4¾ 9¶¿£ Torres C A 120 L *4.00 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ prompted 4-2p,faded 12
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 94-33 11 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 4¸¢ 7¶¼¢ Torres C A 120 3.30 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ vied 3w,clear,faltered 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 91/130 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 2/22 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 24/57 a18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/22

4
8-1 Yellow

Marlin Darlin 27© (L)
B.f.4 One Liner - Aljariah by Sahm, LA
Yellow

27 Own: Shamika Zeno
Trn: Henry Flugence (13-0-2-3)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,640 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,640

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,640
07Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾^ 1:00º» 4gklMsw 44000 18 48-56 2 4 5º¡ 6½ 5º 4¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 L 54.90 Seeking Hope124¡ My Other Half124¨μ Day Storm124¸ passed tired one 6
28Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46»½ 1:00¸» 3gklMsw 43000 68-16 6 7 4¸ 8½¢ 9¶¶ 10¸^ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 149.10 Miss Makeithappen122«¬ My Other Half122£ Sassi Idol122¹£ outrun 10
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 56-9 7 2 3¨μ 3¶ 6¶^ 7¸º¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 L 42.00 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ brief speed, done 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :50.2bg 2/5

5
4-1 Green

Sayyoulovemebaby 54 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Khaleesi (BRZ) by Kitten's Joy, KY
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

59 Own: Benard Chatters
Trn: Owner (39-8-9-7)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (39-5-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $12,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
23Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :58»» 3gk Msw 35000 45 73-46 5 2 3¡ 4¶ 5½¡ 6¶¼£ Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL 3.40 Sassi Idol120¾¡ Blackjack Mary123¹ Seeking Hope120¸¡ speed, steady retreat 7
07May25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22»º :46¸¹ :58¼½ 3gk Msw 30000 65-70 9 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Santiago E 121 bL 7.80 Pot's Paycheck121¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby121¶¡ All Star Tout118¡ 2p,dug in5p str,caught 9
12Apr25 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22½¶ :46¼¸ 1:20¶º 3gk Msw 30000 84-61 2 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Santiago E 121 bL 7.00 Sve the Queen121¶ Syyoulovemebby121¶¡ Dreamchaser Jewels114¶¢ dueled, no match late 6
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/3 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 3/36 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 4/32 4 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 4/11

6
5-1 Black

Armaleese 60 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Caravaggio - Double Dose by Flatter, KY
Lime Green, 'R/F' on Black Circle, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves

59 Own: Rebecca Farms LLC ( Richard A. Savoie)
Trn: Ricky Courville (23-3-4-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (237-20-46-36) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $960
2025: 7 0 3 0 $20,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $12,000
Life: 12 0 4 1 $31,610 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,850
30Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :47¿¾ 1:27¿¶ 3gk Msw 35000 55 44-72 7 8 6º 4¶^ 4¶^ 2¹£ Perez C 117» bL 4.70 Walkinaftermidnite122¹£ Armaleese117»¡ Open Flame122¡ no match, clear 2nd 8
23Aug25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47½^ 1:12¹¿ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Msw 30000 70-47 6 9¾¡ 9¾ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶»¡ Perez C 116» bL 10.70 Queenoftheuniverse124¹ My Southern Girl124¡ The Rain Is Gone118¶£ wjostld brk,chckd uppr 9
07Aug25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:18¹¼ 3gk Msw 30000 49-64 1 7 6» 4¼¡ 2» 2»¢ Perez C 116» bL 3.20 Easy for Me121»¢ Armaleese116¼£ Dreamchaser Jewels118»£ steady gain, 2nd best 7
14Jun25 Evd7 sys 6K¹» :22¸¿ :45½º 1:20^¼ 3gk Msw 30000 94-64 3 5 5¶£ 5º 2¸¡ 2¸ Perez C 116» bL 9.70 Somekinda Special121¸ Armaleese116¾¡ Campout121¹¡ trk btw,rallied4w2nd 5
12Apr25 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22½¶ :46¼¸ 1:20¶º 3gk Msw 30000 67-56 5 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¹£ Perez C 116» bfL 7.30 Save the Queen121¶ Sayyoulovemebaby121¶¡ Dreamchaser Jewels114¶¢ no late kick 6
06Feb25 FG4 fm p¸» *5K¸^ :22¶º :47½¹ 1:06¹¹ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 65-60 1 8 8¾ 8¿¢ 8¾£ 6¶^ McMahon C 120 bL 46.30 Always Practical120¶¡ Betty's Dance120¡ Don't Blink120º brush/took back st,3p 8
09Jan25 FG5 fm p¸½ *1B¾^ :52¶º 1:18º¿ 1:50¼º 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 65-53 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 8¼£ 8¶¹£ Graham J 120 L 18.20 Taco Cat Backwards120¨μ Eyes On Italy120£ Plaza Cue120¶¢ ins foe 2nd, faded upr 8
15Dec24 FG7 fm p¸º *1B¾^ :52^½ 1:18¾¸ 1:51º¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 71-61 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 3¸¡ 5½¢ McMahon C 120 L 39.20 Amadora's Empire120º Reimagine120¡ Taco Cat Backwards120¶£ inside speed,gave way 10
30Nov24 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^½ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 58000 45-50 4 5 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶»¡ Magnon D H 120 L 73.10 You'll Be Back120¶¡ Stipulate120½¡ Awakening120º¡ wbump brk,angled in 8
12Oct24 Ded1 ft 7f¹^ :24¶¸ :49¿¹ 1:28ºº 2 k Msw 35000 54-49 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 3»¡ 3¿£ McMahon C 120 L 6.60 Aledean120¹£ Prima Bella120¼ Armaleese120½£ speed, weakened 6
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:05.3b 5/5 30 Dec 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/5 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.2b 23/26 2 Dec 25 Cct 4F my :52.1b 10/11

7
15-1Orange

Gab's Humor 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cutting Humor - Peaceloveandjoy by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

50 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (45-2-4-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (184-11-16-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 3 2 $29,045 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $12,417
Life: 15 0 4 3 $42,377 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $19,000

Track: 7 0 2 1 $18,900
23Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :58»» 3gk Msw 35000 54 46-42 6 3 6º¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 7¶¾¡ Castillo A 123 L 28.40 Sassi Idol120¾¡ Blackjack Mary123¹ Seeking Hope120¸¡ showed little 7
15Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 3g Msw 35000 54 54-46 9 1 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6½£ 7¿¡ Castillo A 119 L 20.00 Gently121»¡ Sassi Royal119¨μ Sky Simon122«¬ near middle, weakened 9
19Aug25 Lad4 ft 6K¸^ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:18¾¾ 3gk Msw 20000 55-56 6 3 4¹¡ 3¨μ 2¸ 2¿£ Castillo A 120 L 13.20 Signora Vittoria124¿£ Gab's Humor120º Olivia's Potion120¶wno match for winner 7
04Aug25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :47¹½ 1:13¹¹ 3gk Msw 20000 84-51 4 3 2¡ 3¡ 5¹£ 3¶^ Castillo A 119 L 14.80 Kristabell119» Sweet Aunt Rosie119» Gab's Humor119¸ press btw 2w,kept on 6
20Jun25 LS3 ft 5K¹» :22º¼ :46¸¶ 1:05¿¸ 3gklMsw 33000 63-58 3 2 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º 4½¢ Wiseman I 120 L 6.00 1002 Stacy's Princess124¼¡ For the Home Front121¨© Courtinbymoonlight120£ track,3p,outkicked 7
25May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :23¹¸ :47¶¸ 1:20ºº 3gklMsw 33000 78-60 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º£ Wiseman I 119 L 7.80 1017 Cowgirl Dream119º£ Gab's Humor119¹¢ For the Home Front119º vied inside, 2nd best 8
20Apr25 LS7 gd 6f¹¾ :22½¶ :47¹^ 1:13¸¾ 3 klMsw 33000 83-53 1 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º 3½ Wiseman I 122 L 27.90 1021 Edge Chaser122º¢ Cowgirl Dream122¸£ Gab's Humor122¨μ inside, bid, empty 8
08Mar25 Hou9 ft 5K¸¾ :22¶» :46¾º 1:06¿¾ 3 klMsw 33000 53-51 9 10 10¾£ 9º 9¼¡ 7¾¡ Bridgmohan J V 122 L 39.10 Yoda Winner122¨μ Edge Chaser122¶¢ Love Me Some Candy122£ late bid,altrd crs 1/8 12
19Feb25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¿¹ 1:00¶» 3gk Msw 35000 73-56 3 6 4¨μ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2¼ Castillo A 117 L 16.50 Miz Mastery124¼ Gab's Humor117¡ Railey Jean124¿ no match, up for 2nd 8
30Jan25 Ded2 sys 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :46¾¿ 1:00º¹ 3 k Msw 35000 71-41 4 2 2¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 5¾£ Fusilier C 121 L 8.40 Age of Reason121¡ Miss Makeithappen118º£ Laryslittleracer118¶¢ speed, dropped back 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 29/40 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 14/26

8
3-1 Pink

Brisa Veloz 64 (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Canny by Big Brown, KY
Silver, Red AA on Back, White Sleeves

78 Own: Ardoin Farms LLC (Joshua Ardoin)
Trn: Jason Faul (28-1-7-4)

JANSEN MELANCON (185-35-27-30) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $14,430
2025: 5 0 2 1 $23,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $23,730 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jun25 GP7 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¿ :43½¶ :55¸^ 3gk Msw 56000 87-75 8 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2»¢ Zayas E J 119 bL 1.60 Love Actually119»¢ Brisa Veloz119£ Tree C's Kai124¶¢ trck 3w,held for 2nd 8
15Jun25 GP4 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :21¶¾ :43¾¸ :55¾¹ 3 k Msw 56000 105-88 4 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ Zayas E J 118 bL *1.30 Granka118£ Chosen Factor118¨μ Brisa Veloz118¸£ trckd,4w rally,gaining 8
29May25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21½^ :45ºº 1:04º¿ 3 k Msw 56000 104-79 8 2 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 bL 4.70 Valiant Hope118¨μ Brisa Veloz118¡ Love Actually118¶£ wide, late rally 9
16Feb25 GP7 fm pº» 5f»º :21¶¶ :43¾º :55¹¾ 3 k Msw 94000 65-80 9 9 9½¡ 7º¡ 7¼ 6º¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 15.80 Starship Impulsive118¸ Unshakable118«¬ Love Actually118¶¢ wbumped start, 2wd 10
19Jan25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :46º¸ 1:10¾^ 1:42¼º 3 k Msw 94000 108-67 9 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 6»¢ 8¶^ Zayas E J 118 bL 13.60 Smudge118¨μ Hereforagoodtime118£ Green Jobs118¸¢ 3wd to lead, faltered 9
08Dec24 GP7 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47»¼ 1:11ºº 1:35»» 2 k Msw 65000 93-65 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 5¹ 11¿£ Gaffalione T 118 15.50 Forward Deployed118¶ Illuminatrice118¨μ Bojaca Blessing118¨© pressed 3p, faltered 12
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.2b 1/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-8-5-6 DED-01/22/2026-1

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Includes $10,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22
Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Louisiana Bred Claiming
Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

New Destiny 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tapiture - My Mella Bella by Graydar, LA
Red

70 $7,500 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (101-17-20-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (319-93-41-54) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $13,290
2025: 6 3 1 0 $49,900 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $18,727
Life: 34 7 7 5 $221,847 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $22,720

Track: 18 4 5 0 $103,820
08Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24º^ :50^¿ 1:34º½ 4gklAoc 15000nw1/x 59 49-64 6 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¼ 6¶¶ Roman K 122 L 16.50 Ground Control120¹¡ R T's Gem120£ Magnolia Avenue120º¢ frwdly plcd, drop back 7
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 55 53-77 6 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ 2º£ Roman K 121 L 8.20 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ closed well,up for 2nd 7
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 54 38-74 5 5 7¾ 7»¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Thornton T 120 L 6.40 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ wide bid, up late 8
31Oct25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¿º 1:21ºº 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y-c 51 36-74 3 5 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarez M 116» L 2.20 New Destiny116¶¡ Mission Belle120¶ Floating122¡ wide bid, clear late 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Sanchez Masiel for $5,000, Morales Eduardo L. - Trainer
18Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¾¿ :48»^ 1:28»½ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 53 56-68 8 6 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Alvarez M 116» L 5.00 New Destiny116¶£ Mission Belle124£ Craftroom116¶ clear, finished well 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 3/16 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :52.4b 21/27 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 17/18

2
10-1 White

Layla's Song 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Tapiture - Cupola by Mizzen Mast, KY
Yellow, Blue Band

68 $5,000 Own: Adriel Gonzalez
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (183-16-21-31)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (184-11-16-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 2 $29,290
2025: 10 2 1 4 $21,249 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $8,690
Life: 38 6 4 9 $86,241 Distance: 6 1 0 3 $18,264

Track: 8 2 0 4 $27,095
12Dec25 Ded8 wf 1m¸¸ :49¸¸ 1:15^º 1:42¶¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 53-74 3 7» 7¹£ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Castillo A 122 bL 4.10 Uno Pea118¶¡ Hardly Mischievous120¨μ Layla's Song122¨μ outfinished for second 7
07Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¶¿ :49¶º 1:27»¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 69 43-65 5 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Castillo A 120 bL 11.60 Usain d'Oro117¶¡ Madison Rae122¸£ Crusin Like a Cat113«¬ outside, no factor 5
22Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :49¸^ 1:14»» 1:41½¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/9m-c 64 50-66 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¶¡ Castillo A 124 bL *1.50 Layla's Song124¶¡ Agami121¶ Chrome Racer124¹¢ clear late, best 6

Claimed by Gonzalez Adriel from Larrosa Juan for $4,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
26Aug25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47º½ 1:11¸½ 1:35¾^ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 58-75 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ Castillo A 121 bL 3.80 Wicklow Gal121¸£ Darling Joanna118¨μ Layla's Song121º¢ chase,2p,kept on 7
16Jul25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :48¾½ 1:13¶¸ 1:39¹» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 84-76 7 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Castillo A 123 bL 3.90 Turn On the Bling123£ Wicklow Gal123¸¡ Layla's Song123»¢ lacked late response 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 6/40 4 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 4/5

3
4-1 Blue

Dinahs Girl 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gift Box - Doubled by Exchange Rate, KY
Blue

67 $5,000 Own: Jack M. Lovelis
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (24-8-1-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (185-35-27-30) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 0 2 $40,219 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $17,056
Life: 16 4 1 3 $59,890 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $17,092

Track: 4 3 0 1 $27,045
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 10000cnd 64 71-77 1 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3º£ Melancon J 119 bL *1.50 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ speed, caught for 2nd 7
26Nov25 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :24º» :49»» 1:34¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 60 56-81 7 6 3¨μ 4£ 2¡ 1£ Melancon J 122 bL *.50 Dinahs Girl122£ Beulah K120¾ Crystal d'Oro117¡ dueled, best 8
13Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :48^¿ 1:21^¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 60 52-78 8 5 6¸¡ 5¹ 2¶ 1¹¡ Melancon J 122 bL 1.90 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Tiff With Jimmy120¶ Selectively Sweet118¶¡ going away end 10
25Oct25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48¼^ 1:21¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54 55-71 9 9 6¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ Melancon J 122 bL *.80 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Kancancutie124¸¢ Embrasser122¸£ steady gain, clear 9
22Sep25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22º» :46»¼ 1:12¹» 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 76-75 7 2 2¹ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Batista A X 120 bL 2.20 Dinahs Girl120¸¡ Y City120½¢ Wowsers124¸¢ drew off, mild urging 10

4
12-1 Yellow

My Golden Bling 64 (L)
B.m.9 My Golden Song - Singlebling by El Leopardo, TX
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (183-16-21-31)

KEVIN ROMAN (215-19-30-27) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 6 6 5 $96,900
2025: 8 3 0 2 $23,378 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $12,868
Life: 63 13 6 13 $196,155 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,446

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,185
08Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :21½¼ :45¼º :58¼¸ 4gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 71 70-57 5 2 6» 7¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¹£ Dominguez J 122 L 35.70 Lovelyredstilettos119¹¡ Ocean Jet119«¬ Cajun Cattitude119¶£ mid pack, gave way 8
30Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¿º 1:21º¾ 3gk Clm 7500 72 79-70 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¢ Dominguez J 120 L 32.80 Bold Exaggeration122¡ Pattern Bet120£ My Golden Bling120¨μ speed, outfinished 10
13Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¹¸ :45¸¾ :57»¸ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 98-86 2 2 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1¨μ Dominguez J 124 L *.60 My Golden Bling124¨μ Sunny San Leon122«¬ She'smysmokeshow120¡ up late, all out 7
23Jul25 Lad4 fm p 5f :22»½ :45¼¿ :58^½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 84-73 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Dominguez J 122 L *.60 My Golden Bling122¸¡ Freezer Burn117¶¢ Tiz Sweet Candy122¡ vied2w,kicked away drv 7
11Jul25 Evd8 ft u 5fº^ :22¸¶ :45¼¶ :58^¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 58-54 1 3 2¹ 3¹¡ 4» 4¶¶¢ Dominguez J 122 L 17.90 She Has It All119£ Huntleigh122º¡ Blaze On122¼ inside, bid, empty 6
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 1/10

5
2-1 Green

Lady Hipster 71 (L)
B.m.5 Liam's Map - Ms Knauss by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Green Ball w/ Red RR

77 $5,000 Own: Roy Savoy
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (57-10-6-12)

KELVIN ARANA (85-4-5-3) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 4 0 0 $23,715 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,400
Life: 7 4 1 0 $35,651 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $536

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,315
19Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¹¼ :47»¹ 1:28^¿ 3gk Str 5000cnd 75 102-67 1 5 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 5¼ Roman K 124 L 1.70 Usain d'Oro121£ Miss Darlene120¸¡ Beamer122¡ speed,drift out, bump 6
29Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¹¾ :47»º 1:27º¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L-c 72 100-84 1 3 1º 1¶¸ 1¼ 1¸£ NavaMarin J 122 L *.10 Lady Hipster122¸£ Kerrigan's Touch120º¢ Crusin Like a Cat113¸ led throughout, best 9

Claimed by Savoy Roy from Starry Night Racing for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
17Sep25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 87-87 8 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¿ Rodriguez J 123 L *.20 Lady Hipster123¿ Piggy Tales Up120¶¡ Zoom Erin121¹ too much for these 9
19Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¸ :45¿¾ 1:05¿» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 95-69 1 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¢ Rodriguez J 126 fL *.40 Lady Hipster126¹¢ Menty B122º¢ My Lil Poker Face117¨©wbumpd,lead,ridden out 10
22Jul25 Lad7 ft 6f¸^ :22½¹ :46»¾ 1:11¿¼ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 79-82 6 4 3¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Rodriguez J 125 fL *.30 Lady Hipster125¹¢ Razors Edge120¿ Break Out Sister125º drew off, ridden out 10
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

Miss Darlene 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Palace - Miss Valiant by Valiant Nature, KY
Black, Maroon Diamonds Outlined in Gray, Black Sleeves w/ Maroon Diamonds Outlined in Gray

70 $5,000 Own: DW2 Equine, LLC (Paul and Jeff Wahman)
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (85-5-10-12)

CARLOS PEREZ (237-20-46-36) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 0 $15,110 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $7,405
Life: 30 5 6 5 $101,845 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $40,710

Track: 18 3 5 1 $72,670
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 10000cnd 67 27-67 3 7 7½¡ 7¾£ 6¾¡ 6¶^ Perez C 120 bfL 6.90 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ never close 7
19Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¹¼ :47»¹ 1:28^¿ 3gk Str 5000cnd 67 50-77 6 4 6½£ 6¶^ 5º¢ 2£ Perez C 120 bfL 19.20 Usain d'Oro121£ Miss Darlene120¸¡ Beamer122¡ no match, clear 2nd 6
30Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¿º 1:21º¾ 3gk Clm 7500 62 66-68 9 6 4¸ 6¸¢ 5¹ 6¸¢ Perez C 115» bfL 8.10 Bold Exaggeration122¡ Pattern Bet120£ My Golden Bling120¨μ contention, weakened 10
14Aug25 Evd2 ft 6K¹» :22º½ :45¹¿ 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59-72 3 5 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 2¸ 2¹£ Dominguez J 122 bfL 1.80 Dolly's Guitar119¹£ Miss Darlene122¹ Front and Silver119¶£ got thru rail,no rally 8
12Jul25 Evd3 ft 6f¹» :22½½ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 68-76 2 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Dominguez J 122 bfL 2.40 Miss Darlene122º Hey Madalyn Claire119¨© Eagle Express124¼£ duel,bid1/4,won clear 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 21/34 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 43/70 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 47/55 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/53

7
15-1Orange

Sis Boom Bob 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Coach Bob - Pahiatua by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (74-11-13-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (243-38-27-31) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 4 0 0 $42,495
2025: 6 2 1 0 $16,060 Off (Dirt): 10 3 1 2 $28,508
Life: 39 9 4 4 $103,017 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,920

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46¸» :59¹¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 54 87-25 8 2 1¡ 3¸ 8¿£ 8¸¶£ Castillo A 120 bL 13.60 Fouralivia121¨μ Going the Distance120¼£ Give Em Hail Gayle119¸ brief speed, done 8
11Oct25 Ded4 ft 4f¶» :22¸¼ :46º¾ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 55 72-37 3 7 7»¡ -- 8¶¹ 8¶¼¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 13.60 Wupkar119¡ Hurricane Lassie120¶¢ Good N Sassy121¨© showed little 8
01Jul25 Btp5 sysu 5f¹^ :22^¾ :45¾¹ :59º» 3gk SOC 5000 - N 105-74 1 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Villarreal O 118» bL 2.80 Sis Boom Bob118¸¡ Sophisticated Cat123¨© Timbavati123¶¢ 2-path, driving 5
13Jun25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22^¾ :45º¸ :58^^ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 103-70 5 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸£ Correa Y L 123 bL *1.20 Strawberrylemonade123¡ Lovin Makes Cents123¶¢ Green Chile123£ wbmp btw st,3p,wknd1/16 9
30May25 Btp5 sysu 5f¹^ :22¶¹ :46¹¼ 1:00¸¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 99-52 4 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡* Villarreal O 118» bfL *.30 Whiskey Dimond123£ Milliondolarmonkey123£ Sis Boom Bob118¸¡ hustled,clear,caught,PL2nd 5
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 6/34 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 43/70 4 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 9/11 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 15/27

8
6-1 Pink

Crusin Like a Cat 59© (L)
Ch.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Go and Wander by Street Cry (IRE), LA
Navy Blue, Orange 'JF' and Horsehead in Shield Frame

69 $7,500 Own: Jason Faul
Trn: Owner (28-1-7-4)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (207-29-30-22) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 2 5 $76,055 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $40,410
Life: 18 4 2 6 $100,895 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 0 3 $41,335
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 59 58-68 1 5 5¸¡ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 6½¢ Nieves E 119 bL 21.20 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ no impact 7
17Dec25 Ded4 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿» 1:13º¾ 1:40¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 59 66-68 6 4½ 4¼ 4»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶¡ Perez C 117 bL 21.60 Madison Rae120»¢ Pharoahs Baby Gyal120º¢ Bold Exaggeration120¶¢ never a threat 6
19Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¿¼ :50¶¸ 1:28¶¾ 3gklClm 10000cnd 61 38-78 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Perez C 120 bL 8.60 Crusin Like a Cat120¸¢ Apriority Catch120«¬ Miss Rosie120¶¢ speed, clear, best 6
07Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¶¿ :49¶º 1:27»¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 65 51-65 2 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3º¢ Perez C 113» bL 11.40 Usain d'Oro117¶¡ Madison Rae122¸£ Crusin Like a Cat113«¬ pressed, dueled, faded 5
29Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¹¾ :47»º 1:27º¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 65 49-71 5 8 6½£ 6¶» 4¶^ 3½ Perez C 113» bL 13.60 Lady Hipster122¸£ Kerrigan's Touch120º¢ Crusin Like a Cat113¸ no match for top two 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $44,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $39,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight,
121 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Seven And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Shadow Dancer 35© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Lone Sailor - Temple Shadow by Temple City, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

41 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (16-0-3-1)

KEVIN ROMAN (215-19-30-27) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,250
08Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾º 1:00¼¹ 3 klMsw 44000 34 58-50 5 5 4¹ 4» 4» 5º¢ Roman K 121 hL 42.50 Ev's Spirit121¶ Hint Hint121¶¡ Dat Hint121¨μ ins, no late kick 8
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 58-39 1 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¾ 4¶¼£ Roman K 121 hL 33.10 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ contention, faded 5
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 23-34 2 8 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¸£ Barrera E J 117 hL 53.50 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :40b 11/14 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :51.3b 13/27 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3bg 12/27 29 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 6/22

2
4-1 White

Prytania 31© (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Giovanna by Gio Ponti, LA
Black, White Ball w/ W, White Stars on Sleeves

47 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng et al)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (7-3-2-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (243-38-27-31) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $14,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $14,000
Life: 2 0 2 0 $14,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,600

Track: 2 0 2 0 $14,000
22Dec25 Ded3 wf 7K¸^ :24¼¿ :50¼½ 1:35¼^ 2 klMsw 43000 35-54 2 4 4¶¢ 4¶£ 2» 2¸ Dominguez J 121 L 3.30 Cairo Dancer121¸ Prytania121½£ Andale Muchacha121¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 5
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 ---40 4 9 8¶¸ 8º¢ 6¸¢ 2¸¡ Dominguez J 120 L 20.60 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶wbroke slow, closed 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :52.1b 21/26

3
5-1 Blue

Mo Pumpkin 35© (L)
Ch.f.3 Mo Tom - Pumpkin Shell by Lion Heart, LA
Blue, Blue 'T' in Lime Green Inverted Triangle, Blue/Lime Green Striped Sleeves

36 Own: TAV Enterprises, LLC (John W. Tavormina and Leslie
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (11-4-1-3)

ELIO J. BARRERA (168-20-30-21) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $6,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,340

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,940
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 33 18-47 4 2 10¶^ 7¶^ 5¹¢ 2¸ Barrera E J 121 bL 14.60 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ adv4w,3w2nd,rallied 10
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 31 1-33 3 3 6º¡ 6¶¶ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Barrera E J 120 bL 9.10 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ always near back 7
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 24 56-41 5 6 6¹£ 6¶^ 5¼ 4» Barrera E J 120 bL 20.60 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© wide bid, missed 3rd 8
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 ---19 1 9 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 34.90 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ 7-w, no factor 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 ---16 1 8 11¶» 11¶¸ 11¶¹ 10¶¾£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 10.20 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢wducked in start 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53b 32/34 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 8/16 19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1b 16/18 4 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 3/5

4
7-2 Yellow

Jet Ruckus 41© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Combatant - Jet Majesty by Raffie's Majesty, LA
White/Blue Stripes, Blue Sleeves w/ White Stars

51 Own: Cloyce C. Clark, Jr.
Trn: Alan Klanfer (25-2-2-5)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (207-29-30-22) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $19,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $19,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,600
13Dec25 FG11 ft 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^¼ 2 klMsw 54000 39-43 2 6º¢ 6»¡ 5º¡ 5º 2¹£ Thornton T 120 bL *2.10 Custom Ruby120¹£ Jet Ruckus120«¬ Running Faith120¶ 6w, best stride late 8
21Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:15¶» 1:42»º 2 klMsw 43000 42-59 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶£ Thornton T 122 bL 9.90 Encore d'Oro122¶£ Jet Ruckus122¶£ Cookie Brookie122«¬ no match, clear 2nd 7
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:05.0bg 13/13 28 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :52.0bg 35/40

5
8-1 Green

Mi Ardilla© (L1)
Ch.f.3 Breaking Lucky - Sarahcain by Americain, LA
Green

0.00 Own: Arturo Gonzalez
Trn: Jose Luis Ramirez (17-3-2-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (165-21-22-23) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cct 3F ft :40.0hg 10/11

6
5-2 Black

Simply Grace 36© (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - My Queen Olivia by Half Ours, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

56 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (31-4-8-5)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (120-14-19-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $11,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,180
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 64-59 5 4 3¡ 4¶¢ 3¼ 2½ Gonzalez E 121 L 3.60 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ no match, clear 2nd 5
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 57-52 3 3 4¸ 5¹ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Gonzalez E 122 L *1.60 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ contention, evenly 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 29/34 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 36/70 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 31/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 60/83

7
15-1Orange

Bayou's Barbie 27© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Iron Fist - Sashimi Blaster by Quality Road, LA
Red, White Horseshoe, Red Sleeves w/ White Cuffs

16 Own: James Flugence
Trn: Henry Flugence (13-0-2-3)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 11-5 6 9 10¿ 10¶¹ 10¶¿ 10¹¹¢ Thornton T 122 bL 61.00 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ always near back 10
11Jul25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :45¾½ :58½» 2 klMsw 34000 6-26 6 7 7¶^ 7¶¹ 6¶¸ 6¶½¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 34.30 Fly Strong120¿£ Paradise Ridge120¸£ Sweet Aurora G120¨© even effort, outrun 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :51.1b 1/2 24 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :50.3bg 3/5

8
12-1 Pink

Artic Sailor 39© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Lone Sailor - Artie's Doll by Artie Schiller, LA
Red

33 Own: Masiel Sanchez
Trn: Eduardo L. Morales (9-2-0-0)

MISAEL ALVAREZ (10-2-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $810
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,200
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000-c 41 74-25 9 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¶^¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 8.60 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ speed, finished early 9

Claimed by Sanchez Masiel from Hernandez Rachel for $10,000, West, Jr. Henry - Trainer
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 36 74-37 2 4 4¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 5¹£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 33.80 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ contention, lead,faded 9
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 33 41-36 7 7 8¹£ 6»£ 5¾ 5½£ Ramirez P 120 bL 20.30 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ moved up, no factor 9
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 24 58-49 3 8 7¸£ 6¹¡ 6¼ 4½ Ramirez P 120 bL 45.70 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ late bid, missed 3rd 9
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 43-37 3 7 5¹¢ 5» 6¶^ 7¶¶£ Pena J 115» L 73.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in middle, faded 9
07Jun25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :22½¹ :46¾½ :53º» 2 klMsw 34000 46-16 3 7 5»¡ -- 7¼¡ 8¶» Albert T S 120 L 56.40 High Class Trip120¸¡ K G's Magic120¸ Louisiana Woman120¶ mid-pack ins, no bid 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :50b 8/30 31 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-3 DED-01/22/2026-3

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming
Price $5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Slim Causeway 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Dnieper - I'ma Rockin Bull by Holy Bull, TX
Blue, Gold Diamonds, Tillis Racing in Gold Ball, Blue Sleeves w/ Gold Chevron

40 $5,000 Own: Jerry Eugene Tillis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CORRINE ANDROS (15-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,800
2025: 8 1 2 0 $12,870 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $7,060
Life: 14 1 2 0 $14,130 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $810

Track: 7 1 1 0 $9,770
30Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :49¿¼ 1:16^½ 1:43½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50 41-25 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 4º 4¶¾¡ Mudd J 119» bfL 12.20 Queen Berkeley124¼¢ Miss Emily123¹£ Ellie Moore124¾¡ pressed, faded 7
18Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾¶ :23ºº :47¹º 1:12»¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 58 17-32 4 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¶£ Mudd J 119» bfL 10.30 Madame Markievicz122¶¢ Menty B119¼ Little Bit O Storm119º¡ stalked 3w, retreated 5
03Dec25 Ded8 wfs 6K¹¾ :24^½ :49¹¸ 1:23¶¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 52 72-54 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1» Mudd J 119» bfL 6.10 Slim Causeway119» Style Maker115¨μ Hot Route124¼ clear, steady urging 7
22Oct25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾º :46¿¾ 1:00¹¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 43 20-52 3 9 8º£ 6½ 2» 2¸ Mudd J 124 bfL 11.40 Secret Magic114¸ Slim Causeway124¹¡ First Honor122«¬ rail bid, clear second 10
10Oct25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59º½ 3gk Mcl 10000 43 10-54 3 5 7¼¡ 8½£ 6» 6¾¡ Vargas J P 124 bfL 19.60 Rose Hill Rocket119»¡ Ain't Got a Clue119¸ Our Indian Girl121¡ bumped, never close 9
23Aug25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :47½^ 1:12¹¿ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Msw 30000 81-53 2 5º 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¿£ 6¶¶£ Ebow III W 119» bfL 42.00 Queenoftheuniverse124¹ My Southern Girl124¡ The Rin Is Gone118¶£ 4-w upper, lacked bid 9

2
8-1 White

Love in the Dark 44© (L)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

39 $5,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (27-3-7-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (237-20-46-36) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 4 1 $23,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 15 1 4 1 $23,780 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 4 0 2 1 $10,340
03Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48ºº 1:22½¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 47 70-26 2 3 2¶ 3¶ 7»¢ 7¶»£ Perez C 124 bL 7.80 Baby Jane124¶¡ A Wicked Number124¡ Perfect Deal124¶¢ prmpt pc 2w, tired 8
19Dec25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹¹ 1:15¸¶ 1:42¼¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46 57-50 4 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 3¸ 3¾£ Perez C 123 bL 3.50 Triple Four124»¡ Gigi's Luv124¹¢ Love in the Dark123¶¢ speed, clear,no finish 5
20Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:22^^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 45 66-53 8 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º£ Perez C 122 bL 8.00 D'busker124º£ Love in the Dark122£ Miss Cheese Bread122¸£ speed, no match late 10
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 70-16 7 2«¬ 2¡ 7½£ 8¶¼ 8¹»£ Barrera E J 118 bL 45.20 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ vied, tired, stopped 8
19Jul25 Evd10 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :47¸¶ 1:27¿» 3gklMcl 5000 65-48 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Perez C 116» bL 2.10 Love in the Dark116¸£ Won Bright Light121¶ This Gray Mischiev116¹ drew off, kept to task 8
27Jun25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¾¶ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 49-29 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¶¶ Perez C 113» bL 4.40 Dose of Reality121¶¶ Love in the Dark113¸¢ Last Penalty124¸¡ chsd,bid/14,no match 7
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 11/55

3
6-1 Blue

Acadiana 40© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Closing Argument - Sefas Light by Sefapiano, LA
Blue/White Checkered, Blue/White Sleeves

39 $5,000 Own: Lisa Moran
Trn: Sam Breaux (105-22-12-13)

KEVIN ROMAN (215-19-30-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 1 $12,345 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 12 1 0 1 $12,345 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,340

Track: 6 1 0 1 $10,905
18Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :50»º 1:16¸¿ 1:44½¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 38 30-48 2 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ DelCid V 120 L 1.60 Acadiana120¸ Storm Surge120¸¡ Mopac Traffic120¶ clear, steady urging 9
04Dec25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :49¼» 1:16^¸ 1:43¼^ 3gklMcl 10000 39 43-37 5 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 4º 5¾¡ 5¶º DelCid V 123 L 2.70 Rememberin Ronald119¼¡ Thats Unbelievable123«¬ Storm Surge123£ in middle, even effort 10
19Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :49¼¹ 1:29¹¾ 3gklMcl 10000 36 41-60 3 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 4º¡ 3¶£ DelCid V 122 L 10.60 Sweet Thirteen119¶£ She's Wild Again122«¬ Acadiana122¶¡ outfinished for second 10
16Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24½º :49½½ 1:27¾º 3 k Mcl 10000 37 18-50 8 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 5½¡ 5¶^¡ DelCid V 119 L 5.40 Campout122» Perfect Deal114¹¢ Kisses for Cooper121¶£ in middle, even effort 8
31Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:43¶» 3gklMcl 5000 36-26 8 9¶¹ 8¶^ 6¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶¼¢ Florian J 116» bL 116.70 Vanna G121¨μ Perfect Deal121¸¡ Mo Vista121¶¢ outside trip, evenly 10
05Jul25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼¾ :47º½ 1:08^^ 3gklMcl 5000 8-21 1 6 9¿ 9¶^ 8½¢ 8¾¡ Rosier C R 121 bL 10.90 Stormy Strike121¡ Acesanddiamonds124¶ A Wish for Jeanne116¶£ 2,3-w, no factor 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 11/40 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 23/53

4
15-1 Yellow

Special Feature 42© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hard Aces - Will Be Fleet by Northern Afleet, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

39 $5,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (27-3-7-4)

JOHAN RENGIFO (97-10-7-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,950
Life: 15 1 0 1 $15,900 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $11,160

Track: 8 0 0 0 $2,220
30Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :49¿¼ 1:16^½ 1:43½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 42 ----- 5 7 -- -- -- -- Andros C 121 L 47.60 Queen Berkeley124¼¢ Miss Emily123¹£ Ellie Moore124¾¡wlunged st, lost rider 7
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 44 46-31 10 8 8¼¢ 7¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶¿ Perez C 121 L 168.50 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ never close 10
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50-38 3 6½¡ 7¼¡ 6¼£ 6¿¡ 7¸¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 49.20 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ no factor, outrun 8
10Jul25 Evd8 sys 1m»» :48½^ 1:15¹º 1:43¸¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48-53 4 8¿¡ 8¶^ 4¹¡ 3¸ 4º¡ Munoz S 121 L 42.00 Beautiful Janet124¶£ Cashmere Baby124£ Mallory's Ocean121¸wrear,loomd upr,flattnd 9
14Jun25 Evd1 sys 1m»» :49¸^ 1:14¿¶ 1:41¾º 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 49-48 8 7¾ 6½ 4» 4¿ 4¶»¡ Munoz S 124 L 21.40 Crawfish Burl121¼¡ Gigi's Luv124¾ My Idea119¶ middle move, flattened 8
16May25 Evd9 ft 1m»» :49º» 1:16¹½ 1:44¿¶ 3gklMcl 10000 54-38 2 6» 7¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Munoz S 124 L 7.80 Special Feature124¸¡ Perfect Deal117¨© Kisses for Cooper121¨μ inside bid, drew clear 9

5
5-1 Green

Double Cute 49© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ide Like a Double - Youjustcantbeter by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Red w/ Blue & White Diamond Band

52 $5,000 Own: Fortino Beltran Silvas
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (44-1-2-5)

KELVIN ARANA (85-4-5-3) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $30,120 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $26,850
Life: 12 1 0 2 $37,730 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,220

Track: 6 1 0 2 $34,730
03Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48ºº 1:22½¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 50 56-52 3 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¢ Arana K 119» bfL 6.50 Baby Jane124¶¡ A Wicked Number124¡ Perfect Deal124¶¢ saved ground, evenly 8
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 49-50 1 5½ 8¼£ 5¼¢ 5½ 5¶»¡ Arana K 116» bfL 5.80 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ saved ground, no bid 8
31Jul25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¹¿ 1:15¸¶ 1:41»¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 47-61 2 5¼¡ 5º 6¹ 4º 4º¡ Arana K 119» bfL 3.00 She's a Bandit121¡ My Idea124¸¢ Fret No More117¶£ inside trip, no rally 6
19Jun25 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46½^ 1:25¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 12-51 10 9 8¿ 8¼ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Arana K 116» bfL 23.00 Bikini Bottom124¼¢ Beautiful Janet124¶¡ Fret No More118¸ at back,rail trip,even 10
31May25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:26¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 50-38 4 8 6¹¢ 5¹ 9»¢ 9¶º¢ Rengifo J 121 bfL 10.20 Laryslittleracer118¹ Radiant Rebel121¶£ Miss Emily121¸¢ trk 3w,mild bid, empty 9
25Apr25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¶ :46º¹ 1:24½½ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 50-31 6 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¶¢ Arana K 119» bL 14.00 Well Accustomed121»£ Eve of Eve121¶¡ My Royal Princess124¶ 4w,lost grnd trn,empty 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 3/19 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 20/40

6
6-1 Black

Take Her Away 45© (L)
B.m.5 Takeover Target - Walk Away Ruler by Roman Ruler, LA
White, Black/Gray X, Black/Gray Stripe Down White Sleeve

46 $5,000 Own: Joe and Betty Gillis
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (85-5-10-12)

JUNIOR INIRIO (57-2-5-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $4,725 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $11,650
Life: 27 1 3 4 $67,615 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 13 1 2 3 $55,705
03Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48ºº 1:22½¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 48 52-40 7 4 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6º¢ 6¾£ Inirio J 124 bL 8.10 Baby Jane124¶¡ A Wicked Number124¡ Perfect Deal124¶¢ failed to menace 8
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50 36-52 5 7 9½£ 8¼¢ 6»¢ 6¿ Florian J 116» bL 41.70 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ showed little 10
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 40-51 2 8 9»£ 8¹¢ 5¹¢ 3» Florian J 116» bfL 23.50 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ no match for top two 10
15Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¶ 1:22¶½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46 35-49 7 7 7º£ 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 5¼ Florian J 119» bL 7.90 Won Bright Light122¹¡ Inez124¡ Prettywell Stacked124¶£ wide bid, no factor 9
28Aug25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :23¹¿ :47¶¹ 1:14^» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 33-48 5 4 5¸£ 5¸ 4¶£ 2¶£ Florian J 119» bL 35.10 Fret No More121¶£ Take Her Away119¨μ Classy Mimi121¡ off pace, rallied 6
14Aug25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:06¹½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 13-37 4 11 10¿ 10¾¢ 8»£ 7¶^ Florian J 119» bL 27.00 Wings of a Sparrow121«¬ Jenny's Day121¹¡ Neon Moonlight116¸ swung wide, no bid 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 6/34 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/25 5 Dec 25 Ded 3F my :39b 5/9 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 34/71

7
7-2 Orange

Papiringa 49 (L)
B.f.4 Keep Up - L T Reckless by Henny Hughes, TX
Red, Red R on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Red Sleeves

44 $5,000 Own: Ramirez Racing (Rosa E. Ramirez)
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (37-3-0-3)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $825
2025: 7 1 1 1 $9,155 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,000
Life: 9 1 1 1 $9,255 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,495
22Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¾¹ :47¹» 1:00¼¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 49 33-57 4 5 6¹¡ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL 6.00 Papiringa123«¬ Appeal Kati124¹ Magical Deal121¸¡ angled out, up late 10
29Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¹ :47»¶ 1:01¼¿ 3gk Mcl 10000 47 35-37 8 5 6»¢ 5½ 5»¡ 5¹ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bfL 4.00 Micheline Gail121¨μ Making Mischief117¡ Kokomo Starlet124¶£ evenly near back 8
22Sep25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22º» :46»¼ 1:12¹» 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 43-48 5 6 3¾ 5¹£ 3¼¡ 6¶¸¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 8.00 Dinahs Girl120¸¡ Y City120½¢ Wowsers124¸¢ brushe start,bid,empty 10
09Sep25 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :22¼½ :46º¹ 1:19»^ 3gk Mcl 5000 44-31 4 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 5¿¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL *1.30 Break Out Sister124¹ Wowsers124¹ Medaglia's Song119¸¡ midpck,3w1/4,latetry 9
25Aug25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22½^ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¹ 3gk Mcl 5000 38-64 6 6 6¾¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bfL 5.40 Memory Maker119¹¡ Papiringa119»£ Wowsers124¶¡ 3-w btwn 1/4,2nd best 8
11Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22»º :46¶¹ :58^½ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 60-46 4 9 5»¡ 5» 4½ 3½¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 4.50 Adios Dutchie125¼£ Shelley's Rose125¡ Papiringa120«¬wbumpd start,swung wide 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 2/4 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 9/40 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 58/71

8
2-1 Pink

Miss Emily 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gunnevera - Shaquita by Alke, FL
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Jose Luis Ramirez (17-3-2-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (319-93-41-54) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $14,615 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,590
Life: 9 1 2 2 $19,555 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,185

Track: 2 0 1 1 $4,185
30Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :49¿¼ 1:16^½ 1:43½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48 37-45 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¼¢ Lopez P 123 fL *.70 Queen Berkeley124¼¢ Miss Emily123¹£ Ellie Moore124¾¡ no match, clear 2nd 7
07Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:13½¼ 1:42½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48 33-50 7 6¼¢ 7¶¶ 6¾ 5»¡ 3¶£ Vargas J P 122 fL 9.00 Chief Express122£ Campout122¶ Miss Emily122¸¡ late wide bid, clear 3 9
02Aug25 Evd3 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¼¿ 1:15^¿ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 23-38 3 6¿ 7¼¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Rodriguez J L 121 L 18.10 William's Legacy121¨μ Small Town Heroine121¸ Miss Louise121¨© wbump,chased,faltered 8
31May25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:26¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 46-56 1 7 7¹£ 7º¡ 5¶¡ 3º£ Rodriguez J L 121 L 12.90 Laryslittleracer118¹ Radiant Rebel121¶£ Miss Emily121¸¢ inside,finished well 9
09May25 Evd3 sys 6K¹» :22¿¹ :47»^ 1:21¶¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 16-53 1 5 6¿¢ 6» 2¶ 1¹¡ Rodriguez J L 121 L 2.70 Miss Emily121¹¡ Clearly Gorgeous121¸¢ Vanna G118¶£ log,bold rally, got up 6
28Feb25 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº 1:18¿¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 58-25 1 6 7º¢ 9½£ 9¶» 9¶¿¢ Camacho S 119 L 4.00 Miss Interpatation119¸¢ Misspent120¶¡ Atomic Habits119¶ chased inside, faded 11
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Cct 3F ft :38.3b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Includes $13,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances).
Louisiana Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Cut Day 47© (L)
B.g.4 Lone Sailor - Swanky Princess by Three Hour Nap, LA
Yellow, Purple '5 Star Racing' w/ White Star, Purple Sleeves

57 $12,500 Own: 5 Star Racing LLC (Frank Bergeron, Martin Dischler, C
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (137-30-25-23)

CARLOS PEREZ (237-20-46-36) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $18,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 0 $18,000
30Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¾¶ :49^¸ 1:29»» 3g lMcl 10000-c 86-64 4 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1£ Cohen D 123 bL *1.50 Cut Day123£ C F Jimmy Ray123¶£ Dixie Strong124¨μ speed, held on well 10

Claimed by 5 Star Racing, LLC (Valdez) from Gulliver Racing LLC and Wong, Jonathan for $10,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
03Dec25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹^ 1:15º¹ 1:42¾º 3g lMcl 10000-c 61-67 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Thornton T 123 L *1.70 Give Me a Try123¨μ Cut Day123º¡ Blazing Saber123¶£ speed, outfinished 9

Claimed by Gulliver Racing LLC and Wong, Jonathan from Set-Hut LLC for $10,000, Delhomme Jerry - Trainer
20Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¹½ :48¾^ 1:27¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 97-69 7 3 1¹ 1¶ 2«¬ 2£ Thornton T 122 L 17.80 Friendly Hint122£ Cut Day122¸ Uninspired122¸£ speed, outfinished 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 26/34

2
6-1 White

Longneck 50 (L)
Ch.c.4 Authentic - Awesome Prayer by Awesome Again, NY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

72 $10,000 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (38-8-6-7)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (99-11-8-10) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $10,665 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $11,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,100
07Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¸ :46¶¿ :58¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 44 68-74 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 5»¡ DelCid V 124 fL 4.20 Donegal Freedom124º£ Storm Sniper124¡ Mischievous Rumor124«¬ pressed pc, tired 9

Claimed by Ramaekers Eric from Levings Racing LLC for $5,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer
13Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46¶¹ :59¸¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 65-75 4 3 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 5¸¡ DelCid V 123 fL 3.70 Leobobanna118£ Red Barron119£ Mischievous Rumor119¨© contention, weakened 7
29Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :23^º :47½¼ 1:00¹º 3g Mcl 10000 53-66 5 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ DelCid V 122 fL 2.00 Longneck122¶£ About the Business119½ Wildcats's Meow124¸¢ clear, finished well 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 16/25

3
7-2 Blue

Boy Charlie 59© (L)
B.g.6 My Pal Charlie - Lady Tamer by Lion Tamer, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

66 $12,500 Own: Henry Ray Dunn
Trn: Owner (26-3-4-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (165-21-22-23) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $37,120 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,800

Track: 5 0 0 2 $12,440
12Aug24 Lad7 ft 7f¸^ :23¶½ :46¹¸ 1:25¸¼ 3g Alw 20000nw2/L 58-55 2 5 5¹ 3¹ 2½ 2¿ Green A 121 bL 4.90 Scat Free120¿ Boy Charlie121¸¡ You're On Mute120» wstmbld,btw1/2,nomatch 7
10Mar24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¹ 3g lAlw 58000nw2/L 51-58 5 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4½ Green A 122 bL 9.30 Bttlion Strike125¸¡ Le Monstre Rpide122¶¢ Got Me Chrysler122¹¢ prss 3pbtw,bmp1/4,yldd 7
02Feb24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸º :47ºº 1:21^¹ 3g Alw 36000nw2/L 68-79 1 10 9½¢ 8»£ 7º¡ 4¼¢ Stokes J 116 bL 6.50 Doctored Deal118¸¡ Magical Mark114¸ Mayfield Strong119¶£ wide, late interest 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.2b 3/4 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 10/19 3 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 11/12 22 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.3b 5/9

4
3-1 Yellow

Running Bayou 66© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Star Guitar - Ravionetta by Touch Gold, LA
Purple, Purple 'C' on Green Diamond, Purple Diamonds on Green Sleeves

63 $12,500 Own: Larry Cascio
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (183-16-21-31)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (243-38-27-31) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 3 4 $27,863 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,800
Life: 16 1 3 5 $44,723 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,800
28Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 71 56-43 3 6 7¹£ 8»£ 8¾¢ 7¶¹¡ Roman K 118 bL 7.40 El Dan115¹ Leobobanna119¶ Mischievous Rumor118¹ never a threat 9
12Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22º½ :46¹º :59¹¶ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 73 53-58 5 4 5¹¢ 6¸£ 7½ 6¾¡ Roman K 118 bL 5.00 Tripple D Ruller120¶¢ Ocean Jackpot120¶¢ Flashy Boy120¶ never close 7
25Oct25 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :46¶¼ :59º» 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 71 80-78 6 1 5¶¢ 4£ 4¶¢ 2¶ Roman K 118 bL 4.40 Catalina Day120¶ Running Bayou118¶£ Pennys Deal120£ 5wide, willingly 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 16/27

5
9-2 Green

Jamesy's Empire 55 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Tiptoe by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Royal Blue, White DD, Royal Blue and White Vertically Halved Sleeves

68 $10,000 Own: Francis DeLuca
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (119-27-19-20)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 6 1 1 0 $17,100 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,600

Track: 3 1 1 0 $15,300
08Jan26 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :48»^ 1:21»¼ 4g Mcl 10000 54 64-74 1 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 L *.60 Jamesy's Empire124¸£ Fierce Cat124¸ Iwannabeamachoman121¸¡ stlkd, 2w2nd, drew off 7
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 50 75-66 6 6 6¹£ 5º 3¸ 2¹ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 3.20 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ no match, clear 2nd 10
25Oct25 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿¸ 1:13¹º 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 75-74 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3» 3½ 4¶^¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 12.10 C Mac Da Boss122¾ Berndt Marshmallow114¶¡ Pyromania122¶ contention, weakened 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 2/22

6
8-1 Black

Metallic Mischief 58© (L)
B.g.4 Iron Fist - Maid for Mischief by Into Mischief, LA
Blue, White Sash w/ Red 2 R Racing on Back

61 $12,500 Own: Robin L. Redding
Trn: Kearney Segura (33-4-3-7)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (207-29-30-22) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $29,780 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $6,900
Life: 8 1 2 1 $33,080 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,300

Track: 4 0 2 0 $6,900
09Jan26 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48^¿ 1:20½^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 58-70 9 3 2¡ 3»¡ 3¸¡ 2º¢ Thornton T 121 bL 8.00 U Rascal U124º¢ Metallic Mischief121¹¢ Garnet Jubilee124¡ no match winner 10
14Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23º½ :48^¼ 1:26¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 54 75-64 8 6 5¹ 6º¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¹ Thornton T 115 bL 13.00 Max Is G Money120¹ The Monopoly Man120º¡ King's Lute117«¬ never close 8
14Aug25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :23½º :47¼¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lMsw 34000 40-68 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ Thornton T 121 bL 11.20 Metallic Mischief121¶ Mariachi Man119¶£ One Grand Slam121¸¢ inched clear, driving 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :53.1b 23/27 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 50/51

7
12-1Orange

American Vision 53 (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Deceptive Vision by A.P. Indy, KY
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

61 $10,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (84-6-6-13)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (42-4-7-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,876
2025: 8 1 0 1 $26,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,240
Life: 13 1 1 2 $35,256 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,000
08Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¶º 1:12¾¸ 1:43¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 54 57-48 2 7½ 6»¢ 7¿ 7¶^ 7¸¸¢ Rodriguez J L 122 bfL 40.80 Prince Day120¶¡ Ain't No Disco122«¬ Sand Cast122¿¢ trailed most 7
18Dec25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48½» 1:13¾½ 1:43¹» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 52 35-70 1 6º 6º 6º¡ 6¼¡ 4¾£ Rodriguez J L 118 bfL 9.10 C Mac Da Boss118¹£ Sand Cast118¶¡ No Take Backs120¹¡ trailed most, improved 6
28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¶½ :45»½ 1:11¼¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 53 61-64 1 5 6¹ 5º 6º£ 4»¡ Rodriguez J L 119 bfL 23.50 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡ off pace, 3w, improved 7
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 8/52

8
12-1 Pink

Eligio 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Congrats - Becky's Bluegrass by Macho Uno, KY
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

61 $10,000 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (45-2-4-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (174-25-24-30) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,990
2025: 9 1 1 1 $23,325 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $870
Life: 22 1 7 2 $74,015 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,025

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,425
09Jan26 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48^¿ 1:20½^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 50 38-62 5 2 4¹¡ 4½ 4»¡ 4¾ Pompell T L 124 bL 3.20 U Rascal U124º¢ Metallic Mischief121¹¢ Garnet Jubilee124¡ off pace, even effort 10
10Dec25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :47¾» 1:22^¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 54 76-57 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 5º£ Castillo A 120 bL 19.50 Catalina Express120«¬ Seven Digits119¶¢ Silver Screen121¸ pressed, weakened 8
14Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23º½ :48^¼ 1:26¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 60 68-52 7 7 6º 8½ 8¶º 8¶¿¢ Castillo A 120 bL 15.60 Max Is G Money120¹ The Monopoly Man120º¡ King's Lute117«¬ showed little 8
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 11/55

9
12-1 Aqua

Unbridled's Heir 35 (L)
Ch.h.5 Zong - Joni Gail by Wildcat Heir, AR
White, Dream Catcher w/ Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

48 Waived Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (26-1-0-1)

JOHAN RENGIFO (97-10-7-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,600 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,600
Life: 3 1 0 0 $9,600 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,600

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,600
10Jan25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24º¾ :48¿¼ 1:22^¾ 4g Mcl 10000 57-68 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Fusilier C 124 L 3.70 Unbridled's Heir124¶¡ Midnight Avenger124»¡ Texas Adopter124¸¢ speed, clear, urging 9
13Dec24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»^ :47½¿ 1:20½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 94-59 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3» 6¶¶£ Munoz S 123 fL 70.00 Grand Sam123»£ North of Bali124¨© We Call Him Doc120¸¢ speed, faded 8
05Nov24 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸½ :49^¿ 1:19¿¶ 3g Msw 35000 25-17 3 2 5º¡ 7¿ 8¶º 8¹¹¡ Melancon J 122 fL 57.50 Crushed It122¼¡ Donegal Freedom122º Obvious Conclusion122¨μ near middle, stopped 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 4/40 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 20/23 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 10/13 8 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 9/22

10
20-1 Purple

Dubaian Money 44© (L)
B.g.4 Mr. Money - Dubaian by Hansen, LA
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

44 $12,500 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (183-16-21-31)

EFIGENIO G. RUIZ (18-1-2-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 3 0 $14,460 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $8,600
Life: 20 1 3 2 $25,190 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $7,360

Track: 5 0 0 1 $6,570
19Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48^» 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 50 46-34 6 6 7»£ 7¼¢ 10¶º 9¶½£ Roman K 122 hL 16.00 Country Deals124¿ Beaudean124«¬ Dixie's Astro124£ showed little 10
18Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶¶ 1:20º¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 46 35-44 10 9 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¡ Roman K 122 hL 20.30 C F Spunie Style122¶¶¢ My Chulupa122£ Wicked Punches119¹£ evenly near back 10
01Sep25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :24¶¹ :48º¼ 1:13¸^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 6-29 7 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹ 6¶¹¢ Dominguez J 121 L 8.00 Josan119½¢ He's Super Wicked121¶¡ Name the Time124«¬ close up 4-3w,weakened 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05.3b 8/8 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 20/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Louisiana Bred Claiming Price
$7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Shouldabeenacowboy© (L)
B.f.3 El Deal - Bella Mirella by City Zip, LA
Turqoise, Black Diamonds, Black Cuffs

24 $7,500 Own: Phillip Walker
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (174-25-24-30) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¸ :46¾¾ 1:00¶¼ 3 klMcl 10000 49-24 6 1 5¶¡ 5»¡ 4¼ 6¶¸£ Pompell T L 121 L 19.60 Complete Wrap121¸¡ Kara Flash121¼¡ Tapper121¸¢ vied, mild rebid,empty 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 9/10 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 20/27 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 35/37 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :54.3b 29/30

2
6-1 White

Shining Away 49 (L)
B.f.3 Brody's Cause - Double That by Midnight Lute, FL
TEAL, White Ball, White Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: Angel M. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (32-4-2-3)

JOSE E. LOPEZ (25-3-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 9 0 1 0 $12,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 0 $12,915 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,275

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,895
19Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :48^^ 1:00¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 52 26-27 8 2 5» 6¶£ 7» 7¶^¡ Lopez J E 121 bL 6.00 Sunnyday Lightning121¶ Woodall Pass121» Parkin Lot Party117¶ no threat late 8
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000 51 35-47 3 6 5º¢ 5º¢ 6º¢ 5¸ Lopez J E 122 bL 8.20 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ never a factor 7
13Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¼ :47½¹ 1:00¾¼ 2 k Mcl 32000 46 28-51 4 6 6¹£ 5º¢ 4£ 2¶¡ Lopez J E 120 bL 11.40 It Ain't Like That120¶¡ Shining Away120¸¡ Parkin Lot Party120¨μ no match, clear 2nd 8
03Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¶ :45¹¶ :57»¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 39 45-48 8 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4» 4¼¢ Reyes L 120 b 28.80 Call Me Angel113¶£ Bella Jak120¨μ Why120º¢ chased 3w,no rally 8
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 91-41 5 1 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 6¾ 6¶¶£ Lopez J E 119 b 50.60 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ floated 5w 1/4,tired 9
24Aug25 Tim4 ft 4f¹^ :22¼¼ :47¸¼ 2 k Msw 46710 61-40 6 1 5½ -- 5¿¡ 6½¢ Lopez J E 120 b 70.50 Rerun Table120«¬ Whatarewedoing120¹¡ Prancin Inthe Dark120¶¡ chase off ins,empty 7
16Aug25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46º^ 1:12º^ 2 k Mcl 30000 46-23 2 4 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¼¢ Lopez J E 120 b 70.00 Nemain119¨μ Royalties Riches119¶¸ Midnight Spin119¸¢wbroke out bump,3p,wknd 7
26Jul25 Cnl1 ft 6f»» :22½½ :46^^ 1:11¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 38-1 3 1 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¸» Lopez J E 119 b 27.10 Sassy Fox119½¢ Bear's Board119¡ Royalties Riches119»wbrushed brk,ins,empty 7
12Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¸¾ 1:05¹¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 58-37 2 1 3º¡ 5¾ 8¶¶ 7¶¹£ Lopez J E 119 b 43.50 Sugaree119£ Barbados Bulldog119¸£ Musical Power119¨© rail turn, gave way 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :37.3bg 6/21 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/51 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 50/53

3
9-2 Blue

Shake of the Reins (L1)
B.f.3 Fog of War - Perfect Reins by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

0.00 $5,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (74-11-13-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (243-38-27-31) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 31/34 a8 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02bg 1/5 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 21/36 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 15/42

4
7-2 Yellow

La Jefacita 34 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Bitter Gold by Midas Eyes, NY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

30 $5,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (92-23-14-11)

DAVID COHEN (46-7-7-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,890 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 Tam4 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:38¿^ 2 k Mcl 16000 31 59-43 10 5½¡ 5¶¶ 6»¡ 7¹£ 8½¡ Ho W 119 b 12.80 Noble Annie119¨© Mistrial Wind119¡ She's the Rage119¶£ 2w,chsd btw 2nd,tired 10
02Oct25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22½¼ :47¶½ 1:06¶¼ 2 k Mcl 16000 (20-16) 7-31 5 7 7»¡ 7¾¡ 5¿ 5¶º Vargas J E 113½ b 33.40 Java Tales119¼ La Chismosa119¡ Elsie's Smile119¸ trail 3-5p, no factor 7
12Sep25 Cnl3 ft 5f¼^ :21½¾ :45¸¿ :57¾¶ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 24-16 6 8 8¶» 8¶½ 8¸^ 8¶¿¢ Lopez P 119 b 10.80 Tap Into Grace119¶£ Cupid's Choice119¹¡ Courage On Tap119¨μ last away,showd little 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :52bg 18/18 a6 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :37b 1/11 16 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 2/4 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 60/82

5
12-1 Green

When I Saw You (L)
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Miss Impatient by Congrats, FL
Yellow

23 $5,000 Own: Angel Rodriguez
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (32-4-2-3)

DAVID CARDOSO (36-1-4-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46¿¼ 1:12»¼ 3 k Mcl 16000 75-23 5 4 2¶ 4¶¡ 5¾¡ 7¶¿ Martinez G A 120 bL 14.40 Justamomentplease120º£ Marlas Dream120¸ Gypsy120¾¡ 3p, btwn5/16, gave way 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 41/62 25 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 6/10 14 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 5/10 4 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/7

6
8-1 Black

Ayden Sunshine (L1)
B.f.3 Lookin At Lucky - Charming She Is by Johar, KY
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

0.00 $5,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (27-3-7-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (237-20-46-36) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 26/40 31 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3bg 8/14 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :54b 32/34 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 9/27

7
10-1Orange

E K G's Union© (L)
B.f.3 Country Day - Union Mettle by Dixie Union, LA
White, Blue Diamonds, White "GD" on Blue Sleeves

23 $7,500 Own: Geral Dewitt
Trn: Anthony Arey (16-1-1-2)

JOHAN RENGIFO (97-10-7-9) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 66-23 8 1 3¸ 6¾ 9¶¹ 9¶¿£ Pompell T L 121 L 4.50 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ pressed, done 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 23/27 21 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 12/13 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 14/55 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 17/26

8
9-5 Pink

Charge the Deal 47© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 El Deal - Take Charge Rose by Will Take Charge, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Allen Landry
Trn: Owner (141-33-27-20)

JANSEN MELANCON (185-35-27-30) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,245 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 4 0 1 2 $13,235 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $13,235

Track: 4 0 1 2 $13,235
03Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :23¶º :47¸¸ 1:00½¼ 3 k Mcl 20000 45 47-56 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ Thornton T 118 bL 3.30 Ridearoundsalley118¶ Tiz a Hero121«¬ Charge the Deal118¹ prsd pc ins, grudgngly 8
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 73-50 3 6 2¶ 2¹ 2º 4¿¡ Inirio J 121 bL *2.80 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ speed, weakened 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 65-55 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Inirio J 120 bL 7.50 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ outfinished for win 9
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 63-49 9 2 3¨μ 2¡ 2» 3½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 3.90 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ good debut, clear 3rd 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-3-2 DED-01/22/2026-6

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)

7 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $8,500 from Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Leaving Shadows 65© (L)
Ch.g.4 Collected - Racing Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, LA
Teal, Pink and Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Patti Turner
Trn: Owner (30-3-1-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (168-20-30-21) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,980
2025: 7 3 0 1 $26,910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,110
Life: 7 3 0 1 $26,910 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $20,910

Track: 4 2 0 0 $17,910
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x-c 67 80-69 1 5 4¨μ 5º 3¸¡ 4º¡ Melancon J 120 bL *2.80 Detective Bernrdo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© no kick,caught for 3rd 8

Claimed by Turner Patti from Malley George for $7,500, Landry Allen - Trainer
26Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :47¸¸ 1:00^¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 71 75-80 6 7 4¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Melancon J 120 bL *.70 Leaving Shadows120¨© Baby's Last Dance120º¢ American Guy122¶¡ dueled, just up 8
08Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :48¶º 1:27¸^ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 65 70-73 1 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 6¼ 6½¡ Melancon J 118 bL 4.30 C F Spunie Style118¶£ Yankeestrolgy118¶¢ Ice'm Up Boys120¸¡ pressed, retreated 8
22Oct25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :46¾½ :59¹¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 53 44-72 8 5 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¢ Melancon J 122 bL *1.00 Leaving Shadows122»¢ Righteous Freedom119¹£ Leisurely124¶¡ pulled away, best 10
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 29/46

2
15-1 White

Sunset War 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 War Eagle - Sunset Time by Johannesburg, LA
Purple

58 $5,000 Own: Gene A. Cormier
Trn: Houston Cormier (10-0-0-0)

KELVIN ARANA (85-4-5-3) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 0 $1,515 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $8,355
Life: 27 3 1 0 $32,865 Distance: 21 3 1 0 $32,460

Track: 19 2 1 0 $25,560
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 54 57-68 5 4 6¹£ 7»¡ 6¹¢ 5»¢ Arana K 117 L 39.90 Detective Bernardo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© moved up, no factor 8
21Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :45½¸ :58¼½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 51 69-77 6 1 2«¬ 2¸ 3¹¡ 5¹£ Arana K 113» L 83.70 Lovely Sassicaia114¹ Begforforgiveness118«¬ Safe Bet117¡ speed, faded 7
15Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :46º¿ :59¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 51 58-57 10 2 4¸¢ 6º£ 7¼ 7½¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 90.00 Oak Hill Lg121¨μ Half Again121¸ Truvy's Bandit121¸¡ near middle, weakened 10
19Jul25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45¾¶ 1:05¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 76-60 8 1 4¸ 6¹¡ 7» 7¶^ Munoz S 119 L 139.10 Courtman119¹ Apriority Rocket116£ Family Factor122¨μ through early, faded 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 5/22 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 54/83 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 2/59

3
8-1 Blue

Mud On My Boots 60 (L)
B.g.6 Beta Capo - Early M by Early Flyer, TX
Purple, Teal and Pink Chevrons

64 $5,000 Own: Kathy L. Stephens
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (84-6-6-13)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (42-4-7-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,060
2025: 14 1 1 0 $17,125 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,540
Life: 26 3 2 0 $53,195 Distance: 11 1 0 0 $14,320

Track: 10 1 0 0 $14,595
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 68 81-65 7 3 3¨μ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 8¼¡ Rengifo J 122 bL 3.40 Detective Bernardo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© brief speed, done 8
06Dec25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :47½¶ 1:21¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 69 80-64 8 7 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 5º¡ Rengifo J 124 bL 4.60 Stroller Boy120£ Karaoke120¶¢ The Thimble117¡ speed, weakened 9
15Nov25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46»¸ :59¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 67 68-78 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶£ Rengifo J 120 bL 8.60 Mud On My Boots120¶£ One Last Thing120£ Donegal Moonshine120¶¢ speed, clear, urging 7
01Sep25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22ºº :46º» 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 76-64 2 10 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Rodriguez J L 124 bL *2.00 Begforforgiveness121¸ Mud On My Boots124¨μ Billy Bowlegs121¶£ press 2w,outkicked 11
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 16/22 24 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 25/26

4
12-1 Yellow

Half Full 57© (L)
Ch.g.6 Half Ours - My Gal Layla by My Pal Charlie, LA
Yellow, Turquoise L

62 $5,000 Own: Susan K. Love
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (57-10-6-12)

VICENTE DEL-CID (319-93-41-54) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $8,430
2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,310 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 2 1 $86,290 Distance: 18 3 2 1 $86,290

Track: 12 3 1 0 $73,900
07Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¾ :58¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 63 52-50 4 10 8¸¡ 10» 10¾£ 8¶^ DelCid V 117 bL 16.50 Double Edge Sword120º£ Butcher Holler117¶ Country Guy116¡ showed little 10
29Aug25 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :21¾» :44¼» :57¹¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 29-49 6 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶½ 8¶¾¡ Hernandez C J 121 bL 42.50 Loudermilk124»¡ Stayed in for Half124¶¡ Fit to Fly124¨μ always outrun 8
27Jun25 Evd1 gd p¸^ *5f¿» :21¾^ :44¼¼ :56¸¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 48-70 2 4 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 4½¢ Rodriguez J L 119 bL 7.00 Strong Promise119º£ India Ink122¶ Hi Yah119¶¡ ceded lead,even finish 9
24May25 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21»¿ :45¶¾ :57»½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x 105-78 10 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5£ 7¹¡ Dominguez J 122 bL 4.50 Sign of War117¨μ Matzoh Ball122¸ Tripple D Ruller122£ 5-3w,bid1/4,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 24/34 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 7/30 29 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 4/9 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 31/41

5
5-2 Green

Vodka Martini 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Prospective - Smart N Lonely by Smarty Jones, FL
Green

70 $5,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (101-17-20-12)

KEVIN ROMAN (215-19-30-27) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 3 1 $15,108 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $42,785
Life: 16 3 3 1 $74,830 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,900

Track: 6 1 1 1 $26,875
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 59 81-80 2 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 2£ Roman K 120 bL 4.10 Detective Bernardo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© best of others 8
03Dec25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :22¿¿ :47¹» 1:34º½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 118-73 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 8½£ Roman K 120 bfL 3.40 Barbacoa120¶ Insignis120¶£ Uxmal120«¬ speed, faded 10
01Nov25 Ded7 fts 1m¸¸ :47¿º 1:13º^ 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 68 78-55 1 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 8½ 9¶^ 9¸^ Thornton T 120 bfL 4.10 Big Drinker122»¡ Painted Lad120£ Clarestown120º¡ contention, done 9
17Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½¹ :48¸¾ 1:26¿^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 63 81-82 2 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ Thornton T 124 bfL *2.50 Wicked Rose121«¬ Dried Pepper124¸ Vodka Martini124¶¡ speed, no kick 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 6/19 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 34/71

6
15-1 Black

Honor That Dude 60© (L)
Ch.g.4 Curlin's Honor - Kiss That Dude by First Dude, LA
White, Black "2" on sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Lacey N. Artigue
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (24-8-1-2)

JARRED JOURNET (108-6-9-4) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 0 $37,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 1 $46,550 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $690

Track: 3 1 0 0 $17,100
02Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¿ :22¶¹ :45¾¿ 1:11º¶ 4g Clm 5000cnd 65 42-63 7 7 5¼¡ 6½¡ 7» 6¾¡ Mudd J 113» bL 16.30 Bourbon Boss121¶£ Twirling Roses121¶¢ Oncoming Train116¸¢ never threatened 7
25Nov25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¹¶ :47¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 69 86-33 10 9 5£ 6¼ 10¶» 10¹¶£ Melancon J 115 bL 7.90 Incredible Shot120½¢ Chupapi Munyayo120«¬ El Mero Mero120¶¢ contention, retreated 10
27Jun25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22^º :45»¹ 1:17¾½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 74-57 2 7 7»¡ 7» 6½¡ 6¶¼¡ Barrera E J 119 bL 5.20 Pop's Peppysteper122¶ Avery's Gem122¼ Country Guy122¶wslow st,no factor late 7
13Jun25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¹½ 1:24^¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 64-87 1 8 3¨μ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¸£ McMahon C 121 bL *.20 Honor Tht Dude121¶¸£ Stone Allince119¶£nHawaiian Argument119¶¡ ins,took cmd1/2,easy 10

Claimed by Artigue Lacey N. from Jeansonne Justin for $5,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer

7
8-1 Orange

One Last Thing 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Mohaymen - Life Is Short by Old Fashioned, KY
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (183-16-21-31)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (243-38-27-31) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 10 2 3 0 $19,718 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,674
Life: 20 3 4 3 $33,473 Distance: 9 2 3 2 $24,881

Track: 2 1 1 0 $10,800
19Dec25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46½¿ 1:00¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 59 76-65 2 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL 3.10 One Last Thing120¡ Baby's Last Dance112»¡ Flashin Chip117£ dueled, prevailed 8
15Nov25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46»¸ :59¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 52 67-74 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 120 bfL 18.60 Mud On My Boots120¶£ One Last Thing120£ Donegal Moonshine120¶¢ no match, held place 7
01Sep25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22ºº :46º» 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 61-37 6 5 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 9¼¢ 10¶¹ Perez C 119» bL 8.10 Begforforgiveness121¸ Mud On My Boots124¨μ Billy Bowlegs121¶£ chased 4w,weakened 11
01Aug25 Evd3 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :46¹¼ 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 91-45 8 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 8º¡ 9¶¹£ Castillo A 124 bfL 34.30 F J's Flaco124¶ Magia Nera124¹ Midnight Humor121¸ vied btw,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 14/15 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 29/29 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 57/59

8
5-1 Pink

Begforforgiveness 65 (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - Withyourpermission by Take Charge Indy, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (74-11-13-7)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (184-11-16-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2025: 10 3 2 2 $27,325 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,705
Life: 13 3 2 2 $30,824 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $4,495

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,495
22Dec25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :46^¿ :59^½ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L/x 66 77-70 8 2 5£ 4¸¡ 5¸£ 3º¡ Dominguez J 119 L 4.30 Detective Bernardo120£ Vodka Martini120¹£ Begforforgiveness119¨© no match for top two 8
21Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :45½¸ :58¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 64 63-79 3 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¹ 2¹ Dominguez J 118 L 12.30 Lovely Sassicaia114¹ Begforforgiveness118«¬ Safe Bet117¡ no match, held place 7
30Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23»¼ :48»¼ 1:27½» 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 66 70-69 2 1 3¹¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 9¼£ Dominguez J 120 L 15.10 Mo Moves120«¬ Chupapi Munyayo120¶¡ Karaoke120¶£ pressed, retreated 10
01Sep25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22ºº :46º» 1:06^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62-69 1 11 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ Dominguez J 121 L 2.40 Begforforgiveness121¸ Mud On My Boots124¨μ Billy Bowlegs121¶£ tip 3w,kicked clear 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 3/34 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 12/40 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/61

9
7-2 Aqua

Forsaken 63 (L)
Ch.g.8 Kantharos - Kombat Lake by Meadowlake, AR
Green, White L&G FARMERS, White Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Alfredo Castillo)
Trn: Julio Ramirez (25-0-3-2)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $942
2025: 9 1 3 1 $15,984 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $40,435
Life: 36 3 9 7 $124,978 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $11,790

Track: 4 0 3 0 $7,890
09Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :48¹¿ 1:20»¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd 61 53-74 7 5 1¸ 1¡ 1¸ 2£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 3.00 Northernreflection118£ Forsaken120¸¢ Crime Spree120¡ led, caught final jump 8
30Dec25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46^¼ :59¹¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 67 72-79 4 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¶¢ Edison J 119» bL 7.90 Truvy's Bandit121«¬ Holy Bayou121£ Bind Faith121¡ outfinished for third 6
01Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48^¼ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 61 75-81 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 123.10 Seehoss118£ Forsaken120¡ Feathers Road120º¡ outfinished, held 2nd 9
10Sep25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¿½ 1:04¼¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd-v 74-59 6 3 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 7¶¹£ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 7.80 West Island123»£ Pareto's Principle123¶ Wynn Trip123¶¡ prominent, tired 7
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $14,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight,
121 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Coach's Memory 29© (L)
Ch.f.3 Interactif - Last Chance Coach by Unbridledsensation, LA
White, Turquoise Halved, White/Turquoise M, White M on Turquoise Sleeves

32 $10,000 Own: Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC (Mohammed T. Isl
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (84-6-6-13)

JUAN P. VARGAS (165-21-22-23) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,870 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $1,870

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,870
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 25 19-32 2 7 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¼£ 7¿¢ Lozada C 121 bfL 29.50 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ passed tiring rivals 10
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 22-41 7 9 9½£ 8¼£ 8¶¡ 3¸£ Vargas J P 118 bfL 58.70 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ wide, up for third 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 15-20 4 9 9¾¡ 10¶^ 9¿¢ 9¶¸¡ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 19.60 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ always near back 10
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 12-35 10 10 9¾£ 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¾£ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 81.20 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ never a threat 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 10/13 1 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 10/30

2
8-1 White

Oh Baby 28© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Good Samaritan - Oh My Oh by Comic Strip, LA
White

20 $10,000 Own: Glynn A. Puryear, Jr. Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (8-1-1-0)

VICENTE DEL-CID (319-93-41-54) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,530
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,530 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 FG4 fm p 1m¿¹ :48¹½ 1:14¹¶ 1:38¹¿ 2 klMsw 54000 32 79-42 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 8»£ 9¶¼¡ McMahon C 120 L 74.70 Mischievous Cindy120¹¢ Clearly My Star120¨μ Fade to Gold120»£ speed, retreated 1/4 9
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 34--- 4 6 10¾¢ 10¾£ 9¶» 8¹¸ Dominguez J 120 L 12.60 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ showed little 10
22Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¾» :45¿¶ :59½¿ 2 klMsw 23000 6-18 6 5 6¿¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 3¿ Batista A X 119 L 8.60 She's a Live Wire119¨μ K G's Magic119¾£ Oh Baby119¨μwhopped,veered in start 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 2/4 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 33/39 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/32 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/52

3
10-1 Blue

Boujie Bear 32© (L)
Ch.f.3 El Deal - Too Much to Bear by Too Much Bling, LA
Pink, Black Sash, C&J Racing Stable, Black Stripes, Cuffs on Pink Sleeves

26 $10,000 Own: Albert Journet, Jr.
Trn: Albert Journet Jr. (12-0-2-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (169-15-13-13) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,740
09Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¸ :46¾¾ 1:00¶¼ 3 klMcl 10000 28 ---26 1 9 9¿¢ 7¾ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 12.40 Complete Wrap121¸¡ Kara Flash121¼¡ Tapper121¸¢ rail bid, improved 9
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000 23 34-49 2 5 6º¢ 6¼¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 L 86.00 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ wsteadied, missed 3rd 7
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 22 12-12 2 9 8¾¢ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 8¸^£ Thornton T 120 L 65.40 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ showed little 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 2-16 5 12 11¶¹ 11¶¾ 11¶¾ 10¸¼ Vargas J P 120 L 39.50 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ 5-w, no threat 12
27Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¼¶ :46»º :59^¾ 2 klMsw 34000 8-7 6 8 8½£ 8¶¸ 7¶¹ 5¸¶£ McMahon C 120 L 10.20 Gangster Flash120º£ K G's Magic120»£ Allons Betta Lee120¶wbrk slw,took up,traild 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :53.2b 7/8

4
12-1 Yellow

Louisiana Woman 42© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run - Throbbin' Heart by Smoke Glacken, LA
White, Blue Circled Red "G", Red and Blue Stripes, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Gee Family Racing, LLC (Stacy Lynn Gee and James
Trn: Danny Pish (4-0-0-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $8,535 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $8,535 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º^ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 40 33-38 5 8¶¶ 10¶º 9¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶½¢ Fuentes M 118 39.50 Alisal118»¡ Faye's Gold118¡ Depencier118¾ 3 wide, no threat 10
18Sep25 RP10 ft 5fº» :22¾¸ :46¾¹ :59»¸ 2 k Mcl 30000 ---6 3 8 11¿¢ 11½¡ 12¶¾ 11¸¸¡ Fuentes M 120 f 15.10 1044 Agua Fresca120¾¡ Mirror120¸ Aunt Penny120¶¢ no factor 12
29Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:00^^ 2 k Msw 33000 34-45 3 2 8»¢ 8¾ 6½ 5¼£ Fuentes M 120 L 6.60 1025 Cyndi Loper120º Double L's Army120¶ Chicka Chick121¶¢ 5-w, no rally 9
07Jun25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :22½¹ :46¾½ :53º» 2 klMsw 34000 52-48 8 8 4¹¡ -- 4¸¡ 3º¡ Melancon J 120 L 6.30 High Class Trip120¸¡ K G's Magic120¸ Louisiana Woman120¶ long drive from 1/2 9
18May25 LS3 ft 4K¹¼ :22½¹ :46»¶ :53¸^ 2 k Msw 33000 56-43 2 5 4¼¡ -- 3¼¡ 3½£ Fuentes M 120 L 13.10 983 I Love Mango's120¸ Helene's Power120»£ Louisiana Woman120¹ inside bid, no rally 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 7/20 8 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 3/16 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 25/37

5
5-1 Green

Married for Money 36© (L)
B.f.3 Mr. Money - Veils and Vows by Broken Vow, LA
White, Turquoise Diamond w/ BB, Turquoise Sleeves w/ Black Diamonds

38 $10,000 Own: Cecil Peters
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (85-5-10-12)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (120-14-19-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,410 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,790

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,410
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 37 33-37 8 8 7¾ 6¾ 6º£ 5½ Perez C 121 fL 12.10 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ btw1/8, closed well 10
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 36 36-40 5 8 8»£ 5º¢ 5¡ 4¹ Perez C 118 fL 7.20 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ outfinished for third 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 36 12-38 10 10 10¿ 8¼£ 5º¡ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 120 fL 5.20 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ outfinished for third 10
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 29 5-38 5 6 5º 5½¡ 4¼ 4¼ Gonzalez E 120 fL 12.10 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ never a factor 7
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 27-39 4 8 7»£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶ Gonzalez E 120 fL 10.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ never a factor 9
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 ---28 2 7 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶º¢ Rodriguez J L 120 L 97.30 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ no factor, outrun 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 16/34 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 26/40 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 49/71

6
5-2 Black

Inawinner 36© (L)
B.f.3 Game Winner - Inaword by Successful Appeal, LA
Turquoise, Pink Rooster, 'GH', Pink Cuffs

40 $10,000 Own: (Gulf Haven Farm)
Trn: Allen Landry (141-33-27-20)

JANSEN MELANCON (185-35-27-30) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,150 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,150

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,150
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 32 76-45 10 9 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Dominguez J 121 bL *2.00 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ stlk3w,duel2nd,wknd 10
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 77-38 1 3 3¡ 4¶¢ 5¸ 4¹¡ Melancon J 120 L *2.90 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ pressed, no kick 9
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 64-37 2 7 6¶£ 5¹ 5¼ 6¶¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 6.70 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ near middle, even try 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 16/34 27 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 6/9 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4bg 29/42 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/83

7
15-1Orange

Call Fern 18© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Call Me George - Red Fern Doll by Stroll, LA
White, Dream Catcher w/ Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

15 $10,000 Own: Indian Creek Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (Phillip Mark Di
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (26-1-0-1)

KELVIN ARANA (85-4-5-3) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,140
09Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¸ :46¾¾ 1:00¶¼ 3 klMcl 10000 15 15-28 7 7 7¼¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 4¶¶¢ Arana K 116» L 137.90 Complete Wrap121¸¡ Kara Flash121¼¡ Tapper121¸¢ adv3w,3wupr,late kick 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 13 22-14 9 8 8½¡ 7¼¡ 10¿¢ 10¶»¡ Pompell T L 120 L 121.60 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ outrun 10
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 49-9 8 7 8» 8¶» 8¶¼ 8¸¹¢ Pompell T L 120 L 98.10 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© outrun 8
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 2--- 8 2 8¼¡ 7½¡ 8¶¼ 8¸¼£ Munoz S 120 L 56.20 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ 6-w, no threat 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 50/70

8
9-2 Pink

Goodmorning Gracie 34© (L)
B.f.3 Yockey's Warrior - Gunnite Gracie by Private Vow, LA
Purple, Orange "HH", Orange Sleeves

32 $10,000 Own: Hope Haven Racing (Cheryl L. Foster and Holly S. Joh
Trn: Joey Foster (50-1-5-4)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (184-11-16-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,110 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,110

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,110
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 73-36 1 2 3¨μ 7º£ 7¶ 5» Castillo A 118 L 5.60 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ moved up, no factor 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 72-42 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Castillo A 120 L 45.90 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ dueled, outfinished 10
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 20-19 6 3 8¼£ 8¾¡ 8¶» 8¶¾£ Dominguez J 120 L 11.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in back, no bid 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 10/24 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 5/27 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 17/40 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 38/71

9
7-2 Aqua

Stormy Lou 29© (L)
B.f.3 Awesome Bet - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Orange, White Diamonds, White Diamonds on Sleeves

22 $10,000 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (11-3-2-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (207-29-30-22) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 17 86-36 7 5 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸¢ 6½¢ Thornton T 121 L 14.80 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ shr cmd,cllrd1/4,tired 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 48-28 1 9 6¸£ 8½¢ 7¿ 8¶^£ Castillo A 120 83.10 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ showed little 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 35-2 9 5 7¾¢ 8¶» 9¶½ 11¹¶¢ Barrera E J 120 86.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ 4-w, missed foe 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :53.0b 33/35 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 19/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $36,000. (Includes $30,000 from Slots)(Plus
$10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.

1 OPAQUE 47 (L) 12 Pompell T 124
2 CHASING GLORY 57 (L) 2 Del-Cid V 124
3 RE RE'S ROCKET 31 (L) 20 Birzer A 124
4 MARLIN DARLIN 27 (L) 8 Ramirez, Jr. J 121
5 SAYYOULOVEMEBABY 54 (L) 4 Santiago E 124
6 ARMALEESE 60 (L) 5 Perez C 124
7 GAB'S HUMOR 50 (L) 15 Castillo A 124
8 BRISA VELOZ 64 (L) 3 Melancon J 124

SELECTIONS: 2-8-5-6

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $16,500. (Includes
$10,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 NEW DESTINY 57 (L) 7/2 Del-Cid V 117
2 LAYLA'S SONG 62 (L) 10 Castillo A 120
3 DINAHS GIRL 62 (L) 4 Melancon J 122
4 MY GOLDEN BLING 64 (L) 12 Roman K 120
5 LADY HIPSTER 71 (L) 2 Arana K *115
6 MISS DARLENE 65 (L) 8 Perez C 120
7 SIS BOOM BOB 55 (L) 15 Dominguez J 120
8 CRUSIN LIKE A CAT 59 (L) 6 Thornton T 117

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-8

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Seven And One Half Furlongs - SPECIAL MAIDEN. - Purse $44,000. (Includes
$1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $39,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from
the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 SHADOW DANCER 35 (L) 6 Roman K 121
2 PRYTANIA 31 (L) 4 Dominguez J 121
3 MO PUMPKIN 35 (L) 5 Barrera E 121
4 JET RUCKUS 41 (L) 7/2 Thornton T 121
5 MI ARDILLA (L1) 8 Vargas J 121
6 SIMPLY GRACE 36 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez E 121
7 BAYOU'S BARBIE 27 (L) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 121
8 ARTIC SAILOR 39 (L) 12 Alvarez M *116

SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-3

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

One Mile - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from
Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SLIM CAUSEWAY 48 (L) 12 Andros C 124
2 LOVE IN THE DARK 44 (L) 8 Perez C 121
3 ACADIANA 40 (L) 6 Roman K 121
4 SPECIAL FEATURE 42 (L) 15 Rengifo J 121
5 DOUBLE CUTE 49 (L) 5 Arana K *116
6 TAKE HER AWAY 45 (L) 6 Inirio J 121
7 PAPIRINGA 49 (L) 7/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 124
8 MISS EMILY 54 (L) 2 Del-Cid V 124

SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-3

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,500. (Includes
$13,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CUT DAY 47 (L) 10 Perez C 121
2 LONGNECK 50 (L) 6 Hernandez J *117
3 BOY CHARLIE 59 (L) 7/2 Vargas J 117
4 RUNNING BAYOU 66 (L) 3 Dominguez J 117
5 JAMESY'S EMPIRE 55 (L) 9/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 124
6 METALLIC MISCHIEF 58 (L) 8 Thornton T 117
7 AMERICAN VISION 53 (L) 12 Rodriguez J 120
8 ELIGIO 49 (L) 12 Pompell T 120
9 UNBRIDLED'S HEIR 35 (L) 12 Rengifo J 120
10 DUBAIAN MONEY 44 (L) 20 Ruiz E 117

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5-2

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $10,000. (Includes $5,000
from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 SHOULDABEENACOWBOY (L) 15 Pompell T 118
2 SHINING AWAY 49 (L) 6 Lopez J 121
3 SHAKE OF THE REINS (L1) 9/2 Dominguez J 121
4 LA JEFACITA 34 (L1) 7/2 Cohen D 121
5 WHEN I SAW YOU (L) 12 Cardoso D 121
6 AYDEN SUNSHINE (L1) 8 Perez C 121
7 E K G'S UNION (L) 10 Rengifo J 118
8 CHARGE THE DEAL 47 (L) 9/5 Melancon J 118

SELECTIONS: 8-4-3-2

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)($1 min.)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $15,000. (Includes $8,500 from
Slots)(Plus $4,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 LEAVING SHADOWS 65 (L) 9/2 Barrera E 119
2 SUNSET WAR 57 (L) 15 Arana K *112
3 MUD ON MY BOOTS 60 (L) 8 Rodriguez J 120
4 HALF FULL 57 (L) 12 Del-Cid V 117
5 VODKA MARTINI 57 (L) 5/2 Roman K 120
6 HONOR THAT DUDE 60 (L) 15 Journet J 117
7 ONE LAST THING 57 (L) 8 Dominguez J 122
8 BEGFORFORGIVENESS 65 (L) 5 Castillo A 120
9 FORSAKEN 63 (L) 7/2 Ramirez, Jr. J 120

SELECTIONS: 5-9-1-8

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $14,400 from Slots)(Includes
$3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 COACH'S MEMORY 29 (L) 15 Vargas J 121
2 OH BABY 28 (L) 8 Del-Cid V 121
3 BOUJIE BEAR 32 (L) 10 Ramirez, Jr. J 121
4 LOUISIANA WOMAN 42 (L) 12 Hamilton W 121
5 MARRIED FOR MONEY 36 (L) 5 Gonzalez E 121
6 INAWINNER 36 (L) 5/2 Melancon J 121
7 CALL FERN 18 (L) 15 Arana K *116
8 GOODMORNING GRACIE 34 (L) 9/2 Castillo A 121
9 STORMY LOU 29 (L) 7/2 Thornton T 121

SELECTIONS: 6-9-8-5

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Thursday, January 22, 2026
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. Six
And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Chinatown Girl 43 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Temple City - Grabit by Tapit, IL
Blue, grey blocks, grey circled 'JB', grey bars on sleeves, blue cap

38 $15,000 Own: Jean L. France
Trn: Amy Nesbitt (2-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (19-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 9 0 1 0 $5,879 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,443
Life: 9 0 1 0 $5,879 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,146

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,443
27Dec25 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13º¼ 1:46¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35 83-44 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4º 9¿£ 8¸^£ Villarreal O 121 bfL 35.18 Champagne Nights121¹¢ Pivot To The Power124¶£ Red Royalty121¶£ ins,chsd 2p2nd,tired 12
05Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22º½ :45½^ 1:18¸º 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 34 29-57 2 11 11½£ 11¼¢ 7¹£ 4¹£ Villarreal O 122 bfL 58.55 Brave Samantha122¶ Dodecahedron122£ A Long Winters Nap122¸ no hurry, improved 11
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :52b 8/8 8 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :48.4b 2/13

2
10-1 White

Whitelick Road 36¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Instagrand - One Minute by Run Away and Hide, KY
Red, black diamonds, black stripe on sleeves, red cap

35 $15,000 Own: Donna G. Hancock and Ashley N. Hillyard
Trn: John A. Hancock (4-0-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,559 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Aug24 Elp7 ft 5fº^ :23^º :46¸¾ :58¿¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 67-27 1 2 1«¬ 3¸ 5¼¡ 9¶º¡ Concepcion A 119 f 23.46 Bilyana119¶¢ Diagram119¶£ Haleakala119º speed ins, folded up 10
22Jun24 CD3 ft 5f»» :23¹¸ :47¶º :59¶¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 68-42 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸ 4½ Concepcion A 119 15.25 Swiftwind119¶£ Melittlefrostgirl119¶¢ Flash Wear119º unruly load,wkn btw1/8 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 24/55 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2bg 18/70 26 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4bg 13/14

3
5-2 Blue

Lyric Street 56¢ (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Mo Music by Uncle Mo, KY
Purple, white stars, white sleeves, purple cap

65 $15,000 Own: Dean L. Sexton
Trn: Erin Thompson (3-0-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,745 Turf: 8 0 1 3 $17,050
2025: 10 0 2 3 $22,150 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,745
Life: 14 0 4 3 $35,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,745
09Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :46¸^ 1:12¾¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 53 94-59 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 7.50 Strife122¸£ Lyric Street122£ A Long Winters Nap122¨© duel ins wnnr,svd plc 12
07Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :49¹º 1:13½¶ 1:38¼½ 36k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 70 75-69 10 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3«¬ Cruz A 124 bL 8.70 I Heard Somethings124¨© Hysterics119«¬ Lyric Street124¨© rail, pace, gamely, 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 14/16

4
2-1 Yellow

Gathered 61¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Collected - Seattle Grey by Friends Lake, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

70 $15,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman)
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (6-1-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $7,300
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,005 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $405
Life: 8 0 0 1 $9,805 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $405
19Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½^ 1:12½^ 1:39¹¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 70 87-59 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 6º 8¶¶ Sheehy D 121 bL 26.62 Scribble121¶ Raconteuse124«¬ Click Here121¹ pressed 2p 3/4s wknd 12
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 69 83-73 4 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 9»¡ 9¼£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 9.90 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ ins,brushed btwn1/8 12
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 8/28 4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 8/22 8 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 15/29

5
12-1 Green

Evalina 58¢ (L)
B.f.4 Malibu Moon - Elusive Bitcoin by Elusive Quality, KY
White, yellow crown on red star, red band on sleeves, white cap

65 $15,000 Own: Sal Guerrero
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN J. JIMENEZ (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 13 0 0 4 $15,670 AllWeather:7 0 0 3 $11,496
Life: 17 0 1 4 $24,911 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 3 $11,496
06Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:12º¼ 1:37¶» 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57 59-68 11 11¾¢ 11»¡ 9½ 9½ 9¶º¢ Jimenez K J 122 bfL 128.82 Canterbury Lane121¹¡ Tutta Bella121¹¡ Chere Amia121¶¢ wide run 1st turn 11
27Oct25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48¸½ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¸½ 3gk Msw 32000 56 37-68 10 9¾¡ 9½¢ 9¾£ 8¾¡ 8½¢ Jimenez K J 122 bfL 104.90 J N J Heartandsoul122¨© Strong Destiny122¸ Rather Distinct122¨μ inside,bid3/16,falterd 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :52b 13/14 18 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :52.2b 15/15 a19 Nov 25 TPo 3F ft :37b 1/3 9 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 22/72

6
15-1 Black

Classic Tiramisu 49¢ (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Silver Kitty by Northern Afleet, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

53 $15,000 Own: Christina Estvanko
Trn: Richard Estvanko (13-0-2-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (19-0-1-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $314 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,100
2025: 12 0 3 1 $12,974 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $2,771
Life: 14 0 3 1 $14,386 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,041

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,771
09Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¾ :46¸^ 1:12¾¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45 58-54 6 11 10»¡ 8»¢ 7º£ 6»¢ Murgia A 122 L 86.94 Strife122¸£ Lyric Street122£ A Long Winters Nap122¨© 2wd, stayed on btwn 12
06Oct25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13½» 1:38º¼ 36k Mcl 7500 55 57-49 5 6¼¡ 6» 7¼¢ 7¾ 6¾ Lebron V 121 L 2.30 Moon Dance Laura121¡ Saras Shining Star116¸ Dynamo's Code125¶ 3w far turn, tired 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 28/55 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 43/130 31 Oct 25 Btp 4F my :50.3b 6/12

7
8-1 Orange

Real Nice Surprise 36¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Complexity - Two Two's Legacy by Bernardini, KY
Green, blue 'P', green cap

39 $15,000 Own: Fairway Co-Owners (Charlie McKinlay)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (15-6-3-2)

GABRIEL SAEZ (40-6-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,441 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,428 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
27Dec25 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13º¼ 1:46¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 27 88-41 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 8¾¢ 9¸¸£ Ramos J D 121 L 3.66 Chmpgne Nights121¹¢ Pivot To The Power124¶£ Red Royalty121¶£ ins,headd 5/16,stopped 12
13Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 12 100-61 6 2 2¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¼ Concepcion A 122 L 13.52 People Get Ready122«¬ Hard to Get124¸¡ Enticing Moves122¶£ stalk ins,chased,yield 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 3/17 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 33/128 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 44/52 5 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 27/30

8
20-1 Pink

Catnip Hill 49¢
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daredevil - Nomorerichblondes by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, white circled 'H', white sleeves, blue cap

43 $15,000 Own: Frank K. Horvath
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (16-0-2-2) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $434 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 11 0 0 0 $5,177 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $751
Life: 15 0 0 0 $8,905 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $751

Track: 2 0 0 0 $751
03Jan26 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¾ :46¾» 1:19¹¼ 4gk Mcl 40000 (50-40) 49 63-37 8 1 3¶ 8¼¡ 7¾ 7¸¶ Bendezu A 120 70.23 Don't Cross Alexis122£ Taqdeer122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122» prmpt briefly,faded1/2 8
05Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22º½ :45½^ 1:18¸º 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 47 52-56 9 1 9º¢ 10»¢ 9» 6º Barbosa C 122 80.77 Brave Samantha122¶ Dodecahedron122£ A Long Winters Nap122¸ widest 1/4p no gain 11

9
10-1 Aqua

Pickle Shoes 38¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Vekoma - Akron Gold by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Arabian blue, green stripes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

41 $15,000 Own: Pura Vida Investments, LLC (Deuce Greathouse)
Trn: Conor Murphy (9-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (20-1-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,683 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $408
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,683 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,275

Track: 1 0 0 0 $408
10Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :23»¹ :47¸¾ 1:12¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) ---41 4 9 11¼¢ 10¾¡ 10¾£ 9¶¹ Machado L 122 bL 6.91 Timeless Love122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122¶£ Dizzy Chick122¸¢wawk start, no menace 11
09Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¿^ :46¼¹ 1:16¼½ 3gk Msw 120000 68-41 5 4 2¡ 2«¬ 8¿¢ 8¸¶ Saez L 122 L 5.94 Moonlight Dash122¼¢ Love Supreme122¹¡ Crawford122«¬ vie 2wbtw,wknd,left ld 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 2/40 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52b 40/42 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 49/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 62/130

10
30-1 Purple

Blue Opal 48¢ (L)
B.f.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - My Dear Opal by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Purple, yellow stars, purple stars on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

39 $10,000 Own: Teresa Cardoso
Trn: Justin Sherman (2-0-0-0)

SUMMER PAULY (12-1-2-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 12 0 1 2 $8,623 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $173
Life: 12 0 1 2 $8,623 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 1 0 0 0 $173
12Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48½» 1:13¾¸ 1:39¸» 3gk Mcl 5000 43 50-43 4 5» 7º£ 6»£ 6½ 7¶º Felix J E 121 bL 68.49 Sr. Mary Margaret121¸£ Lady Authentic121¶¢ Ides of Demarch121¸ unhurried, no response 11
24Nov25 Mnr2 ft 5f»^ :22½½ :47^¸ :59¸» 3gk Msw 17000 40 34-51 8 7 6º¡ 7º¢ 5¼ 5¶^¢ Negron L 121 bL 36.90 Arrogarsi126»¡ Blazen Eyes121¶£ Mia's Myrige121£ played no factor 8

11
15-1 Gray

Tricky Furey 53¢ (L)
B.m.5 Sharp Azteca - Tizza Trick by Tiznow, KY
Black, gold diamonds on sleeves, gold cap

58 $15,000 Own: Bo Hirsch
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (4-0-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (22-1-5-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $413
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,553 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,257
Life: 6 0 0 2 $6,430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,257
18Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶» 1:12^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (30-20) 57 15-48 6 8 9¼ 12¾ 11¾ 8¾¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 26.13 Hard to Get124¡ Crystal Frost122¸¢ Dodecahedron122¶¡ no speed, wide str run 12
04Nov25 Ind4 fm p 1m¸^ :48º¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:36¹¿ 3gk Mcl 30000 56 40-68 9 9¿ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¿¡ Sanjur S 124 L 21.50 Two Turntables122¸¡ Rockaway Reef124¸£ Sunday Slipper122¶ 3path,improved late 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 15/20 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 76/80 10 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :40b 13/13 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 8/31

12
20-1 Lime

Push My Button (L)
B.f.4 Audible - Street Smart by Street Sense, FL
Lime green, navy triangular panel, navy quartered sleeves, lime cap

29 $15,000 Own: Fenix Racing, LLC (Anthony B. Rizzo)
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (10-0-0-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $358 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $358
Life: 1 0 0 0 $358 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $358
18Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶» 1:12^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (30-20) 39-29 4 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 8¼¢ 12¶¼¡ Villarreal O 118 bL 19.94 Hard to Get124¡ Crystal Frost122¸¢ Dodecahedron122¶¡ ins run 1/4p stopped 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 14/16 7 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 18/22 6 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 55/61 25 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2bg 3/12

13
5-1

AE

Brown
Zeliha 57¢ (L)
B.m.5 Speightster - Torre Di Pisa by Tiznow, KY
Black, orange 'AM', orange sleeves, black cap

66 $15,000 Own: Carmino Nocero
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-1)

PERRY W. OUZTS (5-0-0-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,873 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $6,313
2025: 9 0 1 1 $14,264 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $4,424
Life: 11 0 1 2 $17,714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,424
10Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¸» 1:15^¹ 1:40½¿ 4gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 54 65-76 6 7º¢ 7¹¡ 4¸ 6¶£ 3º Ouzts P W 122 bL 17.65 Country Club122£ Fashion Affirmed122¹¢ Zeliha122¶¡ 3-4p,chs 2nd,outkck1/8 12
18Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¿» :47¶» 1:12^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (30-20) 66 22-54 9 9 8» 7º¢ 7º£ 5»¡ Lebron V 120 bL 22.49 Hard to Get124¡ Crystal Frost122¸¢ Dodecahedron122¶¡ failed to gain late 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 100/136
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:55 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,700. (Includes $4,200 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 22 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Night Cry 61¢ (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Frosted Snow by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

62 $5,000 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (7-0-1-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (15-0-0-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $222 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $197
2025: 11 3 0 1 $25,609 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $12,692
Life: 14 3 0 1 $27,074 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $12,692
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 61 48-62 12 11¾¢ 11½£ 11¶^ 11¿¡ 10¶^£ Calleja A 123 bfL 40.09 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ 4-2p1st, no impact 12
10Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48»º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¶» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 90-76 4 4º 4¸¢ 6¹£ 4¸ 1¨© Calleja A 121 bfL 23.74 Night Cry121¨© Mardene121«¬ Airforce Lightning118¶£ angle out up in time 10
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Prd 4F hy :52.4b 5/9 a17 Nov 25 Prd 4F gd :51.4b 1/6

2
15-1 White

Rose's Wish 59 (L)
B.f.4 Union Rags - Channel Regatta by English Channel, OK
Pink and white halves, pink and white pelican, pink cap

57 $5,000 Own: DNG Blessed Stable (David Nunez) and Mana Racing (
Trn: Michel Douaihy (5-0-1-1)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (15-1-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $23,475
2025: 15 3 4 2 $46,620 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 5 2 $54,325 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¿¸ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 62 43-67 1 8 8½ 7¾¡ 3¶ 1¨μ Gonzalez S 121 bL 7.00 Rose's Wish121¨μ Foxy Zorra122¸ Island Bender122¨μ ins,rally,led1/16,held 9
12Oct25 Haw5 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :22½¸ :46¼¸ 1:06»¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 62 45-43 6 4 6º 6¼ 5¾¡ 5¿¢ Reyes F 121 bL 6.50 Hialeah Hottie122¨μ Annie's Hope122¸¡ Sharp Attack122º¡ mid-pack4w,even effrt 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50bg 8/20 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 21/27 a20 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 24 Nov 25 Ttc 5F gd 1:05.1b 10/10

3
3-1 Blue

Purrfect Girl 64¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Castellani by Quality Road, KY
White, scarlet stripes, scarlet sleeves, scarlet cap

71 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Eric N. Foster (21-4-1-2)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $30,953
2025: 11 3 1 2 $52,942 AllWeather:10 2 1 2 $37,189
Life: 16 3 2 2 $68,142 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $49,411

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,891
29Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹½ 1:14º¸ 1:47º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7) 68 57-68 2 4¼¡ 3¾ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Aebly F 123 bL 6.30 Bravo Kate123¹ Saratoga Empress119«¬ Purrfect Girl123«¬ w5Winhunt3/16,took3rd 7
06Nov25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¾¶ 1:15¹¼ 1:47^¶ 3gk SOC 7500 - N 68 47-77 4 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5»¡ 6»¡ 4¾£ Flores E 121 bL 6.95 Foxy Diva116¼¢ Hay Hay Paula121£ Fish Mooney125¶£w5Win tight check upper 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 23/27

4
15-1 Yellow

Verbal Geyser (FR) 59 (L)
B.m.5 Almanzor (FR) - Houselady (FR) by Anodin (IRE), FR
Orange, blue 'F', orange cap

68 $5,000 Own: Richard Finucane
Trn: Michelle C. Brafford (4-0-0-0)

PERRY W. OUZTS (5-0-0-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $802 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 6 0 1 0 $11,484 AllWeather:14 5 3 1 $76,068
Life: 16 5 3 1 $76,918 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,074

Track: 8 1 2 0 $32,568
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 58 70-68 9 3¸ 3¶ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 4¼£ Ouzts P W 120 L 24.85 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ 3w,chsd btw2nd,kept on 12
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 60 60-55 9 8»¢ 7º¢ 7¹£ 8¼ 11¶¹£ Ouzts P W 121 L 7.79 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ no factor between foes 12
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 9/53 21 Nov 25 Mnr 5F gd 1:03bd 1/1 15 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :48.4b 4/16 a3 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :48.2b 1/3

5
12-1 Green

Our Prayer 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Catholic Boy - Sisterhood by Kitten's Joy, KY
Blue, white 'B', white horseshoe on sleeves, blue cap

63 $5,000 Own: Samuel Polanco
Trn: Sergio H. Baez (3-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (42-1-3-7) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $317 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $12,394
2025: 13 4 5 0 $49,056 AllWeather:6 1 2 0 $23,949
Life: 20 4 6 0 $60,528 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,861

Track: 6 1 2 0 $23,949
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 59 52-59 7 7»¢ 8½ 8¼¡ 9º¢ 6¹¡ Contreras L 121 L 20.09 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨μ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ 2p,btw,5p2d,7p1/8,stay 11
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 58-63 1 10¼¢ 9º£ 9¼¡ 6º¡ 6¾£ Bermudez S E 121 fL 14.65 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ svd grnd to no avail 12
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 46/49 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 42/53 12 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/56

6
20-1 Black

Kick Out the Jams 59¢ (L)
B.m.8 Temple City - Ch Ch Cherry Bomb by Not For Love, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

71 $5,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (13-0-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (23-4-3-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $222 Turf: 27 7 2 3 $88,601
2025: 8 0 0 0 $2,869 AllWeather:18 1 4 5 $52,641
Life: 47 8 6 9 $142,808 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $13,076

Track: 14 1 2 4 $42,641
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 60 68-66 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 7¾¢ Moncada I 120 bL 62.15 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ stlk ins,chsd,tire btw 12
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 74 59-58 10 9»¢ 8º¢ 10¾ 10¿ 9¶¸ Moncada I 121 bL 14.43 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ never factored outside 12
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 3/132 31 Oct 25 Btp 5F my 1:02.0b 4/6

7
20-1Orange

Tough as Nails 49¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Hard Spun - Mundy Road by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Green, black horseshoe, black sleeves, white hoops, black cap

51 $5,000 Own: Joshua Sherman
Trn: Justin Sherman (2-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (8-0-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $12,290
2025: 8 0 0 2 $4,423 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $16,832
Life: 19 3 2 2 $44,117 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $23,357

Track: 4 1 0 0 $16,832
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 50 52-56 7 11¼£ 12¼¡ 11¿¡ 11¶^ 10¶¹ Felix J E 121 L 47.96 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ wide run no factor 12
16Jul25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:38¼¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 88-52 10 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» 10¶» 10¶¹¢ Sherman A 118» L 52.90 Lady Hamilton120¶¢ Two Lucys123£ Lucky Shore123¶¡ stalk4p,backup far trn 11
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 15/62 20 Nov 25 TPo 3F ft :36.2b 1/2

8
15-1 Pink

Councilwoman Jilly 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Roi Charmant - Starlet Sky by Skywalker, CA
Light blue, green guatemala flag on white panel,light blue cap

65 $5,000 Own: Yimi Alvarez
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (8-0-0-2) 113½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 19 2 2 1 $55,757
2025: 10 0 3 0 $13,280 AllWeather:16 2 3 1 $47,450
Life: 40 4 6 3 $112,667 Distance: 11 0 0 2 $11,622

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,474
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 63-60 8 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ Bays B 114½ bfL 66.33 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨μ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ stalk 3p,5pbtw upr,evn 11
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 72 69-61 8 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 7¶^¢ Bays B 114½ bfL 19.92 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ 3wd close up gave way 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 105/130 9 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 58/72

9
8-1 Aqua

Lady Hamilton 61¢ (L)
B.m.6 Lord Nelson - Pretty Owl by Into Mischief, KY
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

67 $5,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,023 Turf: 13 4 1 2 $61,665
2025: 12 3 1 1 $32,968 AllWeather:20 4 3 5 $86,727
Life: 37 8 4 7 $150,987 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $22,369

Track: 12 3 0 3 $52,897
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 62 67-68 8 5¸¢ 5¸ 6º¡ 5º 3¼£ Villarreal O 120 bL 11.02 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ 2wbtw,ins 2nd,edge shw 12
06Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¸½ 1:11»º 1:37º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 74 108-52 5 2¡ 2¡ 5º 7¶^ 6¸¸¢ Villarreal O 121 bL 6.06 Spoils of War123¼¢ Jack's Summer121£ Curls Nite Out118¹¢ 2p duel 1/2 stopped 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 9/27 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 52/60 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 30/35 18 Nov 25 Ttc 5F gd 1:02.3bg 1/1

10
10-1 Purple

Emerson's Dream 70 (L)
B.m.7 Flat Out - Poppy's Dream by Broken Vow, IN
Burgundy, black and burgundy halved sleeves, burgundy cap

64 $5,000 Own: Bosharon Stable (Jim Wyenandt)
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (4-0-1-0)

JOHN MCKEE (11-2-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $20,081
2025: 9 3 2 0 $31,826 AllWeather:7 1 1 0 $21,290
Life: 33 5 6 4 $95,931 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $26,988

Track: 7 1 1 0 $21,290
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 67 41-67 7 12¶^ 12¿£ 12¶^ 10¾¡ 6½£ McKee J 120 fL 7.19 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ 2-3p,7p3/16,moved up 12
05Dec25 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:45º¶ 3gk Clm 7000 (8-7) 69 56-73 7 7º¢ 7º£ 6¸£ 4¸¢ 1¨μ McKee J 119 fL 14.70 Emerson's Dream119¨μ I Made It121¶£ Ceebee118¨© launched bid 3/4, up 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 105/130

11
5-2 Gray

Talent Show 65¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Maximum Security - Snow Star by Curlin, KY
Black, white baseball 'FAM', white sleeves, black cap

66 $5,000 Own: Frank A. Mustari and Michael Mulvihill
Trn: Larry Rivelli (5-1-0-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $21,000
2025: 11 3 0 0 $51,369 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $29,234
Life: 12 3 0 0 $55,293 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,319

Track: 4 1 0 0 $29,234
10Dec25 TP3 ft o 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:52¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 66 95-76 6 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 8¿£ Cheminaud V 118 bfL 9.31 Embrace Me121¹£ Missy Bee121¡ White Lilacs121¹£ 2p duel to 1/4p empty 8

Claimed by Mustari, Frank A. and Mulvihill, Michael from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
22Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47½½ 1:12^¹ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 66 66-82 8 7»¡ 6º¡ 5º 4¹¡ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 3.50 Talent Show119¡ Storm Bay122£ Jack's Summer119¶¡ awk,5p,rally late,drvg 12
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 23/49

12
10-1 Lime

King's Legacy 54¢ (L)
Ch.m.7 Animal Kingdom - Apt to Be Amazing by Aptitude, KY
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

72 $5,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-2)

CARLOS BARBOSA (18-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 2 5 $51,955
2025: 11 1 1 3 $18,200 AllWeather:13 2 1 2 $51,715
Life: 34 4 3 7 $105,406 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,150

Track: 12 1 1 2 $36,715
01Oct25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¼ 1:12¹º 1:36¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 65 104-83 4 5º 4¸ 3¹¡ 3º 5¹£ Hernandez J N 123 bL 4.50 Blossoming120¶¢ Lucky Shore123¶ Yehawmemaw123¡ sttld2-3w,bid5/16,flat 9
17Sep25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11½¹ 1:35¹½ 3gk Clm 5000 51-72 2 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ 5» 3¸£ Villarreal O 123 bL *1.70 Blossoming123¶ Lucky Shore123¶£ King's Legacy123«¬ bck, btw1/8, late run 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.2b 16/22 8 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-3-9-10 TP-01/22/2026-2

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Extravagant Prince 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cairo Prince - Pretty Extravagant by With Distinction, KY
White, blue diamonds, white cap

70 $15,000 Own: William McCall
Trn: William P. McCall III (1-0-0-1)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,350 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $3,117
2025: 11 1 1 0 $9,477 AllWeather:4 0 0 1 $4,423
Life: 14 1 1 1 $13,540 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $3,377

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,710
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw2/L 62 85-77 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Villarreal O 119 L 29.41 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ ins,headd 3/16,svd shw 8
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 66 50-74 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¾¢ 9¼£ 9½£ Felix J E 118 L 35.80 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡wtrouble into 1st turn 10
23Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¾º 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 66 67-77 10 10¶^ 11¾¢ 11¾¢ 9»£ 8º¢ Villarreal O 122 L 98.00 Rancho119¨μ Dauwe119¡ Train and Trust119¨μ wimpeded start 12
Workout(s): a13 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :49.3b 1/7 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 9/26 1 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/2

2
8-1 White

Personal Creed 51¢ (L)
B.c.4 Jimmy Creed - Barby Sue by Purge, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

46 $15,000 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (5-1-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $14,100
2025: 6 1 1 0 $16,276 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $16,276 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :47¾¹ 1:12¶» 1:42¼¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x-c 55 58-83 4 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Asmussen K J 119 bL 9.90 Alpha Omega122¨μ Personal Creed119¹¢ Nine Questions116£ rally1/4,duel,outfnshd 12

Claimed by O'Donnell Daniel F. from McCarty Mike for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 61-74 9 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¨© Asmussen K J 120 bL 21.00 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ wsqzd,rally4p3/16,drvg 11
12Aug25 Ind6 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¶^ 1:11¾^ 1:41½¹ 3g Mcl 20000 68-26 4 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5¼ 7¸^ 6º^¡ Asmussen E 120 bL 18.40 Fletcher Bay120¼ Traitour113¹¡ Na Pali Joe124»¡ inside,gave way,eased 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 115/132 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 97/130 4 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 30/64

3
4-1 Blue

Liberty Bay 52¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Constitution - La Rambla by City Zip, KY
Black, white diamond frame, white band on sleeves, white cap

62 $15,000 Own: Tracy Farmer
Trn: Mark E. Casse (7-0-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $363
2025: 3 1 0 0 $13,042 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $13,079
Life: 4 1 0 0 $13,442 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $363

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 WO1 ft o 1Bº^ :49¸¿ 1:15^¾ 1:49^¼ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14) 52 86-60 2 1«¬ 2¡ 4¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Aebly F 121 bL 3.85 Liberty Bay121¶¡ Padraig121¹¢ Waheela114¶£ patiently,open up1/8 7
19Oct25 WO1 ft u 7fº^ :23º^ :46¼¼ 1:25^¿ 3g Moc 40000cnd 44 84-65 5 5 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸¢ Aebly F 121 bL 5.35 Wild Card116¹£ Big Screen Boss116¹¢ Strawberry Again121»¢ one paced,minors 7
21Sep25 WO9 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47º¹ 1:11¾¾ 1:36¾¼ 3g Msw 83472 75-67 9 8¼¢ 8»¡ 8¼¢ 7¹£ 6¾£ Civaci S 120 bL 9.45 Magna Time120¸ Hello Stranger120«¬ King Rosso119¸¡ near rear,passed tired 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 21/29 23 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49.1b 20/54

4
5-1 Yellow

Romantic Lead 69¢ (L)
B.g.5 Union Rags - Team of Teams by Elusive Quality, KY
Coral, white 'C', blue chevrons on white sleeves, coral cap

71 $15,000 Own: Monica Coulardot, Neal Coulardot and Wittek Racing St
Trn: Karyn Wittek (7-2-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,705
2025: 12 1 2 2 $29,063 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,960
Life: 14 1 3 2 $39,463 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,110

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,960
20Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 69 82-82 2 7¹£ 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 5¹¡ Morales E 121 bL 12.54 Your Mission121¶£ Agent Kelly121¨μ Barca Billy121¶¢ wsvd grnd,traffc btw1/8 11
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 70 79-84 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¸ Elliott J 121 bL 9.09 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ close up/no late kick 10
14Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:46¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 67 66-59 6 6½ 4¸ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ 3» Elliott J 121 bL 6.45 Train and Trust118«¬ Promissione118» Romantic Lead121¶¢ wbmpd,sqz'd brk,btwn1/2 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 47/102

5
15-1 Green

Andy's Candy 64¢ (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - In Gold Blood by My Golden Song, KY
Teal, black 'C', black bars on sleeves, black cap

74 Waived Own: David K. Cook
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (8-0-0-2) 114½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $5,888 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 15 1 0 3 $93,796 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $22,827

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
20Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼» :45¾¾ 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-w 64 25-77 6 10 10¾£ 10¼ 9»£ 6¹¡ Bays B 113½ L 9.12 Odorico120¡ Big Walt120¶£ Balam120¶ woff slow,8p upr,mvd up 10
01Aug25 Elp4 ft 1m¹^ :47½¶ 1:12¼º 1:38½¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 49-81 1 6»¢ 6»¡ 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º£ Bejarano R 123 L 5.26 Rivetage123¶¡ Odorico123£ Shortstop123¸¡ wbroke in/off slow,2-3p 8

Claimed by Cook David K. from JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith and Romero, Larry J. for $10,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
12Jul25 Elp2 ft 6f¹» :22¸¾ :45º¶ 1:10¶¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 58-70 2 8 7º¢ 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¼£ Bejarano R 122 L 7.35 Beezer122¹¡ Vertrauen122¨μ Midnight Boss118¨μ woff slow,2p,btw,no bid 8
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 27/30 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 26/49

6
6-1 Black

Vino Caldo 71¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Vino Rosso - Getting Warmer by Algorithms, KY
Yellow, red hoops, red and white 'Cazares Racing Stable', red cap

77 $15,000 Own: Cazares Racing Stable, LLC (Rene Cazares)
Trn: Rene Cazares (2-0-1-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $18,058
2025: 15 1 2 1 $28,865 AllWeather:14 0 1 3 $23,068
Life: 28 1 2 3 $42,583 Distance: 16 1 2 1 $32,449

Track: 14 0 1 3 $23,068
20Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 80 87-83 3 5¸¢ 4¶£ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¹¢ Achard A 121 bL 11.12 Your Mission121¶£ Agent Kelly121¨μ Barca Billy121¶¢ ins,wait,3wbtw,no kick 11
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 79 81-84 1 2¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3¸ 4¶£ Achard A 121 bL 4.40 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ good position, evenly 10
23Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¾º 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 81 76-79 4 6º£ 7»¡ 5º 5¹¢ 7¹ De La Cruz F 122 bL 3.00 Rancho119¨μ Dauwe119¡ Train and Trust119¨μwawk,evenly3p,chck late 12
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/6 15 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 4/10

7
6-1 Orange

Missionary Man 64¢ (L)
B.g.4 Not This Time - Quebec by Into Mischief, KY
Navy, pink sash, pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

66 $15,000 Own: Anna M. Meah, Jamie Noe, Carl McEntee, Buie William
Trn: Anna M. Meah (2-0-1-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (30-2-6-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $10,829
2025: 6 1 0 1 $12,111 AllWeather:5 0 1 1 $11,266
Life: 11 1 1 2 $22,415 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $13,561

Track: 2 0 0 0 $766
08Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:17¿¸ 4g Clm 25000 (30-20)nw2/L 63 58-77 6 11 10¾¢ 10¾£ 11¾£ 8»¢ Garcia M 119 bL 40.66 Sambalover120¨© Tap Tap Tap It In120¶¡ Papiamento120«¬ 3-4p,8p1/8,no factor 12
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 74 74-75 10 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 6» 8½ Villarreal O 118 bL 4.65 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ good position no kick 10

Claimed by Meah, Anna M., Noe, Jamie, Castle, Charles and Castle, Robin from Snyder, Connie and Richard for $15,000, Cowans William D. - Trainer
03Oct25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47½¶ 1:12¹º 1:36»¶ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 68 65-73 5 8»¡ 8¼ 7½¡ 7¾ 7¼ Villarreal O 119 bL 7.00 Holy Alimony123¨© Rulookinforrayray119¸£ Gibran123¡ wunhurried, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 5/27 26 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 4/62 18 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/14 9 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 17/17

8
8-1 Pink

Great Sword 64¢ (L)
B.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sundaysatthebeach by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, white stars, green 'C', white stars on blue sleeves, red cap

81 $15,000 Own: Blaine Davidson
Trn: Stephen V. Fosdick (2-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (23-4-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $21,684
2025: 4 1 1 0 $22,467 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $443
Life: 4 1 1 0 $22,467 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $15,183

Track: 1 0 0 0 $443
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 73 47-73 8 10½¢ 10º£ 10¾¢ 9¾¢ 11¶¹£ Burgos A 118 bL 20.25 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ no speed, outrun 12
12Nov25 Ind7 ft 1mº» :46¶^ 1:10»¼ 1:36¾¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 62 88-87 5 4¼¡ 3¼¡ 3¼ 4¼¡ 7¾ Burgos A 122 bL 22.40 Takeitandrun121¡ Kingsbury Road121¹¢ Ga Mo Tak121£ wawk st,inside,fade str 10
13Oct25 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46»¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 25000-c 79-84 4 8¶¶ 8¾¢ 7º£ 3¡ 1¹£ Roman E A 122 bL *1.30 Great Sword122¹£ Na Pali Joe125£ Snowdrift122¨© bid3p3/4,rlly5p3/8,drv 10

Claimed by Davidson Blaine from Qatar Racing LLC for $25,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 30/38 25 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :52b 32/36

9
8-1 Aqua

Patronage 68 (L)
B.g.5 Kantharos - Bella Cara by Midnight Lute, NY
Burnt orange, gold star, burnt orange cap

75 $15,000 Own: Rogelio Labra
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (42-1-3-7) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,360 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $39,150
2025: 8 1 1 1 $18,951 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $7,001
Life: 13 1 3 1 $46,151 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $7,834

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,001
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 64 58-77 5 7½ 8¾ 8»¢ 6º 2¸ Bermudez S E 121 bL 10.03 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ 3p,tip out 6w1/8,rally 8
20Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼» :45¾¾ 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 72 38-77 5 9 9¼£ 9» 8»¢ 4¹¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL 10.15 Odorico120¡ Big Walt120¶£ Balam120¶ 2p,split 6p1/16,up 4th 10
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 69 49-78 9 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¿£ 8¼£ 6»¢ Ramos J D 121 bL 5.74 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ raced well back 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 2/16 24 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 18/35

10
7-2 Purple

Air Cav 70¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Mitole - In a Cloud by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

78 $15,000 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (9-1-1-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (17-3-2-1) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $23,506 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,289
Life: 18 1 2 3 $91,415 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $21,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,289
14Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:14¸¸ 1:47º¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 70 101-90 3 7º£ 7º¡ 7¼ 6¸¢ 6»¢ Gutierrez J R 115» bfL 47.49 Fully Booked120£ Devil Anse115¸¡ Dairago120¡ bmpd btw st,ins,3p1/4 12
12Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45¿¸ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 69 44-74 6 8 9»£ 8»¢ 6¼ 4½£ Rodriguez W A 120 bfL 5.35 Brie's in Town118»¡ Pulgarcito120¨© Know Who You Are120¸¢ wawk st, improved late 10
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 70 59-84 4 9 8» 7º£ 4¸ 4¸¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bfL 11.78 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨μ stp slw,3-6p,chs,outfn 11
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 5/10 25 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 4/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-3-4-7 TP-01/22/2026-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,400. (Includes $7,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $16,000, For Each $1,000 To $14,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Gold Foot 71¢ (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Tiz Ladys Legs by Tiznow, KY
Yellow, green diamonds, yellow bars on light green sleeves, green cap

85 $16,000 Own: Double B Racing Stables (Stephen Fox)
Trn: Christopher Davis (7-1-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,500 Turf: 17 4 2 0 $145,550
2025: 8 0 1 0 $10,851 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $6,901
Life: 20 4 3 0 $152,951 Distance: 9 1 3 0 $46,050

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,901
07Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 66 82-89 5 8¹£ 8¹¡ 6¹£ 4¶£ 2¸ Cheminaud V 120 L 2.76 J P Hellish120¸ Gold Foot120¨μ Mucho Mojo120¨© 3pbtw,4-5p,edg plc lat 11

Claimed by Double B Racing Stables from Botner Patrick K. for $12,500, Walden William - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 165/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 88/128

2
7-2 White

Be Here 70¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Ghostzapper - Informed Decision by Monarchos, KY
Red, gold yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

86 $16,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: William E. Morey (4-0-1-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 6 3 9 $197,255
2025: 12 3 2 4 $59,850 AllWeather:10 1 0 1 $39,319
Life: 44 7 3 11 $242,179 Distance: 12 2 1 5 $58,506

Track: 7 1 0 1 $38,259
22Nov25 Lrl2 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13^» 1:38^¾ 3g SOC 8000/12500-c 82 95-85 4 7¿ 7¼¡ 8» 8º£ 1£ Hazlewood Y 114» bL *2.10 Be Here114£ Kendama119¡ Go to the Kingdom123£wbump,hemmd in 3/16 11

Claimed by Three M's Racing from Mark Moshe for $10,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/35 9 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 15/30 a2 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :35.3b 1/3 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 22/54

3
5-1 Blue

My Romeo Lima 75¢ (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Fantasy of Flight by Tiznow, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

82 $16,000 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (5-1-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $41,230
2025: 11 1 4 0 $32,524 AllWeather:10 0 2 3 $36,334
Life: 38 6 5 8 $190,818 Distance: 14 3 3 1 $57,175

Track: 6 0 1 1 $18,884
18Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 40000 73 103-65 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 9»¢ 9¸^¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 9.60 Time for Trouble121¶¡ Swiss Slang121¨© What Say Thee121»¡ wstagger st,duel,empty 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 71/130

4
10-1 Yellow

Count of Amazonia (IRE) 76 (L)
B.g.9 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Queen Myrine (IRE) by Oratorio (IRE), IRE
Blue, white circled 'G', red sleeves, blue cap

86 $16,000 Own: Adam Gerteisen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (22-1-5-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 33 4 6 4 $223,186
2025: 8 1 4 0 $26,466 AllWeather:7 4 3 0 $57,950
Life: 40 8 9 4 $281,136 Distance: 20 5 4 2 $125,826

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,226
18Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :46¶¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:44^¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 83 82-82 4 8¿ 8¶º 6¶¶ 3»¡ 2¼¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 3.76 Shankar121¼¡ Count of Amazonia121¡ My Brother Keith121¸ steady run, no match 10
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2 1 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 9/13 27 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 3/9

5
4-1 Green

Karlwithanarl 81¢ (L)
B.g.5 Klimt - Right On Renee by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, black horse emblem on gold ball, gold stripes on sleeves, black cap

87 $16,000 Own: RFA Racing Stable, LLC (Brian Knippenberg)
Trn: Brian Knippenberg (3-2-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (17-3-2-1) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $50,241
2025: 8 1 0 0 $23,763 AllWeather:6 2 0 0 $46,853
Life: 22 4 1 1 $118,847 Distance: 9 2 0 0 $65,120

Track: 6 2 0 0 $46,853
19Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 80 76-93 5 5¸¢ 5¸ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Ramos J D 121 bL *1.75 Bookitwithhaddad118¶¡ Tres Soles121£ Bloodline121¡ 3wd into str hung late 7

Claimed by RFA Racing Stable, LLC from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew for $16,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.1b 9/11 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/61 a3 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/6 24 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :47.1b 2/35

6
10-1 Black

First Strike 74¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Strike Charmer by Smart Strike, KY
Turquoise, turquoise emblem on black sash, black diamond stripe on sleeves, turquoise and black cap

87 $16,000 Own: Alejandro Estrada
Trn: Cirilo Gorostieta (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,575
2025: 3 0 1 0 $17,674 AllWeather:7 3 1 0 $129,352
Life: 12 3 1 1 $141,257 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $89,052

Track: 7 3 1 0 $129,352
23May25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48¸¼ 1:12»^ 1:43^¶ 4g Clm 25000-v 62-69 4 8½ 7¼¢ 6¹£ 7¿¡ 8¸^¢ Machado L 118 L 3.72 Carolo Rapido118¸£ Metatron's Muse118£ Gasoline118¼ 2p,4-5p2d,tire,left ld 8
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 Tdd 3F gd :35.2bg 1/3 a31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47b 1/27 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 19/37 a29 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :35.3b 1/13

7
12-1Orange

Daddy Justify 77¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Justify - Flattering (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, black and white horse emblem on black ball, gold band on black sleeves, black and red cap

77 $16,000 Own: Saints or Sinners (Hans Maron)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (3-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (9-0-1-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $4,602
2025: 8 2 1 2 $49,365 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $22,735
Life: 18 3 3 4 $82,845 Distance: 12 2 2 3 $60,917

Track: 2 1 0 0 $22,735
15Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¼» 1:12¾¶ 1:45^¶ 3g Str 8000cnd 80 71-53 7 6¹ 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 11¶¸ 11¸¶ Esquivel E 121 bL 39.24 Curlin's Malibu121¨μ Freedom Road121º¡ Time for Trouble121£ wstumbled st,4-7w,empty 12
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4b 26/40

8
20-1 Pink

Warren L 74 (L)
Ch.g.6 Mineshaft - Our Sweet Mary B by Officer, IA
Red, red 'WLB' on white sash, red and white quartered sleeves, red cap

74 $16,000 Own: Linda Bush
Trn: Doug L. Anderson (2-1-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (40-6-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,555 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 1 2 $171,665 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $71,990

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jun25 Prm1 ft 1m¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼» 1:37¾¸ 3g lAoc 30000nw2$/x 57-50 3 5» 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¶^ 4¶¿£ Birzer A 121 BL *1.20 Specialsortastorm121¾ Iowa Club121¼¢ Dreadpirateroberts121»¡ in contention 1/2,fade 5
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 5/15 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 32/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2bg 12/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 5/70

9
12-1 Aqua

Shiesty to Chase 81 (L)
B.g.5 Mor Spirit - Excedere by Shakespeare, IN
Green and white halves, green and white 'SJ', white sleeves, green cap

82 $16,000 Own: Josh Eckels
Trn: Chaz Rechy (4-0-0-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (28-5-1-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,322 Turf: 11 2 3 0 $62,360
2025: 12 2 1 1 $52,055 AllWeather:6 0 0 2 $6,906
Life: 25 3 3 4 $92,801 Distance: 11 1 2 1 $45,460

Track: 6 0 0 2 $6,906
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 78 89-91 9 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¨μ Burgos A 121 bL 4.96 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ 4p,bid 3p5/16,duel btw 10

10
8-1 Purple

Mucho Mojo 73¢ (L)
B.g.7 Mucho Macho Man - Harissa by Afleet Alex, KY
Yellow, red dots, red sleeves, yellow cap

80 $16,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), Douglas E.
Trn: Eric N. Foster (21-4-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,250 Turf: 9 0 4 2 $54,098
2025: 10 1 0 3 $52,635 AllWeather:18 2 2 6 $114,597
Life: 40 3 8 9 $250,418 Distance: 26 3 6 6 $205,204

Track: 18 2 2 6 $114,597
07Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 71 88-88 2 6¸¢ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 5.68 J P Hellish120¸ Gold Foot120¨μ Mucho Mojo120¨© ins,duel plc,outfinshd 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 179/183 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 21/67 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50b 85/99

11
15-1 Gray

Penrod 66¢
B.g.5 Upstart - Proud Pearl by Proud Citizen, KY
Blue, yellow 'SW', white, yellow and blue diamond sleeves, blue cap

72 $16,000 Own: SpergerWay Stables (Brian Ullsperger)
Trn: Dana Hancock (3-0-0-1)

JULIO E. FELIX (8-0-1-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $392 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 0 1 $71,456 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $392
Life: 17 3 0 1 $80,018 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,278

Track: 1 0 0 0 $392
01Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22º^ :45¾¹ 1:11¶¶ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 70 48-64 9 11 11½ 11½ 11¾ 11¶¹¢ Felix J E 121 bL 60.96 Killjoy116¸ All Jokes Aside121£ Inchon121£ step slow start, 4p 12
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 29 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :37.3b 13/35 9 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 2/4 a26 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 1/6

12
15-1 Lime

Freedom Stance 72¢ (L)
B.g.4 American Freedom - Stand by for News by Majesticperfection, KY
Purple and gold quarters, purple and gold 'R&G', purple stripe on gold sleeves, purple cap

76 $16,000 Own: Robert O'Hara and Gwyneth Gower
Trn: Matt Kordenbrock (4-1-0-1)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 4 1 0 $78,078 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $491
Life: 15 5 2 3 $109,528 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $56,691

Track: 1 0 0 0 $491
26Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:39^» 3g Clm 25000 74 89-63 3 4º 4¾ 4¶^ 6¿¡ 6¶¾¢ Achard A 118 bL 8.76 Mackadoo119¹ Quokka121¶ King of Kentucky121¶¢ track 2p,tired btw3/16 7
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :36.4b 1/17 6 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37.3b 22/33 25 Oct 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 60/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-1 TP-01/22/2026-4

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). Six And
One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Cove Spring 61¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Preservationist - Divine Beauty by Divine Park, KY
Orange, green cross sashes, green blocks on sleeves, orange and green quartered cap

68 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth Lloyd Jones
Trn: Kelsey Danner (15-6-3-2)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $11,975
2025: 4 0 0 1 $27,580 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,605
Life: 4 0 0 1 $27,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,605
03Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¼¹ 2 k Msw 100000 63 67-72 11 8»£ 7¹¡ 6¹£ 4¹ 3¾¡ Beschizza A 119 3.96 Queenstown119¹£ Cartier Gold119º£ Cove Spring119£ widest run for 3d spot 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 10/27 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 18/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 37/62

2
15-1 White

Allatou¢ (L)
B.f.3 Daredevil - Little Cat Feet by Tale of the Cat, KY
Beige, blue sleeves, blue cap

67 Own: Richard Snyder, Connie Snyder and MNM Racing, LLC
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (4-0-1-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (9-0-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $7,200
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22»^ :45¼¼ 1:10¾º 2 k Msw 36000 92-67 1 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2º Rodriguez I O 120 bf 9.60 Zaffa120º Allatou120º£ Alluring Beauty120¶£ speed, 2d best 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :51.3b 12/13 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 25/44 30 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :52.1b 4/5 a23 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 1/6

3
7-2 Blue

Lighten¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Speightstown - Precipitate by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, pink sash, white sleeves, pink cap

71 Own: Juddmonte (Fahad bin Khalid)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (11-4-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,898 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,898
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,898 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,898
10Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 k Msw 100000 61-71 9 4 7» 8½¢ 5¼ 5½ Machado L 119 b 5.30 Gracie's Delight119¹¡ My Steel Magnolia119¶ Overlook119¶¢ ran on to pass some 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 95/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 130/134 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 43/49

4
4-1 Yellow

Papas Lady¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Violence - Marissa's Joy by Cee's Tizzy, KY
Black, white 'RTR' and white horse emblem, red and white diamonds on sleeves, red and white cap

72 Own: Richard H. Tillema
Trn: William E. Morey (4-0-1-1)

JULIO E. FELIX (8-0-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $4,831 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,831
Life: 1 0 0 0 $4,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,831
11Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :45¼¹ 1:11^½ 2 k Msw 100000 57-72 2 5 7¹£ 7¹¡ 6¹ 4¹£ Felix J E 119 f 3.69 Best Girl Magic119¡ Cup of Coffee119¸ Lets Shance It119¶¢ improved position late 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 21/35 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 28/55 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 11/49 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.3bg 4/62

5
30-1 Green

Runway Rebel 40¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Fame and Fashion by Petionville, KY
Black, red mountain, red cap

41 Own: Everest Stables, Inc. (Jeffrey L. Nielsen)
Trn: Destin G. Heath (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (18-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,561
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,273 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $712
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,273 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $712
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 32 94-61 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 10¶^ 12¸¸¡ Barbosa C 119 b 126.39 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© pace inside,done 5/16 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50b 9/19 8 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51b 9/10 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 123/132 4 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/23

6
8-1 Black

Lotta Alpha 62¢ (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Ygritte by Tapit, KY
White and black diagonal quarters, black bars on white sleeves, black and white cap

67 Own: Tilted Shamrock Stables, LLC (Dan McGreevy), Main Li
Trn: John C. Servis (2-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,760
2025: 5 0 0 0 $9,563 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,803
Life: 5 0 0 0 $9,563 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,803

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,803
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 69 55-74 9 4 9¼¡ 10¼ 6º£ 4º Rodriguez W A 119 b 8.48 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ ran on to improve str 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 116/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 129/134 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 85/132 25 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 60/82

7
6-1 Orange

Lets Shance It 60¢ (L)
B.f.3 Shancelot - Translator by Posse, KY
Silver, purple blocks, purple cap

64 Own: Paul King
Trn: Aaron M. West (5-1-1-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (40-6-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $28,226 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,662
Life: 5 0 2 1 $28,226 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,662
11Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :45¼¹ 1:11^½ 2 k Msw 100000 55 57-75 8 7 6¹£ 5¹¢ 5¸ 3¸¡ De La Cruz F 119 9.70 Best Girl Magic119¡ Cup of Coffee119¸ Lets Shance It119¶¢ kept on late for 3rd 12
Workout(s): a13 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 5/21 a2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 1/20 13 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 11/16

8
8-1 Pink

Rhapsody in Motion 69¢ (L)
B.f.3 Accelerate - Sing Me Sweet by Mad Flatter, KY
Navy, pink sash, pink diamonds on sleeves, pink cap

76 Own: Anna M. Meah, Mare Croft (Scott Gillies) and Jamie No
Trn: Anna M. Meah (2-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (20-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $18,196
2025: 6 0 0 1 $19,234 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 6 0 0 1 $19,234 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 73 82-82 9 7º£ 8¹£ 7¸£ 6»¡ 6¿ Sheehy D 119 12.90 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© wstep slow, 2-3w turns 12
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 7/26 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 5/42 7 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 9/9 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 11/35

9
8-1 Aqua

Rhythm Lady¢
B.f.3 War of Will - Rhythm of Grace by Kitten's Joy, KY
Turquoise, yellow diamond belt, yellow bars on sleeves, turquoise and yellow cap

0.00 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (19-6-0-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 46/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4bg 13/35 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/38 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/52

10
6-1 Purple

Presumptuous 41¢ (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Emboldened by Elusive Quality, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

44 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (10-1-0-3)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,238 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,238 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¼ :46¾^ 1:24º¹ 2 k Msw 120000 77-12 11 7 4£ 4¶¡ 10¶¹ 10¹¸ Gaffalione T 119 b *2.22 No Time Left119«¬ Majestical119¡ Al Ghadeer119¹¡ prompt 4w,wknd 6p upr 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 4/11 10 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 6/35 2 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/17 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 74/183

11
15-1 Gray

Never Said No¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Gun Runner - Miss Squeal by Smart Strike, KY
Green, white diamonds, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

45 Own: G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (6-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (2-1-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,538 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,538 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,538

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼¾ :46¸» 1:19¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 68-45 6 1 5» 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.49 Marjoram119£ Kayla's Komet119¹¢ Touch of Magic119¶¢ 2p, no impact 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 13/16 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 25/44 27 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.3b 12/18 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50.3b 23/30

12
20-1 Lime

Awards Ceremony¢ (L)
B.f.3 Basin - Glamour N Glory by Gulch, KY
Gold, light blue diamond belt, light blue chevrons on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 Own: Mark B. Grier
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (2-1-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (28-5-3-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 36/47 9 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/13 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 55/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3bg 43/183

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Lolly Poppin 49¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Applauding by Congrats, KY
Red, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

45 Own: Felipe Salas
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (25-1-2-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $463 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $15,398 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $7,401
Life: 6 0 1 1 $15,861 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $463

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,401
09Jan26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾¾ :46¸¾ 1:19^¸ 3 k½Msw 48000 53 62--- 11 1 4¹ 7¼ 11¶¿ 11º»£ Saez G 120 fL 10.48 Menkaure120¡ Golden Thread120¡ Edey120¶£ 4-3wbtw,wknd 3/8,eased 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 1/1 29 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 12/23 21 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :49b 12/16 24 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 19/95

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Zengraya¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Trio of Mischief by Congrats, KY
Red, white 'B', white sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Michael Bush
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (3-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 9/16 30 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 20/65 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3bg 10/37 a3 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 1/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Presumptuous will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 22 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000, For Each $500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Sunny's Flame 67 (L)
B.f.4 Flameaway - Shenandoah Soaring by Borrego, IN
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

59 $8,000 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (21-4-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 2 1 $37,345 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $2,993
Life: 11 3 2 1 $37,345 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $10,663

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,993
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 67 74-74 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¸¡ De La Cruz F 118 L 3.70 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢ pace to str stayed 3rd 12
10Nov25 Ind6 sys 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^» 1:39¾½ 3gklClm 5000cnd 62 72-73 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ De La Cruz F 119 L 5.80 Sunny's Flame119¶¢ What About Now121»£ Lilah B121¸¢ rail,lasted,steady drv 7
09Oct25 Ind7 ft 5K¹^ :21º½ :45ºº 1:04¾¶ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 65 105-47 2 3 1«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¶¸£ Romero J M 112½ L 8.40 Rockin Rocio115¶£ Color Me Fast122¹¡ B On the Loose122¶ duel inside,gave way 9
18Sep25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¹ :45»¶ 1:12^º 3gklClm 8000nw2/L 62-59 3 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ De La Cruz F 118 L *2.60 Sunny's Flame118¹¡ Calcolery118¨μ Lotta Latte119¶¡ settled,4p1/4rallied 10
04Sep25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¼¶ :46»¹ 1:13^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 66-42 10 2 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 10¶¶£ De La Cruz F 115 L 4.00 Wampus Kitten122¶£ What About Now121¸¡ Luna Llena108¨μ wbmp st,stalk4p,faded 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 23/27

2
8-1 White

Isa Lei 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Storm - Amor Imposible by Pure Prize, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

69 $8,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (13-0-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (23-4-3-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $327 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $7,262
2025: 9 1 1 2 $28,715 AllWeather:10 2 1 2 $49,051
Life: 25 3 2 4 $73,535 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $32,436

Track: 9 2 1 2 $48,626
01Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22»» :46¸½ 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 59 67-69 7 3 6¹¢ 5¹£ 7»¡ 7» Machado L 121 L 4.89 Ms Temptation121£ We'll Do It Live121¶¢ Dr. Bella 114¡ ins,2-3p3/16,nobid btw 9
12Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿º :46¸¶ 1:17¼¶ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 64 70-76 6 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Machado L 120 L *3.27 Yaree D Tat 120¶¡ Sweet Baby Ray120«¬ Isa Lei120¸ ins duel gave in late 8
10Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47^¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:35º¼ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 92-59 8 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ 7¾¢ 9¶¾ Lagunes G 123 L 69.80 Ziggzappa120¡ Differently123¿ Mint Driven123¸ prompted, faltered 9
13Aug25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47»¾ 1:13^¾ 1:37¾½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 108-66 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4½ 7¶¹£ Lagunes G 123 L 48.40 Ziggzappa123» Councilwoman Jilly123¡ Differently123¶¡ hustled,gave way 1/8 10
16Jul25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:38¼¿ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 80-66 2 5¼ 5¼ 5¼¡ 5¼ 5º£ Lagunes G 123 L 12.40 Lady Hamilton120¶¢ Two Lucys123£ Lucky Shore123¶¡ midpack2p,evenly lane 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 43/130 31 Oct 25 Btp 3F my :39.1b 6/9

3
10-1 Blue

Yaree D Tat 64¢ (L)
B.m.5 Raison d'Etat - True Love Is Yare by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, red 'SC' on black ball, red band on black sleeves, red cap

60 $8,000 Own: Scott L. Collins and Stanley Fleckinstein
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (8-0-0-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $294 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $7,505
2025: 13 3 1 3 $36,868 AllWeather:9 2 1 0 $41,892
Life: 23 4 2 3 $62,853 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $11,743

Track: 9 2 1 0 $41,892
01Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¼^ :46»½ 1:11»¿ 4gk Str 5000cnd 59 61-72 3 6 8¹£ 8¹¡ 9º¢ 6¼£ Villarreal O 121 bL 9.25 Sassy and Bold121¹¢ Beach Kitten121¶¢ Protomagic121£ 2p, no menace 10
12Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿º :46¸¶ 1:17¼¶ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 62 39-80 3 6 6º¡ 6º¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 6.62 Yaree D Tat120¶¡ Sweet Baby Ray120«¬ Isa Lei120¸ well rated, cleared 8
07Oct25 Btp7 sys 6K¹^ :23¸½ :46¼¸ 1:18¾½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 62 46-53 1 10 5¹ 5¹£ 5¸£ 5¼ Hess S 123 bL 22.20 Stay Faithful125£ Perfectly Wicked123¶¢ Sandrinha Love123¹¢ floated wide, faded 10
30Sep25 Btp2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¶^ 1:14¹¾ 1:46¶¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 55 56-47 6 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 3¼¢ Hess S 123 bL 2.70 Ticket to Fly120¼ Lonie Mo123¨μ Yaree D Tat123¸ rallied between horses 6
17Sep25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11½¹ 1:35¹½ 3gk Clm 5000 76-68 8 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 3¹¡ 6º£ Lagunes G 125 bL 3.90 Blossoming123¶ Lucky Shore123¶£ King's Legacy123«¬ prompt pace, weakened 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 21/136 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 38/56

4
10-1 Yellow

Dr. Bella 60¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Speightster - Ruly by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange, black circled 'K', black cap

66 $8,000 Own: Monica Krummen
Trn: William R. Helmbrecht (4-0-0-2)

SUMMER PAULY (12-1-2-2) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,961 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $490
2025: 12 0 1 5 $10,925 AllWeather:12 3 0 3 $37,203
Life: 34 6 3 8 $77,248 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,537

Track: 12 3 0 3 $37,203
01Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22»» :46¸½ 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 7000 (8-7) 60 43-76 6 7 9¼£ 9¼¢ 8¼ 3¸ Pauly S 114» bL 32.77 Ms Temptation121£ We'll Do It Live121¶¢ Dr. Bella114¡ ins,5p3/16,belatedly 9
04Oct25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾º :46¼¸ 1:11¾º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 54 30-71 2 5 4º¡ 3º¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Canuto T 123 bfL 3.40 Long Black Veil118£ Dr. Bella123º¡ Economic Hangover123¸¢ angled out, rallied 6
26Sep25 Btp1 gd 6K¹^ :23»¸ :47^½ 1:18¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 37-56 4 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 4¹¡ Canuto T 123 bfL 6.80 Countless Dreams123¶ Rose Darling123¸¢ Chimes123¨μ best stride late 5
10Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¹ :47^¸ 1:13^¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 16-59 1 5 4¼ 4» 3¹¡ 3¶ Canuto T 123 bL 5.90 Spare a Dime123«¬ Frankly My Dear123¶ Dr. Bella123¸ rallied inside 5
22Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :50¶½ 1:14»¶ 1:38ºº 3gk Clm 5000 28-61 4 8»¢ 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 7½¡ 6¶^¢ Canuto T 123 bfL 25.80 Our Prayer125¶¢ Lady Hamilton123¸ Lucky Shore123¶£ passed tiring rival 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 131/143 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :52.3b 135/136

5
12-1 Green

Chica Chula 59
Gr/ro.m.6 Courageous Cat - Rain Forest by Exchange Rate, OH
Navy, silver diamond belt, silver diamonds on sleeves, navy cap

61 $8,000 Own: Kelsie Calvo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (2-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $296 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $5,638
2025: 10 1 1 0 $21,908 AllWeather:14 0 0 1 $10,845
Life: 50 4 6 5 $122,620 Distance: 23 3 3 2 $59,720

Track: 13 0 0 0 $7,345
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 62 60-59 2 5¹¡ 4º¡ 6» 4¸ 7¹£ Bocachica O 121 f 27.48 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨μ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ track ins,chsd 2nd,yld 11
22Oct25 Mvr7 gd 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:13¾¶ 1:41º¸ 3gklClm 15000 59 52-53 4 7º¡ 5º 6»¢ 7¼ 6¿¢* Diaz R 124 9.50 High Fire124£ Lady Jasper124¡ Buckeye Cruiser124¶ wellback 3p, no factor,DQ7th 7
25Sep25 Btp4 sys 1m¹^ :47º^ 1:12¹º 1:38¿» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 60 72-66 5 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¹ 4½¡ Villarreal O 123 12.90 Castagna118¸£ Freak City123¶£ Mila Junes123¹ brushd start,bid,empty 5
29Aug25 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23^¹ :45¾º 1:19¸¼ 3gklAlw 27000 71-68 3 2 5º£ 5¶¸ 5¶¶ 4¿ Jurado E 123 38.00 My Girl Kew125¸¢ Here's the Spider123¼¢ Danzaniteaway123¡ failed to menace 5
06Aug25 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :49»^ 1:14¾¶ 1:41¹¹ 3gklClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 48-68 5 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Jurado E 123 5.90 Chica Chula123¶¡ Danzaniteaway125¶¡ Lipstick N Lashes123»£ led btwn foes 1/16,drv 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 8/16 18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 32/39

6
5-1 Black

Curls Nite Out 66¢ (L)
B.f.4 Higher Power - Curlita by Curlin, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

67 $8,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (10-0-0-2)

DYLAN MACHADO (25-1-2-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 1 2 $56,423 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,804
Life: 15 3 3 2 $68,910 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $9,720

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,804
26Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49¶¹ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 67 39-61 6 8º£ 8»£ 8»¢ 7¼ 7¶¸ Cheminaud V 118 L 33.12 Enticing Sunset121¹ Morning Miracle121¡ Spoils of War121¹¢ 5-2p1st,3p2nd,6p3/16 8
06Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¸½ 1:11»º 1:37º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65 88-77 4 6¾ 6¼¡ 6» 4» 3½ Cheminaud V 118 L 8.48 Spoils of War123¼¢ Jack's Summer121£ Curls Nite Out118¹¢ no speed, improved pos 7
29Oct25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :48¹^ 1:14¶¿ 1:40¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 67 42-53 9 7¹¢ 10º£ 11¶¶ 8¿ 6¶¸ Morales E 118 L 26.32 Curlin's Magic122¸ Aggro118¸ Wits and Wagers122¨μ 4w,wait,7p1/4,moved up 12
19Sep25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :46¼½ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¿¶ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 53-50 7 3¸ 5¸ 7»¡ 6½ 6¶¼* Saez L 118 L 3.24 Princess Klmoh122¸ Ce L Vi Chrli118¨μ Mad About Marie121¹£ chased 4pbtw,faded 3/8,PL5th 7

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. from KCA Stables for $20,000, Block Chris M. - Trainer
27Jul25 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¹^ 1:12¹º 1:42¾» 3gk Clm 20000cnd 79-83 2 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ 1¨μ Loveberry J 118 L *.60 Curls Nite Out118¨μ Beads122º Royal Laughter122¨μ bid4w1/4,surged up 4
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ind 4F my :51.4b 2/4 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 29/29

7
5-2 Orange

I Made It 71 (L)
Ch.m.5 Baryshnikov - C J's Sunrise by Artemus Sunrise, IN
Blue, white 'C', white blocks on sleeves, white cap

65 $8,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (4-1-3-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (30-2-6-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,584 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,300
2025: 7 1 2 1 $44,054 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $9,168
Life: 20 4 6 2 $130,596 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $10,520

Track: 2 0 2 0 $9,168
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 47-65 4 11¾£ 11¾¡ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Garcia M 121 L *1.89 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨μ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ wbob/bmp,5-4p2nd,outfns 11
05Dec25 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:45º¶ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 68 72-73 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Burgos A 121 L 5.50 Emerson's Dream119¨μ I Made It121¶£ Ceebee118¨© well handled outkicked 11

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. from Davidson Blaine for $8,000, Fosdick Stephen V. - Trainer
28Oct25 Ind4 ft 5K¹^ :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¶¾ 3gklAoc 12500nw2/x 70 28-55 1 5 6¼ 6¾¡ 5½¡ 4¿ Roman E A 121 L 5.10 City Prayers119»£ Rafaella116¨μ Sakra's Quest119¹wawk,improved late 6
15Sep25 Ind5 ft u 1mº» :48º¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:39½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 50-69 4 6» 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2£ Burgos A 119 L 6.30 Rafaella112£ I Made It119¸ La Orgullosa118¶£ wstmb,rally1/4,closing 7
20Aug25 Ind6 ft 1m¾^ :48¶¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¾½ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 57-73 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5º£ Burgos A 119 L 34.50 Brittanysgldnfaith119¶ Beach Dancer122¶¡ Sassy Katie122¸ 4p,bid3/16,faltered1/8 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 33/38 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/20

8
3-1 Pink

Vino Rosato 67¢ (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Choice Play by Vindication, KY
Blue, orange diagonal quarters, orange 'J' on white ball, blue cap

68 $8,000 Own: Mark D. Kuntz, LLC (Mark D. Kuntz) and Michael P. Ja
Trn: Larry E. Smith (8-0-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $3,260
2025: 5 1 2 1 $29,636 AllWeather:8 3 3 0 $70,347
Life: 16 3 3 2 $76,182 Distance: 12 3 3 2 $74,757

Track: 8 3 3 0 $70,347
19Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¾» 1:14¶¼ 1:40¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 65 54-76 12 12½ 10»£ 8º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Ramos J D 121 L *2.68 Cora's Legacy121¶¢ Vino Rosato121¶¢ Sunny's Flame118¹¢wbroke outward bold run 12

Claimed by Mark D. Kuntz, LLC and Jamison, Michael P. from Cumberland Stable for $8,000, Davis Christopher - Trainer
03Jul25 Ind2 ft 1Bº» :49»^ 1:13¿¸ 1:45^¾ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 23-53 4 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4½¡ 4¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L *1.50 Miss Jeopardy112¸¢ Wicked Beautiful122£ No More Fake News119¼¡ stalked4p,faded str 6
08May25 Ind4 ft 1mº» :48¼^ 1:13¶¼ 1:40½¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66-73 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 3¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 2.40 Bump in the Night122¶ Work to Live122¸ Vino Rosato122£ rail,bid1/4,faltered 7
05Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49º^ 1:15¼¸ 1:43¹» 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 92-80 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Cedillo A 125 L *.61 Vino Rosato125¸£ Scoop120¶¸£ No Show120»£ pressed, 3wd clear 5
15Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49½¾ 1:15¾» 1:41¸¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 56-79 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Cedillo A 121 L *1.36 Isa Lei121«¬ Vino Rosato121¸¢ Al Tirah121¾£ wbore in st, outkicked 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 69/143 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 49/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 43/130 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 56/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed
4 Lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Petronella 63¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Not This Time - Moral Reasoning by More Than Ready, KY
Navy, navy cap

83 Own: Mark and Lenora Trachsel, Michael A. Pietrangelo and
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (10-1-0-3)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $40,000
2025: 3 1 1 0 $98,492 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,492
Life: 3 1 1 0 $98,492 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,492
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 91-97 10 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ Machado L 119 3.40 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© 3-4w, forged clear 12
08Nov25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49»¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:36½¸ 2 k Msw 120000 43-72 3 3¶¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 3¹ 4º Gaffalione T 119 *.72 Noshametohergame119¶¢ Dagmara119¸ Kiss My Heart119£wkeen/steady 2p1st,btw 11
28Aug25 KD2 fm p»^ 6K½^ :21¾^ :45¶¼ 1:15¶^ 2 k Msw 170000 42-79 2 2 6¾ 5º¡ 4¹ 2£ Gaffalione T 119 4.40 Should've119£ Petronella119¨μ Getting Serious119¶¡ ins,angld 1/4,surged 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/11 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 35/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 26/134 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 30/61

2
7-2 White

Back Ring Buzz 73¢
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Babybel by Bodemeister, KY
Turquoise, yellow diamond belt, yellow bars on sleeves, turquoise and yellow cap

83 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff, Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (19-6-0-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $50,950
2025: 6 1 1 1 $64,677 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $13,727
Life: 6 1 1 1 $64,677 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $9,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,927
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 81 71-90 4 9 10¸£ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4¹ Beschizza A 122 b 8.46 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ 2-3w,6w str,best rest 11
19Nov25 CD8 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¾º 1:13¾¶ 1:43¶¾ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 78 71-84 7 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸¢ Ortiz J L 120 b 7.17 Aggressive Lime122¶¡ Conceit120¨μ Dame Laura122¡ 3w,bid,vied,outkck,yld 8
22Oct25 Kee7 gd p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :47¿º 1:13^¶ 1:44¹^ 2 k Alw 120000nw2/L 68 82-85 6 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º£ Saez L 120 b 27.25 Sister Troienne122¹¡ Dame Laura122¶¢ Back Ring Buzz120¡ 3p,outkck 5p1/4,kpt on 11
31Aug25 KD11 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45¹¼ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¶½ 2 k Stk - JuvFillisL - 1000k 99-73 8 5¸¢ 2¡ 2¶¡ 9»£ 9¾£ Curtis B 118 b 16.62 Meringue118«¬ Red Beretta118¨© To a Flame120«¬w3w,bump/stdy 1/8,faded 10
27Jun25 GP2 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :22¹¿ :45½¶ 1:29¶» 2 k Msw 70000 95-67 4 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶ Vasquez M A 118 b *1.40 Back Ring Buzz118¶ Bohemian118¶£ On My Time118¶¡ wchckd,clear,held late 8
05Jun25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44½¸ :56¹¼ 2 k Msw 70000 63-75 2 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º 2º£ Vasquez M A 118 b 9.10 Spinelli118º£ Back Ring Buzz118¸ Spicy Princess118¶¢ 2-3wd, mild rally 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 3/28 8 Dec 25 Cdt 4F gd :51.2b 5/5 15 Nov 25 TPo 3F ft :39b 25/29 8 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 8/79

3
20-1 Blue

Spastic Bid 54¢
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Our Musical Moment by Bellamy Road, KY
White, black clock, black cap

47 Own: Steve Amato and Jon Jazdzewski
Trn: Jon Jazdzewski (0-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (16-0-2-2) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,881
2025: 7 1 0 0 $20,689 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $17,688
Life: 7 1 0 0 $20,689 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $19,959

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,688
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 62-78 9 5¼ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ Forde X 115» 17.23 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ kept on good handling 12
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 46 89-42 9 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¹£ Gomez A 117 20.80 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ pressed3p,gave way1/2 11
28Oct25 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¶»^ :45½¾ 1:10¼¹ 1:36^^ 2 k Mcl 20000 39 77-53 1 6º¡ 6½ 5º¡ 5» 4»¡ Bermudez S E 122 14.00 Justifiable Steel122¶¡ Beara Peninsula122¹ Cloudless Day119¶ angld4p3/8,mild bid 9
06Sep25 Btp1 ft 1m¹^ :48¶½ 1:13¾¸ 1:40½¹ 2 k Msw 14000 71-14 1 3º 4º 4½¡ 4¶» 4¸½ Villarreal O 122 b 5.50 Krissys Star122¶¶ Miss Clarke122¹ Lady Virago122¶¹ inside, no threat 4
16Aug25 Elp7 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶» :46¿¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:35¿¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 83-48 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸£ 8¶¹ Leparoux J R 119 b 63.30 I've Got the Honey119¹£ Clssic Glide119¸¢ Terin'up My Hert119¶¡ ins foes,bmpd3/16,wknd 10
04Jul25 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¸ :47¹» 1:07¾¾ 2 k Msw 14000 30-20 4 6 5º¡ 6¼£ 5¿ 5½¡ Mojica, Jr. R 119 b 8.00 Tle of Lady Maria119¨© The Little Sultana119¹¡ By My Dreams114¸£ 2-path turn,no factor 7
21Jun25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :47»» :59¿½ 2 k Msw 15500 48-14 3 3 6» 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¼ Mojica, Jr. R 119 7.80 Mescat119¨μ Kerkyra119½£ The Little Sultana114¶¡ trailed, no factor, 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 2/15

4
20-1 Yellow

Jumping Julia 47¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Honor A. P. - Hewlett Bay by Afleet Alex, KY
Light blue and white blocks, blue and white stripes on sleeves, light blue cap

65 $62,500 Own: Eric Y. Long
Trn: Jack Sisterson (3-0-1-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (30-2-6-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $15,800 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $15,800
Life: 2 1 0 0 $15,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :46^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:43½º 2 k Mcl 17500 75-71 5 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¿¡ 5¹¡ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 120 b 3.70 Jumping Julia120¨μ Mischievous Scout120¹ Lucky Berry120¶¢ 6 wide upper,closed,up 7
14Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 48-59 1 6º¡ 6»¡ 5½ 4¼ 4¼£ Vasquez M A 118 13.80 Noche de Damas118¶¢ Why118º£ Lucky Berry118£ ins gain,no final kick 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :35.3b 1/1 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 11/17 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 21/78 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38b 22/26

5
10-1 Green

Bolt Dior 65¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Vibrant Ginger by Mineshaft, KY
Orange, navy diamonds, navy sleeves, orange cap

81 Own: Richard H. Bosshard, Jr.
Trn: Tim Girten (3-1-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $70,748 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $70,748 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :46º¹ 1:23¾¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 68-74 1 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5º¢ Machado L 122 3.86 Have Faith120¶¢ Revel Toast120¸£ Tizianna120¨μ 2-3p,bid btw5/16,faded 7
08Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 84-88 5 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Machado L 119 *1.56 Bolt Dior119¡ Paradise Street119¶¢ R Kendl119¹ stalked, bid, lasted 7
10Oct25 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :22»¼ :46º¸ 1:18¹¾ 2 k½Msw 85000 60-81 10 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¨μ Machado L 119 11.60 Lady Valor119¨μ Bolt Dior119¸£ Miss Super Mo119¶¢ 4-3p,5p3/16,bid,dueled 10
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/9 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 19/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 9/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 139/143

6
8-1 Black

Rip Current¢ (L)
B.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Era Uma Vez (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Blue and yellow diagonal stripes, white sleeves, blue cap

81 Own: Bonne Chance Farm, LLC (Gilberto Sayao Dasilva)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (11-4-2-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $23,211 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $23,211
Life: 1 1 0 0 $23,211 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,211

Track: 1 1 0 0 $23,211
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 73-81 4 8½¢ 9½ 6»¡ 3¹¡ 1¸ Rodriguez W A 120 *3.70 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ strong run, cleared 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52b 32/37 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 5/27 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 16/80 13 Dec 25 Ttc 4F my :50.3b 9/20

7
8-1 Orange

Lovely Grey 59¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Vekoma - Knightwithputnam by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal blue, white maple leaf, royal blue bars on white sleeves, royal blue cap

67 Own: JoAnn Adams and Anna Marie Carrico
Trn: Kelsey Danner (15-6-3-2)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (28-5-3-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $44,756
2025: 4 1 0 0 $46,356 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $46,356 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 1B¹^ :49½º 1:14º» 1:43»¾ 2 k Stk - SelimaB - 125k 61 54-66 2 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 6½£ Concepcion A 122 7.20 Ultimate Love122º Celebrity Warrior117¶¡ Sweet Little Lila118£ ins-2w,ask 1/4,fade 8
07Sep25 KD3 fm p 6K¸» :22¹º :45¸» 1:14»¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 69-77 1 10 8» 7¹¡ 7º¡ 6½¡ Concepcion A 122 5.17 Snappy Comeback120¸ Catalonia120¸ Collective Beauty120¡ off rail 5/8,7-10w str 11
14Aug25 Cnl3 fm o¾^ 1B¶»» :48¹¹ 1:12º^ 1:42¼¸ 2 k Msw 70000 39-68 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Concepcion A 119 4.00 Lovely Grey119¶£ Nickel Saver119¡ Black Rose119¼¢ 4-w 1st,ins 2nd,drvng 7
28Jul25 Ind7 sys 5f¹^ :22ºº :47^» 1:00^» 2 k Msw 32000 44-46 5 6 5¼¡ 5¾ 4½ 4¾¡ Elliott J 120 f 5.40 Woodstock120¹¢ Gigabit120¶ Little Sam's120º¢ 4path,no late bid 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 4/14 8 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 4/27 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 14/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 12/183

8
4-1 Pink

Queenstown 51¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Sense - Dreamup by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

78 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (5-0-2-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (9-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $59,683 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,492
Life: 2 1 0 0 $59,683 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $58,492

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,492
03Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¼¹ 2 k Msw 100000 73-86 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¸¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Cheminaud V 119 *2.15 Queenstown119¹£ Cartier Gold119º£ Cove Spring119£ solid run, cleared off 12
31Oct25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¸ 1:24¸¹ 2 k Msw 120000 96-69 8 1 3¸ 4¹ 5º 7¶¶£ Concepcion A 119 15.51 Paige Turner119»¢ Raspberry119£ Jolly Jolene119¶£ bmp,trk ins-2p,gave wy 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 25/35 10 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 28/35 3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.1b 30/38 23 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.1b 10/14

9
6-1 Aqua

Resist¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maclean's Music - Bahama Babe by Point of Entry, KY
Red, royal blue sash, red stripes on royal blue cap

82 Own: Military Pike Racing Stables, LLC (Donald R. Todd)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (7-1-2-0)

IRVING MONCADA (23-4-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $58,492 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,492
Life: 1 1 0 0 $58,492 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,492
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 62-82 3 9 7»¡ 5º 2¶¡ 1¶£ Moncada I 119 17.11 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ angle out, cleared 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 29/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 5/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 47/134 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143

10
30-1 Purple

The Little Sultana 58¢ (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Little Pao by Tiznow, KY
Yellow, black blocks, black bars on sleeves, black cap

46 Own: Israel Acevedo
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $6,390
2025: 9 1 2 2 $21,105 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $21,105 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22^^ :45¿º 1:05¾¿ 2 k Clm 50000 63 71-35 6 2 5» 6¼ 7¶^ 7¶¸ Calleja A 118 55.64 Ohoopee118¸¡ Valala118«¬ Little Sam's118¸¡ 3p, faded btwn 5/16 7
03Nov25 Ind5 gd p 5f½^ :21»» :44¹¿ :56º^ 2 k Alw 34000nw2/L 57 75-55 5 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 41.70 Rocket Rania120¹¢ Ami's Garnet118¶£ Instilled Zip115¶£ duel briefly,gv way1/8 10
02Oct25 Ind2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21»º :44»¹ :57¸^ 2 k Alw 34000nw2/L 53 80-57 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 6¼£ Bermudez S E 118 35.10 In the Aggregate118¨μ Emily's Joy118¡ Gigabit118¸¢wawk,duel,gave way str 7
16Aug25 Btp7 ft 5f¹^ :22½¾ :46»» :59¼¶ 2 k Msw 14000 65-59 6 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º Correa Y L 119 8.40 The Little Sultana119º Unfaithful Rose119¡ Constant Chatter114¹¡ clear lead, unchalleng 8
06Aug25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¹ :47»¿ 1:13¿¿ 2 k Msw 14000 66-42 2 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3»¢ Correa Y L 119 3.40 Dos Amores119£ Flaming Mama119º¡ The Little Sultana119¶º rail, gave way, 4
24Jul25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¹¿ :47^½ :59¾º 2 k Msw 14000 92-48 6 2 2«¬ 2¸ 1«¬ 2£ Correa Y L 119 4.30 In the Aggregate119£ The Little Sultana119¨μ Dos Amores114¹ 3wd 1/2,bid,game 9
04Jul25 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¸ :47¹» 1:07¾¾ 2 k Msw 14000 60-39 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¨© Correa Y L 119 2.50 Tale of Lady Maria119¨© The Little Sultana119¹¡ By My Dreams114¸£ shortened stride late 7
21Jun25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :47»» :59¿½ 2 k Msw 15500 75-36 4 2 3¶ 4¹ 4¹ 3¾ Orantes C 114» *1.10 Mescat119¨μ Kerkyra119½£ The Little Sultana114¶¡ no clsg kick, ran-onra 6
06Apr25 Kee1 sys 4Kº» :22¿¸ :46^¼ :52¹¸ 2 k Msw 90000 69-22 9 9 6»¡ -- 8¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Morales E 119 31.06 Lennilu119¶ Kadabra119½ Chambourcin119»£ bmpd btw st,4wd,tired 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tdd 4F gd :50.2b 6/10 22 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.1b 3/6 24 Oct 25 Tdd 4F sl :50.4b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double

8 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

In a Jam 81¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Preservationist - Yankee Union by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Tan, green and maroon diamonds, green and maroon chevrons on sleeves, maroon cap

88 $25,000 Own: Michael Geraldi
Trn: Douglas W. Danner (1-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (22-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,085 Turf: 18 2 4 2 $289,430
2025: 8 0 0 1 $22,147 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $61,179
Life: 27 3 4 5 $371,833 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $27,079

Track: 2 0 0 0 $8,079
07Jan26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :45¸¹ 1:16¿¿ 4g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 77 69-87 5 7 7»£ 7» 7» 5¾ Murgia A 120 bfL 19.17 G T Five Hundred120¹ The Great Oz120¸£ Where Ya At Vince120¸¢ 3-5p, no factor 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 6/13 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :51.2b 46/53

2
8-1 White

Sixtyseven Mustang 72¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Fire of Freedom by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, red and white dice, white cap

80 Own: Aaron Kennedy, Roustabout Racing Stables (Tim Tolin)
Trn: Doug L. Anderson (2-1-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (40-6-3-2) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $58,492 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $42,055 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,492
Life: 8 1 1 0 $100,547 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $58,492

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,492
02Jan26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¹» 1:17½¸ 4g Msw 100000 71 92-86 2 8 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Saez G 122 bL 6.04 Sixtyseven Mustang122¸¢ Mashburn122¨μ Policy Change122¨μ ins,split1/4,clear upr 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 4/65

3
20-1 Blue

Sprint Out Pass 77¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Constitution - Light of a Star by Muqtarib, KY
Black, blue and pink 'HM' on pink and blue ball, black cap

80 $25,000 Own: Carla Hans
Trn: Kelli Martinez (6-0-0-2)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (42-1-3-7) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,183 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $10,953
2025: 14 3 0 3 $98,529 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,183
Life: 18 3 0 3 $108,804 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,183
08Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 72 86-87 12 6 6¹£ 7¼£ 7½£ 5º£ Bermudez S E 123 bL 15.33 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ 4p,5-6pbtw upr,mildly 12

4
3-1 Yellow

Mo Quality 75¢ (L)
B.c.4 Mo Town - Revealing Quality by Quality Road, KY
White, blue bars on sleeves, white cap

79 Own: Walmac Farm (Gary Broad)
Trn: Christopher Davis (7-1-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,939 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $81,760 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,939
Life: 8 1 2 1 $172,199 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $87,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,939
01Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12½º 1:38^¼ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 81-94 11 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5¼ Ramos J D 121 L 10.27 Tickled Quist121¨© Ocean Atlantique121º Universal Sound121¶¡ prss 2w,btw 5/16,yield 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 39/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 13/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :52b 131/136

5
20-1 Green

Defending Albert 74¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Practical Joke - Jetbird by Wildcat Heir, KY
Greed, white 'H', green cap

87 Own: Cathy Schroer and Paul Schroer
Trn: James M. Watkins (1-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (8-0-1-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $300
2025: 7 3 0 1 $50,107 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 1 $50,107 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,527

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Haw10 ft 6f»^ :21¾¶ :44¾½ 1:09ºº 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 74 81-91 9 5 5¶£ 3¡ 2¶ 3¸¢ Felix J E 119 bL 5.60 Oy Gevald119¶¢ Tre Italiani119¶ Defending Albert119» vied5w,loomed,hung 12
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 8/27 25 Oct 25 FP 3F ft :38b 2/5

6
8-1 Black

Eye Witness 79 (L)
B.h.6 City of Light - Gracilia by Mr. Greeley, NY
Navy, grey 'C', navy cap

85 $25,000 Own: Caraway Racing, LLC (Caio Caramori)
Trn: Caio Caramori (5-0-1-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (25-1-2-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $117,870
2025: 7 1 1 1 $40,239 AllWeather:3 2 0 0 $114,800
Life: 17 4 2 3 $293,324 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,888

Track: 3 2 0 0 $114,800
08Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¹¶ 1:45¿» 3g Clm 32000 79 88-89 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 3.22 Eye Witness122¨μ Inexorable122¹ Trident Hit122¨μ in hand ins,lastd late 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 52/83 28 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :39.4b 15/16

7
4-1 Orange

Coming in Hot 73¢ (L)
B.g.4 Maclean's Music - Allianna by Flat Out, KY
Hunter green, hunter green 'RH' on red diamond, red bars on sleeves, red cap

85 $25,000 Own: Rose Hill Farm (Antonio Ocampo), Vincent Colbert, Joh
Trn: John Ennis (17-1-1-3)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $19,065
2025: 7 1 0 0 $112,745 AllWeather:5 2 0 0 $137,578
Life: 13 3 0 0 $203,966 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $76,605

Track: 5 2 0 0 $137,578
18Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¾ :44¾» 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 78 82-86 5 4 4¸¡ 5¶£ 7» 7¼£ Forde X 115» bL 17.32 Runnin' Rocket122¨μ Run Carson122¨μ Mischievous Rogue122¹¢ good position, no kick 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :51b 35/42 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 2/17 5 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 3/13 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 8/62

8
9-2 Pink

Dr. Saikali 72¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Sapphire Spitfire by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

81 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (7-1-1-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (28-2-3-1) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $19,402 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $15,175
2025: 3 1 1 0 $55,875 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,402
Life: 6 1 2 0 $85,902 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,402
08Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿½ :44½¹ 1:09¿½ 4g Alw 101000nw1$/x 63 66-92 10 12 9¼¢ 7»¡ 4º 2¼¢ Contreras L 121 bL 17.84 My Own121¼¢ Dr. Saikali121¶¡ Show of Force121£ ins,2-3w btw1/8,ran on 12
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 14/16 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 27/34 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 40/49 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 21/136

9
8-1 Aqua

Explosively 79¢ (L)
B.g.5 Flameaway - Allez Jete by Petionville, KY
Navy, turquoise 'H' on gold panel, gold diamonds on turquoise sleeves, gold cap

84 Own: Mark D. Hixson
Trn: Randy Matthews (3-0-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (43-5-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 2 2 $130,937 AllWeather:7 2 0 2 $66,542
Life: 17 3 2 2 $134,037 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $33,279

Track: 6 2 0 2 $64,742
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 76 62-88 1 11 8» 8º¡ 5¹£ 3¼¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 8.17 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ wawk st, late kick 11

Claimed by Hixson Mark David from Scates, Hugh D., Wargel, William J. and Dant, John for $25,000, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 12/16 8 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :53.1b 13/13 27 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :52.1b 50/52

10
15-1 Purple

Hedwig 72¢ (L)
B.g.5 Maclean's Music - Mrs. Norris by Bernardini, KY
White, orange horse head, green 'Wasabi Venture', green dots on orange sleeves, green cap

87 $25,000 Own: Wasabi Ventures Stables, LLC (T. K. Kuegler)
Trn: Jesus Cruz (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (18-1-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 0 $250,983
2025: 4 1 1 0 $20,881 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $951
Life: 11 4 2 0 $263,334 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $118,851

Track: 1 0 0 0 $951
14Nov25 CD9 fm p¸º 5K¹» :21¾¶ :44¼¼ 1:02¶¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 79 114-87 10 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 7º¡ 11¾ Barbosa C 120 L 20.49 Heart Headed120¶ Smokey Smokey120¶£ Eakly120«¬ vied,chase 3w,6-7w str 12
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 2 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :51.2b 4/5

11
12-1 Gray

Strate Cash 54¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz the Law - Conquest Strate Up by Not Bourbon, KY
Green, red hoops, white sleeves, red cap

89 Own: Twin Brook Stables (Bruce Fenimore), Madaket Stable
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (2-0-1-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $39,660
2025: 2 1 0 0 $39,660 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $39,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47^¼ 1:11¶¾ 1:40¹¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 88-82 6 8»¡ 8½¡ 7º 10¾¡ 10¶¸£ Ortiz J L 122 L 6.50 Simulate120¸¢ Thirteen Colonies122¶£ Plensa122¶¢wstmbld st,tkn up early 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :50b 9/12 8 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :50.2b 6/10 2 Jan 26 Kee o 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/2 26 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50.3b 20/21

12
30-1 Lime

Lou's Legacy 69¢ (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Biogio's Gift by Any Given Saturday, KY
Yellow, yellow 'H' on blue diamond, yellow stripe on blue sleeves, yellow cap

76 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (35-2-4-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $9,911
2025: 8 0 1 0 $33,240 AllWeather:5 0 2 1 $40,889
Life: 25 1 4 3 $199,184 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $55,275

Track: 5 0 2 1 $40,889
10Sep25 KD6 fm p 6K¹¹ :21½¼ :44¹¾ 1:13»º 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 14-71 1 11 12¶¼ 11¶º 11¶¹ 9¶¼ Doyle S 121 bL 92.57 Anmer Hall121¶¢ Confront118¶£ Landing Craft118¶¡wslow st, 2-4p, no bid 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 24/134 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 12/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 11/129

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Dazzlemesilver 79 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Tapwrit - Indian Goddess by Indian Charlie, FL
White, navy and yellow chevrons, white cap

81 $25,000 Own: Chris Odom
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (1-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (40-6-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 1 $60,355 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 3 7 $224,454 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $49,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :45¼¾ 1:10¶¶ 3g Clm 32000-v 26-80 1 7 7½£ 6º£ 6»¡ 3¼£ Torres C A 124 L 6.26 Shape Note122»¡ American Xperiment122¶¢ Dazzlemesilver124¨μ bit awk st,ins,7p3/16 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/21 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/17 28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6 18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :51.4b 31/32

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Holiday House 78¢ (L)
Ch.g.7 More Than Ready - Glorietta Bay by A.P. Indy, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

81 $25,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (10-0-0-2)

DYLAN MACHADO (25-1-2-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $46,526
2025: 13 2 0 6 $48,277 AllWeather:16 2 1 3 $76,512
Life: 51 6 6 11 $225,283 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $12,809

Track: 14 2 1 2 $69,552
21Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46^¹ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 20000 84 68-83 7 5 6º¡ 7»¡ 4¼ 3»¢ Torres J A 124 bL 10.30 Aaron119¸¢ Sir Sterling121¹ Holiday House124¨μ 3-4w,mild rally 3rd 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.2b 87/159
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: In a Jam,Coming in Hot will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. Six And One Half Furlongs
(All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Desperate Dreams 41¢ (L)
B.f.3 Core Beliefs - Saddlemenot by Run Away and Hide, KY
White, green braces, white bars on green sleeves, green cap

36 $30,000 Own: Joe Miller and IEE Racing (Mike Valenti)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (11-4-2-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (28-5-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 4 0 0 1 $9,265 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $383
Life: 4 0 0 1 $9,265 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,565

Track: 1 0 0 0 $383
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 47 47-37 11 1 7¹¡ 7¼ 10¿£ 9¶¾¢ Machado L 120 5.77 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ whopped after start 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :37b 7/12 8 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 6/15 a13 Dec 25 Ttc 3F my :36.4b 1/3

2
10-1 White

The Pretty One 37¢ (L)
B.f.3 Code of Honor - Shemakesmehappy by Majestic Warrior, KY
Blue, yellow chevrons, yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

52 $30,000 Own: Daniel Micovic
Trn: Joseph Deegan (1-0-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (2-1-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,210 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,051
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,210 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,051

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,051
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44-52 2 10 8º 6» 5»¡ 5¶¶ Ashton G 120 35.61 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ off slow no menace 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/3 1 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/3 14 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 8 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/2

3
5-2 Blue

Mariposa Moon 51¢
Ch.f.3 Improbable - She Hung the Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, yellow circle and 'AE,' yellow hoops on sleeves, yellow cap

65 $30,000 Own: Michael L. Burleson
Trn: Michael J. Maker (19-6-0-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (65-13-7-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $11,200
2025: 4 0 0 1 $13,684 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,884
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,684 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,884
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 91-71 7 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4»¡ Ramos J D 120 b 5.40 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ no late response 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 4/21 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.2b 24/30 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :51b 19/24 3 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 17/45

4
8-1 Yellow

Florentine Lady 39¢ (L)
B.f.3 War Front - Painter's Muse (GB) by Smart Strike, KY
Light blue, white circled 'IHR', white ball on sleeves, light blue cap

48 $30,000 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable, LLC (Harlan M. Malter) and T-
Trn: Kelsey Danner (15-6-3-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,746 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,746 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 63-48 10 7»¢ 8¹¢ 8»£ 8¿ 9¶»¢ De La Cruz F 119 7.08 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ never prominent 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 21/27 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 20/62 19 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 4/23

5
7-2 Green

Santiana 51¢ (L)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Sea Song by The Factor, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

59 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (10-0-0-2)

EDGAR MORALES (43-4-8-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,500
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,252 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,752
Life: 4 0 1 0 $7,252 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,752

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,752
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 55 59-58 5 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾ Carrasco V R 120 *4.16 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ chased pair, wknd str 11

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. from Grier Mark B. for $30,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 74/130 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 87/143 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 37/49 21 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 1/1

6
10-1 Black

Songfest¢ (L)
B.f.3 Maclean's Music - Sister by Fort Larned, KY
White, navy and red sash, navy and red band on sleeves, navy cap

37 $30,000 Own: Maryann Pardieck, Roger Pardieck and Mulholland Spri
Trn: John Ennis (17-1-1-3)

DANNY SHEEHY (20-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $456 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $456
Life: 1 0 0 0 $456 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $456
26Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 k½Msw 48000 87-37 11 2 2¸ 3¹ 9¶^ 11¸¸ Sheehy D 119 18.45 Bresha119¶£nSouth Philly Slide119¹¢nPrincess Woejee119¹¢ stalked 3p,wknd btwn 12
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 3/22 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 33/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 56/70 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 13/31

7
12-1Orange

Truly Authentic¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Authentic - Sensible Gal by Street Sense, KY
Green, white sash, green cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Kyle Jorgensen
Trn: William E. Morey (4-0-1-1)

XAREL FORDE (16-0-2-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :36.1b 1/22 9 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3bg 6/13 2 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4bg 15/17 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 46/52

8
12-1 Pink

Will Believe¢ (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Always Believe by Archarcharch, KY
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer and Bruce Mingus
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (4-1-0-1)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (17-3-2-1) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.2bg 24/26 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 27/34 23 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 8/22

9
15-1 Aqua

More Sweets¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Mor Spirit - Sweetest by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves, blue cap

41 $30,000 Own: Brian Waltz
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (25-1-2-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,085 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45½¸ 1:25^¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 79-41 5 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 6½£ 4¶º¢ Esquivel E 119 b 20.07 Alta Avenue119½ Berlinwin119£ Miss Mo Magic119¼¡ stalk 3p, weaken lane 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 3/8 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 3/17 20 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/2 9 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 3/4

10
30-1 Purple

Lady Viv 40¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Tap Diva by Tapit, KY
White, green 'A', red and green bars on sleeves, white cap

43 $30,000 Own: Dan Barbara
Trn: Edward Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (19-0-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,143 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $235
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,143 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $235
17Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼½ 2 k Mcl 7500-c 51-41 3 12¾£ 12¿¡ 11¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶¿ Machado L 119 6.40 Joropo119¸£ Love Knicks Hart119½¡ Mamarsha119¸£ always well back 12

Claimed by Barbara Dan from Schaedle Robert for $7,500, Colebrook Ben - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 93/121 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 110/134 24 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 27/29 12 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 16/19

11
10-1 Gray

Of All Things 38¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie - Jo Marie by Elusive Quality, KY
Light blue, red 'BG', red cap

41 $30,000 Own: BG Stables (George Yager)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (7-0-1-0)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,980 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $414
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $414
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 38 88-61 10 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 7¶¶¡ Beschizza A 120 5.97 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ close up 3/4s gave in 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 123/134 a10 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1bg 1/30 6 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 16/24

12
10-1 Lime

Miss Mo Magic 45¢ (L)
B.f.3 Mo Town - Magic River by Violence, KY
Blue, white 'A', blue cap

48 $30,000 Own: Angel Solis
Trn: John F. Hill, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (42-1-3-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,872 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $384
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,872 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,072

Track: 1 0 0 0 $384
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 37-49 10 8 9» 8¼¡ 6¼ 6¶¸¢ Saez G 120 8.73 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ wawk st, no threat 11

Claimed by Solis Angel from OSB Stables, LLC for $30,000, Baker James E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Cdt 3F ft :37.2b 5/10 8 Dec 25 CD 4F my :50b 5/5 30 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.3b 56/65 31 Oct 25 CD 4F gd :51.3b 46/51

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Oaks Street 41¢ (L)
B.f.3 Tom's d'Etat - Street Flyer by Street Sense, KY
Red, black stripes on white sleeves, red cap

61 $30,000 Own: Bruce Murphy
Trn: Troy Green (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (56-10-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,899 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,131
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,899 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,131
27Dec25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹½ 1:11»º 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 36-64 1 9 7»£ 7º£ 7»¡ 5½£ Machado D 120 b 13.16 Bad Auddie120¸£ Mo Biscuit120¨μ Givemethebeat120¹¡ wbobbled/bmpd st,6p3/16 10
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.3b 37/40 25 Oct 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 21/29

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Real N Spectacular¢ (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Written Request by Arch, KY
Orange, white owl, orange cap

49 $30,000 Own: Owlcatraz Racing Stable (Tom Metzger), Bottle Rocket
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (1-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (56-9-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Ind8 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¹¿ 1:07¶» 2 k Mcl 20000 ---49 8 10 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 6¼¡ 2¶¢ Murrill M 120 8.80 Jr Miss Starlet120¶¢ Real N Spectacular120¡ Zafyre120¶¢wsqzd,rally7w3/16 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.1b 5/5 7 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 5/16 30 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.1b 4/8 25 Oct 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Desperate Dreams,The Pretty One,Florentine Lady,Lady Viv,Of All Things will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



1 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $15,000-$10,000. -
Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward.

1 CHINATOWN GIRL 43 (L) 30 Bendezu A 122
2 WHITELICK ROAD 36 (L) 10 Machado L 122
3 LYRIC STREET 56 (L) 5/2 De La Cruz F 122
4 GATHERED 61 (L) 2 Rodriguez W 122
5 EVALINA 58 (L) 12 Jimenez K 122
6 CLASSIC TIRAMISU 49 (L) 15 Murgia A 122
7 REAL NICE SURPRISE 36 (L) 8 Saez G 122
8 CATNIP HILL 49 20 Forde X *117
9 PICKLE SHOES 38 (L) 10 Sheehy D 122
10 BLUE OPAL 48 (L) 30 Pauly S *115
11 TRICKY FUREY 53 (L) 15 Correa Y 122
12 PUSH MY BUTTON (L) 20 Villarreal O 122
13 AE-ZELIHA 57 (L) 5 Ouzts P 122

SELECTIONS: 4-3-13-7

2 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Claiming $5,000. - Purse $21,700.
(Includes $4,200 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward.

1 NIGHT CRY 61 (L) 20 Hernandez J 120
2 ROSE'S WISH 59 (L) 15 Gonzalez S 120
3 PURRFECT GIRL 64 (L) 3 Machado L 120
4 VERBAL GEYSER (FR) 59 (L) 15 Ouzts P 120
5 OUR PRAYER 56 (L) 12 Bermudez S 120
6 KICK OUT THE JAMS 59 (L) 20 Moncada I 120
7 TOUGH AS NAILS 49 (L) 20 Felix J 120
8 COUNCILWOMAN JILLY 60 (L) 15 Bays B **113
9 LADY HAMILTON 61 (L) 8 Villarreal O 120
10 EMERSON'S DREAM 70 (L) 10 McKee J 120
11 TALENT SHOW 65 (L) 5/2 Rodriguez W 120
12 KING'S LEGACY 54 (L) 10 Barbosa C 120

SELECTIONS: 11-3-9-10

3 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5)

One Mile (All Weather) - Claiming $15,000-$10,000. - Purse $34,500. (Includes
$6,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 EXTRAVAGANT PRINCE 64 (L) 20 Villarreal O 121
2 PERSONAL CREED 51 (L) 8 Ramos J 121
3 LIBERTY BAY 52 (L) 4 Rodriguez W 121
4 ROMANTIC LEAD 69 (L) 5 Morales E 121
5 ANDY'S CANDY 64 (L) 15 Bays B **114
6 VINO CALDO 71 (L) 6 De La Cruz F 121
7 MISSIONARY MAN 64 (L) 6 Garcia M 121
8 GREAT SWORD 64 (L) 8 Moncada I 121
9 PATRONAGE 68 (L) 8 Bermudez S 121
10 AIR CAV 70 (L) 7/2 Gutierrez J *116

SELECTIONS: 10-3-4-7

4 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

One Mile (All Weather) - Claiming $16,000-$14,000. - Purse $38,400. (Includes
$7,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 GOLD FOOT 71 (L) 8 Ramos J 121
2 BE HERE 70 (L) 7/2 Rodriguez W 121
3 MY ROMEO LIMA 75 (L) 5 Machado L 121
4 COUNT OF AMAZONIA (IRE) 76 (L) 10 Correa Y 121
5 KARLWITHANARL 81 (L) 4 Gutierrez J *116
6 FIRST STRIKE 74 (L) 10 Gomez A 121
7 DADDY JUSTIFY 77 (L) 12 Cheminaud V 121
8 WARREN L 74 (L) 20 Saez G 121
9 SHIESTY TO CHASE 81 (L) 12 Burgos A 121
10 MUCHO MOJO 73 (L) 8 De La Cruz F 121
11 PENROD 66 15 Felix J 121
12 FREEDOM STANCE 72 (L) 15 Morales E 121

SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-1

5 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Special Weight. - Purse
$100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 COVE SPRING 61 (L) 10 Ramos J 120
2 ALLATOU (L) 15 Cheminaud V 120
3 LIGHTEN (L) 7/2 Machado L 120
4 PAPAS LADY (L) 4 Felix J 120
5 RUNWAY REBEL 40 (L) 30 Barbosa C 120
6 LOTTA ALPHA 62 (L) 8 Rodriguez W 120
7 LETS SHANCE IT 60 (L) 6 Saez G 120
8 RHAPSODY IN MOTION 69 (L) 8 Sheehy D 120
9 RHYTHM LADY 8 De La Cruz F 120
10 PRESUMPTUOUS 41 (L) Blk-off 6 Morales E 120
11 NEVER SAID NO (L) 15 Ashton G 120
12 AWARDS CEREMONY (L) 20 Carrasco V 120
13 AE-LOLLY POPPIN 49 (L) 15 Machado D 120
14 AE-ZENGRAYA (L) 15 Morales E 120

SELECTIONS: 3-4-10-7

6 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

One Mile (All Weather) - Claiming $8,000-$7,000. - Purse $30,800. (Includes
$6,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 SUNNY'S FLAME 67 (L) 7/2 De La Cruz F 121
2 ISA LEI 64 (L) 8 Moncada I 121
3 YAREE D TAT 64 (L) 10 Villarreal O 121
4 DR. BELLA 60 (L) 10 Pauly S *116
5 CHICA CHULA 59 12 Bocachica O 121
6 CURLS NITE OUT 66 (L) 5 Machado D 121
7 I MADE IT 71 (L) 5/2 Garcia M 121
8 VINO ROSATO 67 (L) 3 Ramos J 121

SELECTIONS: 7-8-1-6

7 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9)

One Mile (All Weather) - Allowance Optional Claiming $62,500. - Purse
$102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred, Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.

1 PETRONELLA 63 (L) 5/2 Machado L 122
2 BACK RING BUZZ 73 7/2 De La Cruz F 120
3 SPASTIC BID 54 20 Forde X *113
4 JUMPING JULIA 47 (L) 20 Garcia M 118
5 BOLT DIOR 65 (L) 10 Ramos J 120
6 RIP CURRENT (L) 8 Rodriguez W 118
7 LOVELY GREY 59 (L) 8 Carrasco V 122
8 QUEENSTOWN 51 4 Cheminaud V 122
9 RESIST (L) 6 Moncada I 120
10 THE LITTLE SULTANA 58 (L) 30 Villarreal O 120

SELECTIONS: 1-2-8-9

8 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double
Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Allowance Optional Claiming
$25,000. - Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.

1 IN A JAM 81 (L) Blk-off 10 Correa Y 121
2 SIXTYSEVEN MUSTANG 72 (L) 8 Saez G 123
3 SPRINT OUT PASS 77 (L) 20 Bermudez S 121
4 MO QUALITY 75 (L) 3 Machado L 121
5 DEFENDING ALBERT 74 (L) 20 Felix J 121
6 EYE WITNESS 79 (L) 8 Machado D 121
7 COMING IN HOT 73 (L) Blk-off 4 Morales E 121
8 DR. SAIKALI 72 (L) 9/2 Contreras L 121
9 EXPLOSIVELY 79 (L) 8 Ramos J 121
10 HEDWIG 72 (L) 15 Barbosa C 121
11 STRATE CASH 54 (L) 12 De La Cruz F 121
12 LOU'S LEGACY 69 (L) 30 Villarreal O 121
13 AE-DAZZLEMESILVER 79 (L) 10 Saez G 121
14 AE-HOLIDAY HOUSE 78 (L) 20 Machado D 121

SELECTIONS: 4-7-8-2

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Thursday, January 22, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



9 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5
Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $30,000-$20,000. -
Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 DESPERATE DREAMS 41 (L) Blk-on 10 Burgos A 120
2 THE PRETTY ONE 37 (L) Blk-on 10 Ashton G 120
3 MARIPOSA MOON 51 5/2 Rodriguez W 120
4 FLORENTINE LADY 39 (L) Blk-on 8 De La Cruz F 120
5 SANTIANA 51 (L) 7/2 Morales E 120
6 SONGFEST (L) 10 Sheehy D 120
7 TRULY AUTHENTIC (L) 12 Forde X *115
8 WILL BELIEVE (L) 12 Gutierrez J *115
9 MORE SWEETS (L) 15 Machado D 120
10 LADY VIV 40 Blk-on 30 Murgia A 120
11 OF ALL THINGS 38 (L) Blk-on 10 Machado L 120
12 MISS MO MAGIC 45 (L) 10 Bermudez S 120
13 AE-OAKS STREET 41 (L) 8 Machado L 120
14 AE-REAL N SPECTACULAR (L) 12 De La Cruz F 120

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-13

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Thursday, January 22, 2026
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1 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NAADA WINTER SERIES LEG #1 POST POSITION 8 ASSIGNED PER CLUB RULES SCRATCHED:
GLENFIDICH (JUDGES) (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,100

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

CAL MILES N SHELL (L) b g 6 Trixton-Gillovny Hanover-Explosive Matter
Owner: Calabrese Farms LLC,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Calabrese Farms LLC,NJ

JOHN CALABRESE 185 br-wh-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-DARRAN CASSAR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 PCD5/8

5, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 31 4 4 3 $49,830
Life: 90 13 16 10 $182,721

LAST 5 STS. - $2,755
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 76 10/10 1010 1011 109£ 99¡ 98¢ :282 1:553 ChisholmBra L119.00 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
2Jan26 8M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:542 85 7/9 78¢ 6o6 5o3£ 65£ 86¡ :29 1:553 ChisholmBra L 27.80 SkyBox,AardiebythehillN,RocketManHill 26-1
19Dec25 11M1 gd Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :293 :591 1:274 1:563 80 5/9 75£ 76£ 63£ 53 64¡ :284 1:572 ChisholmBra L 12.50 InterviewFraA,SpendingCrazy,BuddyEarl 33-2
11Dec25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:554 81 7/7 11¡ 21£ 21¡ 32 44¢ :301 1:563 ChisholmBra L 40.30 Sainthood,HonoluluHanover,SaintK 36-0
29Nov25 10M1 ft Nw12500l5 $25,000 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:533 77 1x/10 1013 9o8¡ 9o5£ 911 912 :284 1:56 ChisholmBra L 53.40 ResolveToWin,OutsideTheFire,CassiusHanover 38-0
23Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Naada F L7 $13,100 1 :281 :584 1:272 1:573 77 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 23¢ :304 1:581 CalabreseJoh L *.37 ShowTheWill,CalMilesNShell,ImaStandupGuy 53-1

2
Blue R

I'M OUT (L)Q br g 5 Father Patrick-Bundle of Energy-Credit Winner
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY
Breeder: Robert S Detweiler,KY

ANDREW ADAMCZYK 170 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 PHL5/8

4, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 3 7 $43,050
Life: 60 9 6 14 $128,236

LAST 5 STS. - $5,525
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gdQAhdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 75 3/8 75 75 87¢ 77 65£ :30 1:581 FaraldoJos L 33.70 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
19Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:01 1:31 2:02 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FthrMk,DrwThLn,Intrntnlcrz scrtchd-sick 50-2
11Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:55 83 8/8 812 815 612 58 58¢ :294 1:563 NapolitanoAnt L 89.40 KingAlphonso,ABlueMillion,HowlingathemoonDk 36-0
4Dec25 11Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:574 73 3/6 54 56 5o3¡ 42¡ 11¡ :292 1:574 AllardSim L *.50 ImOut,KnightAngel,FocusPocus 39-0
22Nov25 3Pcd5/8 hyQAhdc $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:58 66 3/7 45¢ 44 5o5 68 512¢ :311 2:002 FaraldoJos L 5.40 BraveByDesign,SnowmanHanover,Youmeandwhiskey 46-1
15Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:56 71 5/7 43£ 43£ 44 44¡ 46£ :302 1:572 FaraldoJos L 12.60 Chiplosive,Youmeandwhiskey,SnowmanHanover 48-0

3
White R

STAR HAIRDRESSER (L)Q b g 5 Cantab Hall-Dixies Dream Girl-Muscle Mass
Owner: Steven H & Alissa Moore,Cape Coral,FL
Breeder: John Donato,ON, CA

ROBERT CIAVARDINI 160 red-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-THOMAS MERTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jose Godinez

1:583 YR1/2
3, 1:571 GRVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,128
2025: 35 4 6 3 $52,736
Life: 66 7 8 9 $84,114

LAST 5 STS. - $5,148
14Jan26 1MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :292 :593 1:30 1:593 73 3/8 1o1 1¢ 1hd 23 55 :303 2:003 MertonTho L 5.08 PromiseForLife,InMyDreams,PartyAtSeven 44-0
7Jan26 10MR1/2 syQNw750psl5 $6,900 1 :291 :591 1:302 2:024 78 4/7 43¢ 42¡ 3oo1¡ 21¡ 31¡ :322 2:03 MertonTho L 5.68 WeslynnCrown,PromiseForLife,StarHairdresser 38-2
31Dec25 1MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :284 :584 1:284 1:594 86 1/8 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 11 1nk :31 1:594 MertonTho L 3.98 StarHairdresser,WowLove,PartyAtSeven 22-1
24Dec25 2MR1/2 gdQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :291 1:002 1:30 2:012 72 6/8 66¢ 53¢ 53¡ 32¡ 55 :314 2:022 MertonTho L 20.46 WeslynnCrown,LgsJaxon,WowLove 32-2
17Dec25 3MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :291 1:003 1:293 2:001 77 2/8 33 53£ 5o2¢ 52¡ 3£ :302 2:002 MertonTho L 5.87 PatrickHanover,DracoS,StarHairdresser 40-0
26Nov25 8MR1/2 ftQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :292 1:004 1:301 1:592 75 6/7 66¡ 6o5¢ 5o5¢ 55¢ 45¢ :291 2:002 DibenedettoKyl L 13.89 LgsJaxon,MuscleDetector,CharlieBar 54-0

4
Green R

ROGER RABBIT (L) b g 9 Sebastian K S-Mauresmo-Windsong's Legacy
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Hayley A Moore & James Arnold Moore,KY

SCOTT KEPPLER 205 blk-yel-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-MARK FORD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 PCD5/8

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 4 3 3 $53,672
Life: 189 28 28 20 $354,680

LAST 5 STS. - $6,315
14Jan26 8MR1/2 ft Open Two $7,500 1 :292 :591 1:283 1:582 82 7/7 713 7o11 6o5¡ 65¡ 64 :293 1:591 MertonGre L 8.19 DcAnna,KameranHanover,Domovoy 44-0
7Jan26 8MR1/2 sy Open Two $7,500 1 :284 :593 1:303 2:022 78 6/7 3o2¡ 2o1 2o1¢ 2£ 62 :32 2:024 ChindanoJrJos L 12.92 ShakeNBake,DcAnna,KameranHanover 38-2
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 80 4/8 31 33 34¢ 33 1nk :292 1:57 HernandezGeo L 1.90 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
19Dec25 9M1 gd Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :284 :571 1:262 1:573 76 7/10 10o6£ 8o5 8o7 95¡ 54 :303 1:582 RyderPat L 8.80 Velociraptor,DarkMind,Parody 33-2
12Dec25 11M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :29 :572 1:27 1:561 78 2/7 3o1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2¡ :291 1:561 HerschbergerMarL 2.50 Haloa,RogerRabbit,DominionDay 30-1
5Dec25 12YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:581 70 2/7 44¡ 44£ 6o5£ 76¡ 69 :302 2:00 GingrasYan L 13.87 FatherMike,MazeppaN,CreativeVenture 31-1

5
Black R

HALOA (L)Q b m 5 Father Patrick-Hawaienne Maza F-Ready Cash
Owner: Follow Me Stable LLC,Hustonville,KY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Ecurie Hunter Valley,FR

HELENE ENGBLOM 150 (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 LEX1

4, 1:524 LEX1
Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $285
2025: 22 4 0 1 $19,820
Life: 43 8 3 2 $70,085

LAST 5 STS. - $5,855
11Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :571 1:26 1:562 66 10/10 1012 1015 9o11 912 914 :31 1:591 AhleJoh L 20.30 HermosoRey,StormontHappyDay,BarnCredit 44-0
31Dec25 13Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:554 79 8/8 77£ 68¡ 67¡ 68 48 :293 1:572 AhleJoh 33.40 LuckyWeekend,HuntingAs,Timestorm 33-0
24Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :564 1:26 1:563 74 7/7 3o2£ 33 54¡ 65 610£ :32 1:584 AhleJoh 11.50 DoubleAccount,SpyBooth,WhiteShoeHanover 48-0
12Dec25 11M1 ftQNw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :29 :572 1:27 1:561 79 6/7 1o£ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 1¡ :29 1:561 AhleJoh *1.30 Haloa,RogerRabbit,DominionDay 30-1
5Dec25 10M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:55 73 5/9 810 89¡ 8oo7¡ 87¢ 89¢ :293 1:564 RyderPat 66.50 InfernoDk,GlobalActionS,WhatAMission 30-1
14Nov25 9YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:284 1:573 53 6/8 79£ 7xo9¢x817 826 829¢ :311 2:032 BartlettJas 4.14 Wheelzablazin,EnergyKing,DrawTheLine 44-0

6
Yellow S

VALI HANOVER (L)Q b g 8 Chapter Seven-Vanity Treasure-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TONY BELTRAMI 170 mar-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 PCD5/8

4, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $7,410
Life: 130 21 21 27 $358,591

LAST 5 STS. - $5,370
10Jan26 3M1 ftQQua 1 :301 :592 1:283 1:56 -- 1/7 33 34 46 58 710¢ :281 1:58 SiegelmanAus L CallOption,ZenmeisterS,DistantDrums 42-0
25Apr25 9YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $16,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:561 79 4/8 711 7o11 69¡ 69£ 78¡ :292 1:574 BartlettJas L 6.00 QueenOfAll,WindsongPioneer,CreateMystique 66-0
15Apr25 12Pcd5/8 ftQNw6400l4 $11,000 1 :273 :553 1:244 1:533 85 1/8 43£ 43£ 63¡ 63¢ 54£ :291 1:543 NapolitanoAnt L 9.10 WarraweeYang,KinnderThinktwice,AttisRock 52-0
8Apr25 3Pcd5/8 ftQNw9500l4 $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:543 85 2/8 66¢ 66¢ 65¡ 64£ 76¢ :294 1:554 NapolitanoAnt L 15.30 DulyResolved,SouthwindArturo,IrishCoffee 34-0
25Mar25 6Pcd5/8 ftQNw6400l4 $11,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 86 6/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31 31¢ :291 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L 16.90 Optrix,DemoneDeiventiIt,ValiHanover 50-0
18Mar25 6Pcd5/8 ftQNw2800l4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:552 83 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 14¢ :292 1:552 NapolitanoAnt L *.60 ValiHanover,MissPrinciple,SweetValley 53-0

7
Pink S

LOVE THIS BAR (L) b g 8 Bar Hopping-Missing an Angel-Cantab Hall
Owner: James J Craparotta,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

BRUCE BAKER 170 (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-ROBERT GINSBURG JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 M1

7, 1:544 M1
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 39 6 4 5 $58,865
Life: 157 19 24 23 $266,662

LAST 5 STS. - $2,835
16Jan26 2M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:261 1:55 80 3/10 53¢ 5o5 3o2¡ 33 32£ :29 1:553 GinsburgVin L 27.60 Enola,IceBreakersK,LoveThisBar 30-1
9Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:543 77 5/10 67 66¢ 7o5¢ 84 62¡ :281 1:55 GinsburgVin L 27.30 GillysDeVie,BankOnMe,Velociraptor 49-0
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 76 7/8 6o4¡ 6o4¡ 6o5£ 66¡ 55¡ :30 1:58 BakerBru L 9.40 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
21Dec25 6Phl5/8 ft Ahdc $7,500 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:584 68 7/7 78¡ 77 5o4 65¢ 43 :302 1:592 BakerBru L *1.00 Certify,CrossfitMouse,BigNudge 43-0
4Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:553 79 2/8 45¡ 44£ 44¡ 44 45¡ :294 1:563 GinsburgVin L 8.20 ABlueMillion,Loranga,DoubleAccount 39-0
20Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :282 :58 1:27 1:56 77 5/6 11¡ 21£ 31 42 3¡ :284 1:56 WarrenRid L 4.60 MassiveMatter,HowlingathemoonDk,LoveThisBar 48-0

8
Gray S

SHOW THE WILL (L) b g 7 Possess the Will-Stage Show-Broadway Hall
Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN 195 k grn-wh-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-VINCENT GINSBURG

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 MEA5/8

6, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 39 6 5 5 $61,592
Life: 144 14 20 18 $142,245

LAST 5 STS. - $925
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 74 8/10 87£ 89 87£ 1010 109£ :291 1:56 GinsburgVin L 98.90 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
31Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :272 :572 1:261 1:552 81 3/6 46 44¡ 64 63¢ 56 :293 1:563 AhleJoh L 23.20 BNicking,Ritson,SouthwindAdmiral 33-0
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 72 5/7 56 57 5o8 610 617¢ :304 2:00 KakaleyMat L 36.68 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 76 4/7 56 56 6oo7¡ 77 78£ :304 2:001 BrennanGeo L 16.09 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 75 5/8 55 56 6o5 76 810 :303 1:59 KakaleyMat L 18.99 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0
13Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:574 80 4/7 44£ 44¡ 3o2£ 21 1hd :291 1:574 KakaleyMat L 48.60 ShowTheWill,HatTrickMarleau,Crazyland 43-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:45 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (2-3-4)

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
J B GRAM (L) b g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Faith Leigh-Incredible Finale
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Frontier Farms,IL

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-MARK FORD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 YR1/2

2, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,173
2025: 28 1 1 4 $26,810
Life: 87 13 13 11 $279,339

LAST 5 STS. - $1,173
14Jan26 10MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:564 76 6/7 1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 31 :30 1:57 DevauxJam L 5.14 SeaStorm,HarambeDeo,JBGram 44-0
3Jan26 4M1 ft 15000clhc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:522 84 9/10 109£ 9o6 8oo6 74¢ 75¢ :274 1:532 KellyCol L 28.40 RockmeRollme,PeterPetrifyN,LyonsMusic 29-1
20Dec25 14M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:534 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JhnHnvr,BlckEdtnN,GllGtwy scrtchd-sick 35-0
12Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5312l5 $13,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 73 8/8 814 813 89£ 89£ 87¡ :29 1:574 LachancePat L 58.21 Fortify,MrProfeta,TheMikiTakerA 30-0
5Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:573 -- 5/6 46 4o4 3o1¡ 31¡ 31£ :302 1:58 CushingRon L Ameritric,MikkiSixx,JBGram 31-1
26Nov25 2MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 :593 1:29 1:581 -- x5/6 5o9£ 5o9¡ 3o1¡ 21¢ 22¡ :292 1:583 HarpRic L Transparency,JBGram,Vinovio 48-1
23Aug25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:563 -- 6/8 8pu -- -- -- dnf DubeDan L 20.30 RealPeace,DeedenutoA,VespaN 70-0
16Aug25 4YR1/2 gd 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:551 72 5/8 68¡ 68 6o6¡ 66¡ 68¡ :29 1:564 DubeDan L 13.10 DelightfulTerror,ImSomeGraduate,KilowattKidN 79-1
7Aug25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:554 76 6/8 69¢ 67¡ 5o4¡ 54£ 54£ :292 1:564 KellyCol L 16.00 RecordYear,DAWickedShine,FullSupport 76-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $15,000
METAMAN (L) b h 5 Lazarus N-Dancin Lucille-Sweet Lou
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: J Davino,NJ;B Shackman,AB;Anthony Perretti Fm,NJ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:552 YR1/2
3, 1:534 M1
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 2 5 $48,890
Life: 52 6 3 7 $73,709

LAST 5 STS. - $2,000
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 80 4/8 56 56 54 54 42¡ :293 1:563 HollandBre L 14.80 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
20Nov25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:542 77 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 44£ 48 67¡ :291 1:554 ButerTyl L 68.01 Theflyingrock,ImAPowerplayA,Diamondbeach 39-0
22Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 71 8/8 811 811 8o13 811 810 :293 1:563 ButerTyl L100.30 Neyreit,GothicRock,OnTheVirg 54-0
1Oct25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :581 1:273 1:57 66 2/8 44£ 64¢ 64£ 74 43¡ :29 1:573 HollandBre L 10.11 ColdCreekFelipe,MajorPocketA,JohnnyChip 63-0
6Sep25 1YR1/2 gd 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:543 71 8/8 811 79¢ 79£ 712 612£ :293 1:571 GinsburgVin L 15.20 SouthPoint,KilowattKidN,CenturyIglesias 76-1
21Aug25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:553 72 7/8 79 78¡ 87 86 75¢ :29 1:563 ButerTyl L 22.10 ChcknwllmGb,AFrsmHnvr,ImAPwrplyA 69-0
14Aug25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 74 3/8 33¡ 33 33¢ 46 35¡ :291 1:56 DubeDan L 17.40 EverM,RecordYear,Metaman 85-0
2Aug25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:552 72 4/8 55¢ 5o4¡ 6oo3¢ 75¡ 46 :301 1:563 DubeDan L 12.50 MotiveHanover,MajorPocketA,SouthPoint 75-0
24Jul25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:542 69 8/8 811 7o9 8o11 88£ 712¢ :284 1:564 DubeDan L 70.75 Mindtrip,GardysLegacyA,ThirdEdition 80-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $15,000
WELL THAT'S MARKY b g 5 Well Said-Ridge Jumper-Ironridge
Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-5
Tr-JARED BAKO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 YR1/2

2, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 6 9 3 $90,180
Life: 57 11 12 5 $182,990

LAST 5 STS. - $17,400
30Dec25 12MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:584 82 7/7 1o1 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¡ :30 1:584 DevauxJam 2.88 PlayingThrough,WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA 22-2
23Dec25 12MR1/2 sn 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 82 1/6 1o1¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :292 1:573 DevauxJam *1.16 WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA,ImaHappyFellaGb 30-2
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 82 4/8 1o2 12 12 1£ 12 :293 1:563 GingrasYan *1.14 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf 24-1
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 85 3/8 11£ 11£ 11¡ 11£ 12 :293 1:553 GingrasYan *1.26 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
19Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:53 84 1/8 42¡ 42¢ 43 53¢ 65¢ :291 1:54 GingrasYan 11.14 PiratesCode,Foxhunt,ImThePrince 40-0
12Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :572 1:263 1:552 74 5/8 68 67¡ 64£ 64¢ 75 :284 1:562 KakaleyMat 24.41 Cellmate,LousBeach,KourageousKey 44-0
29Oct25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:524 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TpvllSmbch,LxryVrgn,CntctZn scrtchd-sick 53-0
16Oct25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $15,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:544 75 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 42 76£be :31 1:561 BrennanGeo 5.85 TpvllSmbch,AssHnvr,TwnBRsnshn broken equip 51-0
29Sep25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:52 70 7/8 710 7o9¢ 811 814 822 :30 1:562 SiegelmanAus 25.37 JustEnuffStuff,AllAlone,C-BetHanover 71-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
SHINE A LIGHT (L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Countryview Miss-Camluck
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Patrick E Ryan Est,ON, CA

CORY STRATTON 200 wh-k grn-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 YR1/2

6, 1:504 M1
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 1 $828
2025: 15 2 1 3 $25,736
Life: 165 26 24 34 $332,471

LAST 5 STS. - $4,525
13Jan26 8MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:562 77 1/8 43£ 2o1¢ 2o1¡ 33 32¡ :292 1:564 StrattonCor L *1.26 BetterBeGouda,LouEdZeppelin,ShineALight 40-0
30Dec25 6MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :29 :592 1:274 1:572 84 4/8 56 5o3 5oo5¢ 57¢ 44 :292 1:581 StrattonCor L 6.10 Transparency,SeaStorm,Loulouameri 22-2
23Dec25 7MR1/2 sn Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :293 :594 1:284 1:572 76 7/7 79£ 79¢ 7o6 56£ 55¢ :282 1:582 StrattonCor L 33.26 HarambeDeo,Transparency,Beebeetee 30-2
16Dec25 1MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:562 79 3/8 44 4o3£ 3o1£ 32¢ 11£ :282 1:562 StrattonCor L *.91 ShineALight,GoodInvestment,TahuyaHandsome 26-1
9Dec25 1MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :281 :572 1:271 1:564 74 6/7 2o£ 2o1 4o2¢ 78¢ 68¡ :304 1:582 StrattonCor L 5.16 VelLetsrollSouth,RustyBeach,BetterBMyWay 22-1
25Nov25 9MR1/2 ft 20000cl Op $7,500 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:563 72 4/7 68¡ 76¢ 6o4 66¢ 65¡ :283 1:573 StrattonCor L 8.86 JohnnyChip,Lupa,RockmeRollme 44-0
18Nov25 5MR1/2 ft Open $7,500 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:551 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpOfBrbn,SthHnvr,VlTrstInTm scrtchd-inelig 34-0
12Nov25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 :591 1:29 1:584 -- 3/4 1o¡ 2£ 2o1¢ 2¢ 11¡ :293 1:584 StrattonCor L ShineALight,HesRockinRalphie,BlazinForLife 34-0
29Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:562 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlexTye,ImAPowerplayA,EverM scrtchd-sick 53-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $15,000
HEART ON MY SLEEVE (L) b g 9 Bettor's Delight-Odds on Lassomyhrt-Western Hanover
Owner: David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:531 YR1/2
Power # 40

2026: 2 0 0 0 $345
2025: 15 0 2 0 $3,905
Life: 168 19 23 31 $255,402

LAST 5 STS. - $945
14Jan26 10MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:564 63 7/7 714 710 78 78£ 715 :312 1:594 AldrichJrBru L 51.23 SeaStorm,HarambeDeo,JBGram 44-0
3Jan26 4M1 ft 15000clhc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:522 80 5/10 98¢ 106£ 108¡ 108 109¢ :281 1:541 MarohnJrJim L114.70 RockmeRollme,PeterPetrifyN,LyonsMusic 29-1
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 55 7/8 812 810 89£ 89£ 819£ :321 2:02 MarohnJrJim L138.00 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 71 4/8 56£ 56£ 75¡ 74¢ 85 :293 1:582 MarohnJrJim L 40.86 Amrcgrtgn,MyCrbnCpyN,Rcknbllysdrm 27-1
13Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 77 4/8 64£ 66 66 65¢ 52¡ :282 1:553 MarohnJrJim L 10.15 MajorPocketA,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 43-0
6Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:244 1:55 72 7/8 79¢ 710 8o10 88¢ 79¢ :30 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 56.08 Neyreit,DanceOnTheBeach,SargeantSonny 43-0
28Oct25 8MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :272 :574 1:27 1:563 66 6/8 67 5o4¡ 4o2¢ 65¡ 87£ :304 1:581 McdanielLes L 83.54 SomeDealHanover,BettorRollOnA,AintnobettorA 48-0
16Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :58 1:262 1:562 54 8/8 812 810 811 816 821£ :321 2:004 ButerTyl L 79.25 Diamondbeach,FullSupport,ImSomeGraduate 51-0
8Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:544 72 1/8 56 56¢ 54¡ 54£ 63¡ :291 1:552 ButerTyl L 20.57 Diamondbeach,MyCarbonCopyN,ImSomeGraduate 60-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
I B LOVIN (L) b g 5 So Surreal-Lovineveryminute-Western Paradise
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,NJ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 1 $732
2025: 31 4 5 4 $50,575
Life: 55 7 7 10 $81,418

LAST 5 STS. - $1,852
13Jan26 2MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:554 81 1/8 11 1¢ 1¢ 1¡ 32 :29 1:561 MertonGre L 5.96 RacingRipper,BadBoyToo,IBLovin 40-0
30Dec25 10MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :294 1:002 1:284 1:583 -- 3/6 33 3o2¡ 3o3¡ x46 6dis MertonGre L 3.22 RustyBeach,RockAHoney,CigarSmokingJoe 22-2
17Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:551 72 8/8 812 811 8o12 813 810£ :294 1:572 DubeDan L 59.26 ShakeIt,TopvilleSomebeach,HesSpecial 38-0
3Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:55 76 2/8 45¡ 45¡ 47¢ 56 67¢ :291 1:562 DubeDan L 7.81 Cellmate,ShakeIt,TwinBRisenshine 34-0
20Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 70 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 41¡ :303 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 8.32 LousBeach,ImACaptain,LuxuryVirgin 39-0
13Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BttrBySsd,CntctZn,HrrknMk scrtchd-judges 43-0
5Nov25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:554 74 1/8 33 33 3o2£ 2hd 3nk :283 1:554 HollandBre L 13.73 LousBeach,JonesBeachDeVie,IBLovin 58-0
29Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:562 71 2/7 54¡ 54¡ 53 62¡ 52¡ :29 1:564 HollandBre L 6.62 AlexTye,ImAPowerplayA,EverM 53-0
22Oct25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $15,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:54 67 7/7 710 710 712 711 716 :29 1:571 HollandBre L 53.45 EverM,ImThePrince,ContactZone 54-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
NAADA WINTER SERIES LEG #1 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $13,100
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

VELOCIRAPTOR (L) b g 6 Father Patrick-Southwind Adele-Muscle Hill
Owner: Hero Stables,Goshen,NY;Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ
Breeder: Kemppi Stables Oy Inc & Suojalampi Stable Inc,FL

ROBERT KRIVELIN 155 red-wh-grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-5
Tr-COTE KEIM
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:544 M1
5, 1:544 M1
Power # 83

2026: 1 0 0 1 $945
2025: 37 7 3 2 $61,269
Life: 87 18 5 6 $144,080

LAST 5 STS. - $6,485
9Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:543 80 4/10 54£ 55 5o4 52 3£ :281 1:544 KeimCot L 27.20 GillysDeVie,BankOnMe,Velociraptor 49-0
19Dec25 9M1 gd Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :284 :571 1:262 1:573 80 8/10 5o2¡ 1¢ 11 12¡ 12¢ :311 1:573 KeimCot L 14.40 Velociraptor,DarkMind,Parody 33-2
11Dec25 4M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :291 :574 1:263 1:562 74 1/10 33¢ 44¢ 53¡ 52 42£ :294 1:57 KrivelinRob L 7.90 AardiesPeakN,BeaconBeach,CrazySupersport 31-1
28Nov25 13M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :282 :571 1:271 1:57 72 9/10 7oo5¢ 3oo1¡ 3o1¡ 65 98¡ :311 1:583 KeimCot L 5.70 Parody,CrazySupersport,GetSomeCash 38-1
20Nov25 5M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:262 1:552 76 8/10 10o1010o6£ 10oo6¡ 96£ 86¡ :29 1:563 KennedyJam L 24.00 BigLimo,WhatAMission,MedleySeelster 40-0
13Nov25 10M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:55 79 3/9 1o1 11¢ 12 13 13£ :282 1:55 KennedyJam L *1.00 Velociraptor,CcBank,Fix-It-Up 45-1

2
Blue S

BARN CREDIT (L)Q b h 5 Credit Winner-Nothing but Nice-Abc Garland
Owner: Megan M Scran,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Risto J Vidgren,FI

JOHN CALABRESE 185 br-wh-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-MEGAN SCRAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 PCD5/8

4, 1:554 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,005
2025: 31 3 4 4 $43,334
Life: 64 5 15 7 $123,081

LAST 5 STS. - $4,247
11Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :571 1:26 1:562 78 8/10 89¡ 811 88£ 75¡ 32¢ :29 1:564 KellyCol L 33.10 HermosoRey,StormontHappyDay,BarnCredit 44-0
5Jan26 10MR1/2 gdQNw450psl5 $4,600 1 :301 :594 1:302 2:011 86 3/7 31¡ 31¡ 31¢ 31¡ 2£ :304 2:012 MertonMic L 2.20 WowLove,BarnCredit,Pleaseandthankyou 28-1
29Dec25 6MR1/2 syQNw450psl5 $4,600 1 :30 1:011 1:321 2:034 72 6/7 68£ 67¡ 6o6¢ 64£ 31¡ :303 2:04 MertonMic L 3.55 Icanflylikeanangel,Pleaseandthankyou,BarnCredit 40-2
12Dec25 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :594 1:293 1:592 71 5/8 7o7 67¢ 6o4¢ 65¡ 57 :302 2:004 KakaleyMat L 13.49 MysticalWynn,WarraweeWhisper,Internationalcraze 30-0
5Dec25 12YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:581 72 7/7 79¡ 710 76£ 65£ 47£ :30 1:594 ZeronSco L 47.26 FatherMike,MazeppaN,CreativeVenture 31-1
15Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:56 67 4/7 66¡ 7o6¢ 6o6£ 66¢ 610¢ :302 1:58 VerrusoAnt L 12.80 Chiplosive,Youmeandwhiskey,SnowmanHanover 48-0

3
White S

CERTIFY br g 10 Credit Winner-Good Intentions-Cantab Hall
Owner: Michael P Fiumenero,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

MIKE POLANSKY 189 n blu-o go-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL FIUMENERO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 PCD5/8

7, 1:54 DD5/8
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 4 9 $46,961
Life: 156 37 17 29 $359,454

LAST 5 STS. - $7,650
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 80 8/8 1¡ 21¡ 22¡ 21¡ 32¢ :301 1:572 PolanskyMik 26.90 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
21Dec25 6Phl5/8 ft Ahdc $7,500 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:584 71 2/7 12 11¡ 1¡ 1£ 1¢ :303 1:584 FiumeneroMic 11.80 Certify,CrossfitMouse,BigNudge 43-0
15Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ft Ahdc $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:56 71 7/7 21¢ 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 57£ :31 1:573 PolanskyMik 6.50 Chiplosive,Youmeandwhiskey,SnowmanHanover 48-0
8Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ft Ahdc $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:581 64 6/7 1o£ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2£ :301 1:582 PolanskyMik 8.50 MassiveMatter,Certify,MamyWata 58-0
28Oct25 14Pcd5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:26 1:554 77 7/8 810 86 6o4 63 74 :294 1:563 PantaleanoJam 71.40 BeerCheese,ChocoCharlie,DocNixon 56-0
20Oct25 12Pcd5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 2:011 76 7/7 1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31 65 :324 2:021 PantaleanoJam 10.40 MrsteryDeal,ChocoCharlie,DocNixon 52-2

4
Green S

CREATIVE VENTURE (L)Q br g 8 Creatine-Northern Grace-Yankee Glide
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Robert A Stewart & Lynda R Stewart,KY

TONY BELTRAMI 170 mar-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:572 PHL5/8

4, 1:56 YR1/2
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 4 8 $48,009
Life: 132 13 22 30 $271,674

LAST 5 STS. - $6,610
12Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:58 79 2/8 33 43 44 46 35¡ :301 1:59 HollandBre L 30.53 FullOfMuscles,KashaV,CreativeVenture 30-0
5Dec25 12YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:581 75 6/7 67¡ 67£ 55¢ 44¡ 34¡ :293 1:59 HollandBre L 47.66 FatherMike,MazeppaN,CreativeVenture 31-1
20Nov25 6Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :284 :581 1:27 1:552 67 7/8 710 79¢ 78£ 811 815¡ :293 1:582 LachancePat L125.20 SaintK,ForeAndAfter,LuckyWeekend 48-0
7Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:281 1:58 76 5/8 68¢ 57¢ 6o6 76¢ 74£ :293 1:59 LachancePat L 62.27 KindaLuckyLindy,LuckyMumN,PremierVictor 54-0
30Oct25 6Phl5/8 syQNw2500l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:273 1:572 79 4/8 1o¡ 11£ 11£ 1¡ 1¢ :294 1:572 TetrickTim L *.20 CreativeVenture,TommyMackenzie,SouthwindPython 64-2
17Oct25 11YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $14,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:573 80 3/8 56¡ 5o6 4o4 46 53¢ :301 1:581 LachancePat L 8.67 CrownMonarch,Internationalcraze,Fanatic 55-0

5
Black R

KILIMANJARO NL (L) br g 9 Conway Hall-Adena Boko-Pearsall Hanover
Owner: Super Mile LLC,Blasdell,NY
Breeder: L CJ Schalkoort,NE

JOSEPH LEE 200 n blu-wh-o go (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-JODY RIEDEL

(0-0-0-0-.000)

2:01 MR1/2
2:001 MR1/2

6, 1:562 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 2 1 1 0 $4,400
2025: 24 1 4 3 $20,709
Life: 106 17 15 15 $232,913

LAST 5 STS. - $4,880
14Jan26 7MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,000 1 :302 1:01 1:31 2:01 71 5/8 12£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ :30 2:01 TaggartJrJim L 6.62 KilimanjaroNl,Jumpshot,Feeriedesbrouetsfr 44-0
5Jan26 8MR1/2 gd Nw550psl5 $5,600 1 :291 :591 1:294 2:01 82 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 2£ :311 2:011 TaggartJrJim L 13.64 InMyDreams,KilimanjaroNl,MuscleDetector 28-1
24Dec25 8MR1/2 gd Nw600psl5 $6,000 1 :284 :593 1:291 2:002 76 5/7 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 52¡ 45 :313 2:012 MertonTho L 40.60 PremierVictor,PatrickHanover,SdEliminator 32-2
10Dec25 1MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,000 1 :291 1:001 1:31 2:021 72 7/8 712 75¡ 8o5 86 74¡ :31 2:03 MertonTho L 45.53 SdEliminator,Jumpshot,PatrickHanover 30-1
3Dec25 3MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:003 75 4/7 44¢ 43¢ 3o2¡ 32£ 63¡ :311 2:011 MertonTho L 25.71 DoverGlide,LgsJaxon,DracoS 32-0
18Nov25 1Pcd5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:562 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Bdlcs,BckyCsh,DmnnDy scrtchd-personl 42-0

6
Yellow R

DROP THE MIC (L)Q b g 8 Chapter Seven-Tweet Me-Andover Hall
Owner: Robert J Arzano,Colonia,NJ
Breeder: Bridget T Mcneese,KY

ANDREW ADAMCZYK 170 c red-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAUL FUSCO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 M1

7, 1:553 M1
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 34 3 4 3 $34,333
Life: 107 12 14 7 $126,928

LAST 5 STS. - $2,085
11Jan26 13M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:283 1:583 66 6/10 75¢ 7o4£ 4o3 42¢ 42¡ :294 1:59 HerschbergerMarL 9.20 Bruha,MassterBlue,ChasingCrystals 44-0
19Dec25 5YR1/2 wfQ12500cl Op $19,000 1L :30 1:303 2:001 2:303 61 1/10 67¡ 68 710 825 831£ :344 2:37 SiegelmanAus L 60.14 BlackTieBash,SeaCan,WarraweeWhisper 50-0
11Dec25 2M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :293 :584 1:283 1:581 65 3/10 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 33£ :302 1:59 BeckwithBre L 1.60 KnickknackHanover,PokerPlay,DropTheMic 31-1
5Dec25 13M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :282 :574 1:272 1:564 69 7/10 44¢ 63¡ 53¡ 53¡ 54£ :294 1:574 GinsburgVin L 12.40 NorthernSkyway,HelpDust,BrookroadMaster 30-1
28Nov25 3M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :293 :582 1:283 1:583 68 8/10 2ons 2£ 31£ 31£ 74¢ :302 1:592 GinsburgVin L 38.70 ImTheMuscle,Perron,Vanguard 38-1
20Nov25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw2500l4 $6,500 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:571 47 x1x/8 817 814 813 814 825 :322 2:021 WarrenRid L 25.10 BrickyardRally,GreenZone,KnightAngel 48-0

7
Pink R

MR CONTESTANT (L) b g 11 Winning Mister-Lovely Challenge-Star Challenge
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN 195 k grn-wh-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Gary Levine

1:591 MR1/2 Q
1:564 STGA1/2

6, 1:541 WBSB7/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 5 2 6 $53,244
Life: 268 46 28 29 $433,291

LAST 5 STS. - $1,656
14Jan26 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :592 1:292 1:591 -- 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12£ 12 :294 1:591 MertonGre L MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ReelEmIn 36-0
15Dec25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 71 7/8 69 68 75£ 76¡ 68¡ :304 2:003 DevauxJam L 27.47 DrinkOnIt,GreatUnknown,MuscleDan 22-0
8Dec25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :282 1:00 1:294 2:00 71 6/7 68 6o4¡ 6o4¢ 64£ 65¢ :302 2:01 DevauxJam L 6.66 KameranHanover,MysticalSomolli,MuscleDan 20-0
1Dec25 9Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :281 :574 1:28 1:58 76 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 55¢ 48¡ :312 1:593 AthearnMat L 2.91 StarPilot,ConquestAs,GreatUnknown 33-0
17Nov25 1Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :292 1:01 1:303 2:012 65 6/7 67¡ 65 6o3¢ 75 52 :303 2:014 DevauxJam L 14.05 Powerscourt,Sevenatchi,WoodsideGabe 38-0
10Nov25 8Stga1/2 sy Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :29 1:001 1:294 1:591 71 6/7 69£ 77£ 76¢ 65¢ 57 :293 2:003 DevauxJam L 6.53 GoLongKatie,Refiner,Sevenatchi 44-2

8
Gray S

PSALMSFORTYSIXFIVE (L)Q b m 6 Fitzmagic-Baltic Onthe Rocks-Abc Garland
Owner: Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT
Breeder: Penny D Brown,MI

SCOTT KEPPLER 205 blk-yel-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:592 YR1/2

4, 1:583 MR1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 4 4 9 $47,477
Life: 98 14 18 25 $160,546

LAST 5 STS. - $5,128
14Jan26 1MR1/2 ftQQua 1 :29 :592 1:292 1:591 -- 3/6 47 46¡ 3o5¡ 35 22 :291 1:593 CarterWil L MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ReelEmIn 36-0
31Dec25 5MR1/2 ftQOpen $7,500 1 :291 :59 1:282 1:591 -- 2/7 68 713 7dis 7dis 7dis KepplerSco L 30.00 MakinMagicTonite,PrinceArchie,WinAndDream 22-1
10Dec25 3MR1/2 ftQNw900psl5 $7,200 1 :293 :591 1:29 1:592 88 2/7 43¡ 3o2¢ 2o1 2¢ 2¡ :301 1:592 KepplerSco L *1.23 CarreraHanover,Psalmsfortysixfive,MakinMagicTonite 30-1
3Dec25 8MR1/2 ftQOpen Two $7,200 1 :292 1:002 1:292 1:592 84 4/7 55¡ 5o3£ 4o2¢ 43 3nk :293 1:592 KepplerSco L 17.24 TheLastChapter,WinAndDream,Psalmsfortysixfive 32-0
28Nov25 13M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,500 1 :282 :571 1:271 1:57 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Prdy,CrzySprsprt,GtSmCsh scrtchd-judges 38-1
20Nov25 2YR1/2 ftQNaada F F $20,000 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:583 75 7i/7 66¡ 64£ 6o4¡ 53£ 43 :302 1:591 KepplerSco L 51.71 DooWopKid,VossBlueChip,TheLastChapter 39-1
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $20,000
LOUS THE ATTITUDE (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Cams Macharena-Mach Three
Owner: Stephen Gordon,Lake Grove,NY;Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 TGDN5/8

3, 1:521 PHL5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 4 3 6 $43,684
Life: 96 18 15 11 $251,727

LAST 5 STS. - $4,240
15Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:561 75 8/8 812 813 89¢ 811 710¡ :291 1:581 SiegelmanAus L 56.24 JustEnuffStuff,WalkinshawN,SouthwindPetyr 24-1
18Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 86 7/8 79£ 79¢ 7o6¢ 64¢ 74¢ :284 1:542 GingrasYan L 16.68 AirGuitar,PopIt,SurfsideBeach 40-0
11Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:544 81 7/8 68¢ 67£ 5o7¢ 54 42¡ :282 1:551 ButerTyl L 12.21 PeaceOutPosse,PineBushItaliano,JimmyConnorB 37-0
3Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 83 4/7 56¢ 57 4o4£ 34 32¢ :274 1:54 BrennanGeo L 12.91 Alwayscuttinschool,WarriorForTruth,LousTheAttitude 52-0
21Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $14,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:532 79 2/8 56¢ 56 5o7¡ 57 46£ :29 1:544 KellyCol L 18.10 Hickfromfrenchlick,OutlawManN,MarlbankRoad 60-0
14Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:544 74 7/8 79¡ 77¢ 77 77¢ 57 :283 1:561 KellyCol L 47.20 IDraintheswampA,Aladdin,OutlawManN 59-0
6Oct25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:532 78 5/8 66¢ 66¡ 6oo3£ 46 57 :29 1:544 DubeDan L 25.92 Alwayscuttinschool,LyonsBenjamin,HardToCatch 70-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $25,000
PIRATES CODE b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Queen Fourteen-Camluck
Owner: Samuel L Abdoo,Grosse Point Woods,MI;Ian P Fromowitz,Richmond Hill,ON, CA
Breeder: Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 YR1/2

3, 1:53 YR1/2
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 2 3 $41,714
Life: 24 6 2 4 $47,926

LAST 5 STS. - $9,400
17Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:551 78 4/8 56 5o5£ 5o3£ 53¡ 52£ :294 1:554 KakaleyMat 3.63 ShakeIt,TopvilleSomebeach,HesSpecial 38-0
9Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:542 89 6/8 56¡ 56¢ 5o5¢ 45¡ 55¢ :282 1:552 KakaleyMat 18.84 ThisJkRocks,CaptainFear,BoxerSeelster 30-0
2Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:55 74 5/8 68 5o6£ 4o4¢ 44¡ 58¡ :292 1:563 KakaleyMat 3.02 Federer,CaptainFear,ThisJkRocks 37-1
19Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:53 89 2/8 54 54 3o3 2£ 11 :281 1:53 KakaleyMat 5.67 PiratesCode,Foxhunt,ImThePrince 40-0
6Nov25 6DD5/8 ft Wo4/6 $13,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:522 67 7/7 1o¢ 21£ 34¢ 717 719¡ :311 1:561 BartlettJas 8.40 ControlRocks,DontSayMaybe,Letsdothemacharena 50-0
20Oct25 7Har1/2 ft Hgnw6pmlt $11,500 1 :281 :581 1:273 1:56 75 1/7 33¡ 11¡ 11£ 11 11¢ :282 1:56 StaffordJrArt *.40 PiratesCode,IcacoHanover,BrookviewDice 60-0
29Sep25 12Har1/2 ft Hgnw4pmlt $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:27 1:56 73 2/8 31£ 21¡ 31£ 11 11£ :283 1:56 StaffordJrArt *.70 PiratesCode,StingRay,TheEditor 73-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $20,000
ON DAYBOO (L) b g 6 Lazarus N-Truce Seelster-Mach Three
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: N Heffering & Tara Hills Stud,ON;G Bechtel,PE

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-BESIM ODZA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 YR1/2

3, 1:514 M1
Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 0 $641
2025: 36 5 4 6 $76,365
Life: 105 18 9 12 $173,313

LAST 5 STS. - $641
10Jan26 3M1 sy Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :563 1:252 1:542 61 2/10 xi44¢ 1014 1015 1017 1020£ :301 1:583 MillerTyl L 8.80 LochinvarAussie,HungryhungryHippo,GalanteA 42-2
3Jan26 5M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:244 1:541 83 5/10 12¡ 15 13£ 11¡ 51 :293 1:542 MillerTyl L 9.60 Lovethewayyoulie,Enforcer,Aladdin 29-1
24Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 68 2/7 54¡ 4o2¡ 7oo7¢ 710 717 :304 1:564 MillerTyl L 15.90 TheBizznessN,TheBossSaid,BarbossaHanover 48-0
17Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:551 72 7/8 710 79¡ 710 712 710 :30 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 67.64 ShakeIt,TopvilleSomebeach,HesSpecial 38-0
10Dec25 2YR1/2 gd 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:271 1:574 74 7/8 813 812 77 74¢ 64£ :301 1:584 KakaleyMat L 75.37 Cellmate,LousBeach,Foxhunt 40-1
3Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:544 80 2/8 24 26 22¢ 23¡ 24¡ :284 1:553 DubeDan L 13.44 Foxhunt,OnDayboo,HesSpecial 34-0
19Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:26 1:553 77 6/7 67£ 67¢ 53¡ 52¡ 3nk :29 1:553 DubeDan L 78.43 Cellmate,DelightfulTerror,OnDayboo 40-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $25,000
DANCININTHEFIRE b g 4 Dancin Lou-Firebby A-Courage Under Fire
Owner: David C Kryway,Amherstburg,ON, CA
Breeder: David C Kryway,ON, CA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-JARED BAKO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:503 PCD5/8

3, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 3 1 $29,380
Life: 19 4 3 1 $35,220

LAST 5 STS. - $2,470
17Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:551 79 6/8 67¡ 67£ 64¡ 64¡ 63 :294 1:554 KellyCol 29.76 ShakeIt,TopvilleSomebeach,HesSpecial 38-0
5Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:002 1:303 1:592 -- 2/6 57£ 58 5o6 55¡ 36 :284 2:003 KellyCol NilaMareeN,AlwaysRockin,Dancininthefire 31-1
23Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $15,000 1 :274 :574 1:253 1:55 66 3/8 56 54¢ 6o3¡ 64 813¢ :312 1:573 KellyCol 6.31 MyPlaymateGb,LousBeach,CaptainTHanover 53-0
14Oct25 3YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $19,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 80 2/8 33 33 3o2¢ 41£ 54 :29 1:544 KellyCol 3.66 AlwaysBEliteN,CurrysFlurry,BookemDanno 59-0
7Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $19,000 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:524 82 8/8 78 710 76¢ 76¢ 66£ :273 1:541 KellyCol 29.63 RenaldoN,WarNoMore,WhiteLotus 71-0
30Sep25 2YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $19,000 1 :272 :56 1:231 1:521 88 1/7 21£ 21£ 22¡ 31£ 43£ :292 1:53 KellyCol 8.82 InflationProof,TwinFury,CollectiveWorksA 71-0
20Sep25 9Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:503 86 5/8 2be1¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1nk :264 1:503 KellyCol 39.00 Dancininthefire,GoGoGrasshopper,ChiefBogo 76-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
ROSE RUN ASTRO b g 4 Mcwicked-Jet Wash-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 PCD5/8

3, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 6 5 6 $47,364
Life: 35 6 5 6 $47,364

LAST 5 STS. - $5,450
21Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:542 77 4/8 44¡ 45¢ 2o1¡ 2¡ 2¡ :292 1:542 MillerTyl 3.00 BenSolo,RoseRunAstro,Palomar 43-0
7Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :56 1:234 1:532 78 5/8 68¡ 6o7£ 7o5¡ 76 55¢ :293 1:542 BeyerTro 2.60 BenSolo,JohnnyFreight,OhCoffeeBean 40-0
23Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :57 1:243 1:524 77 7/8 79¢ 79¡ 78 55¡ 74£ :273 1:534 BeyerTro 24.80 ColignyHanover,Granite,AllstarCheddar 50-0
15Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:224 1:514 76 8/8 5o2¡ 4o2¡ 5o2¢ 73¡ 79 :302 1:533 BoydBra 13.40 Granite,BallardEinstein,Tru-BluHypnotic 48-0
8Nov25 6Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :262 :553 1:223 1:511 81 1/6 43£ 43£ 4o3£ 33£ 22¡ :281 1:513 BoydBra 7.20 BenSolo,RoseRunAstro,Tru-BluHypnotic 58-0
1Nov25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:532 78 6/8 42¢ 3o2 1ohd 11¢ 1nk :284 1:532 BoydBra 26.10 RoseRunAstro,Puzzling,BullvilleFrank 52-0
25Oct25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:524 73 3/8 55¢ 5o4¢ 5o3¡ 53 44£ :282 1:534 BoydBra 5.20 LiterlLadHanover,TheBossSaid,BullvilleFrank 52-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $20,000
ROCK THE CAPTAIN N (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Rocknroll Arden-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Cote J Keim,Cream Ridge,NJ
Breeder: J R Stiven,NZ

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-COTE KEIM
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:532 M1
2, 1:52 M1
Power # 91

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,005
2025: 26 4 3 2 $28,970
Life: 50 8 4 7 $91,072

LAST 5 STS. - $6,640
16Jan26 7M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :274 :562 1:26 1:532 72 9/10 1o1 21¢ 2o1¢ 24 45£ :282 1:543 KeimCot L 3.00 MuscleFactoryA,TheOpener,ThatDogWillHunt 30-1
10Jan26 11M1 sy Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:531 49 4/10 65£ 5o5¢ 6ixo5 625 634 :343 2:00 LeeJos L 10.30 PompeoHanover,ItsMahomesA,AvengerForce 42-2
31Dec25 4Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :264 :563 1:252 1:543 60 1/8 33¢ 11¡ 2¡ 22 *815¢ pl7 :321 1:573 HerschbergerMarL 3.40 LeroyGibbs,DelightfulDudeN,StraightUpCool pl7 33-0
19Dec25 2M1 gd Madc 1 $11,500 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 78 6/10 2o1 11¢ 12¡ 14¡ 16 :29 1:551 LeeJos L *.60 RockTheCaptainN,GracefulGala,MarshallZhukov 33-2
12Dec25 1M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :262 :54 1:23 1:53 81 10/10 2o1¢ 2o1 2o¢ 2¡ 31¡ :301 1:531 LeeJos L 2.60 HngryhngryHpp,BchnnnHnvr,RckThCptnN 30-1
5Dec25 1M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :27 :544 1:243 1:532 77 6/10 76£ 6o2£ 6oo3£ 11 12¡ :28 1:532 LeeJos L *2.30 RockTheCaptainN,ItsMahomesA,HashtagMoney 30-1
29Nov25 1M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :27 :543 1:233 1:521 77 3/10 44 43¡ 3o1¢ 63£ 85¡ :292 1:531 BongiornoJos 5.10 JoeyJoe,RockinTheAces,BetOnAlabama 38-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $20,000
ENFORCER (L) b g 5 Big Jim-Rough N Ready-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

FRANK CALCAGNI 150 wh-r blu-pur (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-FRANK CALCAGNI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 WBSB7/8

2, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 49

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,206
2025: 39 1 4 3 $20,721
Life: 70 5 8 7 $109,971

LAST 5 STS. - $3,491
17Jan26 5M1 gd Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:531 78 4/9 53£ 5o3£ 3o2¢ 32 51¢ :281 1:532 CalcagniFra L 6.10 TontoReturns,FizzingN,Letsmakelotsamoney 32-1
10Jan26 3M1 sy Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :563 1:252 1:542 79 7/10 88¢ 7o7¡ 7o5£ 75¢ 52¢ :281 1:544 CalcagniFra L 13.60 LochinvarAussie,HungryhungryHippo,GalanteA 42-2
3Jan26 5M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:244 1:541 84 8/10 810 8o9 5o6¢ 42 2hd :281 1:541 CalcagniFra L 44.20 Lovethewayyoulie,Enforcer,Aladdin 29-1
27Dec25 12M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:53 73 7/10 86¢ 86£ 97¡ 77 64 :273 1:534 CalcagniFra L120.60 Dreamlandcappucino,GabeHanover,MuscleFactoryA 23-1
17Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:554 66 4/8 610 78 79¢ 710 711¡ :302 1:58 CalcagniFra L 73.85 EverM,AvengerForce,LousBeach 38-0
29Nov25 4M1 ft 15000clhc $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:523 78 1/8 33¡ 32£ 42¢ 42 51£ :272 1:53 CalcagniFra L 84.50 LmcPeanutsWatchn,CompensateMe,TwiggsPub 38-0
22Nov25 10M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :553 1:25 1:533 70 2/9 75¢ 85¡ 9o6 83£ 63 :28 1:541 CalcagniFra L107.00 MarcusSeelster,WhammerJammer,BarbossaHanover 43-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
FOR A DREAMER (L)Q b g 11 Cantab Hall-For a Dancer-Conway Hall
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:571 YR1/2
4, 1:53 M1
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 2 4 $44,580
Life: 234 41 30 27 $592,229

LAST 5 STS. - $12,060
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa scrtchd-sick 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 78 4/8 66 66 5oo4 76¢ 79£ :31 2:00 HollandBre L 16.26 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 80 1/5 33 33 2o£ 2ns 11 :303 1:592 HollandBre L 2.95 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 83 1/8 32 33 43 52£ 52¢ :292 1:572 HollandBre L 9.67 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0
13Nov25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:57 82 2/8 45 54 54£ 43 32£ :292 1:573 HollandBre L 12.87 MahoneSeelster,MrKnowitall,ForADreamer 43-0
6Nov25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:571 80 7/7 78 79 77¢ 75¡ 74¡ :292 1:58 DubeDan L 43.21 JasBluestone,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 43-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $40,000
MAHONE SEELSTER (L) b g 8 Muscle Mass-Daylon Melody-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc & Daylon Farms LTD,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:544 M1
1:57 YR1/2

4, 1:544 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,355
2025: 29 3 7 3 $78,330
Life: 97 14 25 10 $202,953

LAST 5 STS. - $8,630
16Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:53 85 9/9 911 89 86 88¡ 68¢ :272 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 60.60 SuperDuperCooper,InterviewFraA,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
2Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:252 1:544 90 10/10 64¡ 64£ 4o2¡ 2£ 12¢ :29 1:544 MarohnJrJim L *1.50 MahoneSeelster,StampedByLindy,Cactustotheclouds 26-1
24Dec25 11Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:562 84 6/7 78¢ 7o8¢ 6oo5 42¢ 2¡ :292 1:562 PellingJac L 3.90 Ritson,MahoneSeelster,Sapphirerainstar 48-0
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 87 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 65¢ 68 58¢ :284 1:57 MarohnJrJim L 6.45 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 82 5/8 77¡ 77¡ 7oo6¡ 86¢ 66 :294 1:591 MarohnJrJim L 9.90 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:58 85 6/7 67£ 67¡ 5o3£ 52¡ 52¢ :291 1:582 MarohnJrJim L 14.18 EyesOfJustice,HatTrickMarleau,VossBlueChip 27-1

3
White T

Clm Prc: $40,000
BLUEBIRD BISHOP (L)Q b g 7 Swan for All-Little Revenue-Revenue S
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Daryl D Miller,IN

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 YR1/2

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 8 2 0 $91,600
Life: 80 22 12 4 $276,621

LAST 5 STS. - $18,900
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 72 1/8 54¡ 44¡ 43¢ x53 711¡ :31 1:594 StrattonCor L *1.17 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:593 80 3/7 11£ 12 14 12 11¡ :304 1:593 StrattonJor L *.86 BluebirdBishop,CantstopYankee,CrownMonarch 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 81 5/7 x79¡ 79 78¢ 67 53¡ :292 1:59 StrattonJor L 2.38 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 84 3/8 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21¡ :294 1:571 StrattonJor L 2.14 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0
6Nov25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:571 83 6/7 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 2¡ :30 1:571 StrattonJor L 2.79 JasBluestone,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 43-0
30Oct25 2YR1/2 gdQ40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:554 87 6/7 69 67£ 68£ 65¢ 42 :284 1:561 StrattonJor L 4.39 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 61-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $40,000
WHEELZABLAZINQ b g 5 Wheeling N Dealin-Blazing Shot-Via Blaze
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Tom A Gallant,ON, CA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 PCD5/8

4, 1:541 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 40 6 7 5 $92,390
Life: 71 18 9 7 $148,987

LAST 5 STS. - $13,685
9Jan26 9M1 ftQNw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :544 1:233 1:524 82 3/10 42 43£ 6o5¢ 75¢ 107 :293 1:541 SiegelmanAus 46.30 Finite,SuperDuperCooper,SkyBox 49-0
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 88 1/7 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21 21 :29 1:564 SiegelmanAus 2.69 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 83 2/7 33 33 3o1¡ 2£ 31¡ :302 1:583 GingrasYan 7.30 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
21Nov25 1YR1/2 ftQNw7601l5 $15,000 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:56 84 3/6 34 33 33¡ 43¡ 66 :304 1:571 GingrasYan 3.70 JustasiamAs,GoHaveFun,Sapphirerainstar 49-0
14Nov25 9YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:284 1:573 82 3/8 12 12¢ 12 11¢ 11¡ :284 1:573 GingrasYan 3.32 Wheelzablazin,EnergyKing,DrawTheLine 44-0
7Nov25 9YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :29 :584 1:27 1:562 79 8/8 812 814 812 812 811 :291 1:583 SiegelmanAus 63.21 HoolieNHector,BarnHall,FullRights 54-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $40,000
CACTUSTOTHECLOUDS (L)Q b g 6 Alarm Detector-Keep the Spirit-Revenue S
Owner: Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ
Breeder: Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 M1

5, 1:54 M1
Power # 84

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,320
2025: 38 5 8 6 $106,874
Life: 77 9 17 16 $186,520

LAST 5 STS. - $5,760
16Jan26 10M1 ftQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 85 7/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 41£ :293 1:543 CuttingJac L 3.40 RockMyUniverse,MrKnowitall,BigLimo 30-1
9Jan26 11M1 ftQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 82 7/10 11¢ 11¡ 1hd 21 21¡ :29 1:541 HerschbergerMarL 5.80 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
2Jan26 4M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:252 1:544 87 9/10 4o2¢ 4o2£ 3o1¢ 41¢ 32¢ :293 1:551 WarrenRid L 3.50 MahoneSeelster,StampedByLindy,Cactustotheclouds 26-1
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 85 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 47 69£ :293 1:572 BrennanGeo L 5.05 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton scrtchd-sick 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 84 2/8 2¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 41£ :294 1:572 BrennanGeo L 4.42 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
EYES OF JUSTICE (L) b g 8 Justice Hall-Nobody No's Butme-Super Star Ranger
Owner: RBH Ventures Inc,New York,NY
Breeder: Ecurie Gaetan Bono Inc,QC, CA

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-FRANK CALCAGNI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 WBSB7/8

7, 1:532 WBSB7/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 41 8 6 2 $65,068
Life: 188 25 31 31 $188,529

LAST 5 STS. - $12,900
2Jan26 8M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:542 86 4/9 55¡ 5o4£ 3o2 44£ 55¡ :291 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 7.40 SkyBox,AardiebythehillN,RocketManHill 26-1
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 79 5/8 77¡ 67¡ 67 64 55¢ :29 1:583 ButerTyl L 12.92 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
4Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:58 87 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¢ 1¡ :293 1:58 ButerTyl L 4.63 EyesOfJustice,HatTrickMarleau,VossBlueChip 27-1
20Nov25 5M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:262 1:552 77 1/10 43¡ 4o2£ 4o2¡ 32¡ 54¡ :292 1:561 BoydBra L *1.20 BigLimo,WhatAMission,MedleySeelster 40-0
13Nov25 2M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :282 :56 1:244 1:542 81 2/9 65¢ 67¢ 67 34¢ 21 :282 1:543 ChisholmBra L 6.70 AardiebythehillN,EyesOfJustice,MedleySeelster 45-1
6Nov25 8M1 ft Tm<74.5hc $9,500 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:544 84 10/10 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 12 14£ :291 1:544 BoydBra L *.70 EyesOfJustice,InSecret,Bondsman 46-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
BARN HALL (L)Q b h 8 Conway Hall-Exotic Form-Malabar Man
Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 YR1/2

5, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 5 6 6 $93,405
Life: 162 30 36 26 $449,435

LAST 5 STS. - $9,250
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 89 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 3o1¡ 34 26 :291 1:563 KellyCol L 3.59 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
5Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:57 79 8/8 812 812 89¡ 88£ 87¢ :291 1:582 KellyCol L 46.79 OnceInALifetime,VinnyDeVie,Sapphirerainstar 31-1
21Nov25 1YR1/2 ftQNw7601l5 $15,000 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:56 86 6/6 611 67£ 66£ 65 54£ :294 1:57 KellyCol L 32.40 JustasiamAs,GoHaveFun,Sapphirerainstar 49-0
14Nov25 3YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:573 76 5/6 55£ 57¡ 6o4 54 56 :30 1:584 KellyCol L 4.94 Torrone,GoHaveFun,Cactustotheclouds 44-0
7Nov25 9YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :29 :584 1:27 1:562 88 1/8 32¡ 33¢ 2ons 1hd 2ns :292 1:562 BartlettJas L *.93 HoolieNHector,BarnHall,FullRights 54-0
31Oct25 6YR1/2 ftQNw7626l5 $16,000 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:573 74 3/8 68£ 68¢ 6o6 65 78¡ :30 1:591 KellyCol L 21.93 PiscoSour,LuckyMumN,IceBreakersK 48-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $40,000
WILLY WALTON (L)Q br g 12 Cr Royal Flush-Fox Avenue Lisa-Inquirer
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Tristan Hasspieler,ON, CA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL SEDDON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 YR1/2

8, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 109

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 9 2 7 $129,340
Life: 162 38 18 25 $475,544

LAST 5 STS. - $22,600
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 87 1/8 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2hd 11¡ :293 1:58 GingrasYan L 7.41 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 77 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1ns 33 :312 2:00 StrattonJor L *.93 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 82 7/8 78 79 7o5¢ 64¡ 64¢ :292 1:574 ButerTyl L 9.92 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0
13Nov25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:57 83 8/8 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 43£ :303 1:574 BrennanGeo L 11.86 MahoneSeelster,MrKnowitall,ForADreamer 43-0
30Oct25 9YR1/2 gdQ40000clm $20,000 1 :284 :584 1:28 1:58 78 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 1£ :30 1:58 ButerTyl L *1.69 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,BarryBlack 61-1
16Oct25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $20,000 1 :282 :591 1:282 1:58 79 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¡ 1ns 31 :293 1:581 ButerTyl L 3.04 JasBluestone,ChefRocco,WillyWalton 51-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
MOONLIGHT SHADOW (L) b g 9 Panther Hanover-Hillcrest Sweetie-Storm Damage
Owner: David R Schafer,Winter Haven,FL
Breeder: Regina A Miller,IN

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:504 TGDN5/8
Power # 46

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 0 3 $10,765
Life: 136 21 15 15 $377,013

LAST 5 STS. - $1,200
14Jan26 12MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:574 66 1/7 2o¢ 11 2¡ 32 65 :31 1:584 MertonMic L 2.62 BettorRollOnA,SectionlineRacer,ImACaptain 44-0
7Jan26 7MR1/2 sy Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:581 69 5/7 57£ 5o4 5oo3¢ 54¢ 711 :313 2:002 MertonMic L 16.07 BuyIn,RockOnLou,RoseRunWoodrow 38-2
30Dec25 12MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:584 72 3/7 55¢ 5o3 4oo2¢ 76¢ 78¢ :312 2:002 MertonTho L 16.11 PlayingThrough,WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA 22-2
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 77 1ip/8 45¡ 45¡ 4oo6 53¡ *64¢ pl5 :291 1:572 MarohnJrJim L 18.42 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf pl5 24-1
4Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:56 75 5/7 67¡ 68 6o7 56 57£ :303 1:573 MarohnJrJim L 31.22 ShadowCat-,CheckonwilliamGb+,RealWilley+ 27-1
20Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :593 1:28 1:57 70 2/8 44¡ 56 54¢ 42¢ 51¡ :282 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 20.19 Rockinbillysdream,HardWorkinMan,TinRoofRaiderA 39-0
13Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 78 3/8 58¢ 56 56 54¢ 53¢ :291 1:553 HollandBre L 7.11 CheckonwilliamGb,Diamondbeach,Theflyingrock 43-0
6Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:552 76 4/8 53¡ 55 63¢ 54¡ 42¡ :294 1:554 ButerTyl L 25.15 OverTheHorizon,MuscleBartA,KilowattKidN 43-0
30Oct25 7YR1/2 gd 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:55 76 6/8 66£ 67¡ 77¡ 76¢ 53£ :284 1:554 LachancePat L 62.53 CheckonwilliamGb,SouthPoint,HoosierCelebrity 61-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
DANCE ON THE BEACH b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Weapons Against-Western Terror
Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-JOHN GRASSO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Michael Forte

1:54 YR1/2
5, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 2 5 $45,015
Life: 243 39 35 34 $367,106

LAST 5 STS. - $8,040
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 77 6/8 68£ 67¡ 64¢ 63¡ 21¡ :283 1:561 BrennanGeo 11.70 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 81 7/8 79 79¢ 6o5¡ 44 52£ :293 1:564 DubeDan 27.82 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:271 1:571 73 5/8 56 5o4¡ 4o4 45 64¢ :30 1:58 DubeDan 6.09 OverTheHorizon,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 27-1
19Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :551 1:242 1:542 80 7/8 712 715 6o10 52¡ 33£ :284 1:551 SmithSte 38.72 Neyreit,GothicRock,DanceOnTheBeach 40-0
6Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:244 1:55 78 5/8 56¢ 57 5o7¢ 44¡ 22£ :292 1:553 LachancePat 7.02 Neyreit,DanceOnTheBeach,SargeantSonny 43-0
30Oct25 7YR1/2 gd 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:55 74 7/8 78¢ 79 6o6£ 65¢ 75¡ :29 1:56 SiegelmanAus 31.31 CheckonwilliamGb,SouthPoint,HoosierCelebrity 61-1
22Oct25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:554 70 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 66£ 65¡ 54 :283 1:563 KellyCol 22.23 CheckonwilliamGb,JohnnyChip,MuscleBartA 54-0
9Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:554 77 4/8 33 33 i1o£ 1£ 41£ :302 1:561 KellyCol 3.98 MuscleBartA,FullSupport,CenturyIglesias 51-0
1Oct25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:544 80 4/7 34¢ 33 3o2 31 4nk(dh) :294 1:544 KellyCol 11.03 FullSupport,JustBetItAll,ImAPowerplayA 63-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $15,000
JOHNNY CHIP (L) b g 11 Big Bad John-This Is My Life-Life Sign
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Carol Jean Noble,OH

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 M1

8, 1:513 NFLD1/2
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 10 6 8 $79,426
Life: 236 35 31 36 $323,583

LAST 5 STS. - $5,076
30Dec25 12MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:584 74 2/7 43£ 3o1¡ 3o2 65¢ 66£ :311 2:001 MertonGre L *1.53 PlayingThrough,WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA 22-2
23Dec25 12MR1/2 sn 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:573 78 6/6 32£ 3o2¡ 3o1£ 33¡ 43£ :294 1:582 MertonGre L 4.38 WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA,ImaHappyFellaGb 30-2
13Dec25 13M1 gd 15000clhc $12,500 1 :273 :552 1:242 1:524 75 2/10 1ns 32¡ sn 52¢ 74£ 1:534 WarrenRid L 19.90 Diamondbeach,BelmontMajorN,LyonsMusic 36-1
6Dec25 12M1 ft 17500clhc $12,500 1 :264 :54 1:223 1:513 79 5/10 31 31¡ 31£ 32¡ 55 :293 1:523 BeckwithBre L 5.50 RockmeRollme,PeterPetrifyN,BelmontMajorN 34-0
25Nov25 9MR1/2 ft Open Two $7,500 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:563 77 5/7 2o¢ 11¢ 1£ 12¢ 13 :282 1:563 MertonGre L *.77 JohnnyChip,Lupa,RockmeRollme 44-0
18Nov25 8MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:554 82 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 22 11¢ :291 1:554 MertonGre L *.67 JohnnyChip,CaptainPlanet,Hypnoticdream 34-0
11Nov25 7MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :29 :59 1:28 1:581 81 3/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 2¡ :301 1:581 MertonGre L *.26 RockmeRollme,JohnnyChip,VelLetsrollSouth 28-1
4Nov25 8MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :582 1:26 1:543 91 5/7 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 11¢ :283 1:543 MertonGre L *1.03 JohnnyChip,Lupa,ImSomeGraduate 52-0
29Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:551 74 7/8 33 33 3o2¡ 33£ 56 :294 1:562 StrattonJor L 10.86 Rockinbillysdream,FullSupport,CaviartSkipper 53-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
ROCKINBILLY'SDREAM (L) b g 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Fox Valley Aubry-Yankee Skyscaper
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: William M Tortoriello & Peter J Karras,IL

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 PHL5/8

5, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 92

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 8 2 5 $61,145
Life: 69 13 7 9 $105,830

LAST 5 STS. - $11,400
18Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 81 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21 :29 1:552 GingrasYan L *1.89 SquadronSeelster,Rockinbillysdream,RocketFreight 42-0
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 66 2/8 21£ 21¡ 4o3 44 67¡ :31 1:592 StrattonJor L 5.98 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 73 5/8 33¡ 33 2o1¡ 2hd 32£ :30 1:58 StrattonJor L 3.43 Amrcgrtgn,MyCrbnCpyN,Rcknbllysdrm 27-1
20Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :593 1:28 1:57 72 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 1£ 1£ 1ns :29 1:57 StrattonJor L 4.95 Rockinbillysdream,HardWorkinMan,TinRoofRaiderA 39-0
13Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 78 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 43 :301 1:553 LachancePat L 2.87 CheckonwilliamGb,Diamondbeach,Theflyingrock 43-0
6Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:552 68 8/8 3o1¢ 2o1¡ 3o1¡ 87£ 811¡ :32 1:573 LachancePat L 25.07 OverTheHorizon,MuscleBartA,KilowattKidN 43-0
29Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:551 79 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 13 12£ :29 1:551 LachancePat L 3.00 Rockinbillysdream,FullSupport,CaviartSkipper 53-0
22Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 77 3/8 33 33 3o2 32¢ 52¢ :301 1:55 KellyCol L 7.67 Neyreit,GothicRock,OnTheVirg 54-0
8Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:544 72 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 32¢ 53¡ :292 1:552 StrattonJor L *1.34 Diamondbeach,MyCarbonCopyN,ImSomeGraduate 60-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $15,000
SHUFFLE UP HANOVER (L) b g 6 Betting Line-Someheartsomewhere-Mach Three
Owner: Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY;Marvin& Sandra Kaufman Stb,Riverdale,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-LUIS GUEVARA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 MR1/2

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $936
2025: 33 1 2 5 $19,213
Life: 83 10 8 9 $110,409

LAST 5 STS. - $1,888
13Jan26 11MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:564 78 7/7 78¢ 6o5¢ 6oo4 42¡ 41£ :283 1:571 QuevedoBry L 64.12 TahuyaHandsome,Buddythebookie,ImABigShot 40-0
6Jan26 12MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :284 :593 1:29 1:582 69 6/8 55¢ 7o6 7o5¢ 77¡ 45¡ :292 1:592 QuevedoBry L 16.48 CoolManDude,SharkSolicitor,CrDudley 36-0
23Dec25 6MR1/2 sn Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :284 :581 1:274 1:584 72 1/7 1o£ 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 73 :313 1:592 QuevedoBry L *1.84 TyphoonStrideN,SectionlineRacer,JacksLegendN 30-2
17Dec25 7MR1/2 ft Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :291 1:001 1:293 1:582 71 3/5 45 4o4 2o£ 21 3¡ :283 1:582 QuevedoBry L 8.41 Aviator,HurrikaneCheyenne,ShuffleUpHanover 40-0
10Dec25 4MR1/2 sn Nw500psl5 $5,600 1 :27 :56 1:253 1:571 74 1/8 49£ 411 5o7£ 56¢ 53¡ :303 1:574 QuevedoBry L 4.65 Aviator,NuiBaDenN,BadBoyToo 30-2
3Dec25 2MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :291 :583 1:271 1:561 72 3/8 45£ 66£ 78¡ 712 512 :294 1:583 CushingRon L 22.58 VelTrustInTime,SauvignonBluechip,NuiBaDenN 32-0
25Nov25 8MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :282 :591 1:274 1:553 76 3/8 43£ 4o3¡ 4o1£ 44 46 :283 1:564 CushingRon L 5.02 ImaHappyFellaGb,Buddythebookie,CigarSmokingJoe 44-0
18Nov25 8MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:554 78 6/7 66¡ 67¢ 74¢ 76 45¢ :293 1:564 CushingRon L 55.42 JohnnyChip,CaptainPlanet,Hypnoticdream 34-0
6Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:244 1:55 66 1/8 44£ 45¢ 47¢ 66¢ 814 :313 1:574 KellyCol L 15.83 Neyreit,DanceOnTheBeach,SargeantSonny 43-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $15,000
FULL SUPPORT (L) b g 6 Stay Hungry-Stand by Me-American Ideal
Owner: Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Mr Dana L Parham,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:544 YR1/2
3, 1:514 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 8 2 $45,540
Life: 71 14 11 10 $165,089

LAST 5 STS. - $12,000
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 75 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 2£ 41¡ 63¡ :293 1:563 HollandBre L 3.60 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
11Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:573 76 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 2£ 1ns :291 1:573 HollandBre L 3.50 FullSupport,OverTheHorizon,MyCarbonCopyN 29-0
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 83 1/8 21£ 21£ 21¡ 21£ 22 :294 1:56 HollandBre L 3.55 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
12Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:542 76 8/8 2o£ 2ohd 6o4 68¢ 79¢ :303 1:561 HollandBre L 7.22 ColdCreekFelipe,OnTheVirg,ImSomeGraduate 44-0
5Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:553 74 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23 21£ :301 1:56 HollandBre L 9.36 Theflyingrock,FullSupport,CaviartSkipper 58-0
29Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:551 77 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 23 22£ :291 1:554 HollandBre L *.91 Rockinbillysdream,FullSupport,CaviartSkipper 53-0
16Oct25 11YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :58 1:262 1:562 73 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 2¡ 21 :294 1:563 AllardSim L 2.72 Diamondbeach,FullSupport,ImSomeGraduate 51-0
9Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :27 :564 1:254 1:554 78 7/8 2o1¡ 21¡ i31 31¢ 21£ :301 1:561 MacdonaldMar L 34.37 MuscleBartA,FullSupport,CenturyIglesias 51-0
1Oct25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:544 80 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 2hd 1hd :301 1:544 MacdonaldMar L 56.16 FullSupport,JustBetItAll,ImAPowerplayA 63-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $22,801 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $20,000 L5 IN LAST START NE.
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5. AE: NW 10 P-M RACES LT. AE:

OPT. CLM. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $23,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DIAMANTE TRIO IT (L) b m 7 Nad Al Sheba-Gabella Dj-Cougar Lobell
Owner: Joe P Racing LLC,Delray Beach,FL;Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 YR1/2

5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 7 6 2 $154,110
Life: 109 23 20 10 $429,353

LAST 5 STS. - $17,890
18Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 86 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 22 46 :30 1:571 KakaleyMat L *.78 AquariusFaceS,HandDoverDan,Misspanzee 42-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 87 4/7 22 21£ 21¡ 31¢ 2¡ :291 1:58 KakaleyMat L 2.36 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
23Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft W/o 10k $16,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 90 4/6 44¡ 45 3o2 2¡ 53¡ :284 1:534 HerschbergerMarL 24.50 LittleExpensive,LeftiesRighties,KinnderThinktwice 50-0
14Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw17741l5 $19,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:554 85 5/8 3o3¡ 33¡ 44 44 65¢ :293 1:564 ButerTyl L 3.07 AquariusFaceS,DwsPointMan,BeDifferent 44-0
31Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Nw11181l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:554 92 1/8 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 13¡ 13 :292 1:554 BartlettJas L *.53 DiamanteTrioIt,AndoverContessa,BeDifferent 48-1
24Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :281 :583 1:273 1:562 81 3/8 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12£ :283 1:562 ButerTyl L *.67 DiamanteTrioIt,BNicking,CrownMonarch 52-0

2
Blue R

BRONZER (L)Q b h 5 Muscle Hill-Win Missy B-Conway Hall
Owner: Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-AMANDA FINE

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:542 M1
1:54 TGDN5/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 103

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,200
2025: 27 6 3 5 $89,506
Life: 42 11 6 9 $143,402

LAST 5 STS. - $20,370
11Jan26 5M1 ftQ6u W4-Nw8 $20,000 1 :282 :562 1:25 1:542 89 2/10 2ns 31¢ 21¢ 2ns 12¢ :291 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 11.60 Bronzer,ClearForLanding,Diplomacy 44-0
19Dec25 9YR1/2 gdQNw15000l5 $25,000 1L :293 1:302 2:00 2:313 82 6/10 32£ 44¢ 43£ 43 21¡ :31 2:314 SiegelmanAus L 18.30 TheHazelton,Bronzer,AlwaysAStory 50-1
11Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQNw24901l5 $23,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:582 84 2/7 32¢ 33¢ 2ohd 1ns 31£ :302 1:584 HollandBre L 15.53 AustralHanover,SouthwindArturo,Bronzer 29-0
20Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:562 70 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ xi31¡ 718¢ :322 2:00 SiegelmanAus L 5.52 AustralHanover,DoroteaTrioIt,SouthwindArturo 39-0
13Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw32491l5 $27,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:544 89 2/7 33 33 43 53 46 :293 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 22.34 MyManPeter,Escaper,KegStand 43-0
30Oct25 10YR1/2 gd Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:533 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TakeAllComers,UltionFaceS,KegStand scrtchd-sick 61-1

3
White S

SEVEN REPS (L)Q b g 5 Muscle Hill-Sette Deo-Chapter Seven
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;L Karr,NJ;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-RON BURKE
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:53 PCD5/8
4, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 4 3 4 $56,210
Life: 46 10 6 8 $200,939

LAST 5 STS. - $21,220
28Dec25 8Phl5/8 gdQW/o 10k $18,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 84 3/9 98£ 8o8¢ 8o6 87 811 :30 1:562 KennedyJam L 33.40 BenjaminHanover,ResolveToWin,GoldenRainS 36-1
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 94 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd 13¡ :291 1:553 GingrasYan L 7.45 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 86 2/7 12 11£ 11¡ 11 31¡ :293 1:581 GingrasYan L *1.19 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
22Nov25 14Pcd5/8 gdQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:252 1:554 88 7/7 65¡ 66¢ 5o3¢ 41¢ 1nk :294 1:554 ButerTyl L 4.40 SevenReps,PLQuinella,PurpleLord 46-1
15Nov25 8Pcd5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:522 90 1/7 44 43£ 44 44 45¢ :282 1:532 ButerTyl L 2.40 KinnderThinktwice,HandDoverDan,CassiusHanover 48-0
25Oct25 6M1 ftQTm<90cd $17,500 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:523 89 6/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 21¢ :28 1:524 ButerTyl L *1.00 AllStarSwan,SevenReps,SomebodySpecial 53-0

4
Green S

BELLISSIMO FACE S (L) br g 7 Raja Mirchi-Marita's Legacy-Yankee Glide
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY
Breeder: Lutfi Kolgjini Ab & Anna Svensson,SD

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 YR1/2

5, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 5 5 2 $105,795
Life: 70 16 8 8 $272,996

LAST 5 STS. - $21,760
28Dec25 8Phl5/8 gd W/o 10k $18,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 90 8/9 8o8¢ 6o6£ 6o3¡ 65 77¢ :294 1:553 NapolitanoJrGeoL 50.90 BenjaminHanover,ResolveToWin,GoldenRainS 36-1
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 90 4/7 56 56 4o3£ 32 33£ :292 1:562 ButerTyl L *1.07 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 87 3/7 45 44£ 3o2¡ 21 1¡ :29 1:58 StrattonJor L 3.17 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
14Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:561 -- 2/5 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 2£ :29 1:562 MarohnJrJim L SirPinocchio,BellissimoFaceS,FadeawayHanover 44-0
17Jul25 3YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op-c $25,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:543 88 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3¢ 36¡ 57£ :30 1:561 StrattonJor L *1.00 AustralHanover,OverAndBack,MaIsabelle 88-0
10Jul25 9YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op-c $25,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:551 93 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o2¢ 32¢ 2hd :283 1:551 BartlettJas L 3.40 Max,BellissimoFaceS,AustralHanover 79-0

5
Black R

DW'S POINT MAN (L) br g 6 My Mvp-Yankeedoodlecandy-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Sophie Bourgeois,Sorel-Tracy,QC, CA
Breeder: Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 YR1/2

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 5 7 6 $111,470
Life: 103 18 18 16 $454,166

LAST 5 STS. - $18,810
12Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:571 89 4/8 56£ 57¢ 5o4£ 33 1¡ :284 1:571 LachancePat L 2.61 DwsPointMan,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 30-0
5Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw11601l5 $17,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:562 86 2/7 33¢ 34 3o2¡ 32¢ 41£ :294 1:564 LachancePat L *2.30 BestfriendVolo,HandDoverDan,FullOfMuscles 31-1
21Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:57 85 3/7 22 22 32¡ 33¡ 4nk :292 1:57 LachancePat L *.90 Torrone,BestfriendVolo,Ritson 49-0
14Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw17741l5 $19,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:554 88 1/8 11£ 12 12 1ns 23 :30 1:562 LachancePat L *1.96 AquariusFaceS,DwsPointMan,BeDifferent 44-0
6Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20101l5 $23,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:551 87 3/8 55 56 4o3¢ 34 46¢ :29 1:562 LachancePat L 1.77 MississippiStorm,SouthwindArturo,MonAmour 43-0
30Oct25 10YR1/2 gd Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:533 93 5/5 56¢ 56¢ 56£ 55¢ 57 :283 1:55 LachancePat L 22.33 TakeAllComers,UltionFaceS,KegStand 61-1

6
Yellow R

MON AMOUR (L)Q b h 8 Muscle Hill-Mind Meld-Donato Hanover
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: D Farm LLC,KY

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 YR1/2

3, 1:52 M1
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 5 3 4 $60,351
Life: 136 26 22 20 $476,136

LAST 5 STS. - $19,850
18Dec25 4YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 85 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 43 53£ 67 :293 1:572 BrennanGeo L 11.04 AquariusFaceS,HandDoverDan,Misspanzee 42-0
5Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:561 89 3/8 45¢ 44¢ 3o2¡ 32¢ 1£ :293 1:561 BrennanGeo L 11.22 MonAmour,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 31-1
20Nov25 7YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:562 83 7/8 69£ 67¡ 67 57 46£ :29 1:574 BrennanGeo L 68.53 AustralHanover,DoroteaTrioIt,SouthwindArturo 39-0
13Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20291l5 $23,000 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:562 87 2/8 31¡ 3£ 31¢ 31¡ 21 :292 1:563 BrennanGeo L 21.27 GoldenRainS,MonAmour,BlackhawkZette 43-0
6Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20101l5 $23,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:551 87 2/8 43¡ 44¡ 54 66¢ 36 :284 1:562 BrennanGeo L 37.53 MississippiStorm,SouthwindArturo,MonAmour 43-0
25Oct25 6M1 ftQTm<90cd $17,500 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:523 79 9/9 914 98£ 97£ 811 812 :284 1:55 AdamczykAnd L 38.20 AllStarSwan,SevenReps,SomebodySpecial 53-0

7
Pink S

BESTFRIEND VOLO b g 6 Walner-Bank of Newport-Tagliabue
Owner: C Takter,E Wndsr,NJ;N Takter,Alntwn,NJ;3 Brothers Stbs,NY,NY;Deja Blu Stb,Vrsls,KY
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY;Jorgen Jahre Jr,NO

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-NANCY TAKTER

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:541 M1
1:562 YR1/2

4, 1:51 M1 Q
Power # 101

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,050
2025: 5 1 1 0 $15,790
Life: 37 16 7 2 $368,585

LAST 5 STS. - $22,800
2Jan26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :273 :554 1:244 1:541 95 8/10 1o1¡ 12¢ 12¡ 12 1nk :292 1:541 BeckwithBre 3.30 BestfriendVolo,FullOfMuscles,BeDifferent 26-1
19Dec25 9YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $25,000 1L :293 1:302 2:00 2:313 81 4/10 21¢ 12¡ 12 11£ 43¢ :321 2:321 BartlettJas *.52 TheHazelton,Bronzer,AlwaysAStory 50-1
5Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw11601l5 $17,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:562 88 6/7 11¡ 12 12 11£ 11 :294 1:562 BartlettJas 2.54 BestfriendVolo,HandDoverDan,FullOfMuscles 31-1
21Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:57 85 5/7 45¢ 44£ 1o1 12 2ns :294 1:57 BartlettJas 7.47 Torrone,BestfriendVolo,Ritson 49-0
7Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15461l5 $19,000 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:553 63 8/8 5o7 5o7¡ 714 723 731¢ :321 2:014 FonsecaJos 9.41 DoroteaTrioIt,MaIsabelle,BeDifferent 54-0
30Oct25 9Phl5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:551 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HppyChppr,BnjmnHnvr,YDntOwnM scrtchd-sick 64-2

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $60,000
AUSTRAL HANOVER (L)Q b g 6 International Moni-Aspidistra Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: C Fabrizi,Westbury,NY;Mr V Rocco Caraccio,Westbury,NY;C Fabrizi,Wantagh,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Michael Forte

1:542 YR1/2
3, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 11 3 6 $173,280
Life: 77 21 9 14 $348,006

LAST 5 STS. - $24,950
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 89 6/7 33 33 33 42¢ 65£ :30 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 8.46 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $23,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:582 85 4/7 1o£ 11£ 1hd 2ns 1ns :30 1:582 MarohnJrJim L *1.10 AustralHanover,SouthwindArturo,Bronzer 29-0
20Nov25 7YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:562 88 5/8 33¢ 33 3o3 21¡ 1nk :282 1:562 HollandBre L 2.14 AustralHanover,DoroteaTrioIt,SouthwindArturo 39-0
6Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ75000cl Op $27,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:551 90 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 63¡ :294 1:554 BrennanGeo L *1.39 HotFlashKimmy,KegStand,Escaper 43-0
30Oct25 8YR1/2 gdQInvitation $39,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 87 1/6 33 33 3o1¡ 33¢ 59 :301 1:56 ButerTyl L 3.04 DribblingBi,Asteroid,DireStraits 61-1
23Oct25 6YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $25,000 1 :284 :583 1:264 1:551 92 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 13¡ :282 1:551 BartlettJas L *.28 AustralHanover,Ritson,Bronzer 53-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $40,000
HAT TRICK MARLEAU b g 10 Crazed-Catch Some Zs-Self Possessed
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Noelle Duspiva,NY

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 YR1/2

6, 1:543 YR1/2
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 39 3 9 5 $95,960
Life: 218 30 33 42 $513,752

LAST 5 STS. - $8,475
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 76 4/10 66¡ 77¡ 65£ 88¡ 87£ :291 1:553 StrattonCor 34.10 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 85 8/8 812 810 7o8¢ 810 712¢ :29 1:574 StrattonCor 41.39 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 86 6/8 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 1hd 42¡ :301 1:582 StrattonJor 19.91 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:58 86 2/7 33 33 2o¡ 2¢ 2¡ :293 1:58 StrattonJor *1.10 EyesOfJustice,HatTrickMarleau,VossBlueChip 27-1
20Nov25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :591 1:273 1:564 83 5/8 56 56 55 43 33 :284 1:572 StrattonJor 7.29 JasBluestone,CantstopYankee,HatTrickMarleau 39-0
13Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:574 80 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 11£ 11 2hd :294 1:574 StrattonJor 2.89 ShowTheWill,HatTrickMarleau,Crazyland 43-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $48,000
ANDOVER CONTESSA (L)Q b m 9 Andover Hall-Lively-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Rosalia Huff,Margate,FL;Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ
Breeder: Robert Rietveld,IL;Taylor L Brown,IN

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-TODD BUTER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 PCD5/8

6, 1:533 TGDN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 6 7 $63,111
Life: 181 33 27 22 $320,976

LAST 5 STS. - $13,080
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 79 6/7 67¡ 68¡ 68 59 310¡ :292 1:583 ButerTyl L 6.58 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
11Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:593 77 6/7 67£ 68¢ 48¡ 44¢ 42£ :294 2:001 MarohnJrJim L 29.34 BluebirdBishop,CantstopYankee,CrownMonarch 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 81 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 63¡ :304 1:59 ButerTyl L 2.79 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
17Nov25 6Stga1/2 ftQOpen Hcp $18,500 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:57 81 3/7 56¡ 5o3£ 4o3 33£ 46¡ :303 1:581 HennesseyWal L 3.78 DealinWithDewey,ImmigrantAmS,ButWhy 38-0
10Nov25 10Stga1/2 syQWo10000lt $16,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:572 86 1/8 12 12 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :291 1:572 HennesseyWal L *.76 AndoverContessa,ImAnAndover,OceanviewMassey 44-2
31Oct25 7YR1/2 ftQNw11181l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:554 91 8/8 21£ 21¡ 22¡ 23¡ 23 :293 1:562 HollandBre L 98.91 DiamanteTrioIt,AndoverContessa,BeDifferent 48-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $40,000
PEDAL ON METAL b g 6 Father Patrick-Womans Will-Donato Hanover
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 PHL5/8

4, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,125
2025: 39 4 9 8 $84,830
Life: 87 14 16 17 $190,542

LAST 5 STS. - $10,665
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 82 3/10 55¢ 5o5£ 5o3¢ 53¡ 31¡ :282 1:541 SiegelmanAus 41.10 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 82 4/8 66 56 54 41¡ 32 :29 1:58 KakaleyMat 7.01 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 86 2/8 43 43 33 31¡ 21¡ :292 1:581 KakaleyMat 11.90 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:58 86 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31 31 41 :293 1:581 SiegelmanAus 2.43 EyesOfJustice,HatTrickMarleau,VossBlueChip 27-1
20Nov25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :591 1:273 1:564 83 1/8 33 33 3o2 31¡ 43£ :293 1:573 SiegelmanAus 7.80 JasBluestone,CantstopYankee,HatTrickMarleau 39-0
13Nov25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:57 79 3/8 66¢ 6x5¡ 810 76¢ 65£ :29 1:581 SiegelmanAus 4.31 MahoneSeelster,MrKnowitall,ForADreamer 43-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
B NICKINGQ b g 9 Wishing Stone-B Nicki-Like a Prayer
Owner: Ben F Robards,Shepherdsville,KY
Breeder: Ben F Robards,KY

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 PHL5/8

6, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 6 4 4 $84,375
Life: 155 31 29 19 $529,566

LAST 5 STS. - $15,375
31Dec25 5Phl5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,000 1 :272 :572 1:261 1:552 86 5/6 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ :291 1:552 PellingJac 4.80 BNicking,Ritson,SouthwindAdmiral 33-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 81 1/7 33¡ 33¢ 43¢ 53 66¡ :30 1:591 HollandBre 9.85 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
28Nov25 5M1 ftQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 82 8/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 2¡ 83¡ :302 1:562 BeckwithBre *2.10 Sainthood,FirstClassRule,AardiebythehillN 38-1
21Nov25 6YR1/2 ftQNw15301l5 $19,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:572 83 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 1hd :292 1:572 BrennanGeo 16.20 BNicking,Sforza,LuckyMumN 49-0
14Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw17741l5 $19,000 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:554 85 8/8 813 811 811 88 87£ :284 1:572 MarohnJrJim 45.44 AquariusFaceS,DwsPointMan,BeDifferent 44-0
7Nov25 1YR1/2 ftQNw10741l5 $17,000 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:573 82 5/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 11¢ :292 1:573 BrennanGeo 2.17 BNicking,VinnyDeVie,BlackTieBash 54-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ENERGY KING (L) br g 6 Swan for All-Ajessia-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 YR1/2

5, 1:562 YR1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 5 5 $68,150
Life: 95 9 17 16 $203,263

LAST 5 STS. - $12,010
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 89 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 24 36 :292 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 3.65 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 85 8/8 810 89 86£ 64£ 54£ :292 1:59 DubeDan L103.10 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 79 4/5 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¡ 21 :304 1:593 SiegelmanAus L 7.89 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
14Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:284 1:573 80 2/8 33£ 34 3o2¡ 21¢ 21¡ :283 1:574 SiegelmanAus L 2.77 Wheelzablazin,EnergyKing,DrawTheLine 44-0
7Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:281 1:58 80 7/8 710 69 54 43£ 41¡ :291 1:581 SiegelmanAus L 81.23 KindaLuckyLindy,LuckyMumN,PremierVictor 54-0
29Oct25 7YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $22,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:554 89 2/7 45¡ 3o2¢ 4o3£ 43¡ 41¡ :301 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 16.75 Incantation,DuranteHanover,MadeOfDreams 53-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $40,000
CANTSTOP YANKEE (L)Q br g 7 Whataworkout-Cantstopwontstop-Credit Winner
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Kapildeo Singh,NY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:553 YR1/2
5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 103

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 11 7 $120,305
Life: 98 14 22 16 $312,517

LAST 5 STS. - $14,940
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 85 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3£ 2¡ :291 1:573 HollandBre L 17.71 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:593 78 4/7 44£ 45¢ 35¡ 32£ 21¡ :30 1:594 HollandBre L 1.85 BluebirdBishop,CantstopYankee,CrownMonarch 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 84 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 41¡ :303 1:583 HollandBre L 6.41 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
20Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :591 1:273 1:564 86 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :291 1:564 HollandBre L 3.65 JasBluestone,CantstopYankee,HatTrickMarleau 39-0
6Nov25 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:572 80 4/7 33 33 3o2 31¡ 61£ :303 1:574 HollandBre L *.86 ChipperDale,PembrokeRegal,PLOscar 43-0
30Oct25 2YR1/2 gdQ40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:554 88 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11 2¡ :301 1:554 HollandBre L *.98 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 61-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $48,000
PASSIONATE PROMISE (L)Q b m 6 Creatine-Facial Expressions-Full Count
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: David Wayne Vannatta,OH

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tyler Stillings

1:552 YR1/2
4, 1:534 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,120
2025: 24 4 5 4 $48,666
Life: 91 22 22 10 $262,129

LAST 5 STS. - $15,510
14Jan26 1Mea5/8 syQOpen Hcp $18,000 1 :272 :581 1:273 1:563 92 2/5 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 31¡ 3£ :291 1:564 IndofJer L 26.30 BigBoyErnest,EasterJack,PassionatePromise 43-2
7Jan26 8Mea5/8 gdQ30000cl Op $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:561 83 6/7 44¡ 56 5o4¡ 53¡ 42 :281 1:563 IndofJer L 17.70 BigBoyErnest,JoggingFullTrot,DaylightsDaughter 46-1
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 syQ22000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 85 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11 1£ :293 1:564 IndofJer L *.90 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 84 8/9 811 88¡ 7o9¡ 56¡ 57¡ :281 1:553 IndofJer L 58.60 BigBoyErnest,WinterSoldier,WindsongPatriot 50-0
12Dec25 6Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:572 85 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¢ :294 1:572 IndofJer L *.50 PassionatePromise,DartGuy,MisterBanjo 32-2
4Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:553 85 8/9 33 33 33 32 31 :291 1:554 IndofJer L 4.80 WindsongPatriot,PPE,PassionatePromise 31-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $40,000
BUSY MAKING MONI (L) b g 6 International Moni-Too Busy to Care-Chocolatier
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Millstream Inc,NJ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:544 YR1/2 Q
3, 1:54 WBSB7/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2025: 7 3 2 0 $84,100
Life: 52 14 12 8 $218,535

LAST 5 STS. - $65,550
9Jan26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :544 1:233 1:524 87 8/10 87¢ 89¢ 87 65 42£ :282 1:532 SmithSte L 34.40 Finite,SuperDuperCooper,SkyBox 49-0
20Dec25 2M1 ft Qua 1 :294 :592 1:282 1:57 -- 6/8 67£ 67£ 6o7 67¢ 55¢ :281 1:58 SmithSte L BullyBoyHill,ZenmeisterS,ExquisiteTaste 32-1
15May25 7YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $30,000 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:562 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BllssmFcS,KhsnRd,BlckMgc scrtchd-injured 68-0
8May25 4YR1/2 gd 75000cl Op $30,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:554 88 4/6 56¢ 5o5¢ 6o3 54 53¢ :293 1:562 GingrasYan L *.65 BlackMagic,Herodotus,BellissimoFaceS 66-1
23Apr25 7YR1/2 ft Jbts Fin $132,000 1L :29 :591 1:274 2:243 90 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 22 26 25¡ :572 2:253 ZeronSco 18.40 AntognoniS,BusyMakingMoni,Scottish 71-0
16Apr25 4YR1/2 ft Jbts #3 $30,000 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:572 91 5/6 2hd 21¡ 2o£ 21 1ns :292 1:572 GingrasYan *.85 BusyMakingMoni,BellissimoFaceS,DeadlineHall 48-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $20,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $20,000 L5 IN LAST START NE.
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5. AE: NW 10 P-M RACES LT. AE:

OPT. CLM. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $23,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $60,000
VLAHOS (L) b g 8 Dusty Winner-Do We Lindy-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD
Breeder: Jane P Dunavant,VA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 DD5/8

7, 1:543 DD5/8
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 11 6 8 $143,897
Life: 165 33 20 32 $498,384

LAST 5 STS. - $22,300
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 89 3/7 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 11 :29 1:563 KellyCol L *1.59 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 78 7/8 3o2¢ 2o£ 4o4 54¡ 810£ :311 2:001 KellyCol L 19.91 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
25Nov25 12DD5/8 gd Open Hc $25,000 1 :264 :564 1:251 1:542 86 1/8 33¡ 33¢ 43¢ 54 54¢ :292 1:551 BerryPat L 7.30 LastGlow,NavyBlue,VictorLaszlo 55-0
18Nov25 12DD5/8 ft Open $25,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:55 83 6/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 54£ 56 :302 1:561 BerryPat L 8.40 NavyBlue,MickeyMuscles,VictorLaszlo 45-0
11Nov25 10DD5/8 ft Wo8000l5 $18,000 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:552 89 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 11 :30 1:552 BerryPat L *1.50 Vlahos,IndyBeQuick,Ricardo 38-2
4Nov25 10DD5/8 ft Wo8000l5 $18,000 1 :292 :59 1:27 1:56 82 3/8 1o¢ 21¡ 32 21¡ 2ns :283 1:56 BerryPat L 2.10 TomCreek,Vlahos,TymalTiggs 51-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $60,000
CHIPPER DALEQ br g 5 Shake It Off Lindy-Bibbidi Boo-Noble Venture
Owner: Christopher Giaccio,Roslyn Heights,NY
Breeder: LynnMarie Plouffe,ME

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-5
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 M1

4, 1:53 M1
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 15 4 5 $168,795
Life: 61 32 9 9 $400,203

LAST 5 STS. - $30,600
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 86 8/8 43 33 2o£ 1ns 1¡ :291 1:573 KellyCol 4.58 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 86 x3/8 54¡ 54¡ 65 43 31£ :291 1:582 SiegelmanAus *.30 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 85 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o6¡ 42¡ 11¢ :291 1:582 SiegelmanAus *2.27 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 85 4/8 43¡ 44¡ 3o3 2¡ 11¡ :29 1:57 SiegelmanAus *1.46 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0
13Nov25 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm-c $18,000 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:574 80 6/7 56¢ 56 4o4¢ 42£ 41¡ :291 1:58 SiegelmanAus 4.24 ShowTheWill,HatTrickMarleau,Crazyland 43-0
6Nov25 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:572 82 5/7 56 56 43¡ 43 1£ :30 1:572 SiegelmanAus 2.53 ChipperDale,PembrokeRegal,PLOscar 43-0

3
White S

DOROTEA TRIO IT (L) b m 7 Pitagora Bi-Panama Trio-Snappy Trio
Owner: M Spacc Stbs,NY;Tar Heel Rcg,PA;Alexander Rcg Stb,MI;S Moss,PA
Breeder: Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 PCD5/8

6, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 8 2 4 $88,760
Life: 69 16 9 12 $110,559

LAST 5 STS. - $19,730
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 90 5/7 67£ 67£ 6o5¡ 53 44 :291 1:562 KakaleyMat L 34.98 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 9YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:582 81 3/7 43£ 44£ 4o2£ 42¡ 44¡ :301 1:591 KakaleyMat L 1.54 AustralHanover,SouthwindArturo,Bronzer 29-0
7Dec25 12Phl5/8 ft W/o 10k $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:532 89 2/6 32¡ 33¡ 52 53 510¡ :293 1:552 WarrenRid L 21.50 MyManPeter,LittleExpensive,ResolveToWin 40-0
20Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:562 88 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :29 1:562 KakaleyMat L *.77 AustralHanover,DoroteaTrioIt,SouthwindArturo 39-0
7Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15461l5 $19,000 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:553 92 5/8 12¢ 12 12 12 11¡ :284 1:553 StrattonJor L 6.07 DoroteaTrioIt,MaIsabelle,BeDifferent 54-0
17Oct25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:574 82 3/8 12 12 12 12 1hd :29 1:574 ButerTyl *1.48 DoroteaTrioIt,BlackTieBash,Energysource 55-0

4
Green S

SOUTHWIND ARTURO (L)Q b r 7 Muscle Hill-Amber Ella-Chapter Seven
Owner: Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON, CA
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 PCD5/8

4, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 5 6 4 $76,170
Life: 126 25 20 17 $309,265

LAST 5 STS. - $15,410
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 88 7/7 79¡ 79¢ 76¡ 74£ 77¡ :293 1:57 KellyCol L 44.87 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQNw24901l5 $23,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:582 85 1/7 2£ 21£ 31 31¡ 2ns :294 1:582 KellyCol L 8.24 AustralHanover,SouthwindArturo,Bronzer 29-0
20Nov25 7YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :583 1:272 1:562 84 6/8 58¢ 56 5o5¡ 45¡ 34£ :29 1:572 KellyCol L 77.67 AustralHanover,DoroteaTrioIt,SouthwindArturo 39-0
13Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20291l5 $23,000 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:562 84 5/8 66 65¢ 64¢ 53¡ 53£ :292 1:571 KellyCol L 12.69 GoldenRainS,MonAmour,BlackhawkZette 43-0
6Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20101l5 $23,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:551 89 1/8 32 33 32£ 24 24 :283 1:56 KellyCol L 13.31 MississippiStorm,SouthwindArturo,MonAmour 43-0
23Oct25 9YR1/2 ftQNw21751l5 $25,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:553 83 8/8 810 811 87£ 87¢ 88£ :30 1:572 DubeDan L 52.47 KegStand,OliverTheGreat,Escaper 53-0

5
Black R

HAND DOVER DAN (L)Q br g 7 Dover Dan-My Taylor's Ham-Donerail
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Dave L Mast,IN

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 PCD5/8

6, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 6 2 $48,840
Life: 124 27 20 10 $236,087

LAST 5 STS. - $18,600
18Dec25 4YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 87 6/6 67£ 67¡ 5o3£ 43£ 25£ :291 1:571 ButerTyl L 25.58 AquariusFaceS,HandDoverDan,Misspanzee 42-0
5Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQNw11601l5 $17,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:562 87 3/7 45¢ 46 4o4¢ 43¡ 21 :291 1:563 ButerTyl L 5.35 BestfriendVolo,HandDoverDan,FullOfMuscles 31-1
22Nov25 14Pcd5/8 gdQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:252 1:554 83 1/7 1o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 53¢ :31 1:562 NapolitanoJrGeoL *.80 SevenReps,PLQuinella,PurpleLord 46-1
15Nov25 8Pcd5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:522 94 4/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ :282 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L 3.60 KinnderThinktwice,HandDoverDan,CassiusHanover 48-0
4Nov25 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 93 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 12 11¡ 17¡ :284 1:531 NapolitanoAnt L *.60 HandDoverDan,TillICollapseAs,YucatanPartyMan 56-0
28Oct25 10Pcd5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:541 88 6/8 43£ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns :284 1:541 ButerTyl L 17.70 CassiusHanover,HandDoverDan,KovuAs 56-0

6
Yellow S

TILL I COLLAPSE AS (L)Q b g 6 Uncle Peter-Kayla As-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Patrick J Gregory,Novi,MI
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 PCD5/8

5, 1:542 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 32 7 3 3 $77,770
Life: 87 16 18 6 $245,455

LAST 5 STS. - $11,040
11Jan26 5M1 ftQ6u W4-Nw8 $20,000 1 :282 :562 1:25 1:542 28 5/10 5o2¢ 5o2£x10o29x1036 1061 :36 2:064 HerschbergerMarL 6.30 Bronzer,ClearForLanding,Diplomacy 44-0
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 95 2/8 33 33 1hd 14 16 :281 1:552 GingrasYan L 14.50 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
11Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:593 53 5/7 56¢ 56£ x725 x6x18 x727 :311 2:05 KellyCol L 10.51 BluebirdBishop,CantstopYankee,CrownMonarch 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 76 5/5 56 56 4o1 42¢ 43£ :312 2:001 GingrasYan L 4.11 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
15Nov25 8Pcd5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:522 87 7/7 78 77¡ 7o6£ 77¢ 710 :284 1:542 BoydBra L 68.90 KinnderThinktwice,HandDoverDan,CassiusHanover 48-0
4Nov25 11Pcd5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 86 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 22 21¡ 27¡ :294 1:543 ButerTyl L 1.70 HandDoverDan,TillICollapseAs,YucatanPartyMan 56-0

7
Pink R

THE HAZELTON (L)Q b g 6 Muscle Mass-Too Good for You-Yankee Glide
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Atlantic Trot Inc,FL;Steve H Stewart,KY

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-RON BURKE
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:562 YR1/2
3, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 5 4 0 $96,020
Life: 71 22 14 5 $402,676

LAST 5 STS. - $16,050
19Dec25 9YR1/2 gdQNw15000l5 $25,000 1L :293 1:302 2:00 2:313 84 7/10 1o1¢ip22¡ 22 21£ 11¡ :311 2:313 GingrasYan L 27.38 TheHazelton,Bronzer,AlwaysAStory 50-1
11Dec25 9YR1/2 ftQNw24901l5 $23,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:582 81 6/7 67¢ 67£ 67¢ 68 54£ :293 1:592 GingrasYan L 20.50 AustralHanover,SouthwindArturo,Bronzer 29-0
13Nov25 4YR1/2 ftQNw32491l5 $27,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:544 75 7/7 79¢ 78¡ 711 713 722 :311 1:591 BrennanGeo L 45.99 MyManPeter,Escaper,KegStand 43-0
30Oct25 10YR1/2 gd Nw30000l5 $30,000 1 :274 :57 1:25 1:533 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TakeAllComers,UltionFaceS,KegStand scrtchd-sick 61-1
16Oct25 9YR1/2 ftQNw30000l5 $30,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:561 83 1/8 33 33 33 37 45£ :302 1:572 ButerTyl L 5.30 DireStraits,Escaper,SaintK 51-0
2Oct25 3YR1/2 ftQNw30000l5 $30,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:533 83 5/6 56¢ 56 5o3£ 66¢ 614 :301 1:562 BrennanGeo L 7.90 DribblingBi,Asteroid,AquariusFaceS 61-0

8
Gray R

RITSON (L) b h 8 Cantab Hall-Sheena's Shadow-Yankee Glide
Owner: Allister Stables LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: James G Wilhite Jr,KY

KYLE SYMINGTON 139 (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-NOEL DALEY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 YR1/2

6, 1:523 PHL5/8
Power # 90

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 7 4 $82,375
Life: 129 21 22 18 $387,001

LAST 5 STS. - $16,310
31Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :272 :572 1:261 1:552 85 1/6 22¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31 21¡ :291 1:553 SymingtonKyl L *1.10 BNicking,Ritson,SouthwindAdmiral 33-0
24Dec25 11Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:562 84 4/7 3o2 11¡ 1ns 1hd 1¡ :302 1:562 SymingtonKyl L *.30 Ritson,MahoneSeelster,Sapphirerainstar 48-0
19Dec25 1YR1/2 wf Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :29 :582 1:274 1:564 85 6/7 21¡ 22 22¢ 24 22¡ :29 1:571 KakaleyMat L 4.92 TheBrodster,Ritson,MaIsabelle 50-0
12Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:571 89 7/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 1ns 21 31 :30 1:572 KakaleyMat L 31.24 DwsPointMan,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 30-0
5Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:561 87 2/8 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 21¡ 31¢ :294 1:562 ZeronSco L 5.55 MonAmour,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 31-1
21Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:57 85 4/7 33£ 33¢ 54 55 3nk :29 1:57 ZeronSco L 10.01 Torrone,BestfriendVolo,Ritson 49-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
22 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WHO ARE NW LAST 3 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW
$5,000 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: OPT CLMG ALLOW $12,500 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

VULCAN STAR N (L) br g 11 A Rocknroll Dance-Strata Star-Bettor's Delight
Owner: M Deters,Cnt Crk,FL;J Warner,Blvdr,IL;J Spindler,Mchncsvl,VA;M Paulson,Cldn,IL
Breeder: Clemence Drilling Contractors LTD,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL DETERS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 PHL5/8

8, 1:514 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 32 4 5 5 $42,875
Life: 129 23 25 21 $206,366

LAST 5 STS. - $3,950
3Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:52 87 5/10 87£ 8o5£ 6o4¢ 54 45be :281 1:53 WarrenRid L 51.40 JillibyDynamiteA,LiteNSweet,SteelyKnife broken equip 29-1
26Dec25 14Phl5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :553 1:241 1:54 82 1/8 66 6o5¢ 3o1¡ 31 42 :30 1:542 WarrenRid L 16.70 EverHopingA,BlowinSmoke,StatesidelckdwnGb 31-0
19Dec25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5259l5 $13,000 1 :281 :584 1:274 1:564 78 7/8 711 710 67£ 57¡ 410¢ :292 1:584 DubeDan L 38.86 PopIt,BetOnMac,JettStarN 50-2
11Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 70 6/8 67£ 67¡ 69 68¡ 817¡ :303 1:584 StrattonJor L 48.65 GdsThunderGb,BitcoinHanover,MovinOnUp 29-0
3Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 80 4/8 43¢ 43 33¡ 33£ 32¢ :284 1:553 StrattonJor L 14.65 AirForceHanover,BondiShakeN,VulcanStarN 34-0
23Nov25 10Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :282 :59 1:281 1:562 73 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 2£ :281 1:563 BeckwithBre L *.81 ThreeInHeavenA,VulcanStarN,BornDesire 35-0
15Nov25 10Btva1/2 sy Class Aa $10,000 1 :29 1:00 1:273 1:562 82 1/7 11¢ 2hd 2¢ 21¡ 58¢ :302 1:58 ChindanoJrJos L 3.74 FoxValleyDurham,MachLeMoreA,IdealArtillery 55-2

2
Blue S

EMINEM HANOVER b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Eight Mile Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 TGDN5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 0 $630
2025: 37 3 2 7 $27,415
Life: 133 14 4 18 $128,765

LAST 5 STS. - $2,758
10Jan26 2M1 sy Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :541 1:231 1:522 76 2/10 43£ 43¢ 43¡ 56¡ 610 :303 1:542 GinsburgVin 56.60 KwickSandA,TipOfTime,OrlandoBlueA 42-2
3Jan26 13M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:252 1:524 81 4/10 66£ 6o6 7oo7¡ 57 68¡ :273 1:542 KellyCol 54.40 BetOnMac,StormTheCourt,GandalfTheBay 29-1
16Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:554 79 3/7 56 56 5o4 54£ 55¡ :284 1:564 SiegelmanAus 7.54 EuphoriaN,FamilyRecipe,MarlbankRoad 30-0
9Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:56 79 4/8 67£ 68 5o7¢ 55¡ 56¢ :284 1:571 SiegelmanAus 16.79 RollingWithSam,WattsupSunshineA,FamilyRecipe 30-0
25Nov25 1MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :28 :571 1:254 1:552 82 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 31 :294 1:553 MertonMic 3.28 IdealsomemagicA,CaptainPlanet,EminemHanover 44-0
18Nov25 3MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :28 :582 1:264 1:562 76 5/8 11¢ 11 1hd 21 32¡ :30 1:564 MertonMic *1.38 Minotaur,LifeInColor,EminemHanover 34-0
11Nov25 2MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :291 :594 1:283 1:59 77 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 32 31£ 2nk :30 1:59 MertonMic 1.82 SomeDealHanover,EminemHanover,LifeInColor 28-1

3
White R

THAT DOG WILL HUNT (L) b g 6 Huntsville-Mikayla Rose-Ponder
Owner: Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT
Breeder: Walnridge Farm Inc,NJ;Bonnie M Benson,DE

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 YR1/2

3, 1:514 TGDN5/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,495
2025: 36 6 5 8 $83,510
Life: 89 15 20 18 $256,234

LAST 5 STS. - $4,585
16Jan26 7M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :274 :562 1:26 1:532 71 6/10 87¢ 7o5£ 6oo5¢ 55¡ 35£ :273 1:543 KepplerSco L *1.90 MuscleFactoryA,TheOpener,ThatDogWillHunt 30-1
9Jan26 3M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :263 :54 1:224 1:522 76 9/10 3o1¢ 11¢ 11 1ns 72 :30 1:524 KepplerSco L 12.10 LincolnBoulevard,MarshallZhukov,WarraweeYankee 49-0
6Jan26 2MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :30 1:002 1:291 1:582 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ArGtr,HntngFrKsss,VlLtsrllSth scrtchd-personl 36-0
19Dec25 2M1 gd Madc 1 $11,500 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 70 10/10 1012 108¢ 9oo8£ 47¡ 49 :29 1:57 KepplerSco L 11.90 RockTheCaptainN,GracefulGala,MarshallZhukov 33-2
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 69 5/8 710 7o8¡ 6oo4£ 55 34£ :301 1:59 DubeDan L 3.70 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 73 2/8 45¢ 44£ 44 52¡ 42£ :292 1:58 DubeDan L 5.31 Amrcgrtgn,MyCrbnCpyN,Rcknbllysdrm 27-1
20Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LousBeach,ImACaptain,LuxuryVirgin scrtchd-sick 39-0

4
Green S

CAVEMAN A (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Our Copper Art-Art Major
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: M J Howie,WA;S L Howie & I R Howie,AS

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-ENRICO ROBINSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 M1

8, 1:501 M1
Power # 86

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,995
2025: 23 4 1 4 $27,785
Life: 145 29 24 20 $280,621

LAST 5 STS. - $4,275
10Jan26 14M1 sy Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:54 84 7/10 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3¡ 2¡ :284 1:54 BeckwithBre L *1.50 BeachTownBoy,CavemanA,BeDazzledLouA 42-2
31Dec25 12Phl5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:543 72 3/7 12 11¡ 22 32 33¡ :291 1:551 AhleJoh L *.40 MikiMinaj,KomodoBeach,CavemanA 33-0
20Dec25 5M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :271 :552 1:232 1:521 85 7/10 54 6o5 5oo7 77£ 52¡ :274 1:523 AhleJoh L 37.40 AgedchedarHanover,CaptainBazinga,RockinTheAces 35-0
13Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :56 1:233 1:503 84 7/9 2hd 42£ 53¢ 55¢ 55¢ :272 1:513 AhleJoh L 16.40 LaserSpeed,AcesOrBettor,TenTotheDozenA 36-0
6Dec25 9M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :274 :543 1:224 1:503 86 3/10 31¢ 43£ 42¡ 43 43¡ :28 1:511 AhleJoh L 27.00 BettorsDonttell,StellarYankee,BuildingBoost 34-0
22Nov25 4M1 ft Qua 1 :292 :573 1:264 1:552 -- 1/5 33¢ 32¡ 3o2¡ 2¡ 2nk :281 1:552 AhleJoh L SlipTheHundyN,CavemanA,ScottOntheRocks 49-1
6Sep25 10M1 gd Nw7500l5 $17,500 1 :264 :543 1:222 1:493 86 5/8 1o¡ 21¢ 32¡ 56 76 :28 1:504 HerschbergerMarL 61.90 ChristopherDanceN,SouthBeachStar,CamaraMoment 72-1

5
Black S

GREAT SOMEWHERE (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Lady Be Great-Western Ideal
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Hamstan Farm Inc,ON;Reginald G Petitpas,NB

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(0-0-0-0-.000) 6, 1:50 M1
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $630
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,500
Life: 117 22 20 12 $344,527

LAST 5 STS. - $4,130
10Jan26 2M1 sy Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :541 1:231 1:522 77 8/10 813 8o11 8o8¡ 77 58¢ :291 1:54 AhleJoh L 52.20 KwickSandA,TipOfTime,OrlandoBlueA 42-2
3Jan26 12M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :264 :543 1:224 1:512 81 7/10 88£ 97¡ 10o8 98£ 78¡ :283 1:53 AhleJoh L 29.70 BondiShakeN,DontbothermenoneN,FendiHanover 29-1
28Dec25 9Phl5/8 gd Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:524 76 1/8 88¡ 812 87¡ 88£ 810 :284 1:544 AhleJoh L 54.60 WesternEra,TenzingBromacN,LeonardsLegacy 36-1
20Dec25 7M1 gd Qua 1 :293 :582 1:262 1:54 -- 5/5 56£ 56¡ 58¡ 511 515 :29 1:57 LachancePat L AardiesFlashN,KopiLuwak,RenaldoN 32-2
28Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:551 83 4/8 11¡ 11 12£ 1£ 2nk :294 1:551 HollandBre L 9.60 LousSweetrevenge,GreatSomewhere,RockTheBelles 31-0
20Jan25 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 82 5/8 610 610 68¢ 69¡ 611¢ :284 1:554 HollandBre L 19.60 BoilingOar,WesternEra,RealWilley 18-0
17Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:522 90 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 34¡ :29 1:531 HollandBre L 15.50 SonnyWeaverN,AllAlone,GreatSomewhere 46-0

6
Yellow S

MR PROFETA (L) b g 11 Roll With Joe-Simply Liz-Art Major
Owner: Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA
Breeder: Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 PHL5/8

6, 1:504 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 1 2 3 $17,130
Life: 248 25 28 44 $336,561

LAST 5 STS. - $4,575
18Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:552 69 1/7 33 33 3o2¡ 74 712¡ :304 1:574 KellyCol L *3.34 Vici,MyultimatebaxterN,EverHopingA 42-0
12Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5312l5 $13,000 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:562 78 2/8 11£ 11£ 11¢ 1£ 21¡ :294 1:563 KellyCol L 4.71 Fortify,MrProfeta,TheMikiTakerA 30-0
3Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 80 6/8 7o9£ 67 6o6¢ 45£ 42£ :282 1:554 KellyCol L 24.89 AirForceHanover,BondiShakeN,VulcanStarN 34-0
22Nov25 12M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:522 74 7/10 87£ 89¢ 8oo4£ 74 65¢ :281 1:532 SymingtonKyl L108.20 StellarYankee,TwiggsPub,KomodoBeach 43-0
14Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw5312l5 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:54 74 7x/7 7o11 79¡ 610 69 612£ :293 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 22.37 LennonHanover,LyricalGeniusA,RustyBeach 44-0
7Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 76 6/8 711 7o11 6o6¡ 57 57£ :291 1:561 HollandBre L 10.23 HungryAngelBoy,TheMikiTakerA,CurbsidePickup 54-0
27Oct25 3Pcd5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $7,000 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgBngBng,PtrPtrfyN,BchTwnBy scrtchd-sick 52-0

7
Pink S

CRUSH KILL DESTROY (L) b h 5 Betterthancheddar-Eataams Payday-Big Jim
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Jeffrey Williamson,ON, CA

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 23 2 6 4 $52,355
Life: 53 5 11 11 $244,079

LAST 5 STS. - $3,195
10Jan26 4M1 sy Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:533 84 1/9 32¡ 32¡ 54 55 63£ :273 1:542 HerschbergerMarL 33.70 HiranyaN,GoldStarSven,PrimaryColors 42-2
28Dec25 6Phl5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :582 1:264 1:55 82 1/8 33 33¢ 43£ 42¡ 33 :28 1:553 AhleJoh L 12.00 DracarysZ,StopTheShootin,CrushKillDestroy 36-1
20Dec25 8M1 gd Qua 1 :282 :563 1:253 1:534 -- 4/6 45 44 45 46 36¡ :282 1:55 BeckwithBre L MoodControl,Springsteen,CrushKillDestroy 32-2
27Sep25 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:542 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BrutallyhandsomeA,LittleWilly,EuphoriaN scrtchd-sick 72-0
16Sep25 5YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn5pm $19,000 1 :283 :59 1:27 1:541 78 6/8 67£ 67£ 65¢ 64¡ 65£ :272 1:552 BartlettJas L 18.07 RenaldoN,Invictus,Federer 69-0
8Sep25 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:54 82 1/8 11£ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 3nk :282 1:54 BartlettJas L 1.21 RoyalDesire,DancinSancho,CrushKillDestroy 67-0
1Sep25 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:242 1:531 84 7/8 812 89¡ 87¡ 76¡ 73£ :281 1:54 ButerTyl L 56.70 Hazeville,RenaissanceDeo,SpeakerOfPeace 72-0
YRX - 01/22/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,100, Naada Winter Series Leg #1 Post Position 8 Assigned Per
Club Rules Scratched: Glenfidich (judges) (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Cal Miles N Shell (L) Pwr #54 7/5 Calabrese J 185
2 I'm Out (L) Pwr #55 15/1 Adamczyk A 170
3 Star Hairdresser (L) Pwr #61 10/1 Ciavardini R 160
4 Roger Rabbit (L) Pwr #50 5/2 Keppler S 205
5 Haloa (L) Pwr #44 8/1 Engblom H 150
6 Vali Hanover (L) Pwr #58 9/2 Beltrami T 170
7 Love This Bar (L) Pwr #61 12/1 Baker B 170
8 Show the Will (L) Pwr #47 15/1 Sheridan N 195

SELECTIONS: 1-4-6

RACE 2 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1
PICK 3 (2-3-4)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Claiming Allowance $15,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 J B Gram (L) Pwr #66 9/2 Kelly C 164
2 Metaman (L) Pwr #46 5/1 Holland B 150
3 Well That's Marky Pwr #81 6/5 Bartlett J 160
4 Shine a Light (L) Pwr #66 4/1 Stratton C 200
5 Heart on My Sleeve (L) Pwr #40 20/1 Kakaley M 140
6 I B Lovin (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Gingras Y 140

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,100, Naada Winter Series Leg #1 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Velociraptor (L) Pwr #83 9/5 Krivelin R 155
2 Barn Credit (L) Pwr #58 4/1 Calabrese J 185
3 Certify Pwr #86 5/1 Polansky M 189
4 Creative Venture (L) Pwr #55 4/1 Beltrami T 170
5 Kilimanjaro Nl (L) Pwr #71 8/1 Lee J 200
6 Drop the Mic (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Adamczyk A 170
7 Mr Contestant (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Sheridan N 195
8 Psalmsfortysixfive (L) Pwr #63 10/1 Keppler S 205

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

RACE 4 $1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, 3-6 Year Old Claiming Allowance $20,000 (l) Treated With
Lasix
1 Lous the Attitude (L) Pwr #49 7/5 Bartlett J 160
2 Pirates Code Pwr #81 5/1 Kakaley M 140
3 On Dayboo (L) Pwr #48 6/1 Gingras Y 140
4 Dancininthefire Pwr #57 4/1 Kelly C 164
5 Rose Run Astro Pwr #57 8/1 Stratton J 180
6 Rock the Captain N (L) Pwr #91 10/1 Buter T 160
7 Enforcer (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Calcagni F 150

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2

RACE 5 $1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $18,000, Claiming Allowance $40,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 For a Dreamer (L) Pwr #50 12/1 Holland B 150
2 Mahone Seelster (L) Pwr #58 3/1 Marohn Jr J 135
3 Bluebird Bishop (L) Pwr #77 6/1 Stratton J 180
4 Wheelzablazin Pwr #50 8/1 Siegelman A 145
5 Cactustotheclouds (L) Pwr #84 5/2 Bartlett J 160
6 Eyes of Justice (L) Pwr #73 12/1 Buter T 160
7 Barn Hall (L) Pwr #50 5/1 Kelly C 164
8 Willy Walton (L) Pwr #109 8/1 Gingras Y 140

SELECTIONS: 5-2-7

RACE 6 $1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Claiming Allowance $15,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Moonlight Shadow (L) Pwr #46 6/1 Kakaley M 140
2 Dance on the Beach Pwr #60 4/1 Brennan G 147
3 Johnny Chip (L) Pwr #97 7/5 Bartlett J 160
4 Rockinbilly'sdream (L) Pwr #92 2/1 Gingras Y 140
5 Shuffle Up Hanover (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Siegelman A 145
6 Full Support (L) Pwr #83 8/1 Holland B 150

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2

RACE 7 $1 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $23,000, Nw $22,801 In Last 5 Starts. Winners Of The Base Class
Nw $20,000 L5 In Last Start Ne. Ae: Winners In Last Start Of The Base Class Nw $15,000 L5.
Ae: Nw 10 P-M Races Lt. Ae: Opt. Clm. Allow. $60,000 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Diamante Trio It (L) Pwr #83 8/1 Kakaley M 140
2 Bronzer (L) Pwr #103 9/2 Siegelman A 145
3 Seven Reps (L) Pwr #80 4/1 Gingras Y 140
4 Bellissimo Face S (L) Pwr #67 2/1 Bartlett J 160
5 Dw's Point Man (L) Pwr #58 12/1 Lachance P 175
6 Mon Amour (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Brennan G 147
7 Bestfriend Volo Pwr #101 5/1 Buter T 160
8 Austral Hanover (L) Pwr #80 6/1 Kelly C 164

SELECTIONS: 4-3-2

RACE 8 $1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $18,000, Claiming Allowance $40,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Hat Trick Marleau Pwr #60 8/1 Stratton J 180
2 Andover Contessa (L) Pwr #71 6/1 Buter T 160
3 Pedal on Metal Pwr #62 20/1 Siegelman A 145
4 B Nicking Pwr #74 5/2 Brennan G 147
5 Energy King (L) Pwr #58 4/1 Bartlett J 160
6 Cantstop Yankee (L) Pwr #103 10/1 Holland B 150
7 Passionate Promise (L) Pwr #80 9/2 Kakaley M 140
8 Busy Making Moni (L) Pwr #72 7/2 Gingras Y 140

SELECTIONS: 4-8-5

RACE 9 $2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $23,000, Nw $20,000 In Last 5 Starts. Winners Of The Base Class
Nw $20,000 L5 In Last Start Ne. Ae: Winners In Last Start Of The Base Class Nw $15,000 L5.
Ae: Nw 10 P-M Races Lt. Ae: Opt. Clm. Allow. $60,000 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Vlahos (L) Pwr #97 7/2 Kelly C 164
2 Chipper Dale Pwr #77 9/5 Bartlett J 160
3 Dorotea Trio It (L) Pwr #83 5/1 Kakaley M 140
4 Southwind Arturo (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Brennan G 147
5 Hand Dover Dan (L) Pwr #80 9/2 Buter T 160
6 Till I Collapse As (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Stratton J 180
7 The Hazelton (L) Pwr #70 10/1 Gingras Y 140
8 Ritson (L) Pwr #90 20/1 Symington K 139

SELECTIONS: 2-1-5

RACE 10 2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $13,000, Nw $5,000 In Last 5 Starts Who Are Nw Last 3 Starts.
Winners Of The Base Class Nw $5,000 L5 In Last Start Ne. Ae: Opt Clmg Allow $12,500 (l)
Treated With Lasix
1 Vulcan Star N (L) Pwr #61 3/1 Stratton J 180
2 Eminem Hanover Pwr #69 12/1 Gingras Y 140
3 That Dog Will Hunt (L) Pwr #72 12/1 Kakaley M 140
4 Caveman A (L) Pwr #86 7/5 Bartlett J 160
5 Great Somewhere (L) Pwr #59 8/1 Holland B 150
6 Mr Profeta (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Kelly C 164
7 Crush Kill Destroy (L) Pwr #69 9/2 Buter T 160

SELECTIONS: 4-1-7

Thursday, January 22, 2026 YONKERS RACEWAY Thursday, January 22, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,100. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Four And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Mark of Greatness 26®
Ch.g.3 Lord of Greatness - My Hat by Garnered, WV
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

17 $12,500 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (3-1-0-0)

JULIO JORGE (4-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,303 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $280
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,303 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,663

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,803
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 24 42-29 1 6 6½ -- 6»£ 6¶»£ Rodriguez V 122 b 39.60 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ slow st, no threat 7
20Nov25 CT1 gd 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¼º 1:29¹º 2 lMsw 30600 21 70--- 4 3 2¡ 5½¡ 7¶¸ 7¹^¢ Jorge J 123 b 97.50 Trust the Climb122¶£ My Brothers Angel112¶ Mr Mahomes123¶£ press btw1st,eased in 7
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 25 43-9 3 3 7»¡ -- 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Chilo M 122 b 34.80 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ rank gate, no threat 7
27Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23ºº :48º¾ 1:15^» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 7-7 1 7 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶¼ 8¸¹¡ Burnham M 115½ b 15.20 Mister Roscoe122¼¢ Good Man Dan122£ Prince of Darkness122¡ wbrk out,roughed,outrun 8
06Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿¿ :52¹¹ 2 lMsw 30600 50-26 1 6 3¶¡ -- 5¾¡ 5¶¾¢ Jorge J 122 b 63.10 Chuck Town122¨μ Gurney Halleck122¾£ Trust the Climb124º rushed up ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 5/22

2
7-2 White

Lukito® (L)
Ch.g.3 Aldrin - La Flamme by Giant's Causeway, WV
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Clifford Tuomisto (0-0-0-0)

ABNEL J. BOCACHICA (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 10/32 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 26/37 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3bg 32/56 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2bg 11/50

3
9-5 Blue

Just Agree 38® (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Unified - Justlookatmenow by Old Fashioned, WV
RED, Blue Circled Blue "C", Blue Stripes on Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Chester Stables LLC (Cynthia T. Curtis)
Trn: Manolo Mangual (4-0-1-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (27-4-7-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,502 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,025 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,025

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,025
08Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¸^ :46º½ :52½¿ 3 lMsw 30600 77-54 7 4 3¸ -- 3¹¡ 4¶^ Cruz A 122 bL 22.70 Ryan's Run122½¢ Fiber Rocks122¨μ My Max122¸¡ press4w5/16,flattened 10
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 82-41 7 1 3¶ -- 4¸¡ 4¶¶¡ Cruz A 122 bL 13.50 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ hard press3w1/4,flat 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 9/30 7 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.2bg 2/8

4
3-1 Yellow

Camp Crystal Lake® (L)
Ch.c.3 Aldrin - Crystal Lake Drive by Giant's Causeway, VA
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Clifford Tuomisto (0-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (14-1-3-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 10/32 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 26/37 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 26/56 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2bg 11/50

5
2-1 Green

Mr Mahomes 39® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Fiber Sonde - Safe At First by Honour and Glory, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

43 $12,500 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (11-2-1-2)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (30-1-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $9,122 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,046
Life: 6 0 0 1 $9,122 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $905

Track: 6 0 0 1 $9,122
11Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¿½ 1:22¶½ 2 lMsw 30600 39 78-36 1 3 3¸ 4¸ 6¶£ 10¶»£ Nunez J M 122 L 15.10 Red Dawn Coming122¹¢ Julita Bonita121¶ Spicy Years114¡ press ins1/4,retreated 10
20Nov25 CT1 gd 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¼º 1:29¹º 2 lMsw 30600 35 73-51 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸£ Nunez J M 123 L 4.30 Trust the Climb122¶£ My Brothers Angel112¶ Mr Mahomes123¶£ pace,lef-ld,willingly 7
11Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º¼ 1:19»½ 2 lStk - VMosBrClsB - 75k 31 27-58 2 4 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 5¶¿¡ Mendez M 121 L 57.10 Tricks R for Juba120¹ Gurney Halleck120¶¸£ Ihaveanappforthat120£ saved ground, no bid 6
27Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼¼ :48¶¹ 1:21^¹ 2 lMsw 30600 36 82-13 4 5 1¡ 1«¬ 4¾¡ 7¸»¡ Mendez M 122 L 8.60 Stone Cold Jones122¿¢ Trust the Climb122¸¢ Hopapa122¡ duel inside,gave way 7
23Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :49º¹ 1:23¸¾ 2 lMsw 30600 22-28 2 7 8½ 6¼ 4½ 4¶¸ Mendez M 122 L 5.10 Noble Ruling122¼ Ihaveanappforthat122£ Unified Command122»¢ wbroke in,4-3p,no bid 8
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 32-46 8 7 5¾¡ -- 5¶¹ 5¶»£ Mendez M 122 L 14.50 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ chase ins1/4,no kick 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 2/2

6
20-1 Black

Nostrana® (L)
Ch.c.3 Aldrin - Parkavenueprincess by City Zip, WV
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (27-1-3-4)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (30-1-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 8--- 3 7 7¶¸ -- 7¿£ 7¸¼ Rivera J 122 bL 47.00 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ wbump st,no factor str 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52.2b 8/8 10 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 1/2 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39.1b 18/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-2 CT-01/22/2026-1

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since January 22, 2025. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 22,
2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Patty's Having Fun 54 (L)
B.m.5 St Patrick's Day - Time for Fun by Orb, FL
ORANGE, Purple "JCG", Purple "7", Purple Sleeves

46 $4,000 Own: JCG Racing Stables Corp. (Juan Carlos Gotera)
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (30-1-3-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $21,228 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $418
Life: 15 3 2 0 $57,668 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 50 67-53 8 3 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶^£ Parker D L 126 bfL 23.30 O Shaughesey126º¡ Taking Charge Desi126¸£ Datttsafancyfox126¶¡ bmlp brk,3p,faded 11
04Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45½½ 1:11º½ 3gk Clm 6250 57 43-33 8 8 6º£ 8½ 9¶^ 8¶» Reyes L 121 bL 26.90 It's Only Words123¶¡ Pacific Princess121¶¢ Miguel's Belle116¸£ stp slw,5-6w 3/16 9
02Aug25 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22»½ :46¸º 1:05»º 3gk Clm 6250 51-50 5 2 5¹¢ 4¹ 3¼¡ 5¶^¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 6.20 Miguel's Belle115»¡ Cajun Anthem117¸ It's Only Words124¸¢ trckd 3-4w,weakened 7
12Jul25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22ºº :45¹½ 1:10¾¾ 3gk Clm 6250 63-63 3 4 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 4» Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 12.20 Noble Dreamer124¹¢ Miguel's Belle115¶ It's Only Words124£ pace,drifted,yielded 9
21Jun25 GP7 ft 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¼½ 4gk Clm 6250 59-19 2 3 3¶ 7º£ 8¶^ 8¸» Zayas E J 120 bL 8.30 Red Hot Spark115¸¢ Noble Dreamer115¶£ Madness120£ stppd,eased,walked off 8
30May25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22º» :46½¶ 1:13¹¼ 4gk Clm 6250 88-60 4 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸¡ Elliott C 117» bL 2.70 Red Hot Spark110¸¡ Patty's Having Fun117¶¡ Foxy Lady120¹£ led,svd gnd,caught 6
09May25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :46½¼ 1:19½½ 4gk Clm 6250 106-30 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¸º¡ Morelos J E 122 bL 4.20 Noble Dreamer120»£ Foxy Lady120¸¢ Red Hot Spark110¹¡ prsd pc,svd gnd,wkn 7
21Mar25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¾¿ :46¿¸ 1:12º¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 60-68 2 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Saez L 122 bL 8.10 Patty's Having Fun122¸¡ It's Only Words122£ Sugar Treat122¡ prsd pc,svd gnd,clr 5
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 4/16 15 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :50.2b 10/16

2
8-5 White

Flying to Neptune 57® (L)
B.f.4 Fiber Sonde - I Love to Fly by Not For Love, MD
KELLY GREEN, Kelly Green "ARD" on Blue Ball Gold Braces

55 $4,000 Own: A.R.D Racing Stables (Dr. Alexandro Rubim Dias)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (38-9-11-7) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,104 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2025: 10 2 1 1 $28,010 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,332
Life: 14 4 1 1 $67,052 Distance: 9 3 0 1 $32,517

Track: 10 3 0 1 $33,192
02Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¶¼ :54¶º 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 57 95-64 5 4 1¹ -- 1¹ 1¶¡ Bocachica A 126 bL *.70 Flying to Neptune126¶¡ True Buckpassing124¶¢ Camelia Rod119¶£ sent chute,clr driving 10
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 92-55 6 2 4£ -- 4¶¡ 5»¡ Ebow III W 118½ bL 3.90 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ press5w5/16,no kick 8
28Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46»» :53º¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 91-67 6 3 1¶ -- 1¶ 1º¡ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂L 1.60 Flying to Neptune112º¡ Mrgarita Sunset126¨© Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ vied ins1/4,drew away 9
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 58 89-52 4 3 1¸ -- 1¸ 3¸ Acosta J D 120 bL 3.00 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ pace inside,grudgingly 8
26Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47^¿ :53¾^ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 61 63-28 6 2 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 5»£ Mendez M 120 bL 1.60 Our Memories113¸ Bet Your Boots122¶¢ Odds On Mischief122¶£ roused hard chute,weak 6
01Sep25 Tim3 ft 4f¹^ :22»º :46½¹ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 94-48 5 4 3¹¡ -- 3¹¡ 4¿¡ Bocachica A 121 bL 2.20 She's a Gem115º¢ Curl N Rod121¶£ Bond's Belle122¹¡ rail turn, gave way 6
24Jul25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46½^ :53º¸ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 81-61 7 1 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Bocachica A 118 bL *.50 Flying to Neptune118£ Polish the Diamond122¡ Slewing122¨μ broke sharp,stout drv 8
02Jul25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46¸¾ 1:06¹¿ 3gklAlw 18000nw2/L 84-58 3 1 1¶¡ 1» 1¹ 2¸¡ Mendez M 121 bL *.40 Butterfly Effect116¸¡ Flying to Neptune121¿¢ Cold Cash120¹ set pace, overpowered 5

3
10-1 Blue

Princess Margaret 54® (L)
B.m.6 Kobe's Back - Princessoftheland by El Corredor, WV
PINK, Black Stars, Black "B", Black Belt, Pink Bars on Black Sleeves

54 $4,000 Own: Patricia Becraft
Trn: Tyler S. Shanley (7-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (47-5-6-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 3 1 $33,311 Off (Dirt): 9 0 2 1 $11,717
Life: 37 5 4 5 $91,112 Distance: 21 2 4 2 $42,579

Track: 37 5 4 5 $91,112
22Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23»» :47^¾ 1:19¿º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 56 33-57 2 2 7¾ 6»¡ 5½ 5¿£ Santaella M 121» bfL 33.40 Love to Eat124º¡ Streetcorner126¹£ Itzayana122£ bid4w1/4,no punch str 10
30Oct25 CT2 my 7f¼^ :23¼» :47½¶ 1:27¹¶ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 54 63-61 6 6 4º 4¼ 5½¡ 5¶¶¢ Lewis J M 121 bfL 49.60 Seven Natty Patty117º¢ Mama Marge122¶ Laughintothebank120º press3w3/8,gaveway 6
08Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48¹^ 1:28¾¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 53 46-54 4 6 6¼ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4½¡ Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 13.90 Laughintothebank124¡ Aim's Jubilee115¹¡ Cut Him Loose120¹¡ bid3w1/8,flattened 7
13Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^º :46^^ :52»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 41-57 2 6 5½¡ -- 5¾¡ 5¾¡ Chilo M 122 bfL 63.20 Miss Bee Bop117¨μ Ran the Red122¸¢ Dixie Yodeler124«¬ press ins1/4,empty 6
04Sep25 CT2 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46»¸ :53^º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 45-33 5 2 7¸¢ -- 7»¡ 4½¡ Belisario J 114¶ b̂fL 3.20 Shewersstilettos122£ Plying for Two124º¢ Lemonsondesurprise124¸¡ 4w,trailer1/8, no gain 7
15Aug25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46^¿ :52»» 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 31-60 7 2 7½£ -- 6»¡ 4» Hiraldo C 122 bfL 11.80 Ghostly Squall122£ Snowy Juba Cat122¹¡ Shewearsstilettos113£ bid5w1/8,flattened out 8
12Jul25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46^½ :52¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 44-35 7 2 6» -- 6¶^ 5¶¶£ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 2.60 She Speaks122¹¡ Playing for Two117» Love the Sauce122¶£ sluggish,left-ld,weakn 7
28Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¼¼ 1:22¾¹ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 70-40 4 6 6¹¡ 4»¡ 5½¡ 6¶¼ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 36.20 Mor Mor Mor120¶¢ Bull's Legacy122º¢ Smalltownsmokeshow120£ 5w3/8,ask1/4,weakend 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36b 3/19 7 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3b 9/10

4
9-5 Yellow

Cajun Expectation 52 (L)
B.m.6 Cajun Breeze - Expect a Check by Medaglia d'Oro, FL
DARK BLUE AND LIGHT BLUE DIAMONDS, White Sleeves

56 $4,000 Own: Ronney W. Brown and Paddock Pat Racing (Christoph
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (34-9-3-7)

MOISES SANTAELLA (44-8-5-7) 121»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,446 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,200
2025: 13 1 0 0 $16,473 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 1 2 $58,824 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $11,274

Track: 6 1 0 1 $11,414
16Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :45½½ :52¶¿ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 56 63-66 3 7 6º¡ -- 4»¢ 3¾¡ Santaella M 119» bL *1.20 Bashful Daisy126½£ Delicate124£ Cajun Expectation119¡ wveer in st,6w,willing 7
12Dec25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :48º¸ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 56 108-48 8 5 1¡ 1¸ 3º 7¶¿¡ Belisario J 119» bL 6.60 City Taah116¼¢ Templement124¹ Woohoo Jackie Blue124¸¢wswift solo pace,g-way 10
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 61 63-41 2 9 8¼¡ -- 9¶^ 9¶¹¡ Hiraldo J 124 bL 3.80 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ slow start, no threat 9

Claimed by Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing from Damann Mark for $5,000, Pyke Joseph - Trainer
29Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46º¿ :53^¶ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 59 82-76 5 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 4¸¡ Lewis J M 121 bL 24.80 Hot Fudge Warrior120¨μ Dolce Veloce113¶£ Stryda122¡ press4w1/8,flattened 6
15Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46»» :53^¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 56 69-72 9 1 3¶ -- 1¶ 1º Batista A X 122 bL 6.20 Cajun Expectation122º Ghostly Squall124¨μ Cairnhill122¶¡ swept by3w,clr driving 9
01Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46º¸ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 56 67-55 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 5»£ Mayhew G W 120 bL 21.40 Lost River120¶¡ Ran the Red120¹¡ Amalfi Sunset120£ vie ins,left-ld,weaken 6
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 48-24 3 7 7º¡ 5¶¢ 6¿¢ 7¸»¡ Moreno A 122 bL 33.60 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º wbmp brk,squeezed,5w 8
01Sep25 Cnl3 ft 6f»^ :22^» :45º¾ 1:12¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 58-53 1 2 5¼¢ 4¹¡ 4º 6º¢ Riquelme J 122 bL 20.10 Cameo118¸ Chublin122¶ Bugged Out118¨μ 3-4p,4w1/4,even lane 6

5
30-1 Green

River Rewards Rvf 37® (L)
B.m.8 Warrior's Reward - Lovers Song by Fiber Sonde, WV
RED, Black "OS"

40 $4,000 Own: Osborne Smith
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (13-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 1 $4,210 Off (Dirt): 11 0 3 0 $14,553
Life: 49 6 7 6 $137,125 Distance: 33 4 5 4 $72,043

Track: 49 6 7 6 $137,125
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 30 52-51 7 3 8¼£ -- 8»¢ 6¼£ Chilo M 124 bfL 60.70 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ outrun,6w1/8,no impact 8
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 31 28-34 5 1 6¿£ -- 6½ 6¶¹£ Lewis J M 124 bfL 49.90 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ slow chute, outrun 6
17Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47^¿ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 30 24-41 2 7 7¶^ -- 7¾¡ 7¶¶¢ Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 76.90 Lady Serenity115¶£ Forgotten Gift122¹ Cherokee Castle124¶¡ slow start, no factor 7
09Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¶ :46^» :52½½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 34 31-33 9 1 9¶^ -- 9¶¸ 9¶»£*Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 79.40 Castle Toy124º¡ Ding Ding122¶£ Shewearsstilettos122¡ lost contact1/4,falter,PL8th 9
22May25 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¼^ :47½¿ 1:27»¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 27--- 6 6 7¿ 7¶» 7¸^ 7º¹¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 52.20 Controlled Temper120¶ Thunderturtle122½¢ Del Rey Dolly122¶ trailed through out 7
02May25 CT5 my 4K¶^ :21¿» :45¿¸ :52»¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd ---18 4 3 6¶¹ -- 6¶¾ 6¶¿ Chilo M 122 bfL 22.10 Tiz the Reason122»£ Princess Margaret117¶ Shewearsstilettos122¶¢ slow start, no threat 6
05Apr25 CT6 sys 6K»^ :23ºº :46¿¾ 1:20¸¿ 3gklSOC 5000/10000 39--- 3 2 4¾ 4¶¼ 4¸¹ 4º¹£ Lewis J M 123 bfL 21.40 Arrowwood120¨μ Smokin Lady115¼£ Frenchies Gold122¹¼£ roused start, outrun 4
21Mar25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»¶ :48½¹ 1:22½¿ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/6mx 68-59 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 3¸ Chilo M 120 bfL 12.60 Jumpin Jack Brass120¶£ Best Virginia122¨μ River Rewards Rvf120»¢ dueled out,willingly3d 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 CT 3F my :38.1bg 13/22

6
3-1 Black

Echo Seven 68 (L)
B.m.5 Solomini - Sign Off by Distorted Humor, NY
RED AND WHITE VERTICAL STRIPES, Red Sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (2-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (15-1-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,220 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $18,815
2025: 8 1 0 3 $10,680 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $9,520
Life: 20 4 3 4 $71,252 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jan26 Mvr4 sys 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47^¾ 1:13¿¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 68 75-63 10 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 2¸¡ Tapara L 124 bfL 5.50 Tall Girl124¸¡ Echo Seven124¸ Princess Halime124¶¢ duel,kept on,2nd best 10
09Dec25 Mnr8 gd 5K»^ :22^¸ :45½¸ 1:04º¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 71 69-62 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Negron L 123 bfL 1.70 Jolie Ruler123º Ante Angel123¡ Echo Seven123£ dueled btw, gave all 9
10Nov25 Mnr4 gd 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :47¹¾ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 63 56-70 2 4 1«¬ 1¹ 1» 1¿ Negron L 126 bL *1.90 Echo Seven126¿ Pour Me a Drink126«¬ Rock the Birdhouse126¹ ridden out 9
13Oct25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :23¸½ :46º¿ 1:04¶½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 59 30-50 4 3 4¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 3¿¢ Rojas M 123 bL 4.40 Valiant Victoria123½ Runaway Breeze123¸¢ Echo Seven123¡ swept 5w,mildly 6
24Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22º» :45º¼ 1:09¿¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 56-66 7 2 3º¡ 4»¡ 6½ 6¼¡ Ayala A J 123 bL 9.60 Next Episode123¶¢ Bedtime Story123¸¡ Team Feisty123¨μ chased 4w, flattened 8
08Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22º½ :45¿¸ 1:11¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 71-66 2 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Ayala A J 123 bL 4.20 Golden Heart123¨© Runaway Breeze123¶¡ Echo Seven123¶ bid, weakened late 6
20Aug25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¶» :45¸º 1:09^^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 58-47 5 5 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¼ 7¶¹ Ayala A J 123 bL 4.80 Vicountess123¼¡ Practicality123£ Wild Looker123¶ bid turn, flattened 8
10Jun25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22^^ :45½¾ 1:05º½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 66-46 2 3 3º¡ 7¿¡ 8¶º 5¶¶¢ Worrie A S 122 bfL 3.60 Kaymus124º¡ Gringotts122º¢ Let's Maga122¶ w5w3/8,bore out turn 8

7
20-1Orange

Linda's Taj 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Uncle Lino - R B's Linda by Allen's Prospect, PA
PINK, Pink "TWS" on Black Heart

52 $4,000 Own: T. W. Stables LLC (Tony A. Stehr)
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (8-1-1-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (12-1-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,182 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $4,287
Life: 42 3 7 5 $90,297 Distance: 18 2 3 0 $41,253

Track: 42 3 7 5 $90,297
16Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :45½½ :52¶¿ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 45 59-49 1 6 7» -- 7¾¢ 7¶º¢ Maldonado C 122 bL 59.20 Bashful Daisy126½£ Delicate124£ Cajun Expectation119¡ slow st, no threat 7
13Dec25 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :47^º :53½^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 53 83-56 3 7 4¸¢ -- 5¹¡ 8¼£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 110.00 Cameo116¶¢ Cairnhill119¡ Bashful Daisy126¶£ chase ins1/4,gave way 10
08Mar25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24^º :48»¼ 1:22¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 91-47 1 1 2¡ 4¶£ 7º 6¶^ Rodriguez V 124 bL 47.00 Thunderturtle122¶¡ Lace Revolution122¸ Cora's Choice124¸£ stalk inside, no gain 9
14Feb25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸º :45¿¾ :52º¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 29-44 2 7 8¼£ -- 8¶^ 7¶^¢ Rodriguez V 124 bL 60.90 Whiskey Wild124¹ Upswell124¶¡ Ding Ding122£ 4w,7w, weakened 8
23Jan25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46»¶ :52¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62-58 3 6 5¸ -- 5º¡ 4½£ Rivera J 124 bL 55.80 Kristinachrysalis124º Sweet Shugs124¨μ Controlled Temper124¹¡ win tight early, evened 9
04Dec24 CT5 wf 4K¶^ :21¿» :45º¿ :51½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 58-60 1 5 4»¡ -- 5¼ 5¶¸ Rodriguez V 122 bL 54.30 Little Bit of That122¸ Golden Can120½£ Fine Whining120¸ off rail, little lane 7
09Nov24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:21¹¹ 3gk Alw 27400nw1/x ---55 3 8 8¶¼ 8¶¸ 7¼ 8¶¸¡ CachaPadilla B 121 bL 46.70 Lucky Blonde121¨μ Special Note124¼¡ Teshima122¡ wunprepared break 8
24Oct24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21¾» :46¹¿ :53¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57-58 1 7 5»£ -- 5¸¢ 5¸ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 8.10 Speedy Bubbles122«¬ Ding Ding122¨© Castle Toy115¶ rail turn, evenly lane 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 9/33 24 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38.3b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,100. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Hold Dem 31® (L)
B.m.5 Weave It to Me - Gimmedapurse by Mass Media, WV
RED, YELLOW, AND GREEN THIRDS, Black Diamond

15 $7,000 Own: Joseph Pyke
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (23-1-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $632 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2025: 15 0 0 0 $5,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,562
Life: 25 0 2 0 $13,858 Distance: 9 0 1 0 $6,239

Track: 21 0 2 0 $11,703
02Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:15º¼ 1:51^¼ 46klMsw 31600 27 62--- 2 1¡ 5º 6¶º 6¸¼ 6½¾¢ Hiraldo C 126 bfL 42.90 Preshow Hype121¹ Flattering Way126¸ Miss Nine One O119¶¶¢ brief speed,eased in 6
18Nov25 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :48¹¼ 1:15½º 3gklMsw 17000 24 ---5 2 5 5¶¸ 5¶¶ 5¿¢ 5¶^¢ Simpson J 126 bfL 20.50 Nocloudsinmystones121¹¡ Lastshotatlightnin126£ Red Cloud121£ always outrun 5
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 21 20-18 1 2 3»¡ -- 4¼¡ 5¶^ Ebow III W 116¶ b̂fL 69.80 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ press ins1/4,gave way 6
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 18 50-22 5 2 2¡ -- 5¸¡ 6¶¸¡ Batista A X 122 bL 56.40 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡ press btw1/4,gave way 6
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 24 35-21 4 5 5º¡ -- 6¶^ 6¿£ Mayhew G W 124 bL 36.60 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ press2w1/4,empty str 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.2b 49/50

2
8-1 White

Peppa's Pride 40® (L)
Ch.f.4 Gunnevera - Funny Pepper by Distorted Humor, WV
BLUE, Blue "C" on White Diamond

38 $7,500 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (22-2-5-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $948 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,241 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,189 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,200

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,189
02Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:15º¼ 1:51^¼ 46klMsw 31600 38 69-39 6 5¸ 4¸ 3» 4¶^ 5¶¿£ Stokes J 126 L 5.30 Preshow Hype121¹ Flattering Way126¸ Miss Nine One O119¶¶¢ slow start,no factor 6
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 30 32-46 1 9 7¾ 8¿¡ 5¶^ 5½¡ Santaella M 120» L 41.30 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ bid btw1/8,never fired 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 14 30-37 6 7 9¼¢ -- 9º£ 7»£ Belisario J 117½ L 21.70 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not 126¶£ rail bid1/8,no threat 10
17Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ :54½¼ 36klMsw 30600 37-44 6 1 5º¡ -- 4º¡ 3¹£ Ho W 118 L 35.40 Sonde Tails124¶¡ Hey Nigh Teen118¸¢ Peppa's Pride118¶¡ rail bid,left-ld,tryin 6
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 ---6 2 1 7¿¡ 9¶½ 10¸¶ 10¹» Peltroche F 121 33.20 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ press1st,stdy retreat 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 9/19

3
9-2 Blue

Runaway Gold 36® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Saratoga Syndicate - Lil Champ by Domestic Dispute, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Dark Blue Sleeves

31 $7,500 Own: Vicki L. Stehr
Trn: Joseph P. Stehr (1-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (13-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 1 3 $12,968 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,050
Life: 15 0 1 3 $13,635 Distance: 15 0 1 3 $13,635

Track: 15 0 1 3 $13,635
19Nov25 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47ºº :54^¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 37 55-37 6 1 1¸ -- 2¡ 3¸£ Ramgeet A R 124 bL 3.40 Tina's Back124¸¡ Golden Plunge124¨μ Runaway Gold124¸¡ pace,caught,stubborn 6
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 37 60-37 1 6 3¶¡ -- 5¸£ 8¼ Chilo M 124 bL 24.50 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not 126¶£ frac,rushed,gave way 10
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 48 66-29 5 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 7¼ Chilo M 118 bL 5.80 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ press2w1/4,faded str 7
06Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¿ :46¾» :53¹¼ 36klMsw 30600 ----- 9 10 -- -- -- -- Nunez J M 122 bL 25.00 Lil Knockout124¶£ Taco Time120º¢ Stars Over Juba118«¬wbad stumble, lost jock 10
09Aug25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :47º¸ :54¶¿ 36klMsw 30600 69-53 4 5 1¶ -- 1¸ 3¨μ Chilo M 116 bL 43.40 nOur Memories118¨μ nBox Top118¨μ Runaway Gold116£ clr1/4,left-ld, game 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 3/7

4
15-1 Yellow

Carmelized 40® (L)
B.m.6 Limehouse - Truly Theresa by Bwana Charlie, WV
RED, Blue "L" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

27 $7,500 Own: William R. Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (9-0-1-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 2 $4,436 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,219
Life: 25 0 3 5 $30,178 Distance: 22 0 3 5 $29,763

Track: 25 0 3 5 $30,178
03Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47^¿ :54¶º 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 36 28-33 8 1 6¾ -- 7¶^ 7¿ Mawing A 126 fL 63.30 Collegeville Queen126¼¡ Miss Shack Attack126£ Cajun Prime119¨© off pace4w, no factor 8
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 36 13-30 8 4 10¾¡ -- 10½¡ 10¶¸¢ Larrosa G 126 fL 110.80 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ whard bump start,no bid 10
08Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47^¹ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 36 21-15 5 1 5¼¢ -- 5¾¢ 5¶¶¢ Ebow III W 116¶ f̂L 12.50 Don't Blink117¸¢ Collegeville Queen124¼¡ Cruzin Van Nuys124£ off pace5w,no threat 6
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 51-42 7 1 5¹¢ -- 5¼ 5¿ Larrosa G 124 fL 55.40 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ chase btw3/8,empty 8
29May25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :47¸¸ :53¼½ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 48-41 4 3 3¶ -- 2¹ 3¹¢ Larrosa G 124 fL 20.50 Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ Tina's Back122£ Carmelized124¡ chase3w1/8,held show 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 18/19

5
5-2 Green

Chelsea's Dream 47® (L)
Ch.f.4 Barbados - New Canaan by Courageous Cat, WV
WHITE, Red Circled Red "G", Red Sleeves

42 $7,500 Own: Robert Gerczak
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (34-9-3-7)

MOISES SANTAELLA (44-8-5-7) 121»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $606 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 3 0 $15,976 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 $16,582 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $16,582

Track: 5 0 3 0 $16,582
03Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46¾º :53»^ 46klMsw 30600 41 62-36 3 4 4¸ -- 4»¡ 6¾ Santaella M 121» bL *2.30 No Direction126¸ Sweet Lime126¸¢ I'd Rather Not 126¶£ press3w5/16,faded str 8
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 36 70-57 4 3 2«¬ -- 2¶ 2¹¢ Santaella M 119» bL 4.60 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ vied2w1/4,game try 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 22 71-52 5 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¶ Santaella M 119» bL 10.40 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not 126¶£ dueled ins,grudgingly 10
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46-45 6 1 3¶ -- 2¶ 2» Santaella M 115» bL 6.30 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡wchase3w,best of rest 6
03Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¹¾ :52¾¿ 36klMsw 30600 ---10 1 5 7¶½ -- 7¸¸ 7¸¶¢ Santaella M 113» L 5.30 Candy Wide118»¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ Readthefineprint118¶£ wgreen thru chute,weak 7

6
6-1 Black

Eyesonthecandy 41® (L)
B.f.4 Candygram - Eaglet by Ghostzapper, WV
BLUE, Blue "GTM" on Gold Four Leaf Clover, Gold Bars on Sleeves

37 $7,500 Own: Gregory T. Martin
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (7-1-0-2)

JOE STOKES (22-4-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 3 $9,443 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,970
Life: 13 0 0 3 $9,443 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $5,373

Track: 13 0 0 3 $9,443
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 42 24-25 2 2 7½¡ 7¶^ 6»¡ 7¶¿¢ Bocachica A J 118 fL 57.60 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ saved ground,no threat 8
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 38 42-38 3 5 7º¢ -- 7¹ 5¹¢ Santaella M 113» fL 3.10 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ trailer1/4,4w,no kick 7
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 39 45-44 8 1 3¹ -- 3¼ 3¸ Peltroche F 120 fL 2.80 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ 5w/4w1/8,along show 8
12Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¿ :49¼¹ 1:22¿¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 19-38 2 1 4º 4º¡ 3¹ 4»£ Bocachica A J 120 fL *1.10 Town Topic122¸¢ Remy's Top Gun120¸£ Flattering Way124£ off pace4w3/8, no kick 7
23Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :47º¿ :54¸^ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 27-40 4 4 5¼¡ -- 4»¡ 3»£ Bocachica A J 116 fL 3.90 Moonlight Mistress120»£ Tina's Back124«¬ Eyesonthecandy116»¢ 3p,swung6p str,kept on 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :40.1b 19/19

7
10-1Orange

Breadman'shoneybun 41® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Juba - Captain Molly by Lost Soldier, WV
BLUE, Blue "GTM" on Gold Four Leaf Clover, Gold Bars on Sleeves

40 $7,500 Own: Gregory T. Martin
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (7-1-0-2)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (22-4-2-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,714 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,294 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,058

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,294
02Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:15º¼ 1:51^¼ 46klMsw 31600 39 69-44 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 4»¡ 5¶¶ 4¶¼¢ Araujo D V 126 bL 14.40 Preshow Hype121¹ Flattering Way126¸ Miss Nine One O119¶¶¢ chase ins3/8,weakened 6
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 34 22-30 10 8 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶»¢ Araujo D V 125 L 11.70 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ slow st,bump1/8,weakn 10
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 34 37-46 3 8 7» -- 6» 7½ Peltroche F 124 L 25.40 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ chase ins5/16,no kick 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 44-47 1 1 6º¡ 5¾ 5º¡ 4¾¢ Peltroche F 119 L 21.60 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ 3w,left-ld,by-faders 8
17Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ :54½¼ 36klMsw 30600 24-37 2 4 6¼¡ -- 6»¡ 5¼ Batista A X 118 L 7.10 Sonde Tails124¶¡ Hey Nigh Teen118¸¢ Peppa's Pride118¶¡ wbump st,never fired 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 11/19

8
3-1 Pink

I'd Rather Not 40® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Stormy's Majesty - I'd Lie by Songandaprayer, WV
WHITE, White and Orange Diamonds, Cowboy Boots, Orange Sleeves

41 $7,500 Own: William Earl Atkins
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (4-1-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,032 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $5,776 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $8,808 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $7,702

Track: 6 0 0 2 $8,308
03Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46¾º :53»^ 46klMsw 30600 41 63-47 1 6 3¸ -- 3» 3º¢ Lyapustina T 126 bL 12.70 No Direction126¸ Sweet Lime126¸¢ I'd Rather Not126¶£ ins1/4,3w1/16,willing 8
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 39 45-38 9 4 5¹¢ 7¾ 9¶¹ 8¶º¢ Lyapustina T 122 bL 32.40 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ 4wd turn, gave way 10
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 35 27-41 9 6 8¼¡ -- 9¼¡ 9¾£ Rodriguez V 126 bL 7.20 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£wshut off st,no factor 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 36 70-50 10 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶£ Rodriguez V 126 bfL 9.50 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not126¶£ dueled2w,willingly 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 29 71-38 8 7 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¶¸£ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 85.70 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ press2w3/8,gaveway 8

9
6-1 Aqua

She's a Brickhouse 40® (O)
Ch.m.6 Limehouse - Benedicta by Orientate, WV
WHITE AND SPRUCE DIAGONAL HALVES, Black "E", White "F", Red Horsehead, White and Black Checkered Sleeves

38 $7,500 Own: Kathleen E. Hamlin
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-2)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (10-0-3-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $955 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,605
Life: 8 0 2 2 $19,870 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $18,565

Track: 8 0 2 2 $19,870
19Nov25 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47ºº :54^¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43 25-30 1 6 4º¡ -- 3¹¡ 4»¢ Lewis J M 126 bL 3.40 Tina's Back124¸¡ Golden Plunge124¨μ Runaway Gold124¸¡ chase ins1/4,no kick 6
24Jan24 CT1 wf 4K¶^ :23^^ :47¹½ :53¿^ 36klMsw 26500 37-35 5 1 2¡ -- 2«¬ 3¹¢ Larrosa G 124 b 3.40 True Indy124¨μ True Buckpassing117¹ She's a Brickhouse124º£ chased,flattened 1/16 5
03Jan24 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46^¹ :52¶º 36klMsw 26500 46-49 4 6 5¹ -- 3»¡ 3¶^¡ Larrosa G 124 b 9.70 Tomorrow's Edge124¼¡ True Indy124º She's a Brickhouse124¶¡ 3p turn, flattened 10
09Dec23 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¾ :48¸½ 1:23¼^ 36klMsw 26500 71-36 3 2 2¸ 2º 3¶¡ 4º Trotman K 121 bf 9.20 Miss Argentina114£ Far More124¸£ Princess Margaret121¡ rail turn,flatten 1/16 9
29Nov23 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46»¸ :53¹¶ 36klMsw 26500 36-54 1 8 5½ -- 4»¡ 2º£ Larrosa G 122 bf 16.80 Machen Margaritas121º£ She's a Brickhouse122¡ Juba's Punch121¨μ rail, up 2nd final yds 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.2b 39/56 20 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.3b 10/11 8 Nov 25 CT 3F my :38b 12/22 25 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.3bg 3/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-8-3-6 CT-01/22/2026-3

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming GROOM OF THE MONTH

JOEY THOMAS
SPONSORED BY HCCTR CHAPLAINCY

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,600. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Dream Leader 62® (L)
B.m.5 Enticed - Ruby Falls by Broken Vow, WV
RED, White Circled "D", White Bars on Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Cody Durr
Trn: Marion L. Cuttino (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 13 1 4 1 $25,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $542
Life: 21 2 7 1 $47,892 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $8,696

Track: 15 2 5 1 $37,092
30Nov25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¶^ 1:15»¼ 1:43¶¶ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 62 46-64 1 2¶^ 2¶¸ 3¨μ 2¶ 2¹ Gonzalez K 123 bL 11.60 My Kathryn Rose120¹ Dream Leader123£ La Marinera118¹£ rated bid, saved 2nd 8
18Nov25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :49½¾ 1:15¸¹ 1:41¹» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 61 27-68 6 4¶£ 4¹ 3¨μ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Gonzalez K 123 bL 9.60 Tuenda120¶¡ Dream Leader123¨μ Handle On You116¶¢ dueled btw saved 2nd 6
29Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:05¿¹ 3gklAoc 10000cnd 55 52-47 1 4 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Stokes J 123 bL *1.10 Spuns Kitten118£ Shotgun Margaret116¹ Neutral Cause123¼ chased pace, faded 6
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 35-52 6 8 8¼¡ 8º¡ 5¾£ 4¶¶£ Curtis B 122 bL 28.40 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º improvd,no real threat 8
01Sep25 Cnl3 ft 6f»^ :22^» :45º¾ 1:12¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 38-55 3 6 6¿¢ 6¿¡ 6¿ 4¹¢ Casique U 122 bL 30.40 Cameo118¸ Chublin122¶ Bugged Out118¨μ 7w1/4,angld in,beltdly 6
20Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21¾½ :44¾» 1:03¸^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 35-61 2 8 9¶^ 9¶¶ 9¿¡ 7½¡ Perez X 122 bL 78.40 She's No Uncle121¶¡ Fair Trade118¡ Afterneath124¶¢ inside, lacked rally 9
05Jun25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 25-55 3 9 7» -- 6¹¡ 4¸£ Mendez M 122 bL 7.90 All Aboard118«¬ Slewing122¸ Mama Marge123£ steered out1/16,improv 10

Claimed by Coleswood Farm, Inc. from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $5,000, Adorno Jean L. - Trainer

2
6-5 White

Still Grumpy 55® (L)
Ch.m.5 Capo Bastone - Early Annuity by Luftikus, WV
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

JOMAR TORRES (14-1-3-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 4 2 $36,543 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,303
Life: 22 2 5 5 $84,216 Distance: 8 1 0 3 $33,984

Track: 20 2 4 5 $80,216
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 56 ---62 1 1 10¶¹ 10¾¡ 8»¡ 2¨μ Diaz, Jr. S 124 fL *1.80 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ 5w,sustained rally mis 10

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Top Notch Racing for $5,000, Jones, Jr. Michael E. - Trainer
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 57 86-72 5 6»¡ 8½£ 8¶^ 7¿¢ 7¶º¢ Diaz, Jr. S 123 L 59.50 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ off pace4w,faltered 8
11Oct25 CT5 ft 1Nº¾ :48¾º 1:15»¼ 1:57º» 3gklStk - WVRmyBCDtf - 75k 56 59-57 7 9½£ 9¶^ 8¼£ 6½¡ 5¼¡ Diaz, Jr. S 123 L 14.40 Jubaslilballerina123¶¡ No Denying Denis123¶¡ Malibu Years123¶ ins bid,needed more 9
07Sep25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¾¾ 1:14¶º 1:42¼½ 3gklClm 12500cnd 68-73 1 4¼ 4¼¡ 5¹¡ 2¹ 2¨μ Diaz, Jr. S 123 fL *1.30 Xhilaratingpurpose123¨μ Still Grumpy123»£ Runaway Beauty123£ rallied 5
14Aug25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¾ :48¹¶ 1:27^¾ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 18-59 7 8 8½£ 8¾ 6¼¡ 6¾ Hiraldo J 122 L 3.20 Climate Change118¸¡ Ghost of Alcina122¹ Moonshine Mama120¶¡ outrun,ins1/4,empty 8
12Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24º¸ :48¿» 1:26¶¸ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 12-71 6 7 7»£ 6»£ 6½ 4¿¢ Hiraldo J 120 L 13.20 Juba's Parade120»¡ Lona Lee120¶¢ No Denying Denis120¸¡ bid3w1/8,flattened 7
20Jun25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿º :47¸¸ 1:18¾½ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 34-56 7 6 6¼¡ 7¿ 6¶¸ 6¶º Batista L A 122 L 18.90 Maggie's Girl121¸ Zip Start120»¡ Lona Lee120¨μ slow st,4w1/8,no bid 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 7/11

3
30-1 Blue

Quinn Elia 35® (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - Unmistakable by Malibu Moon, WV
BLUE AND WHITE

36 $5,000 Own: Jamie D. Collyer
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 0 0 $19,695 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,790
Life: 27 2 6 3 $52,142 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $23,454

Track: 25 2 6 3 $51,652
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 33 32-42 5 8 6»£ 8»¡ 9¼¡ 10¶^ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 bL 69.30 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ off pace3w,faltered 10
01Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23½^ :47¿¹ 1:29¾½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 35 58-25 5 5 4»¡ 6¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¾¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 83.50 Queen of Soul122¶¢ Just Have Faith124¨μ Cut Him Loose124¶»¢ off pace4w,no threat 6
16Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»^ :49¸^ 1:21¿¹ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 33 17-44 5 6 6½¡ 6¹£ 6¼ 5¶¹£ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 29.70 Dream Street Rose122¹¡ Moonshine Mama113»¡ Butterfly Effect113¹ slow start, no threat 6
18Sep25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :24¾½ :49¸¶ 1:29¶¸ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 14-38 1 2 6º 6¼ 6½¡ 4¶¸£ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 68.90 Lughintothebnk122£ Collecting Angels120¾¢ Drem Street Rose122¹£wwaited1/4,no kick str 7
05Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :48¸½ 1:20¿¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 32-41 5 4 5»¡ 6º¡ 7½¡ 7¶¹£ Lara V 112¶ b̂L 67.50 True Indy124¶£ Just Have Faith124¶£ Centimorgan120º£ off pace3w3/8,weakend 8
29Aug25 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :49º¾ 1:16¶¼ 1:44¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 63-28 5 4¹¡ 5» 5¶¸ 4¶¸ 6¶¿¡ Lara V 116¶ b̂L 38.90 Judith's Cross121¼ Lucky Opportunity119¾¡ Rascallion126º£ dropped back 6
14Aug25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¾ :48¹¶ 1:27^¾ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 35-12 1 3 7»¢ 7½¡ 8¶º 8¹¸£ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 bL 111.00 Climate Change118¸¡ Ghost of Alcina122¹ Moonshine Mama120¶¡ slow start, no threat 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38b 7/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Sister Winnie 47® (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Redirect - Aunt Winnie (IRE) by Deputy Minister, WV
WHITE, Purple Circled Purple "CH", Purple Blocks on Sleeves

49 $4,500 Own: C. Herbert Howard
Trn: Edwin L. Tobin (2-0-0-1)

WARREN EBOW III (38-4-8-5) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 1 2 $9,453 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $4,854
Life: 23 2 1 2 $28,970 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $8,444

Track: 23 2 1 2 $28,970
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 42 29-48 6 5 7¼¢ 5¹¡ 6º 8½ Ebow III W 115½ bL 52.00 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ chase3w1/4,no factor 10
28Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46»» :53º¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 46 30-42 3 9 8¿ -- 9¾£ 6¾¢ Lewis J M 123 bL 18.80 Flying to Neptune112º¡ Mrgarita Sunset126¨© Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ wpinch st,btw1/8,empty 9
08Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24½¶ :48¼¸ 1:20¹^ 3gklAlw 34000nw4/L 46 40-55 3 3 4¸ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶»¡ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂L 52.20 Poppy Mac120» Symptomatic122¿¢ Ivyleaguedropout119¶¢ saved ground,no kick 6
14Aug25 CT1 gd 7f¼^ :23»½ :47¼½ 1:27¼½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 59-47 1 2 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3¼ 6¶^¡ Rodriguez V 122 bL 26.20 Favorite Road120» Tobi Wan Kenobi120¨© Court Tudor122¹¡ wbmp st,inside,weakened 6
01Aug25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47»¼ 1:20^½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 8-41 6 8 9¿¡ 8¶^ 8½ 8¶» Bocachica A J 117 bL 75.30 Valhalla's Palace122¶ Break the Chains117£ Direct the Show122¹£ slow start, no factor 9
18Jul25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47¼» 1:19^½ 3gklClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw3/L 43-60 1 7 6» 5»¡ 5¼ 5¶¶£ Bocachica A J 120 bL 63.50 Poppy Mac118½¡ Oscor118¹ Climate Change118¶ saved ground,no kick 7
10Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :48¹¾ 1:20ºº 3gklAlw 28800nw1/x 21-44 5 8 7º¢ 8¼¡ 8½ 8¶½¢ Bocachica A J 120 bL 50.20 Our Miss Crossbow116º Smokin Lady120¹ Dream Street Rose120¡ slow start, no factor 8
Workout(s): a6 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38.4b 1/3

5
5-1 Green

Addy Mae 51® (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Juba - Mucho Blessings by Macho Uno, WV
Red, yellow lion emblem on back, yellow hoops sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Darrin K. Albert
Trn: Mark A. Shanley (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (22-4-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 18 1 6 1 $30,108 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 1 $20,244
Life: 24 2 8 2 $48,015 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $28,175

Track: 23 2 8 2 $47,715
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 52 46-52 4 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»¢ Santaella M 121» bL 5.00 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡wbrush gate,never fired 10

Claimed by Albert Darrin K. from Shade Tree Farm LLC for $5,000, Boggs M. Joanna - Trainer
19Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :24»º :49¸^ 1:28¸º 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 55-64 5 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL *1.30 Addy Mae124¶ Saronic Bay117¸¡ Alice's Moon112¶ solo pace,lef-ld,drivn 7
01Nov25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿½ :48¿¹ 1:29º¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 53 84-52 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 6.50 Keep Shining On Us122¸ R Special113¹¡ Sparkleinyoureye123¶¢ vied ins,left-ld,weakn 6
08Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48^º 1:21¹¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 54 61-57 7 7 3¸ 5¸¢ 6¹£ 7½£ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bL 39.30 Ivyleaguedropout113¸ Stars Over Juba122¨μ Subtle Storm120¶¡ chase3w,gave way str 9
05Sep25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :48¹» 1:28¾» 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L-c 59-55 1 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Larrosa G 122 b 2.10 Lovely Odds120¶¡ Addy Mae122¶¢ Saronic Bay120¸¡ rail bid1/16,chased on 6

Claimed by Shade Tree Farm LLC from Stahlin John L. for $8,000, Conn Linda P. - Trainer
14Aug25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¾ :48¹¶ 1:27^¾ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 63-60 5 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5½¡ Larrosa G 120 b 42.60 Climate Change118¸¡ Ghost of Alcina122¹ Moonshine Mama120¶¡ prompted2w,left-lead 8
01Aug25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23»¶ :47¶¼ 1:19½¼ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 56-54 2 4 4º 4º 3¹¡ 3º£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 b 6.50 Crafty Candygram122«¬ Lovely Odds118º£ Addy Mae122º¢ rail bid1/4,along show 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.4b 7/21 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 23/37

6
4-1 Black

Lil Miss Honkytonk 55® (L)
B.m.5 Golden Lad - Cowgirl Cut by Jump Start, WV
RED, White "Scouts Out"

57 $5,000 Own: Iyacyas Racing LLC (Antonio A. Delgado)
Trn: Jamie D. Collyer (2-0-1-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (47-5-6-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $23,722 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $17,150
Life: 11 2 0 2 $42,174 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 2 0 2 $42,174
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 60 59-46 7 2 5º¡ -- 4º 6º¢ Chilo M 122 fL *1.20 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ press5w1/8,empty str 8

Claimed by Iyacyas Racing LLC from Grams Racing Stable LLC for $5,000, Grams Timothy C. - Trainer
18Jul25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :23¼¾ :47¼» 1:19^½ 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 77-61 2 1 1¡ 2¸ 3» 4¶¶¡ Reynolds L C 122 fL 3.80 Poppy Mac118½¡ Oscor118¹ Climate Change118¶ duel ins1/2,faded str 7
07Jun25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :45»¸ :52^¶ 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 32-55 1 6 6¼¡ -- 6½ 5½ Reynolds L C 121 fL 22.20 Boss Lady K P117£ Candy Tricks120¶ Party Time for Me119¨μ broke slow, empty str 6
23May25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23»¼ :47¹¼ 1:20¿¶ 3gklClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 93-73 5 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬* Reynolds L C 122 fL 7.40 Look Ahead118«¬ Lil Miss Honkytonk122¸¡ Dream Street Rose122¡ vied ins,lug in,game,DQ3rd 9
10May25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿½ :46¸¾ :52½¾ 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 78-56 2 7 6¹¢ -- 8» 9¿¡ Reynolds L C 122 fL 28.90 Redhotchiliphilly120£ Party Time for Me120¨μ Jlodiamond115¶£wshuffled1/4,weakened 10
17Apr25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :46»» :53^¹ 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 77-70 6 2 4¹ -- 4º 5»¡ Hiraldo C 123 fL 13.40 Redhotchiliphilly118¸ Party Time for Me120¶ Candy Tricks120¶ bid off rail1/8,noKick 8
15Mar25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47^¾ :53¹¿ 3gklAlw 29800nw3/L 25-50 5 3 6»¡ -- 6¼¡ 5¿ Hiraldo C 122 fL 4.20 Talented Lord121£ Ran Out of Trainer120¸£ Candy Tricks120¨μ wcrowded st, flattened 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 5/13

7
6-1 Orange

Butterfly Effect 48® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bullsbay - Michaels Butterfly by Jump Start, WV
WHITE, Black Yoke and Bulldog, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables (John J. Zanotti, Jr.)
Trn: Kent Knudsen (17-2-2-1)

J. D. ACOSTA (42-8-5-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 2 4 $38,722 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,402
Life: 15 2 2 4 $39,671 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,306

Track: 13 1 2 3 $27,331
08Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46¹^ :52½½ 4gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 54 52-56 5 2 6» -- 6¼¢ 6¿¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 24.40 Cry Tough117¶¢ Golden Circles124º¡ Hello Foxy124£ press btw5/16,g-way 6
11Dec25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :24¹¿ :48½^ 1:22¼¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L-c 55 47-50 2 2 3¹¡ 7º¡ 7» 6¼¢ Belisario J 118» bfL 4.10 Lovely Odds123¨μ Still Grumpy124¶£ Moonshine Mama123¸¡ saved ground,no punch 10

Claimed by Fugget About It Racing Stables from Brown, Nicole, Brown, Ronney W. and Taste of Victory Stables for $5,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
21Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :46½¶ :53¸¼ 3gklClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 52 36-55 4 2 3¹ -- 3½ 2¸¡ Belisario J 113½ bfL 3.00 Audible the Play122¸¡ Butterfly Effect113¨μ Ruby Bay120¹¡ bid3w1/4,late rally 7
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 62-57 1 6 4º -- 5º¡ 2¡ Belisario J 113½ bL 2.30 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ surged thru,game try 8
16Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»^ :49¸^ 1:21¿¹ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 60 57-54 3 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 3¿ Belisario J 113½ bL 1.30 Drem Street Rose122¹¡ Moonshine Mama113»¡ Butterfly Effect113¹ forced pace3/8,evenly 6
03Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47¼» 1:28¿¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 59 83-46 2 1 4¸ 5¸¢ 4¾ 3¿ Araujo D V 120 bfL 2.70 Collcting Angls112¶¢ Drm Street Rose122½£ Butterfly Effect120£wshuffle,wait1/4,up shw 6
08Sep25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¹» 1:13^¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw3/L-N 72-71 5 2 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ 3º¢ Whitacre B 118 bL 3.10 Full of Charm123¸¢ Zen Nation121¸ Butterfly Effect118¹¡ held others safe ins 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 12/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,800. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed
2 Lbs. A Race Since November 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Red Dawn Coming 52® (L)
B.g.3 Vino Rosso - Daylight's Coming by Stormy Atlantic, WV
ROYAL BLUE, Royal Blue "JM" on White Ball, Light Blue Stars, Royal Blue Bars on White Sleeves

66 Own: James F. Miller
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

JOMAR TORRES (14-1-3-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $7,050
2025: 4 1 0 1 $25,214 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $25,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,164
11Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¿½ 1:22¶½ 2 lMsw 30600 52 61-68 7 5 6º¡ 6» 5£ 1¹¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 2.50 Red Dawn Coming122¹¢ Julita Bonita121¶ Spicy Years114¡ 8w1/8,inhaled foes,drv 10
09Nov25 Lrl1 gd p½^ 1Bº^ :49»¸ 1:14¼¹ 1:45^¿ 2 Msw 51615 34 75-72 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Toledo J 122 b 11.60 Alakan122¸ Zencat122£ Shakin My Head122¨© outside, weakened 11
04Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37^¶ 2 Msw 48500 68-70 9 8¶º 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 8½£ 4¼* Toledo J 122 b 26.60 Sun Above122¶¢ Leverage122¸ Vignon Manor122¸£wcarried early 1st turn,PL3rd 9
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 22-35 6 3 8¶^ -- 7¶¿ 7¶¿¢ Cruz A 122 bL 11.40 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ hustled chute,weakened 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :52b 21/25 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 19/62

2
9-2 White

Irish Jubalee 67® (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Juba - My Girl Tricksy by Hat Trick (JPN), MD
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

72 Own: Richard Burnsworth and Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (J
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

J. D. ACOSTA (42-8-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 1 $54,753 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $25,545
Life: 7 2 2 1 $54,753 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $24,228
10Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:12¼¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 66 95-80 4 1 1¡ 1º 1» 1º£ Rivera L R 120 bf 3.00 Irish Jubalee120º£ Springhawk120º¢ Supersonic Agenda117¸¡ pace 2p, drew clr turn 4
25Nov25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:12½¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 69 58-62 3 6 5¼ 4º¡ 5º¢ 3º¢ Rivera L R 120 bf 2.40 Pupil120º¢ Johnny Lies120«¬ Irish Jubalee120¡ tipped 3w, up for show 8
26Oct25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¼¸ :46º» 1:04¾¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 65 81-66 2 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4» 6¶^ Barbosa J 119 b 8.60 Max Capacity119¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶¡ Mr. Supreme119»¡ vied bw,chase 2w,wkn 7
20Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^¿ :52º¸ 2 lStk - HMercerMmB - 75k 100-69 4 2 2¡ -- 3¶ 6¼¢ Mendez M 121 bL 3.50 Gurney Halleck120¡ Chuck Town120¶¢ Tricks R for Juba120¸ vied btw1/4,faded str 7
30Aug25 Tim5 ft *6K¶» :23¶^ :47»º 1:20½½ 2 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 130-71 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Bocachica A 120 b *1.10 Our Day Will Come120¸¢ Irish Jubalee120£ Tricks R for Juba118¶ rail,dueled,tired 4
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 90-92 1 4 1¸ -- 1¼ 1¶^£ Bocachica A 122 bL *.20 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ left-ld,erratic,drivin 9
18Jul25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22»» :45¼¹ :51¿^ 2 lMsw 30600 45-77 3 2 2¶¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.60 Tricks R for Juba122¨μ Irish Jubalee122½¡ Stone Cold Jones122»¡ 2w,left-ld,game try 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.4b 5/37 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 7/37

3
6-1 Blue

Yolo Manolo® (L)
Ch.g.3 Capo Bastone - Stone Cold Flirt by Yes It's True, VA
BLACK, Yellow and White "KR"

70 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser) and Alex Kaz
Trn: Javier Contreras (15-1-1-3)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (30-1-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,276 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,276
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,276 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,276
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 81-70 2 6 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¸¢ Nunez J M 122 bL 5.80 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ glided1/4,lef-ld,drvin 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 15/37 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.3b 3/56 15 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/1 a8 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.2b 1/3

4
10-1 Yellow

Musical Standard 43®
B.g.3 By My Standards - Music Town by Speightstown, WV
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

58 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Jill Spangler (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (30-1-3-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $21,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $21,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $21,420
16Oct25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48º^ 1:22¸^ 2 lMsw 30600 91-69 1 1 1¹¡ 1º 1º 1½£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 b 2.70 Musical Standard122½£ Trust the Climb122¸£ Not My Circus122¡ cruised clr,kept2task 4
02Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46¾¾ :53¹º 2 lMsw 30600 60-47 4 4 5¸ -- 4¹ 4½ Diaz, Jr. S 122 b 2.00 Dyna Mike122¶ Spicy Years122º¢ Candletown122¶£ chase4w1/4,no kick str 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.3b 3/50 12 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49b 6/15 7 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 9/17

5
4-5 Green

Gurney Halleck 69® (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Practical Joke - Fiona Bella by Fiber Sonde, WV
CERULEAN AND BLACK QUARTERS, Cerulean Sleeves

77 Own: David M. Raim
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (18-5-4-3)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (38-9-11-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $82,422 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,000
Life: 5 1 2 1 $82,422 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 3 1 2 0 $66,422
27Dec25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23º¾ :47¸¾ 1:27^¼ 2 Stk - HeftB - 100k 66 77-66 1 6 5¸£ 6¼ 4½ 4¾¡ Toledo J 122 b 9.70 Hollywood Import122¶£ Probbly Dreming122¨μ Red Zone Runner122¼¡ wstmbl st,bmp,urge ins 6
08Nov25 Lrl9 mys 6f¼^ :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 67 66-68 2 10 7¾¢ 8¶¶ 7½¢ 3½¡ Bocachica A 122 b 6.00 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ slow start,rail turn 10
11Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º¼ 1:19»½ 2 lStk - VMosBrClsB - 75k 54 73-92 3 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Bocachica A 120 bL *.30 Tricks R for Jub120¹ Gurney Halleck120¶¸£ Ihaveanappforthat120£ 2p,hard riddn 1/4,game 6
20Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^¿ :52º¸ 2 lStk - HMercerMmB - 75k 66-88 2 7 6»¡ -- 5¸¡ 1¡ Bocachica A 120 bL *2.00 Gurney Halleck120¡ Chuck Town120¶¢ Tricks R for Juba120¸ 4w,left-ld,rally up 7
06Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿¿ :52¹¹ 2 lMsw 30600 57-80 7 1 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.00 Chuck Town122¨μ Gurney Halleck122¾£ Trust the Climb124º str duel2w,game effort 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 3/11 a4 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/10 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 4/28

6
5-1 Black

Ihaveanappforthat 55® (L1)
Ch.g.3 Creative Cause - Helluva Hunch by Tapit, WV
GREEN, Green "WTR" on Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

61 Own: John W. White
Trn: Anthony Lucas (3-0-1-1)

ABNEL J. BOCACHICA (1-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $58,089 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $58,089 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $13,489
12Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22»» :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 50 75-87 4 5 5¼¡ 5¼¢ 4» 2¡ Bocachica A J 119 bf 18.30 Spidey Man119¡ Ihaveanappforthat119¨μ Lundi Loot119½£wstp slw,swung 7w,game 5
11Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º¼ 1:19»½ 2 lStk - VMosBrClsB - 75k 40 60-65 1 1 4º¡ 4¶¹ 4¶¸ 3¶»£ Bocachica A J 120 b 26.00 Tricks R for Juba120¹ Gurney Halleck120¶¸£ Ihaveanappforthat120£ 2-3w, needed more 6
03Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :46¶¶ 1:12^¾ 2 lMcl 40000 83-70 7 3 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Casique U 119 b 20.20 Ihveanappforthat119¶¡ State Conceal119¹¢ Brazilian Conexao119¾¢ vied 3w,held sway late 7
23Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :49º¹ 1:23¸¾ 2 lMsw 30600 59-41 7 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2» 2¼ Bocachica A J 122 b 13.50 Noble Ruling122¼ Ihaveanappforthat122£ Unified Command122»¢ 2p1/4,4p lane,held plc 8
10Jul25 Cnl8 ft 5Kº^ :22ºº :45¼½ 1:04¾¹ 2 jMsw 87500 68-27 8 7 5¶£ 5¸¡ 11¶º 11¶¾¢ Burnham M 112½ b 47.10 Trendsetter119¶¢ G Q Worthy119£ Cool Customer119¨μ wslow start,4p,retreat 12
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/3 6 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/4 7 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 4/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Don't Call Me Babe 50 (L)
Ch.f.4 Tiz the Law - That Voodoo Youdo by Speightstown, KY
GRAY, Blue Horse, Blue Sleeves

55 Own: Amalfi Farm (Mike DiCola)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (38-9-11-7) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $243 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,596
2025: 7 0 1 2 $19,065 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,335
Life: 11 0 2 2 $36,514 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,046

Track: 3 0 1 1 $10,052
12Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46¹» 1:13½º 36k Msw 24300 50 56-33 1 6 4¹ 4º¡ 6º£ 6¿ Rivera L R 126 bL 3.70 Suzie Q's Sister126º¢ Twirling Light126«¬ This One's for Us118¸¡ wforced in st,7w,weaken 8
04Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46»» :53¸¸ 36k Msw 30600 59 64-61 1 5 5¹¡ -- 4º¡ 3¹£ Bocachica A 124 bL 5.40 Chese N Crckers124¶¡ Innocent Nyght126¸¢ Don't Cll Me Bbe124¸£ bid5w1/8,lef-ld,trying 7
22Nov25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23¼^ :48¸¸ 1:20¹¾ 36k Msw 30600 59 90-61 2 2 1¸ 1¡ 2¶ 2¾ Ebow III W 114¶ b̂L 6.10 Double Spirit124¾ Don't Call Me Babe114¶£ Party Queen124¡ pace inside,chased on 7
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 59 59-35 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5¶¸¡ Acosta J D 120 bL *.70 Cicatriz120¨μ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ pace inside,faded str 7
08Aug25 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :46¶½ 1:09¿¼ 1:33¾¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 56-46 6 5¼ 5½¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¼¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL *1.71 Sunset Beauty118¼£ Z Train124£ Eddie's Angel118¶¢ bmpd btw st,ins,faded 10
07May25 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :45¶¿ 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 32000 68-57 7 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 5½ 6¶¸¢ Morales E 121 bL 3.10 Palm Desert121¸¢ Greely's Gold121¡ Clay Basket121¶¡ 4p,bid3/8,faded str 9
06Mar25 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :23^¶ :46º» 1:12¸» 3 k Msw 80000 70-70 9 1 5¸ 6º¡ 5½ 7¶^¢ Corrales G 120 bL 4.39 Family120º£ Maclean's Lullaby120¸£ Fozzer120¨μ outside run, empty str 10
06Feb25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12½^ 3 k Msw 80000 79-78 7 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Corrales G 120 bL *3.11 Getting After It120¡ One Happy Island120¶ Don't Call Me Babe120¨μ ins speed duel game 12
07Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¼^ :22¹¹ :45¿¼ 1:16»¸ 2 k Msw 170000 83-74 9 6 5¸£ 5¸ 6¹¡ 7»¢ Gaffalione T 119 b 8.04 Miss Lonelle119£ Emmy Blue119«¬ La Fantastica119£ 3pbtw,5p1/4,lackd kick 11
12Aug24 Elp7 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¹¶ :44^¾ 1:01¼¹ 2 k Msw 71000 96-72 1 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b *.85 She's All Charm119«¬ Miss Lonelle119¹¢ Birkin Girl119¨μ vied ins,2p upr,falter 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 19/56 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 5/37 24 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:03b 3/3

2
4-5 White

Innocent Nyght 60 (L)
B.m.5 Nyquist - Innocent Love by Grand Slam, KY
GRAY, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops on Sleeves

62 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Christopher M. Keller (4-0-0-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (30-1-3-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $11,080
2025: 11 0 1 5 $34,636 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,700
Life: 20 0 1 7 $50,855 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $9,152

Track: 2 0 1 1 $9,152
04Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46»» :53¸¸ 36k Msw 30600 67 88-68 3 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 2¶¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL *.70 Chese N Crckers124¶¡ Innocent Nyght126¸¢ Don't Cll Me Bbe124¸£ pace inside,grudgingly 7
17Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¸º :52¿½ 36k Msw 30600 66 97-66 5 1 2«¬ -- 2¶ 3º¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 3.40 Fashion Victim124¹ Double Spirit118¶¢ Innocent Nyght124¾wbobble st,vie2w,stayed 6
23Aug25 Cnl1 fm o¶^^ 5fº» :21¼¹ :44¶¶ :56º¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 84-46 10 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 8¼£ Ruiz J 124 bL 6.10 Motown Omi121¡ Orquidea Real119¶¢ Galene119¶¡ tracked4w,wknd 1/8 10
02Aug25 Cnl10 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :23^¼ :45¿^ 1:03¹^ 3gk Mcl 16000 83-61 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 6½ Perez X 124 bL 4.90 Souper Upgrade119º Naval Hospital119¶ Ready to Rocknroll119¨μ 2p,ins turn,weakend1/8 12
12Jul25 Cnl6 gd o¾^ 5f¾» :21¾¶ :44¾¶ :57¶¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 76-62 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 3º Perez X 124 L 5.90 Fluffy124¶£ Souper Upgrade119¸¢ Innocent Nyght124¶¡ rail, faded 11
15Jun25 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21½^ :44¾¼ 1:09»¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 62-50 4 3 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¶º¡ De La Cruz F 124 L 4.80 Sh's No Angel124¾¢ Truthorconsequence118¶£ Rest of the World118º¡ stalked 4p,mild,tired 7
30May25 CD4 sys 5K»» :22»¼ :45½¾ 1:04»¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 75-73 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¹¡ De La Cruz F 124 L 2.86 Party Pauline119¶¢ Amelia's Echo118¸¢ Innocent Nyght124º¢ outs winner,vied,yield 7
11May25 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¸ :45^º 1:09^^ 3gk½Msw 92000 65-68 7 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¸£ De La Cruz F 124 L 36.04 True Passion118½¡ Order Restored118¸£ Maclean's Lullaby118¸¡ vied 2wd btw,gave way 11
13Mar25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22^½ :45¿¹ 1:12»¶ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 109-74 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶£ De La Cruz F 125 L 6.19 Mac to Moore125¶¡ Hi'iaka125¨μ Innocent Nyght125¶ challenged 1/4p game 12
22Feb25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¼» :47^¾ 1:13¶¸ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 93-76 11 1 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹¡ De La Cruz F 125 L 12.89 Gal Capone125¨μ Hi'iaka125¹¢ Innocent Nyght125¡ pressed pace, gamely 12

3
12-1 Blue

Princess Blame 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Blame - Out of My Dreams by Two Punch, KY
YELLOW, Red Belt, Red Bar on Sleeves

51 Own: Sookdeen Pasram
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (34-9-3-7)

MOISES SANTAELLA (44-8-5-7) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,159 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $24,759 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,509

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,159
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 45 38-45 7 4 5¼¡ -- 5½ 4¿¡ Santaella M 119» fL 8.80 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ chase4w1/4,evenly str 9
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 105-36 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3½ 4¶¶¡ Belisario J 117½ fL 2.20 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢ dueled2w,faded str 6
26Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :48¸¾ 1:27¼^ 36k Msw 30600 75-61 5 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2»¢ Batista L A 124 fL 2.70 Heart's Compass118»¢ Princess Blame124¡ Fab Girl118¶£ vie1st,btw1/4,chased 5
02Dec23 Lrl3 ft 1m¸^ :48½¼ 1:14¶½ 1:40¹¿ 2 k Msw 58240 65-75 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶ Rojas M 117» f 2.80 1103 Old Bay122¶ Classy Chick122¨© Princess Blame117¿¡ rail, even finish 6
26Oct23 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :22½¶ :47^½ 1:25¼¶ 2 k Msw 52300 107-55 3 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2» 3¶¶ Rojas M 117» f 4.70 1096 Venomous Vixen122¶¶ J Rivers122«¬ Princess Blame117£ duel ins,grudgingly 7
01Oct23 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¸¶ :46¾º 1:05»¹ 2 k Msw 52900 62-58 9 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3»£ Rojas M 117» f 5.50 1106 Miss Justify122¹¡ Don't Listen122¸¢ Princess Blame117¡ 3-deep,duel outs,wknd 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.4bg 6/7 3 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 12/26 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 14/23

4
10-1 Yellow

Collected Mist 54 (L)
Ch.f.4 Collected - Illuminator by Malibu Moon, KY
PINK, White Heart, White Hearts on Sleeves

50 Own: Kevin Monday
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MONTANO (15-3-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $243 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $9,060
2025: 6 0 2 1 $11,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $243
Life: 7 0 2 1 $11,423 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46¹» 1:13½º 36k Msw 24300 51 76-23 4 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 7¶¹£ Diaz A I 126 L 7.90 Suzie Q's Sister126º¢ Twirling Light126«¬ This One's for Us118¸¡ wbore in,pace,gaveway 8
06Nov25 Ind3 fm p 5f½^ :21^½ :43¾½ :56¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 65 96-70 8 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Jurado E 122 L 14.10 Lady of Light122¨μ Collected Mist122¨μ Emoji122¡ clear,dueled,outfinshd 9
07Oct25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22^¶ :45º¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk Mcl 15000 59 113-54 4 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸ 3½£ Severino V 122 L 3.90 Lady Vintage122½£ Fillyrules125«¬ Collected Mist122¶ clear,drift out,tired 6
09Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 5fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¹¾ :57¸½ 3gk Msw 17000 71-62 1 4 4¨μ 4¶£ 3¶ 5¹¢ Gonzalez K 121 L 1.70 Echo Road121¨μ Strife126¸ Take Over121¶ dueled, short on rail 9
23Aug25 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21»º :44¼½ 1:02º¹ 3gk Msw 100000 116-60 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 5º¡ 10¶¹ Camacho, Jr. S 118 28.84 Debt Free118¡ Lady Iva118¡ Lots of Kisses118¹¡ pace 1/2, folded up 10
07Aug25 Pen1 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¶¹ :44½¿ :56¿¸ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 95-71 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Flores E 122 27.60 Ms. Laobanniang122¨μ Collected Mist122¶¢ Fahnee115¨μwbmpd st,2-3p,drift1/8 9
05Jul25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :21¹¶ :44¹¿ 1:10¶½ 3 k Msw 32000 85-12 5 4 5¸ 6½ 7¶¼ 7¸¿£ Jurado E 121 51.10 Everloving121¹ High Summer121¹¡ Sycamore Shoals121¶¡ stalked4path,faded 7
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47b 1/29

5
12-1 Green

Justice You Say (L)
B.f.4 Peace and Justice - If You Say So by Arch, PA
BURGUNDY, Gold "DWS" in Gold Circle, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Daniel W. Siculietano
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-1)

JOE STOKES (22-4-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.1b 2/7 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.2bg 45/50 17 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 4/6 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 9/36

6
15-1 Black

Roxane Queen (L)
Ch.f.4 Duke of Mischief - Novembertoremember by With Distinction, PA
GREY, White "CTR"

0.00 Own: Chris-nefeli-dina Stables LLC (Konstantinos Harigeorgi
Trn: Konstantinos Harigeorgiou (2-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (38-4-8-5) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.0b 21/31 12 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 5/9 4 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :35.4bg 3/7

7
6-1 Orange

Divulge (L)
B.f.4 Thousand Words - Ravish by Caleb's Posse, KY
BLUE, Green "S", Blue Bars on Green Sleeves

54 Own: Nick Sanna Stables LLC (Francis N. Sanna)
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (6-1-2-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (27-4-7-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71-54 4 9 3¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3¾£ Cruz A 122 fL 13.50 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º vied btwn, willingly 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50b 14/34 3 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :50b 11/21 12 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.4bg 3/4 4 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :51bg 4/8

8
12-1 Pink

Cantora 50 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Singing Hills by Super Saver, KY
TEAL, Black Shield Framed Horse Head, Black Sash

61 Own: Ira Ashwal
Trn: Gregory Viands (3-1-1-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (22-2-5-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 FG5 ft u 5K¼^ :22¸» :45½» 1:05ºº 4gk Msw 54000 52 54-37 1 7 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6»¡ 7¶º¡ Curtis B 124 L 6.10 Tempting Eve124¸¢ Chardan124¸ Bodacious Beauty124¸£ no impact 8
27Feb25 FG8 gd p¶º *1B¾^ :49¼¸ 1:15»» 1:47^» 3 k Msw 52000 78-77 6 5» 6» 6¹¢ 9¼ 10½¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 11.60 Always Forever120¶£ Rather Distinct120¨© Massarat120¨μ 2w,4w btw1/4,no factor 12
08Jan25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :45¼¾ 1:03¼¸ 3 k Msw 94000 62-68 2 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 4» 3½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 4.50 Cloe118»£ My Anticipation118¶¡ Cantora118¶¢ 2wd, rail 1/8, up show 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 8/16 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/29 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 33/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 18/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Princess Blame will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,700. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 22 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Aim's Redirect 57® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Redirect - Even Aim by Stephen Got Even, WV
BLAZE ORANGE, Black "R" in Black Circle

66 Own: Reggetts Racing Stable (Stephen L. Reggetts)
Trn: Stephen L. Reggetts (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (38-4-8-5) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 3 $35,655 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 10 $65,241 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $31,922

Track: 17 1 3 10 $65,241
13Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23»» :47¿º 1:22^º 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 53 49-78 6 7 5¿¡ 3¹ 2¶ 2¨μ Ebow III W 117½ bfL 16.10 Jeannette the Jet121¨μ Aim's Redirect117¶¡ R Special121¸£ inside foe,game try 8
03Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48º¸ 1:28¹¼ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 50 53-71 1 5 4º¡ 4»¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ Rodriguez V 124 bfL *1.70 Subtle Storm117¨μ Grand Intentions121£ Aim's Redirect124º¡ bid4w1/8,willingly 5
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 50 13-75 2 7 7¿¡ 7½¡ 6º¡ 4¹ Rodriguez V 126 bfL 62.80 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£whop st,ins1/8,improved 8
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 51 48-64 7 8 5º 4» 2¸ 1¹¢ Ebow III W 114¶ b̂fL 6.00 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ 4w,left-ld,clr driving 8
04Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :49¸¾ 1:28»¿ 36klMsw 30600 53 45-57 1 2 5º 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¼¢ Araujo D V 124 bfL 7.00 Prshow Hype112¶£ Keep Shining On Us118º¡ Aim's Redirect124«¬ 3w1/8,left-ld,up show 7
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 25-54 4 7 5»¡ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3¶¶£ Araujo D V 124 bL 19.70 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ bid3w1/8,left-ld,tryin 10
09Aug25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :47º¸ :54¶¿ 36klMsw 30600 32-33 6 4 9»¡ -- 10¿¡ 9½ Latchman R 124 bfL 6.30 nOur Memories118¨μ nBox Top118¨μ Runaway Gold116£ fractious gate,no bid 10
14Sep24 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¼» :48¾¶ 1:28¼^ 36klMsw 26500 71-65 4 4 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Araujo D V 120 bfL *.80 Subtle Storm120¡ Full of Charm121¸¡ Aim's Redirect120¾¡ 3p turns,flattened 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 3/11 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :48.4b 3/23

2
20-1 White

Golden Plunge 49® (L)
B.f.4 Golden Years - Plungeinthemoat by Windsor Castle, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons on Sleeves

40 Own: Michael G. Atkins
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (12-1-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $30,714 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,701
Life: 11 1 2 0 $31,134 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,304

Track: 11 1 2 0 $31,134
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 41 79-61 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Maldonado C 125 L 14.30 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ duel2w,clr1/8,lasted 10
19Nov25 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47ºº :54^¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 38 24-38 4 4 5º¡ -- 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Maldonado C 124 L *2.20 Tina's Back124¸¡ Golden Plunge124¨μ Runaway Gold124¸¡ bid5w1/8,rallied place 6
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 36 43-41 9 1 8º¢ -- 7º¢ 5º¡ Almodovar G 124 L 9.40 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not126¶£ circled5w1/4,no punch 10
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 28 60-47 1 6 3¶¡ -- 4¶ 2¨μ Almodovar G 120 L 16.10 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ bid btw1/16,gaining 7
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 26 32-26 6 3 6» -- 7¶^ 4¾¢ Almodovar G 121 L 6.30 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ 3w/4w-trip,by-faders 8
06Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¿ :46¾» :53¹¼ 36klMsw 30600 29-31 8 2 6»¢ -- 8½¡ 9¶^¢ Almodovar G 120 L 79.30 Lil Knockout124¶£ Taco Time120º¢ Stars Over Juba118«¬ chase2w1/4,weakened 10
06Mar25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :47^º :53¼¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 69-18 8 2 2¶ -- 2½ 4¶^£ Bocachica A J 118 L *2.20 All Aboard119¾ Runaway Gold122¶¡ Miss Nine One O122¶¢ chased3w, faded str 8
17Jan25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¼ :49»½ 1:30¼½ 3 klMsw 27800 67-41 3 1 5º¡ 7¼ 7¿¢ 7¶º¢ Araujo D V 122 L 82.10 Fell in Love122¸ Keep Shining On Us122¡ Poppy Mac122¶¡ 3w trip, no factor 8

3
4-5 Blue

Skie's Music 63® (L)
Ch.f.4 Hoppertunity - Shiloh Road by Congrats, WV
BLUE, Blue "C" on White Diamond

74 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (38-9-11-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 4 1 $58,997 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $826
Life: 10 1 4 1 $58,997 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $34,090

Track: 10 1 4 1 $58,997
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 64 33-79 5 6 6¼¡ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 2£ Bocachica A 120 L *.40 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£ 4w,left-ld,rally missd 8
11Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :47½^ 1:27^» 3 klStk - WVLotBrClB - 75k 62 65-90 3 6 6½ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Mendez M 122 L 5.70 Zip Start122£ Skie's Music122¶¡ Over the Bull122½ settld,4-w 3/16,game 6
11Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48¶º 1:27¸¶ 3gklAlw 31700nw1/x 25-77 3 8 7½¡ 7»¡ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Peltroche F 120 L *1.30 Seven Natty Patty122¹£ Symptomatic121¨© Skie's Music120¹¢wpinch st,5w1/4,left-ld 8
15Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶½ :48^¿ 1:19¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 35-78 6 7 7º¡ 6¶¡ 2¼ 2¹£ Peltroche F 120 L 2.90 Navy Band120¹£ Skie's Music120¸£ Our Street Angel116¸¡ forged thru1/8,ran on 8
26Jul25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¸¿ 1:20¶^ 36klMsw 30600 28-78 6 6 7»¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¼¡ Peltroche F 119 L *.80 Skie's Music119¼¡ Smart Cry116¡ Meemaw's Girl116¨μ 4w,left-ld,drew away 7
05Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¸¾ 1:27^^ 36klMsw 27800 ---69 1 5 5»¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2º Batista L A 121 L 7.80 Italian Song118º Skie's Music121¹£ Keep Shining On Us116»¡ 4w1/4,left-ld,2best 7
06Jun25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¸ 1:20¹º 3 klMsw 27800 ---65 6 8 8¶¹ 7¶^ 5¿ 5º Peltroche F 122 bL 4.90 I'm a Cool Queen122£ Preshow Hype122¶ Italian Song122£ 5w1/16,left-ld,flattnd 8
09May25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :47¾¾ 1:20»¸ 3 klMsw 27800 46-63 7 7 5¹ 5¶£ 5¸£ 4¸¢ Peltroche F 122 b 6.70 Ivyleaguedropout122£ Preshow Hype122¶¡ Keep Shining On Us122«¬ circle4w1/4,bmp,even 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.3b 30/37

4
30-1 Yellow

Meemaw's Girl 47® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Redirect - Meemaw's Heart by Lion Hearted, WV
BLAZE ORANGE, Black "R" in Black Circle

63 Own: Reggetts Racing Stable (Stephen L. Reggetts)
Trn: Stephen L. Reggetts (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MONTANO (15-3-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 3 $34,248 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 9 1 0 3 $34,248 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,186

Track: 9 1 0 3 $34,248
19Nov25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :22»¹ :46»¾ :53^¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 55 21-50 7 4 8¾ -- 8¼ 8¿ Montano J 120 bL 13.40 First Print122¹¢ Sonde Tails124¶ Modest Kay124¡ wpinballed st,5w,no bid 8
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 59 ---57 6 8 8¶º 8¶¹ 8½ 8¶¶£ Montano J 120 bL 21.90 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£whop start,5w, outrun 8
11Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :47½^ 1:27^» 3 klStk - WVLotBrClB - 75k 59 69-74 4 1 5¼¡ 6¼ 4»¡ 4¿¢ Barbosa J 122 bL 26.80 Zip Start122£ Skie's Music122¶¡ Over the Bull122½ 2-3 wide,no response 6
11Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¶ :48¶º 1:27¸¶ 3gklAlw 31700nw1/x 52-66 5 3 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¿£ Lopez A 122 bL 12.10 Seven Natty Patty122¹£ Symptomatic121¨© Skie's Music120¹¢wrank gate,3w,empty 8
16Aug25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»» 1:27¿º 36klMsw 30600 55-75 2 2 3¶ 5¸ 3¸ 1¡ Araujo D V 116 bL *1.20 Meemaw's Girl116¡ Smart Cry116»¡ Preshow Hype113¨© circled5w1/8,kick clr 6
26Jul25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¸¿ 1:20¶^ 36klMsw 30600 42-63 1 4 6¹¡ 7»£ 6»£ 3½ Maldonado C 116 bL 3.80 Skie's Music119¼¡ Smart Cry116¡ Meemaw's Girl116¨μ 3w,late rally up show 7
10Jul25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :46¸¸ :52¼º 36klMsw 27800 61-56 2 4 4¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¹£ Maldonado C 116 bL 5.50 Classy Bay120¡ Cry Tough124¹¢ Meemaw's Girl116º¢ inside pursuit,willing 8
20Jun25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46º¾ :52¿¶ 3 klMsw 27800 59-60 6 3 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¹£ Maldonado C 122 bL *2.50 Love the Lad122¶ Our Memories122¸£ Meemaw's Girl122¶£ chased on,clear show 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 7/16

5
8-1 Green

Smart Cry 58® (L)
Ch.f.4 Irish War Cry - Clever by Smarty Jones, WV
WHITE, Red "CR", Green Sleeves

66 Own: Shade Tree Farm LLC (Abel Ramos)
Trn: M. Joanna Boggs (4-1-1-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (30-1-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 0 $39,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 9 1 3 0 $39,290 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $31,794

Track: 9 1 3 0 $39,290
28Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47½º 1:21¸» 3gklClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L-c 59 76-66 7 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Chilo M 122 fL *.80 Sweet N Tricky123¹¡ Smart Cry122¡ Medallion of Ash119º£ 3w1/4,left-ld,hld plc 8

Claimed by Shade Tree Farm LLC from Grams Racing Stable LLC for $15,000, Grams Timothy C. - Trainer
05Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¿½ 1:21»½ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 62 64-70 4 5 3¸ 3¹ 3¶ 5»¡ Chilo M 122 fL 11.80 Classy Bay113£ Skie's Music120¡ First Print122¶£ press3w1/4,faded str 8
18Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¸º :48¸¾ 1:21¾» 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 58 83-72 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹¢ Chilo M 120 fL 5.70 Ivylgudropout117¨μ Our Miss Crossbow118¶£ Jnnette the Jet112¶¢ hustled,pace ins,faded 7
08Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48^º 1:21¹¹ 3gklAlw 31700nw2/L 61 57-59 8 8 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 5¼£ Chilo M 122 fL 2.00 Ivyleaguedropout113¸ Stars Over Juba122¨μ Subtle Storm120¶¡ bid3w1/8,lef-ld,faded 9
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 62-78 5 2 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¿¡ Chilo M 118 fL *.50 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ dictated pace,drew off 10
16Aug25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»» 1:27¿º 36klMsw 30600 59-75 5 5 2¡ 3¡ 1¸ 2¡ Chilo M 116 fL 3.70 Meemaw's Girl116¡ Smart Cry116»¡ Preshow Hype113¨© clr1/8,ins1/16,ran on 6
26Jul25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¸¿ 1:20¶^ 36klMsw 30600 62-65 5 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¼¡ Chilo M 116 fL 18.80 Skie's Music119¼¡ Smart Cry116¡ Meemaw's Girl116¨μ vied inside1/8,ran on 7
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 69-48 3 5 3¡ -- 2¶ 4¼£ Araujo D V 116 fL 13.30 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ flip pad,chase3w,flat 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 4/16

6
9-2 Black

Preshow Hype 52® (L)
B.f.4 Bayern - Preshow by Bertrando, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

56 Own: Nicole Brown, Ronney W. Brown and Taste of Victory S
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (34-9-3-7)

MOISES SANTAELLA (44-8-5-7) 121»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 5 3 $41,949 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,504
Life: 14 1 5 3 $60,909 Distance: 7 0 4 0 $25,365

Track: 14 1 5 3 $60,909
02Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:15º¼ 1:51^¼ 46klMsw 31600 47 72-70 5 3¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1º 1¹ Santaella M 121» bL *.90 Preshow Hype121¹ Flattering Way126¸ Miss Nine One O119¶¶¢ 3w,roused clr1/4,drvin 6
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 53 42-38 6 6 6¼¡ 7¿ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Belisario J 120» bL *.60 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ whit gate,stdy1/4,empty 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 57 54-40 3 3 4¹ 6¿ 7¼ 5¶¶£ Belisario J 111½ bL *.10 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ saved ground,empty 8
04Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :49¸¾ 1:28»¿ 36klMsw 30600 56 65-69 7 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£* Belisario J 112½ bL *1.30 Prshow Hyp112¶£ Kep Shning On Us118º¡ Aim's Rdirct124«¬ brush foe,press2w,drvn,DQ2nd 7
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 26-59 3 3 4»¡ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 2¿¡ Belisario J 111½ bL 2.70 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ bid2w1/8,rallied late 10
16Aug25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»» 1:27¿º 36klMsw 30600 55-64 4 3 4¶ 2¡ 2¸ 3¼ Cespedes J 113½ bL 4.20 Meemaw's Girl116¡ Smart Cry116»¡ Preshow Hype113¨©wstumble st,ins,up show 6
05Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¸¾ 1:27^^ 36klMsw 27800 ---52 7 7 7¿ 6¾ 6¾ 4¶¹¢ Araujo D V 116 bL 1.60 Italian Song118º Skie's Music121¹£ Keep Shining On Us116»¡ sluggish st,no kick 7
06Jun25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¸ 1:20¹º 3 klMsw 27800 32-72 4 2 5º£ 3¶ 2¶ 2£ Araujo D V 122 bL *2.20 I'm a Cool Queen122£ Preshow Hype122¶ Italian Song122£ vigorous urging,ran on 8

7
15-1Orange

Tina's Back 55® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Spiritus Invictus - Sweet Cane by Laabity, WV
GREEN, Green "WTR" on Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

47 Own: John W. White
Trn: Anthony Lucas (3-0-1-1)

MAXIMO CHILO (13-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 7 2 $39,244 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $19,818
Life: 18 1 7 2 $41,719 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,638

Track: 18 1 7 2 $41,719
05Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47º¿ 1:19¼¶ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 63-69 4 3 2¸ 2¸ 2» 2¼£ Belisario J 119» bfL 29.90 R Special121¼£ Tina's Back119»£ Saronic Bay118£ chased ins,second best 10
19Nov25 CT4 gd 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47ºº :54^¾ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 46 41-45 2 3 2¸ -- 1¡ 1¸¡ Chilo M 124 bfL 3.10 Tina's Back124¸¡ Golden Plunge124¨μ Runaway Gold124¸¡ 3w,even1/8,kicked clr 6
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46 39-37 3 4 5¸ -- 3¸ 3½¡ Chilo M 124 bfL *1.10 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡ bid4w1/8,willingly shw 6
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 46 42-47 2 6 4¹¡ -- 2º 2¶ Chilo M 124 bfL 2.90 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ step slw,ins1/8,trying 8
23Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :47º¿ :54¸^ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 40-40 1 6 4º¡ -- 3¹¡ 2»£ Chilo M 124 bfL 1.90 Moonlight Mistress120»£ Tina's Back124«¬ Eyesonthecandy116»¢ 2-4p,evenly,edge place 7
25Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47¶¹ :53¾º 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 43-47 8 1 3¹¡ -- 2¶ 2¶£ Chilo M 124 bL 5.20 Count the Flowers119¶£ Tina's Back124¶ Moonlight Mistress118¹¢ 3w-pursuit1/8,willing 8
27Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :48¹½ :55¹¸ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 36-36 4 4 4¼¢ -- 4º 3¹¡* Chilo M 124 bfL 3.20 Eyesonthecandy118¶ Aim to Please119¸¡ Tina's Back124¸£ clean pocket,along shw,PL2nd 7
29May25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :47¸¸ :53¼½ 36klMcl 7000 (7.5-7) 42-43 7 2 4¸ -- 4º 2¸¡ Chilo M 122 bfL 3.30 Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ Tina's Back122£ Carmelized124¡ bid4w1/8, rallied str 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,600. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Sobieski 59 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mission Impazible - Northern Analyst by Freud, NY
WHITE, Purple Ribbon, White Hoop on Purple Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Life Is Good Stables (Richard W. Adams, Sr.) and Willi
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (38-9-11-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $965 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $25,890 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,760
Life: 14 2 0 3 $56,192 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $13,630

Track: 1 0 0 0 $965
08Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¸¶ 1:28»¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 55 88-63 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4½ Bocachica A 124 bL 2.50 Yankee Doodle Kid121¡ Toodleswasmyname126¹¡ Chasing Colton124¹ press btw3/8,empty 6
18Dec25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :47¿¸ 1:13¸^ 1:41^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 82-76 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Rivera L R 123 bL 2.00 Sobieski123¸£ Charlieslitldevil124«¬ Judge Rules124º¡ dueld ins foe,shk free 7
29Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :46º^ 1:11¿^ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 50 75-56 3 8»£ 6¸¡ 6»¢ 6¾ 6¿ Elliott C 120 bL 26.28 Union Express123£ Prince of Dance123¨© The Boondocker120£wbmp brk,squeezed back 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :53.1b 14/15 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04b 13/16 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 125/142 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/175

2
9-2 White

El Mayo 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 The Factor - My Foolish Heart by Sky Mesa, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (27-1-3-4)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (23-1-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,736 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $12,626 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $837
Life: 15 2 1 3 $46,152 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,459

Track: 3 1 1 0 $10,195
02Jan26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49º¸ 1:15¹º 1:50¸¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 67 85-72 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ Hiraldo C 124 bfL 3.00 Big Dilemma117¹ El Mayo124¸ Box Office126¸¢ pace ins,chased on 9
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 66 65-79 8 6 6»¡ 4¸¡ 1º 1¶^¢ Hiraldo C 123 bfL 4.60 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ cruised clr1/4,driving 10
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 66 52-56 5 2 6» 4¼ 4¶¶ 5¶¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 8.70 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢wsqueezed1st,no kick 10
Workout(s): a6 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/4 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :39.2b 13/14

3
8-1 Blue

Goldfire 59 (L)
Ch.g.5 Flameaway - My Golden Girl by Golden Missile, NY
BLACK, Lime Green "Z", Black Chevrons on Lime Green Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Zilla Racing Stables (Mike Piazza)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (38-8-13-6)

J. D. ACOSTA (42-8-5-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 3 $17,032 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $33,896
Life: 9 2 0 3 $43,672 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,346

Track: 3 0 0 2 $2,882
02Jan26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49º¸ 1:15¹º 1:50¸¾ 4g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 61 70-24 8 5¸¡ 6º¡ 7¾¡ 9¶¹ 9¹º Acosta J D 124 bL 4.70 Big Dilemma117¹ El Mayo124¸ Box Office126¸¢ off pace4w,faltered 9
06Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:20¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 63 40-71 2 5 7¼ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º¢ Acosta J D 124 bL *.90 Mo Joke119£ Nay's Only One119¹¡ Goldfire124¸£ bid3w1/8,willingly 7
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63 44-61 6 3¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ Ebow III W 114¶ b̂L *1.40 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ wbump st,3w1/4,willing 7
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :49.1b 10/23 a1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/25 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 13/23

4
7-5 Yellow

Nola Boss 62 (L)
B.g.4 Holy Boss - Tulanian by Twirling Candy, MD
RED, White Blocks, White Bars on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Joel Politi
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (2-1-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (9-2-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $33,260
2025: 10 1 0 3 $41,343 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,580
Life: 16 2 3 4 $115,698 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 73 55-45 5 6 7¼ 7»¢ 8¿¢ 8¸» Russell S 122 L 1.90 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ wstdy early,floated 9wd 8
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 81 107-75 1 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Russell S 122 L *1.30 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ extended duel ins,fade 9
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000 - N 78 116-77 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¾¢ Russell S 121 L 2.40 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡ dueled, faded 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :50b 14/21 20 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/18 29 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 5/27 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49.1b 5/29

5
6-1 Green

Bear Hunt 56 (L)
Ch.g.5 Awesome Slew - Backstage by Put It Back, FL
DARK BLUE AND LIGHT BLUE DIAMONDS, White Sleeves

70 $4,500 Own: Ronney W. Brown and Paddock Pat Racing (Christoph
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (34-9-3-7)

MOISES SANTAELLA (44-8-5-7) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $4,300
2025: 12 1 1 1 $21,135 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,280
Life: 22 2 2 1 $45,125 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,692

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,765
13Dec25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46»¾ :53¶¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 62 77-73 5 4 5¸¡ -- 5¼ 4º¡ Belisario J 119» bL 17.30 Heaven's Got Fire124¶ Colt Rock126«¬ Maximillions Dream124¹¡ chase3w1/4,flattened 7
20Nov25 CT6 gd 7f¼^ :23¶¿ :47¸¸ 1:27¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x-c 67 88-61 1 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» 5¶^¢ Mena R E 124 bfL 6.40 Masterwork124¨μ Strategist122º C R's Mandate126£ press ins1/4,empty str 8

Claimed by Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing from Diaz Gerardo for $5,000, Rodriguez Jose S. - Trainer
29Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48º¹ 1:21¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 65 86-76 7 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Mena R E 122 bfL 3.10 Valhalla's Palace119¨μ Bear Hunt122¹ Sea of Tranquility124¶¢ vie2w,game nailed 7

6
15-1 Black

Annihilate 'Em 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Magic - Snowmass by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
PINK, Green "WILL WIN STABLE", Green Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: AJ Will Win Stables LLC (Scott Groh)
Trn: Kevin J. Fields (1-0-1-0)

INOEL BEATO (3-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,620
2025: 16 1 1 1 $22,740 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,700
Life: 16 1 1 1 $22,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen8 fts 6f¼» :22¼¶ :46¼¾ 1:13¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 48-57 1 6 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 4½ Inirio M J 122 bL 8.10 Dixieland Chill122»£ Warrior's Way Out123¨μ Bearing Down123¶ swung 5w,moved up 8
05Dec25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¾¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40¿½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 59 58-46 9 5º¡ 4¶ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶¹¢ Ramos Y O 122 bL 6.90 Home Invasion122¼ Kaz Ice Changer122¨© Kuz It's Chilly116¹£ stalk 5-4p, yield lane 9
13Nov25 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12¹½ 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56 99-63 3 2¹¡ 2º¡ 3¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ Cora D 122 bL 13.50 Hope's Alive122¡ Solar Glare122¹ Major Mischief122¸¡ chased ins-2p,weakened 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 15/49

7
50-1Orange

Yangarra 41 (L)
B.g.6 Twirling Candy - Sunset Starlet by Malibu Moon, KY
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

47 $5,000 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (3-1-0-0)

JULIO JORGE (4-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 12 0 1 1 $8,922 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $9,866
Life: 29 2 3 4 $55,026 Distance: 11 2 2 1 $35,456

Track: 23 2 3 3 $45,964
29Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47¹¿ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 40 54-52 6 8 7½ 6¶¸ 6¶^ 7¶» Jorge J 124 bfL 107.10 Grand Park View126¹ The Commish124¡ Big Dilemma117¹¡ press ins1/4,weakened 8
29Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48º¹ 1:21¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 40 43-23 4 1 6¾ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¸¼¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 70.00 Valhalla's Palace119¨μ Bear Hunt122¹ Sea of Tranquility124¶¢ slow start, no factor 7
10Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :45¿¶ :52º^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 51 26-16 6 5 6¶^ -- 6¶^ 6¸^¡ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 24.20 Red Candy Apple118¸£ Gold Fiber124¨© Colt Rock124º slow into stride,trail 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.2b 39/56 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 12/30 8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :52b 11/15

8
20-1 Pink

Case Ace 50 (L)
Ch.g.4 Midshipman - Longstocking by Into Mischief, KY
RED, White Stars, Red Stars On White Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Devin D. Walker
Trn: Sherry L. Jackson (3-0-0-0)

WALTER CULLUM (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $962
2025: 13 2 2 2 $38,723 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 18 2 2 2 $41,137 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $12,726

Track: 13 2 2 2 $38,723
03Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45»» :51½¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 58 49-44 5 5 7¼£ -- 7¿¡ 7¶½£ Cullum W 123 fL 40.40 Hed of the Clss119» Hrdly Ever Better126¶¡ Heaven's Got Fire124¶¡ off pace3w,no factor 7
12Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»¾ 1:19¿¾ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 59 63-42 6 5 6¼ 7¿¢ 7¶º 7¹¸ Latchman R 121 fL 54.60 Falcon Blue122¼¡ Blanches Mule115»¢ Prospective Love122¼¢ off pace5w,no factor 7
22Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46ºº :53¶½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 62 64-61 5 2 3¸¡ -- 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Latchman R 120 fL 4.20 Gold Fiber122¸£ Fiber Strong124¡ Case Ace120¸£ press inside,evenly 6
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.4b 1/2 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 13/37

9
20-1 Aqua

Four Eyes 58 (L)
B.g.6 Frank Conversation - Eye to Eye by Noonmark, NY
GREEN, Black Vertical Halves

61 $5,000 Own: Gumpster Stable LLC (Andrew M. Berg)
Trn: Joan A. Reynolds (1-1-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (15-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $270
2025: 12 1 1 2 $17,804 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $10,344
Life: 29 2 3 5 $71,210 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $10,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 FL8 wfs 1ÇÀ »º :48¹¿ 1:13º¹ 1:44¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56 59-64 1 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7» 6»£ 5½¢ Worrie A S 122 bfL 18.67 Good as He Gets124»¢ Makar122¶¡ Neptune Beach122«¬ 3p5/16,going well late 10
03Nov25 FL7 gds 5K»¼ :22»^ :46¸¿ 1:06½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 59 53-69 7 2 8¼¢ 8½£ 7¼¡ 6¶£ Navarro C J 122 bfL 12.24 Paint the Line124«¬ Seventh Race Shake122¡nFlying in Style124«¬ 3p trn,no threat 8
08Oct25 FL8 ft 5K»¼ :22¾^ :47¸¸ 1:06»¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 59 68-48 6 3 4¶ 3¡ 6¸¡ 7¾ De Diego E 122 bfL 17.06 Creation of Adam122¨© John's in Charge119¸ The Delaware Boyz122¨© 6w1/4,tired 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51b 9/11

10
12-1 Purple

Vehemently 67 (L)
B.g.4 Volatile - Shimmering Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
YELLOW, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

67 $4,500 Own: Melinda B. Golden
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (13-2-0-2)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $24,726 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $34,584
Life: 15 2 0 1 $54,907 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $9,097

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,364
29Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47¹¿ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 74 84-62 3 5 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4º¡ 5¶^ Lewis J M 122 bL *1.80 Grand Park View126¹ The Commish124¡ Big Dilemma117¹¡ chased ins1/4,faded 8
12Nov25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»¾ 1:19¿¾ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 74 77-64 4 4 5º 5º¢ 5¶^ 5¸¶ Bocachica A 122 bL 5.60 Falcon Blue122¼¡ Blanches Mule115»¢ Prospective Love122¼¢ press ins1/4,weakened 7
30Oct25 CT7 gd 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :46¶¸ :52»^ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L 69 56-71 5 3 6»¡ -- 6¹£ 5¹¢ Acosta J D 122 bL 4.20 Priority Lane121¶ Guardian Prince120«¬ Prospective Love120¶ bid5w1/8,never fired 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 2/11

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Skippy Town 68 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Unbroken Spirit by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
GREEN, Black Vertical Halves

65 $5,000 Own: Gumpster Stable LLC (Andrew M. Berg)
Trn: Joan A. Reynolds (1-1-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (15-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 1 $43,781 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $937
Life: 9 2 1 1 $43,781 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov25 FL1 mys 1ÇÀ »º :49º¶ 1:13¼^ 1:44¹» 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 70 45-63 2 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¶ 5¶º De Diego E 121 bL 3.13 Brown Don't Stop118» Prophetic122¼£ Three Point Strut122¶¢ 3p1/2,2p5/16,tired 6
23Sep25 FL8 gds 1B»º :49¹º 1:14¶º 1:46»^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 53-66 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¾ 7¶^¡ De Diego E 121 bL 15.87 Janssen122¨© Military Road124»¢ Awesome Empire119¡ 4w1/2to1/4,tired 7
26Aug25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹½ 1:13»¸ 1:43½^ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 56-77 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º 4¿ 4¶^ De Diego E 121 bL 8.10 Mr. Ripple124¸ Janssen122£ Awesome Empire118½¢ 4w1/2,tired 5
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 7/11 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.3b 41/56 3 Nov 25 FL 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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